l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VELCON FILTERS (Continued) S104162853

Latitude: 37.377408
Longitude: -121.906727
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
General Comments:

Regional

SLIC:
Region: 2
Facility ID: 4350346
Facility Status:  Leak being confirmed
Date Closed: Not reported
Local Case #: 4350346
How Discovered: OM
Leak Cause: Spill
Leak Source: Tank

Date Confirmed: 9/8/1988

Date Prelim Site Assmnt Workplan Submitted:
Date Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
Date Pollution Characterization Began:

Date Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remedial Action Underway:

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E30P0O1

Oversite Agency: SFRWQCB

Date Listed: 1988-08-17 00:00:00
Closed Date: Not reported
NPDES:

Npdes Number:

Facility Status:

Agency Id:

Region:

Regulatory Measure Id:

Order No:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place Id:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:

Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
4350346

Board

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water), Soil
* Solvents, Trichloroethylene (TCE), Vinyl chloride, Aviation
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Active

49219

2

183185

R2-2004-0055

Enrollee

201789

2438510002

NPDES

Not reported

10/24/1995

Not reported

Not reported

VELCON FILTERS, INC.
1210 Garden Of The Gods Road
Colorado Springs

Cco

80907-3410
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VELCON FILTERS (Continued) S104162853
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-1601
407 ROOF STRUCTURES INC LUST S101303968
East 510 MADERA AVE HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
0.376 mi.
1985 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501120
Actual: Latitude: 37.359696
68 ft. Longitude: -121.890743
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

1995-10-25 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file
Soil

Gasoline

Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 07S1E05D04f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
4/3/1991
4/3/1991
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: 6/9/1991

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 07S1E05D04f
Closed Date: 10/25/1995

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 07S1E05D04
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROOF STRUCTURES INC (Continued) S101303968
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1991-04-08 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1995-10-25 00:00:00
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-1129
CR408 GREENWASTE RECOVERY FACILITY SWF/LF  S103176737
ENE 625 CHARLES STREET SAN JOSE HAZMAT N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA
0.377 mi.
1990 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster CR
Relative: SWF/LF (SW'S)
Higher Region: STATE
Facility ID: 43-AN-0019
Actual: Lat/Long: 37.36639 /-121.895
64 ft. Owner Name:

Owner Telephone:
Owner Address:
Owner Address2:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Operator:

Operator Phone:
Operator Address:
Operator Address2:
Operator City,St,Zip:
Operator’s Status:
Permit Date:

Permit Status:
Permitted Acreage:
Activity:

Regulation Status:
Landuse Name:
GIS Source:
Category:

Unit Number:

Inspection Frequency:

Accepted Waste:
Closure Date:
Closure Type:
Disposal Acreage:
Swisnumber:

Issue & Observations:
Program Type:

Green Waste Recovery
4082834800

Not reported

625 Charles Street

San Jose, CA 95112
Green Waste Recovery
4082834800

Not reported

625 Charles Street

San Jose, CA 95112
Active

11/15/2006

Permitted

6

Large Volume Transfer/Proc Facility
Permitted

Not reported

Map
Transfer/Processing

01

Monthly

Construction/demolition,Food Wastes,Green Materials

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
43-AN-0019

San Jose, CA 95112
MRF

Permitted Throughput with Units: 934

Actual Throughput with Units:
Permitted Capacity with Units:

Remaining Capacity:

Remaining Capacity with Units:

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:

Tons/day

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 400100
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GREENWASTE RECOVERY FACILITY (Continued) S103176737
Class: Other Underground Fuel Tanks
CR409 BAY AREA EQUIPMENT REPAIR HAZNET S104572192
ENE 625 CHARLES ST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST LUST
0.377 mi. NPDES
1990 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster CR CAWDS
HIST CORTESE
Relative:
Higher HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC002216177
Actual: Contact: GEORGIA PACIFIC
64 ft. Telephone: 4086524000

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:

Not reported

Not reported

625 CHARLES ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CADO008302903

Los Angeles

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Recycler

0.2085

Santa Clara

CAC002216177

GEORGIA PACIFIC
4086524000

Not reported

Not reported

625 CHARLES ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CAD982444481

San Bernardino
Unspecified oil-containing waste
Not reported

0.2085

Santa Clara

CAL000205725

JOHN PENA

4082834804

Not reported

Not reported

625 CHARLES ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CAL000161743

Santa Clara

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Recycler

0.83

Not reported

CAL000205725
JOHN PENA
4082834804
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY AREA EQUIPMENT REPAIR (Continued)

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

LUST:

Region:

Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Case Type:
Status:

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:

File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel

Site History: Not reported

Region: STATE

Global Id: T0608500214

Latitude: 37.3661

Longitude: -121.8937

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:
Lead Agency:
Case Worker:

Not reported

Not reported

625 CHARLES ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara

Not reported

Santa Clara

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Recycler

2.33

Not reported

CAL000205725

JOHN PENA

4082834804

Not reported

Not reported

625 CHARLES ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara

Not reported

Santa Clara

Oil/water separation sludge
Not reported

0.70

Not reported

STATE

T0608502444

37.366738

-121.895518

LUST Cleanup Site
Completed - Case Closed
2000-01-07 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported
Not reported

1995-10-10 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

S104572192
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ufr6uPvuuRAfCLDrKdO3r0OuQMfPnxAvdpBAwpTufUPRA1uAmpb4r5wCmwhLGV0DOHLAm4wKE3NdYcPOVER91UyrjyF0NPVOPhfCf.5QUZqMDN3fg6O3HkknpOgxEXOA6EV4oTHdbtvpSoQBgwq33SMwxxip1VgTzki6HfzuxiUfBcGrAg33oqpultKPSbFvgdH9oxqu8WDRTROAJMB4ypICdfhLCWLDB7I3DdoKDINd3i0Oo5n5GP6rPFd0EhPO4Do4v0oQHsKMpP6ft1e3XgJnuTIxD0AAsxkCmEqdRY5pidTBjxc654buLrXf7MireKi4eX7unKpP.p5vpNN3H7GuqnURSlSAUk65kauCFHeL6E1DI6d98HuKEEFdvtgOi.P4RbdrRmb0mNBO9lHCYTtQnjtMuUlff.m8pQ1nOkIxj1UARetAcEqddXzpOHcBibz8KGAwqgjpI3ZTPdp2fCxffY1U5HJP4n15GRxADJp1m7RuWTdvdcRmrhLpb.VbXoR6pV1uo6efdWOryYu4NfBuDqIPpkEvHIi3UViuoZpRcoXAavAVsu3Cjw8L9hlDPhW4iudK9o7dtOEOGBb3zyvrNx509zQO7sX7WcgQSE8MSatfiEC80HtnOpbx9BgA9L0AuVTdPpvpg5mBDVz5MD9wdiFpOnLTLfy4CbAfOsUUjriPpAYCuGcAhNK1s60uxld53bJmIVEpH5mbyDW3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY AREA EQUIPMENT REPAIR (Continued)

Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31J03f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31J07f
How Discovered: Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 10/8/1999

Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31J03f

Closed Date: 10/10/1995
Region: SANTA CLARA

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31J07f
Closed Date: 1/7/2000

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31J03
Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1990-04-12 00:00:00

S104572192
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BAY AREA EQUIPMENT REPAIR (Continued)

Closed Date: 1995-10-10 00:00:00

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31J07

Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 2000-01-07 00:00:00

Closed Date: 2000-01-07 00:00:00
NPDES:

Npdes Number:

Facility Status:

Agency Id:

Region:

Regulatory Measure Id:

Order No:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place Id:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:

Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

Npdes Number:

Facility Status:

Agency Id:

Region:

Regulatory Measure Id:

Order No:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place Id:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:

Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

CA WDS:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:

Not reported

Active

369750

2

322504

99-08DWQ

Storm water construction
648136

2 43C346473

CONSTW

Not reported

4/6/2007 2:43:45 PM
Not reported

Not reported

Green Waste Recovery Inc
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active

19438

2

184140

97-03-DWQ

Storm water industrial
229257

2 431013752
INDSTW

Not reported
2/18/1998

Not reported

Not reported

Green Waste Recovery Inc
625 Charles St

San Jose

CA

95112-1402

San Francisco Bay 431013752
Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or

semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and

S104572192
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY AREA EQUIPMENT REPAIR (Continued) S104572192
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
pumping.
Facility Status: Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.
NPDES Number: CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board
Subregion: 2
Facility Telephone: 4082834800
Facility Contact: WEIGEL FRANK
Agency Name: GREEN WASTE RECOVERY INC
Agency Address: 625 Charles St
Agency City,St,Zip: San Jose 951121402
Agency Contact: WEIGEL FRANK
Agency Telephone: 4082834800
Agency Type: Private
SIC Code: 0
SIC Code 2: Not reported
Primary Waste: Not reported
Primary Waste Type:  Not reported
Secondary Waste: Not reported
Secondary Waste Type: Not reported
Design Flow: 0
Baseline Flow: 0
Reclamation: Not reported
POTW: Not reported
Treat To Water: Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.
Complexity: Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0148
410 ADVANTAGE TIRE SERVICE LUST S101123926
NNE 1765 JUNCTION AVE HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
0.388 mi.
2049 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501728
Actual: Latitude: 37.377308
49 ft. Longitude: -121.906863
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADVANTAGE TIRE SERVICE (Continued)

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

1997-10-01 00:00:00
SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Not reported
SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

RB Case Number: 43-1800

LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

Not reported
Not reported
Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: 43-1800
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E30L01

How Discovered: Tank Closure
Leak Cause: UNK

Leak Source: UNK

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E30L01f
Closed Date: 10/22/1992

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E30L01

Oversite Agency: SFRWQCB

Date Listed: 1993-01-01 00:00:00

Closed Date: 1992-10-22 00:00:00
CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 43

Reg By: LTNKA

Reg Id: 43-1800

S$101123926
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
411 INDUSTRIAL COATINGS LUST S102431651
ENE 652 CHARLES ST HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
0.392 mi.
2069 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608500745
Actual: Latitude: 37.366153
64 ft. Longitude: -121.8934
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1991-04-24 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file
Soil

Gasoline

Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 06S1E32M04f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Not reported

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

3/9/1990

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E32MO04f
Closed Date: 4/24/1991

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E32M04

Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1990-07-18 00:00:00

Closed Date: 1991-04-24 00:00:00
CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 43

TC2619575.2s Page 560



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
INDUSTRIAL COATINGS (Continued) S102431651
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0718
Cv412 GEORGE D. GARCIA LUST U001602581
NE 643 KINGS ROW HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST LUST
0.398 mi.
2101 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster CV
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608591462
Actual: Latitude: 37.371561
56 ft. Longitude: -121.900159
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 2001-08-13 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31B04f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 11/18/1991

Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31B04f
Closed Date: 8/13/2001

HIST UST:
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000059809
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: CONTRACTOR
Total Tanks: 0002
Contact Name: GEORGE GARCIA
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GEORGE D. GARCIA (Continued) U001602581
Telephone: 4082950735
Owner Name: GEORGE D. GARCIA INC. (RENTER)
Owner Address: 643 KINGS ROW
Owner City,St,Zip:  SAN JOSE, CA 95112
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 2
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00006000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00008000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: None
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31B04
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1999-03-29 00:00:00
Closed Date: 2001-08-13 00:00:00
Cw413 S.J. DIESEL & PUMP INJECTOR LUST S103880969
ESE 851 N 10TH ST HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.409 mi.
2161 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster CW
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501169
Actual: Latitude: 37.356888
69 ft. Longitude: -121.892298
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1996-06-17 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported
Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Potential Media Affect: Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

LUST REG 2:

Region:

Not reported

Not reported
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S.J. DIESEL & PUMP INJECTOR (Continued) S103880969
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 07S1E05DO5f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 07S1E05DO05f
Closed Date: 6/17/1996
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 07S1E05D05
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1991-04-23 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1996-06-17 00:00:00
Cw414 SJ DIESEL & PUMP INJECTOR HIST CORTESE S104396964
ESE 851 10TH N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.409 mi.
2161 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster CW
Relative: CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
69 ft. Reg ld: 43-1181
Cwa415 S.J. DIESEL PUMP & INJECTOR SERVICE LUST S109285972
ESE 851 N. 10TH STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.409 mi.
2161 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster CW
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608507047
Actual: Latitude: 37.3567352141205
69 ft. Longitude: -121.893675327301
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring

Status Date:
Lead Agency:

2008-08-15 00:00:00
SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
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S.J. DIESEL PUMP & INJECTOR SERVICE (Continued) S109285972
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 14-766
LOC Case Number: 07S1E05D08f
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: 2006 - In January, 12 soil borings (B-1 through B-12) were advanced 6

to 12 feet below the ground surface (ft bgs). These borings

encountered backfill material in an area formally occupied by fuel

USTs. No documentation was submitted regarding the historical USTs.
Maximum concentrations of contaminants in soil detected were 0.095
parts per million (ppm) TPHg (B-12 at 9 ft bgs) and 55 ppm TPH as
Diesel (TPHd) (B-7 at 5 ft bgs). Benzene and Methyl tert-Butyl Ether
(MtBE) were not reported to be present above the laboratory reporting
limits. Temporary wells were constructed in 9 of the 12 borings for

the collection of grab groundwater samples. Maximum concentrations of
contaminants detected were 2,000 parts per billion (ppb) TPHg (B-5),
180 ppb TPHd (B-9), 10 ppb Benzene (B-5), 4.8 ppb Ethylbenzene
(B-12), 3.3 ppb Xylenes (B-5), and 1.2 ppb MtBE (B-9). In February, 3
soil borings (B-13 through B-15) were advanced to 17 ft bgs and
completed as temporary monitoring wells. Only TPHg was reported in
the soil samples at a maximum concentration of 42 ppm in boring B-14
at a depth of 13 ft bgs. Maximum concentrations of contaminants were
reported for the sample collected in boring B-13 at 5,900 ppb TPHg,

32 ppb Benzene, 20, ppb Toluene, 41 ppb Ethylbenzene, and 12 ppb
Xylenes. The maximum concentration of MtBE at 7.6 ppb was reported
for boring B-15. In December, 6 monitoring wells (MW-1 through MW-6)
were installed on-site to depths ranging between 22 and 23 ft bgs.

Soil samples collected from the wells were reported to have maximum
concentrations of 18 ppm TPHg, 47 ppm TPHd, and 120 ppm TPH in the
motor oil range (TPHmMoO). Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene and Xylenes
were not reported to be present above the laboratory reporting

limits. 2007 ? In May, 1 monitoring well (MW-7) was installed to 23

ft bgs. 4 soil samples were collected from this boring and none were
reported to have detectable concentrations of the Constituents of
Concern (COCs) above the laboratory reporting limits. This well was
added to the quarterly groundwater monitoring program. In July, 6

vapor wells (VE-1 through VE-6) were installed near the former tank
excavation to a depth of 12 ft bgs. 8 soil samples were collected

from these wells and reported to have a maximum concentration of 430
ppm TPHg and 800 ppm TPHd in sample VE-5/12 collected in well VE-5 at
12 ft bgs. Benzene and MtBE were not reported to be present above the
laboratory reporting limits. Perched groundwater was encountered in
the vapor wells at depths between 8.5 to 11 ft bgs within a 1-foot

thick layer of wet, poorly graded sand or clayey sand, which is

underlain by clay. During installation of the groundwater monitoring
wells, the boreholes were left open at this corresponding depth to

see of groundwater was present. The perched groundwater was not
encountered in the borings for any of the groundwater monitoring

wells. In November, groundwater extraction began and continued
through September. Groundwater was extracted from well MW4 and during
excavation work and from a horizontal sump well (EW1) following
excavation work. Approximately 634,074 gallons of groundwater were
extracted, treated and discharged. 2008 ? In June, soil in the area

of the former USTs was excavated and removed from the site. 11 soil
samples were collected from 4-7 ft bgs along the sidewalls of the
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S.J. DIESEL PUMP & INJECTOR SERVICE (Continued) S109285972
excavation. This was above the saturated zone. Groundwater was noted
to be entering the excavation at approximately 9 ft bgs. The sail
samples were reported to only have low to non-detectable
concentrations of TPHg and TPHd. Benzene and MtBE were not reported
to be present above the laboratory reporting limits.
CWw416 S.J. DIESEL PUMP & INJECTOR SERVICE LUST S107996672
ESE 851 N 10TH ST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA
0.409 mi.
2161 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster CW
Relative: LUST SANTA CLARA:
Higher Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 07S1E05D08f
Actual: Closed Date: Not reported
69 ft.
Cv417 SUPREME COACH WORKS LUST S103473045
NE 661 KINGS ROW HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
0.412 mi.
2173 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster CV
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608500492
Actual: Latitude: 37.37165
56 ft. Longitude: -121.898872
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31BO03f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

2002-02-14 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Not reported
1/8/1991
5/1/2000
Not reported
Not reported
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SUPREME COACH WORKS (Continued) S103473045
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31B03f
Closed Date: 2/14/2002
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31B03
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1994-11-28 00:00:00
Closed Date: 2002-02-14 00:00:00
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0443
CX418 CAPITAL TOWERS/ARCO #9914 HAZNET S103640060
WNW 2010 N 1ST ST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95131 HIST LUST
0.414 mi.
2184 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster CX
Relative: HAZNET:
Lower Gepaid: CAC001221448
Contact: ARCO PRODUCT CO
Actual: Telephone: 5109396945
44 ft. Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 17 PARRIS RD
Mailing City,St,Zip:  WALNUT CREEK, CA 945960000

Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CADO009452657
TSD County: San Mateo
Waste Category: Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 1251
Facility County: Santa Clara
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608500304
Latitude: 37.373342
Longitude: -121.917362
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 1989-04-12 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 01-034
LOC Case Number: 06S1W25R01f
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CAPITAL TOWERS/ARCO #9914 (Continued) S103640060
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization
Case Number: 06S1W25R01f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 1/18/1988
Pollution Characterization Began: 4/12/1989
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1W25R01f
Closed Date: Not reported
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1W25R01
Oversite Agency: SCCDEH
Date Listed: 1990-06-28 00:00:00
Closed Date: Not reported
CX419 CAPITAL TOWERS HIST CORTESE S101304157
WNW 2010 1ST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95131
0.414 mi.
2184 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster CX
Relative: CORTESE:
Lower Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
44 ft. Reg Id: 43-0246
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CW420 STARKENBURG PROPERTY HIST CORTESE S101304169
ESE 862 10TH N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.414 mi.
2186 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster CW
Relative: CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
69 ft. Reg ld: 43-1132
Cw421 STARKENBURG PROP./ROSS EQUIPMT HAZNET S103993371
ESE 862 N 10TH ST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 SAN JOSE HAZMAT
0.414 mi. HIST LUST
2186 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster CW
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher Gepaid: CAL000065541
Contact: ROSS STORKENBERGER
Actual: Telephone: 0000000000
69 ft. Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

862 N 10TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000

Santa Clara

CADO053044053

1

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/Il
Transfer Station

0.3792

Santa Clara

CAL000065541

TOM SHORT

9169396767

Not reported

Not reported

991 GOVERNOR DRIVE STE 101
EL DORADO HILLS, CA 957620000
Santa Clara

CADO053044053

Santa Clara

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/Il
Transfer Station

0.18

Santa Clara

CAL000065541

ROSS STORKENBERGER
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

862 N 10TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CADO053044053

1

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/l
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STARKENBURG PROP./ROSS EQUIPMT (Continued)

Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Transfer Station
4417
Santa Clara

CAL000065541

INACTIVATE MOVED OUT 1993
4082970105

Not reported

Not reported

1733 ROGERS AVE

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

Santa Clara

Not reported

Alameda

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/l
Transfer Station

0.32

Not reported

CAL000065541

ROSS STORKENBERGER
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

862 N 10TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CADO053044053

1

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/l
Transfer Station

.1333

Santa Clara

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

LUST:

Region:

Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Case Type:
Status:

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

LUST REG 2:

STATE

T0608501123

37.357162

-121.892262

LUST Cleanup Site

Completed - Case Closed
1997-03-20 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file
Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

$103993371
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STARKENBURG PROP./ROSS EQUIPMT (Continued) S103993371
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 07S1E05DO03f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 6/26/1990
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 07S1E05DO03f
Closed Date: 3/20/1997
SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 401963
Class: Auto Repair
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 07S1E05D03
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1990-08-23 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1997-03-20 00:00:00
422 WESTERN STEEL CUTTINGS LUST S100235274
North 1788 ROGERS AVE HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
0.416 mi.
2198 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501587
Actual: Latitude: 37.377499
46 ft. Longitude: -121.909168
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1996-07-22 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
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WESTERN STEEL CUTTINGS (Continued) S100235274
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E30MO6f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E30MO6f
Closed Date: 7122/1996
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E30M06
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1988-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1996-07-22 00:00:00
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-1635
Cv423 ROLAND & SON PAINTING, INC. LUST S103473046
NE 677 KINGS ROW HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 SWEEPS UST
0.424 mi. HIST CORTESE
2237 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster CV
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608500123
Actual: Latitude: 37.371715
57 ft. Longitude: -121.898777
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

1996-01-17 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported
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ROLAND & SON PAINTING, INC. (Continued)

LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect: Soil

Not reported
Stored electronically as an E-file

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 06S1E31B02f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31B02f

Closed Date: 1/17/1996

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31B02

Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1993-01-06 00:00:00

Closed Date: 1996-01-17 00:00:00
SWEEPS UST:

Status: A

Comp Number: 402563

Number: 9

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Ref Date: 09-30-92

Act Date: 09-08-92

Created Date: 02-29-88

Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:

Not reported
43-060-402563-000001

Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 1000

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: P

Content: LEADED
Number Of Tanks: 6

Status: A

S103473046
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ROLAND & SON PAINTING, INC. (Continued)

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:
Act Date:
Created Date:

402563

9

Not reported
09-30-92
09-08-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
43-060-402563-000002
Not reported
1000

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

A

402563

9

Not reported
09-30-92
09-08-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
43-060-402563-000003
Not reported
6000

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

A

402563

9

Not reported
09-30-92
09-08-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
43-060-402563-000004
Not reported
6000

M.V. FUEL
P

LEADED
Not reported

A

402563

9

Not reported
09-30-92
09-08-92
02-29-88

S103473046
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROLAND & SON PAINTING, INC. (Continued) S103473046
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-402563-000005
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 250
Tank Use: PETROLEUM
Stg: P
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: A
Comp Number: 402563
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: 09-30-92
Act Date: 09-08-92
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-402563-000006
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 250
Tank Use: PETROLEUM
Stg: P
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0055
424 SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20 CERCLIS 1000299775
NW 2068 BERING DR FINDS CADO031546393
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95131 RCRA-LQG
0.430 mi. EMI
22609 ft.
Relative: CERCLIS:
Lower Site ID: 0901303
Federal Facility: Not a Federal Facility
Actual: NPL Status: Not on the NPL
411t Non NPL Status: NFRAP

CERCLIS Site Contact Name(s):

Contact Name:
Contact Tel:
Contact Title:

Contact Name:
Contact Tel:
Contact Title:

Contact Name:
Contact Tel:
Contact Title:

Not reported
Not reported
92711

Not reported
Not reported
92700

Not reported
Not reported
13002
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Direction
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Elevation
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l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20 (Continued)

Contact Name:
Contact Tel:
Contact Title:

Site Description:

Not reported
Not reported
92700

Site was FADed in 8/05. Site history shows that reports demonstrating that the
site does not score were completed and approved in early 1990s.

CERCLIS Assessment History:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:
Date Started:

Date Completed:
Priority Level:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

DISCOVERY
Not reported
6/7/1990 0:00:00
Not reported

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT
Not reported

2/10/1992 0:00:00

Low priority for further assessment

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT

Not reported

10/5/1992 0:00:00

NFRAP: No further Remedial Action planned

110000484672

Environmental Interest/Information System

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
transported off-site.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CERCLIS (Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and
Liability Information System) is the Superfund database that is used

to support management in all phases of the Superfund program. The
system contains information on all aspects of hazardous waste sites,
including an inventory of sites, planned and actual site activities,

and financial information.

1000299775
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20 (Continued) 1000299775

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA'’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.

RCRA-LQG:
Date form received by agency: 02/27/2006
Facility name: SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20
Facility address: 2068 BERING DRIVE
SAN JOSE, CA 95131
EPA ID: CADO031546393
Contact: KHALID RUHULLAH
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: (408) 892-0192
Contact email: KHALID.RUHULLAH@SANMINA-SCI.COM
EPA Region: 09
Land type: Private
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any

calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: SANMINA-SCI

Owner/operator address: 2700 NORTH FIRST STREET
SAN JOSE, CA 95134

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: 01/01/1985

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Owner/operator name: SANMINA-SCI
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20 (Continued)

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported
Not reported
us

Not reported
Private
Operator
01/01/1985
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Universal Waste Summary:
Waste type:
Accumulated waste on-site:
Generated waste on-site:

Waste type:
Accumulated waste on-site:
Generated waste on-site:

Waste type:
Accumulated waste on-site:
Generated waste on-site:

Waste type:

Accumulated waste on-site:
Generated waste on-site:

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Commercial status unknown

Batteries
No
No

Lamps
No
No

Pesticides
No
No

Thermostats
No
No

02/10/2004
SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20
SANMINA-SCI PLANT # 2
Large Quantity Generator

02/26/2002
SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20
SANMINA PLANT 2
Large Quantity Generator

10/12/2000

1000299775
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20 (Continued) 1000299775

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20
SANMINA - PLANT #2
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/04/1999

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20
SANMINA - PLANT #2
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20
SANMINA CORPORATION PLANT II
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/15/1996

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20
SANMINA - PLANT #2
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/03/1994

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20
SANMINA - PLANT #2
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 04/13/1990

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20
SANMINA CORPORATION PLANT #2
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 06/07/1983

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20
SANMINA CORPORATION PLANT Il
Large Quantity Generator

D002

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 1S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D004
ARSENIC

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

FO06

WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS EXCEPT
FROM THE FOLLOWING PROCESSES: (1) SULFURIC ACID ANODIZING OF ALUMINUM,;
(2) TIN PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; (3) ZINC PLATING (SEGREGATED BASIS)
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SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20 (Continued) 1000299775

Waste code:
Waste name:

Biennial Reports:

ON CARBON STEEL; (4) ALUMINUM OR ZINC-ALUMINUM PLATING ON CARBON
STEEL,; (5) CLEANING/STRIPPING ASSOCIATED WITH TIN, ZINC AND ALUMINUM
PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; AND (6) CHEMICAL ETCHING AND MILLING OF
ALUMINUM.

FOO07
SPENT CYANIDE PLATING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2007

Annual Waste Handled:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

D002

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 125 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

525800

D004
ARSENIC
525800

D007
CHROMIUM
525800

D008
LEAD
108680

F006

WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS EXCEPT
FROM THE FOLLOWING PROCESSES: (1) SULFURIC ACID ANODIZING OF ALUMINUM,;
(2) TIN PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; (3) ZINC PLATING (SEGREGATED BASIS)

ON CARBON STEEL; (4) ALUMINUM OR ZINC-ALUMINUM PLATING ON CARBON

STEEL,; (5) CLEANING/STRIPPING ASSOCIATED WITH TIN, ZINC AND ALUMINUM
PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; AND (6) CHEMICAL ETCHING AND MILLING OF
ALUMINUM.

840840

FO07
SPENT CYANIDE PLATING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS
7480

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:

Not reported
Generators - General
12/07/2007
01/01/2008

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
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SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20 (Continued) 1000299775

Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

EMI:

Year:

12/07/2007
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Generators - General
09/11/2003
10/10/2003

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
09/11/2003

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 262.10-12.A
Generators - General
09/27/1994
09/27/1999

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

12/07/2007

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

01/01/2008

State

09/11/2003

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

10/10/2003

State Contractor/Grantee

09/27/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

09/27/1999

State Contractor/Grantee

1987
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SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20 (Continued)

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

43

SF

3144

BA

3679

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[eNeolNeoNeNoNel

1990

43

SF

3144

BA

3671

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

[eNeoNeNelNolNoN

1995

43

SF

3144

BA

3679

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[eNeoNeoNeoNoNe)

1996

43

SF

3144

BA

3679

BAY AREA AQMD

1000299775
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SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20 (Continued)

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
1

[eNeolNeoNeNoNel

1997

43

SF

3144

BA

3679

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

3

oOoOoOoOoCcoonN

1998

43

SF

3144

BA

3679

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

4

oOoooonN

1999

43

SF

3144

BA

3679

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

8

5
0
0

1000299775
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SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20 (Continued) 1000299775
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2000
County Code: 43
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 3144
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 3679
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:
County Code:

Not reported
Not reported
8

oOoocoowu

2001

43

SF

3144

BA

3679

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

7

OO ooowu

2002

43

SF

3144

BA

3672

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

7

[eNeolNoNeNolNél

2003
43
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SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20 (Continued)

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

1000299775

SF

3144

BA

3672

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

6

OO O0COOoO A~

2004

43

SF

3144

BA

3672

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
6.633
4.2342466

0

[eNoNeNe]

2005

43

SF

3144

BA

3672

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
4.526
2.4582807

0

[eNelNeNe]

2006

43

SF

3144

BA

3672

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20 (Continued) 1000299775
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  4.526
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 2.4582807
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smlir Tons/Yr: 0
425 NESTOR INSULATION LUST S101304047
North 1792 ROGERS AVE HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
0.430 mi.
2271 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608500977
Actual: Latitude: 37.377968
46 ft. Longitude: -121.909428
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 2005-10-19 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 10-058
LOC Case Number: 06S1E30MO2f
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: In 1985, a 500-gallon gasoline USt was removed from the site and

reported 530 ppm TPHg in the soil. In 1994, 1 monitoring well (MW1)
and 1 boring (B2) were advanced onsite. Maximum concentrations
reported in soil were reported of 9,100 ppm TPHg, 61 ppm Benzene, 270
ppm Toluene, 94 ppm Ethylbenzene, and 540 ppm Xylenes. In 1995 - 2
wells (MW2 and MW3) were installed and were reported to have low to
non-detectable concentrations of the Constituents of Concern (COCs).

In 1997, 3 borings (EB9 through EB11) were advanced on and offsite.
Additionally, wells MW1 and MW2 were destroyed. Grab groundwater
samples were collected from the 2 offsite borings and were not

reported to have concentrations of the COCs above the laboratory
reporting limits. In 2001, 5 soil borings (B21, B23, B28, B29, and

B32) were advanced on and offsite to depths of 21-27ft bgs. The

highest concentrations of TPHg (1,100 ppm) were reported for the
sample collected from boring B28 at 20 ft bgs. In 2004, an extraction
well (EW1) was installed to 25.4 ft bgs within the former UST

excavation in order to remove free product (FP) from the site. FP had
been reported in well MW1 prior to it's destruction. In 2007, 2

borings were advanced offsite. Soil samples were reported to have low
to non-detectable concentrations of COCs. Only grab groundwater
samples from boring B33 was reported to have detecable concentrations
with maximum concentrations of 170 ppb TPHg, 2.4 ppb Benzene, 1.6 ppb
Toluene, 1.3 ppb Ethylbenzene, and 3 ppb Xylenes. A geophysical
survey was proposed and additional offsite investigation to delineate

the plume.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NESTOR INSULATION (Continued) S101304047
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization
Case Number: 06S1E30MO2f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 712/1985
Pollution Characterization Began: 1/27/1994
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E30MO02f
Closed Date: Not reported
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E30M02
Oversite Agency: SCCDEH
Date Listed: 1986-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: Not reported
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0978
CY426 ROOF KING INC. LUST S100274368
NE 692 KINGS ROW HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 SWEEPS UST
0.436 mi. HIST CORTESE
2303 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster CY
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501119
Actual: Latitude: 37.371629
57 ft. Longitude: -121.898551
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1994-02-23 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROOF KING INC. (Continued)

Potential Media Affect: Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 06S1E31A05f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported

Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 3/30/1992
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31A05f
Closed Date: 2/23/1994

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31A05
Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1991-05-29 00:00:00

Closed Date: 1994-02-23 00:00:00

SWEEPS UST:

Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 400098

Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported

Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:

Not reported
43-060-400098-000001

Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 550
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: PRODUCT
Content: LEADED
Number Of Tanks: 1

CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43

S100274368
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROOF KING INC. (Continued) S100274368
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-1128
Cz427 RICHEY HALL US ARMY RES CTR CAWDS S$103880980
SSw 155 W HEDDING ST HIST CORTESE N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95110
0.437 mi.
2305 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster CZ
Relative: CAWDS:
Higher Facility ID: San Francisco Bay 431013566
Facility Type: Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or
Actual: semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
67 ft.

Facility Status:
NPDES Number:

Subregion:

Facility Telephone:
Facility Contact:
Agency Name:
Agency Address:
Agency City,St,Zip:
Agency Contact:
Agency Telephone:
Agency Type:

SIC Code:

SIC Code 2:

Primary Waste:
Primary Waste Type:
Secondary Waste:
Secondary Waste Type:
Design Flow:
Baseline Flow:
Reclamation:

POTW:

Treat To Water:

Complexity:

CORTESE:
Region:
Facility County Code:
Reg By:

processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
pumping.

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.

CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board

2

4089181062

DAVID STRONG

US ARMY RESERVES 63RD RSC

4235 YORKTOWN AVE BLDG 7

LOS ALAMITOS 907205002

KEITH SCHARDEIN

5627951442

Federal

0

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

0

Not reported

Not reported

Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.

Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.

CORTESE
43
LTNKA
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RICHEY HALL US ARMY RES CTR (Continued) S103880980
Reg Id: 43-0091
Cz428 GEORGE L. RICHEY US ARMY RESERVE CENTER ENVIROSTOR S104735531
SSW 155 WEST HEDDING STREET HIST Cal-Sites N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95110
0.437 mi.
2305 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster CZ
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Higher Site Type: Military Evaluation
Site Type Detailed: Open Base
Actual: Acres: Not reported
67 ft. NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: DTSC

Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Facility ID:

Site Code:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

APN:
APN Description:

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

Not reported
Sacramento
43970004

201108

23

10

Not reported

Inactive - Needs Evaluation

2005-12-29 00:00:00
NO

DERA
37.355183500024
-121.900202461017

USARC, SAN JOSE

Alternate Name
CA8210490407

EPA Identification Number

43970004

Envirostor ID Number
GEORGE RICHEY USARC

Alternate Name
201108

Project Code (Site Code)

NONE SPECIFIED

Not reported

Not reported

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type:  Not reported

Completed Date:

Confirmed:
Confirmed Description:
Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:

Future Due Date:
Media Affected:
Media Affected Desc:
Media Affected Desc:

Not reported

NONE SPECIFIED

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

10060, 10009, 10197, 10199, 10003

Not reported
Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

GEORGE L. RICHEY US ARMY RESERVE CENTER (Continued) S104735531
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Management:
Management Required: NONE SPECIFIED
Management Required Desc: Not reported
Potential: NONE SPECIFIED
Potenital Description: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported

Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
PastUse: NONE SPECIFIED

HISTORICAL CAL-SITES:

Facility ID: 43970004

Region: 1

Region Name: SACRAMENTO

Branch: NO

Branch Name: OMF-NORTHERN CALIF

File Name: USARC, SAN JOSE

State Senate District: 07011998

Status: AWP - ANNUAL WORKPLAN (AWP) - ACTIVE SITE
Status Name: ANNUAL WORKPLAN - ACTIVE SITE

Lead Agency: DTSC

Lead Agency: DEPT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL
Facility Type: OPEN

Type Name: OPEN MILITARY BASE

NPL: Not Listed

SIC Code: 97

SIC Name: NATIONAL SECURITY/INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS
Access: Controlled

Cortese: Not reported

Hazardous Ranking Score: Not reported

Date Site Hazard Ranked: Not reported

Groundwater Contamination: Unknown

Staff Member Responsible for Site: Not reported

Supervisor Responsible for Site: Not reported

Region Water Control Board: Not reported

Region Water Control Board Name: Not reported

Lat/Long Direction: Not reported

Lat/Long (dms): 000/000

Lat/long Method: Not reported

Lat/Long Description: Not reported

State Assembly District Code: 23

State Senate District Code: 10

Facility ID: 43970004

Activity: PEA

Activity Name: PRELIMINARY ENDANGERMENT ASSESSMENT
AWP Code: BASWD

Proposed Budget: 0

AWP Completion Date: 07012005

Revised Due Date: Not reported

Comments Date: Not reported

Est Person-Yrs to complete: 0
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GEORGE L. RICHEY US ARMY RESERVE CENTER (Continued) S104735531
Estimated Size: Not reported
Request to Delete Activity: Not reported
Activity Status: AWP
Definition of Status: ANNUAL WORKPLAN - ACTIVE SITE
Liquids Removed (Gals): 0
Liquids Treated (Gals): 0
Action Included Capping: Not reported
Well Decommissioned: Not reported
Action Included Fencing: Not reported
Removal Action Certification: Not reported
Activity Comments: Not reported
For Commercial Reuse: 0
For Industrial Reuse: 0
For Residential Reuse: 0
Unknown Type: 0
Alternate Address: 155 WEST HEDDING STREET
Alternate City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95110
Background Info: Facility size is approx 7.0 acres. Sites include a grease rack a
nd inactive vehicle wash rack. A draft PA was completed in Febru
ary 1999 and a final SI work plan was prepared in August 2000. T
he grease rack was constructed in the early 1950s and is no longe
rused. The Army considers the vehicle wash rack and oil water s
eperator to be a compliance (RCRA) issue for funding purposes. T
he wash rack pad and oil water seperator were removed on August 1
5, 2000. Shallow soil sampling was conducted around the grease r
ack in 1997. A UST (fuel tank) was closed by County in the early
1990s. Contaminants of concern are primarily grease olil, fuels
and solvents. Ground water is relatively shallow, approx 60 ft b
elow ground surface. Impacts to groundwater from grease rack are
unknown, but will be determined by the August 2000 Sl field work.
Comments Date: 09012000
Comments: PA/SI Work in progress.
ID Name: EPA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
ID Value: CA821049040
Alternate Name: GEORGE RICHEY USARCUSARC, SAN JOSEGEORGE L. RICHEY US ARMY RESERVE CENTER
Special Programs Code: DSMOA
Special Programs Name: DEFENSE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT
Cz429 RICHEY ARMY RESERVE CENTER HAZNET S100929521
SSW 155 W HEDDING ST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95110 HIST LUST
0.437 mi. NPDES
2305 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster CZ
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher Gepaid: CA8210490407
Contact: UNITED STATES ARMY RESERVE
Actual: Telephone: 0000000000
67 ft.

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported

Not reported

155 W HEDDING ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951101707

Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CAD000633164
TSD County: Imperial

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residues
Treatment, Tank
0.181
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

RICHEY ARMY RESERVE CENTER (Continued)

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:

Santa Clara

CA8210490407

UNITED STATES ARMY RESERVE
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

155 W HEDDING ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951101707
Santa Clara

CAD000633164

Imperial

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Treatment, Tank

0.179

Santa Clara

CA8210490407

UNITED STATES ARMY RESERVE
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

155 W HEDDING ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951101707
Santa Clara
CAD000633164

Imperial

Other organic solids
Treatment, Tank

0.4775

Santa Clara

CA8210490407

UNITED STATES ARMY RESERVE
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

155 W HEDDING ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951101707

Santa Clara

CAD059494310

Santa Clara

Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5)

Disposal, Other
0.0015
Santa Clara

CA8210490407

UNITED STATES ARMY RESERVE
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

155 W HEDDING ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951101707

Santa Clara

CAD059494310

Santa Clara

$100929521
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Database(s) EPA ID Number

RICHEY ARMY RESERVE CENTER (Continued)

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

LUST:
Region:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Case Type:
Status:
Status Date:
Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:
RB Case Number:

Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal, Other

0.011

Santa Clara

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
31 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

STATE
T0608500159
37.351353
-121.906767

LUST Cleanup Site

Completed - Case Closed

1995-10-13 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

$100929521

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file
Soll

Gasoline

Site History:

LUST REG 2:
Region:
Facility Id:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

Not reported

2

Not reported
Case Closed
07S1E06F02f
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed:

Not reported

Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 07S1E06F02f
Closed Date: 10/13/1995

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 07S1E06F02
Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1993-05-06 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1995-10-13 00:00:00
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RICHEY ARMY RESERVE CENTER (Continued) S100929521
NPDES:
Npdes Number: Not reported
Facility Status: Active
Agency Id: 47564
Region: 2
Regulatory Measure Id: 184133
Order No: 97-03-DWQ
Regulatory Measure Type: Storm water industrial
Place Id: 252620
WDID: 2 431013566
Program Type: INDSTW
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: 12/9/1997
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Discharge Name: US Army Reserves 63rd RRC
Discharge Address: 4235 Yorktown Avenue Bldg 7
Discharge City: Los Alamitos
Discharge State: CA
Discharge Zip: 90720-5002
DA430 GEORGIA PACIFIC CORP HIST CORTESE S104396995
NE 660 GISH N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95161
0.439 mi.
2319 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster DA
Relative: CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
60 ft. Reg Id: 43-0645
DA431 GEORGIA PACIFIC CORP. LUST U001602451
NE 660 E GISH RD HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95161 HIST LUST
0.439 mi. SWEEPS UST
2319 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster DA
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608500679
Actual: Latitude: 37.370247
60 ft. Longitude: -121.895071
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1995-08-01 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GEORGIA PACIFIC CORP. (Continued)

LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31HO3f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Not reported

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
3/22/1991
3/20/1992
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: 1/20/1993

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31HO03f

Closed Date: 8/1/1995

HIST UST:

Region:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:
Other Type:

Total Tanks:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

STATE

00000011761

Other

WHOLESALE LUMBER
0002

C.M. HENSON
4082977800
GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORP
133 PEACHTREE ST. N.E.
ATLANTA, GA 30303

001

1

1959
00001000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

002

2

1959
00001000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

U001602451
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GEORGIA PACIFIC CORP. (Continued)

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31H03
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1990-12-17 00:00:00

Closed Date: 1995-08-01 00:00:00

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

A

401313

9

Not reported
09-30-92
09-08-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
43-060-401313-000003
Not reported
10000

M.V. FUEL
P

DIESEL

1

Not reported
401313

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
43-060-401313-000001
Not reported
1000

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
DIESEL

2

Not reported
401313

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
43-060-401313-000002
Not reported
1000

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported

U001602451
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CY432 KINGS ROW INDUSTRIAL CENTER LUST S103065552
NE 701 KINGS ROW HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 EMI
0.442 mi. HIST CORTESE
2334 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster CY
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608500982
Actual: Latitude: 37.371832
57 ft. Longitude: -121.898606
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1995-10-24 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file
Soil

Gasoline

Not reported

LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31B01f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Not reported

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31B01f
Closed Date: 10/24/1995

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31B01
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1996-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1995-10-24 00:00:00
EMI:
Year: 1993
County Code: 43
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

KINGS ROW INDUSTRIAL CENTER (Continued)

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

SF

7395

BA

3674

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

[eNeNeNelNol il

1995

43

SF

7395

BA

3674

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2

[cNeNoNolNol

2003

43

SF

7935

BA

3621

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoloNeNoNel

2004

43

SF

7935

BA

3621

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

$103065552
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

KINGS ROW INDUSTRIAL CENTER (Continued)

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Not reported
0

0

0.001

0.005

0

0

0

2005

43

SF

7935

BA

3621

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

.001

.006

o O o

2006

43

SF

7935

BA

3621

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

.001

.006

[eNeNe)

2007

43

SF

7935

BA

3621

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

.001

.003

$103065552
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KINGS ROW INDUSTRIAL CENTER (Continued) S103065552
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smlir Tons/Yr: 0
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0983
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-2093
DA433 BERGER DRIVE VACANT LOT LUST S105512861
NE BERGER / EAST GISH DR HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.444 mi.
2345 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster DA
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608514458
Actual: Latitude: Not reported
61 ft. Longitude: Not reported
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1998-01-21 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31HO05f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BERGER DRIVE VACANT LOT (Continued) S105512861
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31HO5f
Closed Date: 1/21/1998
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31H05
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1998-01-21 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1998-01-21 00:00:00
DB434 BURNS COMPANY HIST CORTESE S101304182
ENE 1277 15TH N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.445 mi.
2349 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster DB
Relative: CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
66 ft. Reg Id: 43-0217
DB435 MICHAEL D. BURNS CO. LUST S103880674
ENE 1277 N 15TH ST HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.445 mi.
2349 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster DB
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608530018
Actual: Latitude: Not reported
66 ft. Longitude: Not reported
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1994-12-28 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file
Soil

Not reported

Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 06S1E32MO08f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MICHAEL D. BURNS CO. (Continued) S103880674
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E32M08
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1991-02-21 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1994-12-28 00:00:00
436 KAMPER KITS LUST S101309188
North 1781 JUNCTION AVE SAN JOSE HAZMAT N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST LUST
0.447 mi. HIST CORTESE
2358 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608500797
Actual: Latitude: 37.37805
49 ft. Longitude: -121.907564
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 2000-04-12 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Stored on Microfiche

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 06S1E30MO1f

How Discovered: Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 7124/1987
Pollution Characterization Began: 9/3/1987
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: 6/3/1987

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KAMPER KITS (Continued) S101309188
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E30MO1f
Closed Date: 4/12/2000
SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 400277
Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E30MO01
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1988-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: 2000-04-12 00:00:00
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0774
437 825 NORTH 10TH STREET SLIC S108418406
ESE 825 NORTH 10TH STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.447 mi.
2359 ft.
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open
Actual: Status Date: 2007-03-14 00:00:00
69 ft. Global Id: SL0608544656

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
General Comments:

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)

Not reported

37.356114

-121.893208

Cleanup Program Site

Not reported

Not reported

4351096

Regional Board

Aquifer used for drinking water supply, Indoor Air, Soil, Soil Vapor,
Under Investigation

* Solvents

This site is immediately adjacent to the former Continental Can
Facility (Cannery Park 1&Il). Groundwater and soil gas beneath this
Site is contaminated with solvents, primarily tetrachloroethene and
trichloroethene. The Site was first developed as commercial and
residential by 1939. A cold storage facility associated with food
canning operated during the 1950’s, along with residences called
"Cannery Cottages". A rail road spur existed south of these cottage.
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
825 NORTH 10TH STREET (Continued) S108418406
Tri-Valley growers occupied the site in 1969 and manufactured paper
carton and cans, and included a can warehouse and cold storage areas.
From at least 1986 or 2000, food produce facilities, a metal foundry
for art production, an auto repair facility, and a stone workshop
operated at the site. Contamination beneath the site potentially
originates from the adjacent Cannery Park 1&Il site. Delineation of
the contamination will occur if necessary following the environmental
investigation at the Cannery Park &Il site.
DC438 PG&E EQUIPMENT YARD LUST S103880675
ENE 1201 N 15TH ST HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 SWEEPS UST
0.451 mi.
2380 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster DC
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608500993
Actual: Latitude: 37.365558
66 ft. Longitude: -121.89192
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

LUST REG 2:

Region:

Facility Id:

Facility Status:

Case Number:

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

2
Not reported

2001-01-23 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Diesel

Not reported

Case Closed
06S1E32M10f

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: 9/6/2000

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E32M10f
Closed Date: 1/23/2001

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Not reported
7/21/1992

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PG&E EQUIPMENT YARD (Continued) S103880675
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E32M10
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1993-05-26 00:00:00
Closed Date: 2001-01-23 00:00:00
SWEEPS UST:
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 404880
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-404880-000001
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 1000
Tank Use: OIL
Stg: WASTE
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: 1
DC439 PG & E EQUIPMENT YARD HIST CORTESE S102435166
ENE 1201 15TH N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA
0.451 mi.
2380 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster DC
Relative: CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
66 ft. Reg Id: 43-0995
DC440 INDUSTRIAL TOOL & SUPPLY HIST CORTESE S103474118
ENE 1177 15TH N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95115
0.455 mi.
2400 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster DC
Relative: CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
67 ft. Reg Id: 43-0720
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DC441 INDUSTRIAL TOOL & SUPPLY CO. HAZNET S103880672
ENE 1177 N 15TH ST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95115 HIST LUST
0.455 mi.
2400 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster DC
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher Gepaid: CAL000304687
Contact: DANIEL SCHAPER
Actual: Telephone: 4084370337
67 ft.

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported

Not reported

1177 N 15TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951121422
Santa Clara
CADO009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified oil-containing waste
H141

0.45

Santa Clara

CAL000304687

DANIEL SCHAPER
4084370337

Not reported

Not reported

1177 N 15TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951121422
Santa Clara
CADO059494310

Santa Clara

Unspecified oil-containing waste
H141

0.22

Santa Clara

CAL000304687

DANIEL SCHAPER
4084370337

Not reported

Not reported

1177 N 15TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951121422
Santa Clara
CAD059494310

Santa Clara

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)

H141
0.45
Santa Clara

CAL000304687

DANIEL SCHAPER
4084370337

Not reported

Not reported

1177 N 15TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951121422
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
INDUSTRIAL TOOL & SUPPLY CO. (Continued) S103880672
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CADO009452657
TSD County: San Mateo
Waste Category: Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)
Disposal Method: H141
Tons: 0.22
Facility County: Santa Clara

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608500747
Latitude: 37.365756
Longitude: -121.892064
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1995-04-03 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E32MO3f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 7/18/1989
Pollution Characterization Began: 2/5/1990
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: 12/11/1992

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E32MO3f

Closed Date: 4/3/1995

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E32M03
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Yn4ksYe6nDk2z7kMMsSL9.MeJj6Od325DiTkNA9G6zA.7SN8ayMEWMGNBoPS8ELcV2Go.tVMAv3pbJSKjgF2BdOvHdjL4WEYnLnZE2h8kCQs778OreTf6x43OdDsxkaY2Tszjr74w48BMZ9MhN3NWSZYLEY2Hv.7nMDFB40JVhj9E4V9YKvnAe3wkkmOshl2OEeMz6vL4aoDd6kKi8bRzwD7Gd3u7MhaMpOBtWSHyLQL7h5.ipMFN9CBJE6jNm73EO67d.o14C2sN5Zl4L7iOGTvzuoqNhzAhH4G0YoCnvF3LMksWsAZ25seXQ6LuUUYD.MkqN3kmz2G7ci2T.MHMM.25DKSYwLSLAcf.BKMsXAejJCNjI62eZOeudhs8gM2PY5dT93piSOTDP4T8NjfAEP2

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
INDUSTRIAL TOOL & SUPPLY CO. (Continued) S103880672
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1990-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1995-04-03 00:00:00
442 GIACOMMAZZI TRUST PROPERTY LUST S103473036
ENE 645 HORNING ST HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
0.470 mi.
2484 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608502076
Actual: Latitude: 37.361766
69 ft. Longitude: -121.892132
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 2002-11-15 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E32NO5f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 3/6/1992
Pollution Characterization Began: 3/6/1992
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E32NO05f

Closed Date: 11/15/2002

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E32N05
Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1995-03-03 00:00:00

TC2619575.2s Page 608



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GIACOMMAZZI TRUST PROPERTY (Continued) S103473036
Closed Date: 2002-11-15 00:00:00
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-2261
443 ULTRAMAR (BEACON ST. #605) LUST S102439548
ENE 1200 OLD OAKLAND RD HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
0.476 mi.
2514 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501700
Actual: Latitude: 37.367104
68 ft. Longitude: -121.891053
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1998-01-15 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E32M11f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 11/29/1993
Pollution Characterization Began: 11/29/1993
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: 11/29/1993

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E32M11f
Closed Date: 1/15/1998

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ULTRAMAR (BEACON ST. #605) (Continued) $102439548
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E32M11
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1994-02-04 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1998-01-15 00:00:00
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg ld: 43-1770
DD444 UNOCAL HIST CORTESE S104396973
WNW 2101 1ST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95131
0.478 mi.
2526 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster DD
Relative: CORTESE:
Lower Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
43 ft. Reg Id: 43-1545
DD445 UNOCAL #5628 LUST S103880784
WNW 2101 N 1ST ST HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95131
0.478 mi.
2526 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster DD
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Lower Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
43 ft. Case Number: 06S1W36A02f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported

Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 4/4/1990
Pollution Characterization Began: 7/1/1991
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1W36A02

Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1990-05-30 00:00:00
Closed Date: 2003-11-07 00:00:00
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DD446 UNOCAL #5628 LUST S107997119
WNW 2101 N 1ST ST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA
0.478 mi.
2526 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster DD
Lower Region: SANTA CLARA

SCVWD ID: 06S1W36A02f
Actual: Closed Date: 12/22/2008
43 ft.
DE447 INDEPENDENT FOOD SERVICE INC. LUST S103880970
ESE 808 N 10TH ST HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.479 mi.
2527 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster DE
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Pollution Characterization
69 ft. Case Number: 07S1E05D06f

How Discovered: Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported

Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 7/11/1991

Pollution Characterization Began: 8/26/1991

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported

Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

SCVWD ID: 07S1E05DO06f

Closed Date: 3/24/2008

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 07S1E05D06

Oversite Agency: SCCDEH

Date Listed: 1992-02-20 00:00:00

Closed Date: Not reported
DE448 INDEPENDENT FOOD SERVICE INC. LUST S109285898
ESE 808 N. 10TH STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.479 mi.
2527 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster DE
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE

Global Id: T0608500744
Actual: Latitude: 37.356039
69 ft.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
INDEPENDENT FOOD SERVICE INC. (Continued) S109285898
Longitude: -121.891498
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 2008-03-24 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: 07S1E05D06f
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
DE449 INDEPENDENT FOOD SERVICE HIST CORTESE S101304167
ESE 808 10TH N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.479 mi.
2527 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster DE
Relative: CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
69 ft. Reg ld: 43-0717
DD450 AVIS RENT A CAR SERVICE C HIST CORTESE S103472964
WNW 2103 1ST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95131
0.481 mi.
2538 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster DD
Relative: CORTESE:
Lower Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
43 ft. Reg Id: 43-0135
DD451 LOWELL HONDA RCRA-SQG 1000204990
WNW 2103 N FIRST ST LUST CAD981641806
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95131 HIST UST
0.481 mi. HIST LUST
2538 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster DD
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 02/27/1987
Facility name: LOWELL HONDA
Actual: Facility address: 2103 N FIRST ST
43 ft. SAN JOSE, CA 95131

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

CAD981641806

N FIRST ST

SAN JOSE, CA 95131
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
2103 N FIRST ST

SAN JOSE, CA 95131
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOWELL HONDA (Continued) 1000204990

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:

us

(408) 436-1492

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

CERRITOS MANAGEMENT
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Unknown

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

LUST:
Region:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Commercial status unknown

No violations found

STATE
T0608500202
37.375271
-121.919073
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LOWELL HONDA (Con

Case Type:
Status:

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Numbe

File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1W36B02f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

tinued)

LUST Cleanup Site
Completed - Case Closed
1990-07-19 00:00:00
SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported
SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

r: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Asses

ment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 6/28/1989

Pollution Characte

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation
Date Post Remedi

rization Began: Not reported
Not reported
Action Underway: Not reported

al Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region:
SCVWD ID:
Closed Date:

HIST UST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Total Tanks:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

SANTA CLARA
06S1W36B02f
7/19/1990

STATE

00000009513

Other

AUTO DEALER

0001

ALAN SOBERS
4082871492

LOWELL HONDA-GMC
2103 NORTH FIRST ST.
SAN JOSE, CA 95131

001

1

Not reported
00000500
WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported
Visual

1000204990
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOWELL HONDA (Continued) 1000204990
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1W36B02
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1989-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1990-07-19 00:00:00
DF452 PRECISION ROOFING LUST S101309141
North 510 E BROKAW RD HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
0.482 mi.
2547 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster DF
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501067
Actual: Latitude: 37.379074
46 ft. Longitude: -121.909278
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 1991-08-01 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:
Local Agency:
RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

LUST REG 2:

Region:

Facility Id:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

2
Not reported

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

11-084

06S1E30MO4f

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Pollution Characterization
06S1E30MO04f

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation

Action Underway:

Not reported
4/1/1988
8/1/1991
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region:
SCVWD ID:
Closed Date:

SANTA CLARA
06S1E30MO04f
Not reported

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region:

SANTA CLARA
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PRECISION ROOFING (Continued) S101309141
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E30M04
Oversite Agency: SCCDEH
Date Listed: 1987-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: Not reported
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-1075
453 SAN CARLOS SHEET METAL LUST S100235242
ENE 1181 OLD OAKLAND RD HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
0.484 mi.
2557 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501160
Actual: Latitude: 37.366418
68 ft. Longitude: -121.891148
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Not reported

1997-11-22 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

14-333

06S1E32MO02f

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Diesel

Not reported

Pollution Characterization
06S1E32MO02f

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

7/19/1985
11/22/1997
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E32MO02f
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN CARLOS SHEET METAL (Continued) S100235242
Closed Date: Not reported
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E32M02

Oversite Agency: SCCDEH

Date Listed: 1989-02-16 00:00:00

Closed Date: Not reported

CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 43

Reg By: LTNKA

Reg Id: 43-1170
454 VANDERSON CONSTRUCTION HAZNET 1000188490
NE 1345 VANDER WY LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST LUST
0.487 mi. SWEEPS UST
2570 ft. HIST CORTESE
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher Gepaid: CAL000148237

Contact: GREAN TEAM OF SAN JOSE
Actual: Telephone: 4082838500
63 ft.

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:

Not reported

Not reported

1333 OAKLAND RD

SAN JOSE, CA 951122809
Santa Clara
CAD059494310

Santa Clara

Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal, Other

.0200

Santa Clara

CAC002554796

BARBARA LAUBACH/MARK
4082683221

Not reported

Not reported

954 HAMPSWOOD WAY
SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara

Not reported

Los Angeles
Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Recycler

0.22

Not reported

CAC002554796

BARBARA LAUBACH/MARK
4082683221

Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

VANDERSON CONSTRUCTION (Continued)

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

LUST:

Region:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Case Type:
Status:
Status Date:
Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:
RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

Not reported

954 HAMPSWOOD WAY

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara

Not reported

Los Angeles

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Recycler

1.12

Not reported

CAC002554796

BARBARA LAUBACH/MARK
4082683221

Not reported

Not reported

954 HAMPSWOOD WAY
SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara

Not reported

San Bernardino

Waste oil and mixed oil
Transfer Station

1.59

Not reported

CAC002554796

BARBARA LAUBACH/MARK
4082683221

Not reported

Not reported

954 HAMPSWOOD WAY
SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara

Not reported

San Bernardino

Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

Transfer Station
1.36
Not reported

STATE
T0608501556
37.370055
-121.894184

LUST Cleanup Site

Completed - Case Closed

1992-03-30 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported
Not reported

1000188490
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VANDERSON CONSTRUCTION (Continued) 1000188490
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file

Potential Media Affect: Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31HO04f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
2/26/1991
2/26/1991
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31H04f
Closed Date: 3/30/1992

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID:

06S1E31HO04

Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1991-05-29 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1992-03-30 00:00:00
SWEEPS UST:

Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 400939
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: Not reported

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
43-060-400939-000001

Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 10000

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: PRODUCT
Content: DIESEL
Number Of Tanks: 4

Status: Not reported

Comp Number:

400939
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

VANDERSON CONSTRUCTION (Continued)

Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

CORTESE:

Region:
Facility County Code:
Reg By:
Reg Id:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
43-060-400939-000002
Not reported
5000

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Not reported
400939

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
43-060-400939-000003
Not reported
6000

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Not reported
400939

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
43-060-400939-000004
Not reported
4000

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported

CORTESE
43

LTNKA
43-1599

1000188490
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DG455 ORCHARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LUST S102434717
NE 711 E GISH RD HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 NPDES
0.487 mi. HIST CORTESE
2573 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster DG
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608500999
Actual: Latitude: 37.37121
62 ft. Longitude: -121.893972
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1993-12-23 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file
Soil

Gasoline

Not reported

LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31A04f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Not reported

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

10/24/1991

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31A04f
Closed Date: 12/23/1993

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31A04

Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1989-01-01 00:00:00

Closed Date: 1993-12-23 00:00:00
NPDES:

Npdes Number:
Facility Status:

Not reported
Terminated
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ORCHARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Continued) S102434717
Agency Id: 348936
Region: 2
Regulatory Measure Id: 314231
Order No: 99-08DWQ
Regulatory Measure Type: Storm water construction
Place Id: 642682
WDID: 2 43C344284
Program Type: CONSTW
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: 11/1/2006 3:07:27 PM
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure: 12/23/2008
Discharge Name: Challenger School
Discharge Address: Not reported
Discharge City: Not reported
Discharge State: Not reported
Discharge Zip: Not reported
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-1002
DF456 PHOTOTRON CORPORATION RCRA-SQG 1000418032
North 524 E BROWKAW RD FINDS CADO077168094
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 LUST
0.490 mi. SAN JOSE HAZMAT
2586 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster DF HIST UST
. HIST LUST
Relative: HIST CORTESE
Lower
RCRA-SQG:
Actual: Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
46 ft. PHOTOTRON CORPORATION

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

524 E BROWKAW RD

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

CADO077168094

524 E BROKAW RD

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED

TC2619575.2s Page 622



Map ID

Direction
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Database(s) EPA ID Number

PHOTOTRON CORPORATION (Continued)

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: MR & MRS THOMAS CUNNINGHAM
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User ol refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency:03/12/1981

Facility name: PHOTOTRON CORPORATION
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002658856

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1000418032

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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Direction
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PHOTOTRON CORPORATION (Continued) 1000418032
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501055
Latitude: 37.379276
Longitude: -121.90903
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 1990-03-08 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

12-044

06S1E30MO3f

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

Case Number: 06S1E30MO3f

How Discovered: Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 12/15/1987
Pollution Characterization Began: 3/8/1990
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E30MO3f
Closed Date: Not reported

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:

Region: SAN JOSE

File Num: 400044

Class: Auto Body and Paint
HIST UST:

Region: STATE

Facility ID: 00000047617

Facility Type: Other

Other Type: PHOTOFINISHING

Total Tanks: 0001

Contact Name: ROBERT OLMES

Telephone: 4082860600

Owner Name: PHOTOTRON CORPORATION

Owner Address: 412 W. HOSPITALITY LANE

TC2619575.2s Page 624



Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PHOTOTRON CORPORATION (Continued) 1000418032

Owner City,St,Zip:  SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408

Tank Num: 001

Container Num: 1

Year Installed: Not reported

Tank Capacity: 00000550

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: DIESEL

Tank Construction:  Not reported

Leak Detection: Visual, Stock Inventor

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E30M03

Oversite Agency: SCCDEH

Date Listed: 1981-01-01 00:00:00

Closed Date: Not reported

CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 43

Reg By: LTNKA

Reg Id: 43-1061
457 SANTA CLARA COUNTY JAIL RESPONSE S105628347
SSW 180 WEST HEDDING STREET ENVIROSTOR N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95110 HIST Cal-Sites
0.493 mi.
2603 ft.
Relative: RESPONSE:
Higher Facility ID: 43920002

Site Type: State Response
Actual: Site Type Detail: State Response or NPL
67 ft. Acres: 34

National Priorities List: NO

Cleanup Oversight Agencies: SMBRP

Lead Agency: SMBRP

Lead Agency Description:
Project Manager:
Supervisor:

Division Branch:

Site Code:

Assembly:

Senate:

Special Program Status:
Status:

Status Date:

Restricted Use:
Funding:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

DTSC - Site Mitigation And Brownfield Reuse Program
KATHARINE HILF
Karen Toth

Berkeley

Not reported

23

13

Not reported
Certified

1983-09-01 00:00:00
NO

Responsible Party
37.3536070082502
-121.905203000154
230-37-034

APN

230-37-041

APN
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANTA CLARA COUNTY JAIL (Continued) S105628347
Alias Name: 110033609922
Alias Type: EPA (FRS #)
Alias Name: 43920002
Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number
Alias Name: SANTA CLARA GENERAL SERVICES
Alias Type: Alternate Name
APN: 230-37-034, 230-37-041

APN Description:
APN Description:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Confirmed:

Confirmed Description:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Media Affected:

Media Affected Desc:

Management:

Management Required:
Management Required Desc:
Potential:

Potenital Description:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:
PastUse:

Not reported
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Certification
1983-09-01 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

* Discovery
2002-01-02 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Completion Report
1983-09-01 00:00:00

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
30018

Not reported

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

CSss

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
PRISON

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type: State Response
Site Type Detailed: State Response or NPL
Acres: 34
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP
Program Manager: KATHARINE HILF
Supervisor: Karen Toth
Division Branch: Berkeley
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SANTA CLARA COUNTY JAIL (Continued)

Facility ID: 43920002

Site Code: Not reported

Assembly: 23

Senate: 13

Special Program: Not reported

Status: Certified

Status Date: 1983-09-01 00:00:00
Restricted Use: NO

Funding: Responsible Party
Latitude: 37.3536070082502
Longitude: -121.905203000154

Alias Name: 230-37-034

Alias Type: APN

Alias Name: 230-37-041

Alias Type: APN

Alias Name: 110033609922

Alias Type: EPA (FRS #)

Alias Name: 43920002

Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number
Alias Name: SANTA CLARA GENERAL SERVICES
Alias Type: Alternate Name

APN: 230-37-034, 230-37-041

APN Description:
APN Description:

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Confirmed:

Confirmed Description:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Media Affected:

Media Affected Desc:

Management:
Management Required:

Management Required Desc:

Potential:

Potenital Description:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:

Not reported
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Certification
1983-09-01 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

* Discovery
2002-01-02 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Completion Report
1983-09-01 00:00:00

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
30018

Not reported

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

CSss

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

5105628347
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SANTA CLARA COUNTY JAIL (Continued) S105628347
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
PastUse: PRISON
HISTORICAL CAL-SITES:
Facility ID: 43920002
Region: 2
Region Name: BERKELEY
Branch: NC
Branch Name: NORTH COAST
File Name: Not reported
State Senate District: 09011983
Status: CERT - CERTIFIED AS HAVING BEEN REMEDIED SATISFACTORILY UNDER DTSC
OVERSIGHT
Status Name: CERTIFIED
Lead Agency: DTSC
Lead Agency: DEPT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL
Facility Type: RP
Type Name: RESPONSIBLE PARTY
NPL: Not Listed
SIC Code: 92
SIC Name: JUSTICE, PUBLIC ORDER & SAFETY
Access: Controlled
Cortese: Not reported

Hazardous Ranking Score:
Date Site Hazard Ranked:
Groundwater Contamination:

Not reported
Not reported
Unknown

Staff Member Responsible for Site: KHILF
Supervisor Responsible for Site: Not reported

Region Water Control Board:

SF

Region Water Control Board Name: SAN FRANCISCO BAY

Lat/Long Direction:
Lat/Long (dms):

Lat/long Method:

Lat/Long Description:

State Assembly District Code:
State Senate District Code:
Facility ID:

Activity:

Activity Name:

AWP Code:

Proposed Budget:

AWP Completion Date:
Revised Due Date:
Comments Date:

Est Person-Yrs to complete:
Estimated Size:

Request to Delete Activity:
Activity Status:

Definition of Status:

Liquids Removed (Gals):
Liquids Treated (Gals):
Action Included Capping:
Well Decommissioned:
Action Included Fencing:
Removal Action Certification:

Not reported
000/000
Not reported
Not reported
23

13
43920002
RA
REMOVAL ACTION
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
09011983

0

Not reported
Not reported
CERT
CERTIFIED
0

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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SANTA CLARA COUNTY JAIL (Continued)

Activity Comments:

For Commercial Reuse:
For Industrial Reuse:
For Residential Reuse:
Unknown Type:

Facility ID:

Activity:

Activity Name:

AWP Code:

Proposed Budget:
AWP Completion Date:
Revised Due Date:

Not reported
0

0

0

0

43920002
CERT
CERTIFICATION
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported

Comments Date: 09011983
Est Person-Yrs to complete: 0

Estimated Size: Not reported
Request to Delete Activity: Not reported
Activity Status: CERT
Definition of Status: CERTIFIED
Liquids Removed (Gals): 0

Liquids Treated (Gals): 0

Action Included Capping:
Well Decommissioned:
Action Included Fencing:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Removal Action Certification: Not reported

Activity Comments:

For Commercial Reuse:
For Industrial Reuse:
For Residential Reuse:
Unknown Type:
Alternate Address:
Alternate City,St,Zip:
Alternate Address:
Alternate City,St,Zip:
Background Info:

Comments Date:
Comments:

Comments Date:
Comments:

Comments Date:
Comments:

Comments Date:
Comments:

ID Name:

ID Value:

Alternate Name:

Special Programs Code:
Special Programs Name:

Not reported

0

0

0

0
180 WEST HEDDING STREET
SAN JOSE, CA 95110
1555 BERGER DRIVE - BUILDING 3
SAN JOSE, CA 95112
In 1983 the Santa Clara County Jail had three transformers
(located on the roof, in the basement and near a prisoner
holding area) that leaked small quantities ("a teaspoonful to
less than a coffee cupful”) of polychlorinated biphenyl (PCB)
contaminated oil. The contamination of the three spots ranged
from 12 micrograms per sample to 6,600 micrograms per sample
before cleanup.
09011983
CERT and RA - A cleanup level of 100 micrograms per square foot
09011983
was chosen for the wipe tests. After cleanup, the areas tested
09011983
were between non-detect and 25 micrograms per square foot. The
09011983
cleanup was completed by September 1, 1983 and was certified.
Not reported
Not reported
SANTA CLARA COUNTY JAILSANTA CLARA GENERAL SERVICES
Not reported
Not reported

5105628347
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DH458 SAN JOSE CITY POLICE GARAGE LUST U001602484
South 825 N SAN PEDRO ST HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95127 HIST LUST
0.494 mi. EMI
2608 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster DH
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501184
Actual: Latitude: 37.350318
68 ft. Longitude: -121.903936
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 2002-01-07 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:
Local Agency:
RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

LUST REG 2:
Region:
Facility Id:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:

Oversight Program:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

2

Not reported

Case Closed

07S1E06LO1f

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

LUST

Not reported
12/14/1984
2/18/1986
Not reported
9/1/1989

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: 4/30/1996

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 07S1E06LO1f
Closed Date: 1/7/2002

HIST UST:
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000068700
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: MUNICIPAL POLICE GAR
Total Tanks: 0006
Contact Name: FRED WRIGHT
Telephone: 4082775522

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:

CITY OF SAN JOSE
801 NORTH FIRST STREET
SAN JOSE, CA 95110
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SAN JOSE CITY POLICE GARAGE (Continued)

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

001

281

Not reported

00010000

WASTE

1

Unkown inches
Groundwater Monitoring Well

002

282

Not reported

00012000

PRODUCT

UNLEADED

Not reported

Groundwater Monitoring Well

003

283

Not reported

00010000

PRODUCT

UNLEADED

Not reported

Groundwater Monitoring Well

004

284

Not reported

00012000

PRODUCT

UNLEADED

Not reported

Groundwater Monitoring Well

005

285

Not reported

00010000

PRODUCT

UNLEADED

Not reported

Groundwater Monitoring Well

006

286

Not reported

00000500

WASTE

WASTE OIL

Not reported

Groundwater Monitoring Well

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region:
Region Code:

SANTA CLARA

U001602484
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SAN JOSE CITY POLICE GARAGE (Continued) U001602484
SCVWD ID: 07S1E06L01
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1985-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: 2002-01-07 00:00:00
EMI:
Year: 1990
County Code: 43
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 4748
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 9111
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 1
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 1
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smlir Tons/Yr: 0
DH459 SAN JOSE POLICE GARAGE HIST CORTESE S101304053
South 825 SAN PEDRO N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.494 mi.
2608 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster DH
Relative: CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
68 ft. Reg ld: 43-1197
460 BAYSHORE PLAZA LUST S105512859
WNW 2107 N FIRST ST HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95131
0.495 mi.
2613 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608550106
Actual: Latitude: 37.374225
43 ft. Longitude: -121.920505
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 2000-11-08 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAYSHORE PLAZA (Continued) S105512859
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1W26A03f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 9/18/2000
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1W26A03f
Closed Date: 11/8/2000
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1W26A03
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 2000-11-08 00:00:00
Closed Date: 2000-11-08 00:00:00
DG461 BERGER DR VACANT LOT HIST CORTESE S103723213
NE UNKNOWN BERGER DR / GISH N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.495 mi.
2616 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster DG
Relative: CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
63 ft. Reg Id: 43-2208
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
462 GOLDENSTATE CAR WASH LUST S104162839
ENE 955 OLD OAKLAND RD HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
0.499 mi.
2634 ft.
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Pollution Characterization
731t Case Number: 06S1E32N04f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 12/2/1993
Pollution Characterization Began: 11/22/1994
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E32N04f
Closed Date: Not reported
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E32N04
Oversite Agency: SCCDEH
Date Listed: 1994-08-12 00:00:00
Closed Date: Not reported
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-1838
DF463 FMC CORPORATION HAZNET S104573959
North 495 EAST BROKAW RD ENVIROSTOR N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.499 mi.
2634 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster DF
Relative: HAZNET:
Lower Gepaid: CAD085302958
Contact: FMC CORP
Actual: Telephone: 3128616000
46 ft. Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: PO BOX 58123

Mailing City,St,Zip: SANTA CLARA, CA 950528123
Gen County: Santa Clara

TSD EPA ID: CADO050806850
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FMC CORPORATION (Continued)

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Los Angeles

Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Not reported

3.6600

Santa Clara

CADO085302958

FMC CORP

3128616000

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 58123

SANTA CLARA, CA 950528123
Santa Clara

CAD050806850

Los Angeles

Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Treatment, Tank

3.6600

Santa Clara

CADO085302958

Z M ZAHIRALESLAMZADEH/PROJ MGR
4082893141

Not reported

C/O UNITED DEFENSE

PO BOX 58123

SANTA CLARA, CA 950528123

Santa Clara

CAD059494310

Santa Clara

Organic liquids (nonsolvents) with halogens
Disposal, Other

0.89

Santa Clara

CADO085302958

FMC CORP

3128616000

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 58123

SANTA CLARA, CA 950528123
Santa Clara

CAD059494310

Santa Clara

Organic liquids (nonsolvents) with halogens
Not reported

1.0425

Santa Clara

CAD085302958
FMC CORP
3128616000
Not reported
Not reported
PO BOX 58123

S104573959

TC2619575.2s Page 635



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FMC CORPORATION (Continued)
Mailing City,St,Zip: SANTA CLARA, CA 950528123

Gen County: Santa Clara

TSD EPA ID: CADO059494310

TSD County: Santa Clara

Waste Category: Organic liquids (nonsolvents) with halogens
Disposal Method: Disposal, Other

Tons: 2.798

Facility County: Santa Clara

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
10 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type: Military Evaluation
Site Type Detailed: FUDS
Acres: Not reported
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: NONE SPECIFIED
Program Manager: Not reported
Supervisor: Donn Diebert
Division Branch: Sacramento
Facility ID: 80000713
Site Code: Not reported
Assembly: 22
Senate: 13
Special Program: Not reported
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation
Status Date: 2005-07-01 00:00:00
Restricted Use: NO
Funding: DERA
Latitude: 37.3508333333333
Longitude: -121.917222222222
Alias Name: 80000713
Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number
Alias Name: CA99799F727800
Alias Type: Federal Facility ID
Alias Name: JO9CA1123
Alias Type: INPR
Alias Name: 201685
Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number
APN: NONE SPECIFIED
APN Description: Not reported

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name: Not reported
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Not reported

Completed Date: Not reported
Confirmed: NONE SPECIFIED
Confirmed Description: Not reported
Future Area Name: Not reported
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Not reported
Future Due Date: Not reported

S104573959
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FMC CORPORATION (Continued) S104573959
Media Affected: NONE SPECIFIED
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Management:
Management Required: NONE SPECIFIED
Management Required Desc: Not reported
Potential: NONE SPECIFIED
Potenital Description: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
PastUse: NONE SPECIFIED
DF464 SCR-495 EAST BROKAW ASSOC HIST CORTESE S105026246
North 495 BROKAW N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.499 mi.
2635 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster DF
Relative: CORTESE:
Lower Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Actual: Reg By: WBC&D
46 ft. Reg ld: 2 438324N01
DF465 495 E. BROKAW ROAD SLIC S106235196
North 495 EAST BROKAW N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA
0.499 mi.
2635 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster DF
Relative: SLIC:
Lower Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open - Remediation
Actual: Status Date: 2002-07-01 00:00:00
46 ft. Global Id: SL20202821

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

General Comments:

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)

Not reported
37.379411
-121.91002

Cleanup Program Site
Not reported

Not reported
4350262

Regional Board

Not reported

Trichloroethylene (TCE), Vinyl chloride

The Site was agricultural land before 1960. An aluminum extrusion
plant operated at the Site from 1960 to 1966, under several owners.
FMC used the Site from 1966 through 1988 to manufacture commercial
logging equipment and military ordnance. FMC purchased the Site in
1983, then sold the Site in 1987. The Site is currently owned by 495
East Brokaw Road, LLC, and leased by various tenants.FMC began
environmental investigations at the Site in 1986 and identified high
boilingpoint hydrocarbons and volatile organic compounds (VOCs) in
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

495 E. BROKAW ROAD (Continued) S$106235196

the Site soil and groundwater. Approximately 1,200 cubic yards of
impacted soils were excavated from specific sumps and pits at the

Site in 1987 and 1988. In 1988, FMC conducted further investigations

of soil and groundwater that confirmed that VOC impacts were still

present in shallow soil and groundwater. FMC reported these results

to the State of California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San
Francisco Bay Region (RWQCB) in the Comprehensive Site Assessment
Report - Soil and Ground-Water Conditions, FMC Corporation, 495 East
Brokaw Road, San Jose, California in 1989 (EMCON, 1989). In February
1990, the RWQCB adopted Order No. 90-032, Site Cleanup Requirements
for: FMC Corporation Ground Systems Division and 495 East Brokaw
Associates for the Property Located at: 495 East Brokaw Road, San

Jose, Santa Clara County (RWQCB, 1990) requiring completion of Site
characterization. In response, FMC submitted an Additional Soil and
Ground-Water Investigation Report, FMC Corporation, 495 East Brokaw
Road, San Jose, California in April 1991 (EMCON, 1991a), and an
Addendum to Additional Soil and Ground-Water Investigation Report,
FMC Corporation, 495 East Brokaw Road, San Jose, California in June
1991 (EMCON, 1991b). Quarterly groundwater monitoring was conducted
and reports were submitted in accordance with Order No. 90-032. Order
No. 90-032 was amended by Order No. 92-053, Amending SCO 90-032, Site
Cleanup Requirements for: FMC Corporation-Ground Systems Division and
495 East Brokaw Associates, 495 East Brokaw Road, San Jose, Santa
Clara County (RWQCB, 1992). Order No. 00-092, Final Site Cleanup
Requirements and Recession of Orders Nos. 90-032 and 92-053 for: FMC
Corporation and 495 East Brokaw Road, LLC for the property located at
495 East Brokaw Road, San Jose, Santa Clara County (RWQCB, 2000) was
adopted on August 16, 2000 and rescinded Orders No. 90-032 and
92-053. Site groundwater monitoring is now occurring in accordance

with the revised Self-Monitoring Program (SMP) for the Site dated
January 18, 2002 (RWQCB, 2002). The primary VOCs detected in shallow
zone groundwater at the Site are trichloroethene (TCE),
cis-1,2-dichloroethene (cis-1,2-DCE), and vinyl chloride. The

presence of cis-1,2- 1-3 DCE and vinyl chloride are attributable to
reductive dehalogenation of TCE. The two areas primarily impacted at

the Site are the northeast corner and the east side of the building

in the vicinity of the storm sewer. The nature and extent of impacts

are well defined and limited. Historical data indicate that VOC

migration in groundwater is minimal. The A-level aquifer beneath the

Site has not been impacted with VOCs. A pilot test was performed in

1999 to evaluate the effectiveness of Hydrogen Release Compound (HRC)
to stimulate anaerobic biodegradation of VOCs in Site soil and
groundwater. The Pilot Study Results Report and Full-Scale
Implementation Workplan for In-Situ Bioremediation Using HRC

Injection (Workplan) (HSI GeoTrans, 2000) presented the successful
results of the pilot study and a work plan for full-scale

implementation. As part of the pilot study four pilot wells were

installed. Full-scale implementation of enhanced bioremediation began

in May 2000. A total of 103 HRC points were drilled at the northeast
corner of the property (and along the northern boundary) and
approximately 13,300 pounds of HRC were injected into the subsurface
during May 2000. Ninety additional injection points were dri

SLIC:
Region: 2
Facility ID: SL20202821

Facility Status:  Remedial action (cleanup) Underway
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495 E. BROKAW ROAD (Continued) S$106235196

Date Closed: Not reported

Local Case #: Not reported

How Discovered: DVA

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

Date Confirmed: Not reported

Date Prelim Site Assmnt Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Date Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Date Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Date Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

466 CONTINENTAL CAN CO USA PLT 12 CERCLIS 1000412905
SE 357 EAST TAYLOR STREET RCRA-SQG CAT000624643
1/2-1 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 FINDS
0.611 mi. HAZNET
3228 ft. LUST
_ CORRACTS
Relative: SAN JOSE HAZMAT
Higher HIST UST
Actual: HIST LUST
68 ft. ENVIROSTOR
HIST CORTESE
CERCLIS:
Site ID: 0900355
Federal Facility: Not a Federal Facility

NPL Status:
Non NPL Status:

Not on the NPL
Deferred to RCRA

CERCLIS Site Contact Name(s):

Contact Name:
Contact Tel:
Contact Title:

Contact Name:
Contact Tel:
Contact Title:

Contact Name:
Contact Tel:
Contact Title:

Contact Name:
Contact Tel:
Contact Title:

Site Description:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:
Date Started:

Not reported
Not reported
92711

Not reported
Not reported
92700

Not reported
Not reported
13002

Not reported
Not reported
92700

DISCOVERY
Not reported

6/00: Changed to Deferred to RCRA - Deferal in schedule
CERCLIS Assessment History:

1/1/1991 0:00:00

Not reported

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT

Not reported
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CONTINENTAL CAN CO USA PLT 12 (Continued)

Date Completed:
Priority Level:

RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 11/29/1995

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:

On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:

8/9/1991 0:00:00
Deferred to RCRA (Subtitle C)

CONTINENTAL CAN CORP

357 E TAYLOR ST

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

CAT000624643

FRANKLIN KESSLER

927 CLINT MOORE RD

BOCA RATON, FL 33487

us

(407) 997-8400

Not reported

09

Private

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

CONTINENTAL CAN CO USA PLANT #12
PO BOX 1210

CITY NOT REPORTED, CA 99999

Not reported

(408) 280-2852

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

CP ASSOC LLC

OPC 401 E TAYLOR ST STE 9
SAN JOSE, CA 95112

Not reported

(408) 297-0500

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Unknown
Unknown
No
No
No
No
Unknown
Unknown
No

1000412905
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CONTINENTAL CAN CO USA PLT 12 (Continued)

Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency:08/19/1993

Facility name:
Classification:

Corrective Action Summary:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:
Event date:

Event:

Event date:
Event:

Commercial status unknown

CONTINENTAL CAN CORP
Not a generator, verified

07/31/1991
CA029WQ

07/31/1991
CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a medium corrective
action priority.

07/31/1991
CAQ074ME

07/31/1991
CAOQ49PA

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Not reported
TSD - General
03/25/1987
01/30/1989
State
WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/02/1987
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

07/29/1992

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

07/14/1992

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

1000412905
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CONTINENTAL CAN CO USA PLT 12 (Continued)

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

01/30/1989

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

01/05/1988

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

03/25/1987

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

01/30/1989

State

110013847249

Environmental Interest/Information System

HAZNET:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CERCLIS (Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and
Liability Information System) is the Superfund database that is used

to support management in all phases of the Superfund program. The
system contains information on all aspects of hazardous waste sites,
including an inventory of sites, planned and actual site activities,

and financial information.

CAC002612109
LUIS CHAVEZ
4087921546

Not reported

Not reported

357 E TAYLOR ST
SAN JOSE, CA 951123105
Santa Clara
CADO009452657
San Mateo

Other organic solids
H141

0.1

Santa Clara

1000412905
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CONTINENTAL CAN CO USA PLT 12 (Continued)

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

LUST REG 2:

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 07S1EO5E02f
Closed Date: Not reported
CORRACTS:
EPA ID: CAT000624643

Region:

Facility Id:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

CAC002612109
LUIS CHAVEZ
4087921546

Not reported

Not reported

357 E TAYLOR ST
SAN JOSE, CA 951123105
Santa Clara
CAD980887418
Alameda

Other organic solids
H141

0.22

Santa Clara

CAC002612109

LUIS CHAVEZ
4087921546

Not reported

Not reported

357 E TAYLOR ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951123105
Santa Clara
CADO009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified oil-containing waste
H141

0.33

Santa Clara

2

Not reported

Pollution Characterization
07S1E05E02f

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported

Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
11/6/1986
9/25/1990
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

1000412905
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CONTINENTAL CAN CO USA PLT 12 (Continued)

EPA Region:
Area Name:

Actual Date:

Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

07/31/1991

CAO075ME - CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a medium

corrective action priority

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Region: SAN JOSE

File Num: 406597

Class: Misc. Complex firms and labs
HIST UST:

Region: STATE

Facility ID: 00000021759

Facility Type: Other

Other Type: CAN MANUFACTURE

Total Tanks: 0004

Contact Name: M.A. OSTROFSKY (PLT. MGR)

Telephone: 4082802800

Owner Name: CONTINENTAL CAN COMPANY

Owner Address: 357 EAST TAYLOR STREET

Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

001

300

Not reported
00001000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

002

200

1953
00004000
PRODUCT
Not reported
Not reported
Stock Inventor

003

400

Not reported
00000100
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

004
100
1953

1000412905
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONTINENTAL CAN CO USA PLT 12 (Continued)

Tank Capacity: 00007000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: Not reported

Tank Construction: Not repor
Leak Detection:

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

ted

Stock Inventor

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 07S1EO05E02

Oversite Agency: SCCDEH

Date Listed: 1992-10-15 00:00:00

Closed Date: Not reported
ENVIROSTOR:

Site Type: Corrective Action

Site Type Detailed: Corrective Action

Acres: 0

NPL: NO

Regulatory Agencies: NONE SPECIFIED

Lead Agency: NONE SPECIFIED

Program Manager: Not reported

Supervisor: Mark Piros

Division Branch: Berkeley

Facility ID: 80001805

Site Code: Not reported

Assembly: 23

Senate: 23

Special Program: Not reported

Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

Status Date: 2009-06-22 00:00:00

Restricted Use: NO

Funding: Not reported

Latitude: 37.352534

Longitude: -121.893003

Alias Name: CAT000624643

Alias Type: EPA Identification Number

Alias Name: 80001805

Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number

APN:
APN Description:

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Confirmed:

Confirmed Description:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Media Affected:

Media Affected Desc:

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

1000412905
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CONTINENTAL CAN CO USA PLT 12 (Continued) 1000412905
Management:
Management Required: NONE SPECIFIED
Management Required Desc: Not reported
Potential: NONE SPECIFIED
Potenital Description: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
PastUse: NONE SPECIFIED
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0410
467 SAN JOSE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS ENVIROSTOR S101482405
SSE 650 NORTH 6TH STREET N/A
1/2-1 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.684 mi.
3610 ft.
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Higher Site Type: Evaluation
Site Type Detailed: Evaluation
Actual: Acres: 0.5
67 ft. NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SANTA CLARA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
Program Manager: KATHARINE HILF
Supervisor: Karen Toth
Division Branch: Berkeley
Facility ID: 43760002
Site Code: Not reported
Assembly: 23
Senate: 13
Special Program: * Site Char & Assess Grant (CERCLA 104)
Status: Refer: Other Agency

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

APN:
APN Description:

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:

2002-01-02 00:00:00
NO
Not reported
37.3508339689803
-121.894676216152
43760002
Envirostor ID Number
249-39-011
APN
CAD980498901
EPA Identification Number

249-39-011
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN JOSE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS (Continued) S101482405
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: * Discovery
Completed Date: 1983-10-12 00:00:00
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type:  Site Screening
Completed Date: 2002-01-02 00:00:00
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type:  Site Screening
Completed Date: 1987-04-22 00:00:00
Confirmed: NONE SPECIFIED
Confirmed Description: Not reported
Future Area Name: Not reported
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Not reported
Future Due Date: Not reported
Media Affected: 30024, 30025, 3002502
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Management:
Management Required: NONE SPECIFIED
Management Required Desc: Not reported
Potential: SOIL
Potenital Description: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
PastUse: VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
D1468 SOLVENT SERVICES CA BOND EXP. PLAN  S100833419
East 1021 BERRYESSA ROAD SLIC N/A
1/2-1 SAN JOSE, CA EMI
0.899 mi. ENVIROSTOR
4747 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster DI
Relative: CA BOND EXP. PLAN:
Higher Reponsible Party: NPL SITE CLEANUP WORKPLAN
Project Revenue Source Company: Not reported
?gtgal: Project Revenue Source Addr: Not reported

Project Revenue Source City,St,Zip:

Project Revenue Source Desc:

Site Description:

Hazardous Waste Desc:

Not reported

DHS will be issuing a RAO or entering into an enforceable agreement with the
RPs. DHS has budgeted $50,000 for oversight/monitoring of cleanup activities.
DHS will recover 100 percent of its direct costs plus staff costs and overhead
related to the project. The RPs will pay all costs associated with remedial
investigations and cleanup activities.

A solvent recycler has operated at this site since about 1972. Extensive
contamination of soil, shallow ground water and potential deep aquifer
contamination exist due to releases of spend solvents and other chemicals. This
site was formerly known as Berryessa Road, San Jose.

Volatile organic compounds are the primary contaminants of concern. A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SOLVENT SERVICES (Continued)

Threat To Public Health & Env:

Site Activity Status:

SLIC:

Region:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

General Comments:

SLIC:

Region: 2

Facility ID: 43s0118
Facility Status:

Date Closed: Not reported

$100833419

"petroleum channel" has been discovered on one corner of the property where
offsite contamination has been discovered.

Ground water contamination and its potential effect on drinking water supplies
is the primary threat to public health. Approximately 22 wells are registered
with Santa Clara Valley Water District within a one-half mile radius of the

site. Three domestic wells are perforated in zones likely to be affected by
onsite contamination. However, that aquifer has recently been demonstrated to
be uncontaminated.

Remedial investigations and interim measures have been occurring at the site
since 1983. The RP has prepared a "screening" FS and implemented a steam
injection/vapor extraction pilot study for soil heavily contaminated with
solvents. Low temperaturethermal stripping pilot test apparatus and a ground
water treatment system using air stripping, carbon filtration and biotreatment
are being constructed. The plume of ground water contamination has been
essentially contained and the extent of soil contamination delineated. After
evaluation of pilot tests, a FS will be prepared and a RAP developed and
implemented.

STATE

Open - Remediation

1985-01-01 00:00:00

SL721181220

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)

Not reported

37.3655015503024

-121.884319782257

Cleanup Program Site

Not reported

Not reported

4350118

Regional Board

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water), Soil

Other Chlorinated Hydrocarbons, Other Solvent or Non-Petroleum
Hydrocarbon, Acetone, * * CHLOROMETHANE, * * CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE,
Dioxin / Furans, Trichloroethylene (TCE), Vinyl chloride, Xylene

Clean Harbors currently owns and operates the waste-chemical storage,
treatment, and recycling facility at the Site. The facility has been

in operation since 1975 under several different owners including

Solvent Services Company (now dissolved) and Safety-Kleen Corporation
(currently in bankruptcy). Clean Harbors purchased the Site in 2002.
Plume/Contaminant Description: Extremely high concentrations of VOCs
(1,500,000 ppm) and 23,000 ppb of 1,4-dioxane in the groundwater,

Soil Description: Extremely high concentrations of VOCs and
1,4-dioxane in the soil underneath the facility. The extent of soll

and groundwater pollution has been fully defined. Cleanup actions
taken at the Site include 1) removal of all underground storage tanks
and associated soil, 2) operation of a steam injection and vapor
extraction system, and 3) operation of a groundwater extraction

system using wells and trenches.

Remedial action (cleanup) Underway
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOLVENT SERVICES (Continued) S100833419

Local Case #:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source: Not reported

Date Confirmed: Not reported

Date Prelim Site Assmnt Workplan Submitted:
Date Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
Date Pollution Characterization Began:

Date Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remedial Action Underway:

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

EMI:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smlir Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smlir Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1987

43

SF

2074

BA

7399

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

7

[eNelNoNeNoRN|

1990

43

SF

2074

BA

7389

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

8

O OO OO

1995

43

SF

2074

BA

7389

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

5
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SOLVENT SERVICES (Continued)

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

PP, OOON

1996

43

SF

2074

BA

7389

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

PP, OOONO

1997

43

SF

2074

BA

7389

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

4

OPFr OO0OOoORr

1998

43

SF

11925

BA

7389

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

OFr OO0OO0oRr

$100833419
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SOLVENT SERVICES (Continued)

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

1999

43

SF

11925

BA

7399

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[cNeNoNolNol

2000

43

SF

11925

BA

7399

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

leNeolNeoNeNoly

2001

43

SF

11925

BA

7389

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeolNeoNeNoNe)

2002
43

SF
14638
BA
8748

$100833419
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SOLVENT SERVICES (Continued)

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNeNeoNoNe]

2003

43

SF

14638

BA

8748

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeolNeoNeNoNel

2004

43

SF

14638

BA

8748

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.476
0.401191

0

0

0

0.112
0.109036

2005

43

SF

14638

BA

8748

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
341
.2850358

0

$100833419
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOLVENT SERVICES (Continued) S100833419
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: .067
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: .063644
Year: 2006
County Code: 43
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 14638
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 8748
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smlir Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
.32
.2672446

0

0

0

21
116348

2007

43

SF

14638

BA

8748

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
2.065
1.7466488

0

0

0

.148
.140648

2007

40

ScC

2074

SLO

3441

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported
.3545
.343156

OO OoOoo
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SOLVENT SERVICES (Continued)

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type:
Site Type Detailed:
Acres:
NPL:
Regulatory Agencies:
Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Facility ID:
Site Code:
Assembly:
Senate:
Special Program:
Status:
Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

APN:
APN Description:

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:

Evaluation
Evaluation
3.3
NO
HWMP, RWQCB 2 - San Francisco Bay
RWQCB 2 - San Francisco Bay
CLAUDE JEMISON
Karen Toth
Berkeley
43290007
Not reported
24
10
Not reported
Refer: RWQCB
1991-08-09 00:00:00
NO
Responsible Party
37.3650925798301
-121.884616033365
241-06-019
APN
110000484743
EPA (FRS #)
LAIDLAW ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Alternate Name
43290007
Envirostor ID Number
CAD059494310
EPA Identification Number
CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
Alternate Name

241-06-019
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Site Screening

Completed Date:

Confirmed:

Confirmed Description:
Confirmed Description:
Confirmed Description:
Confirmed Description:
Confirmed Description:
Confirmed Description:
Confirmed Description:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Media Affected:

Media Affected Desc:

2002-01-18 00:00:00

30541,30028,30032,30192,30195,30246,30386
Tetrahydrofuran

Vinyl chloride

Acetone

1,1-Dichloroethane

1,2-Dichloroethylene (cis)

1,4-Dioxane

Methyl ethyl ketone (2-Butanone)

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10009, 10097, 30028, 30032, 30192, 30195, 30246, 30386, 30541
Not reported

$100833419
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOLVENT SERVICES (Continued) S100833419
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Management:
Management Required: NONE SPECIFIED
Management Required Desc: Not reported
Potential: OTH
Potenital Description: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
PastUse: HAZARDOUS WASTE HAULER
DI469 CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC FINDS 1000430269
East 1021 BERRYESSA ROAD RCRA-LQG CAD059494310
1/2-1 SAN JOSE, CA 95133 RCRA-TSDF
0.899 mi. CORRACTS
4747 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster DI CERC-NFRAP
SAN JOSE HAZMAT
R_elative: ROD
Higher HIST UST
Actual: US ENG CONTROLS
79 ft. US INST CONTROL
ENVIROSTOR
MANIFEST
MANIFEST
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110000484743

Environmental Interest/Information System
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
transported off-site.

US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United

TC2619575.2s Page 655



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.

PCS (Permit Compliance System) is a computerized management
information system that contains data on National Pollutant Discharge
Elimination System (NPDES) permit holding facilities. PCS tracks the
permit, compliance, and enforcement status of NPDES facilities.

RCRA-LQG:
Date form received by agency: 02/24/2006

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

TSD commencement date:

Classification:
Description:

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC

1021 BERRYESSA ROAD

SAN JOSE, CA 95133

CAD059494310

1040 COMMERCIAL STREET

SUITE 109

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

CHARLES RAQUET

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(408) 451-5000

RAQUETC@CKEANHARBORS.COM

09

Private

TSDF

Handler is engaged in the treatment, storage or disposal of hazardous
waste

Not reported

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste

1000430269
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

1000430269

during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any

residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous

waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than

100 kg of that material at any time

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

09/07/2002

Not reported

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
1021 BERYESSA ROAD

SAN JOSE, CA 95133

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

09/07/2002

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  Yes
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Universal Waste Summary:

Waste type:
Accumulated waste on-site:
Generated waste on-site:

Waste type:

Commercial status unknown

Batteries
Yes
No

Lamps
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Accumulated waste on-site:  Yes

Generated waste on-site: No

Waste type: Pesticides
Accumulated waste on-site:  No
Generated waste on-site: No

Waste type: Thermostats
Accumulated waste on-site:  Yes
Generated waste on-site: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 03/30/2004
Facility name: CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/09/2002
Facility name: CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/28/2002

Facility name: CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
Site name: SAFETY-KLEEN (SAN JOSE) INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 10/12/2000

Facility name: CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
Site name: SAFETY-KLEEN (SAN JOSE), INC.
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 01/05/2000

Facility name: CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
Site name: SAFETY KLEEN SAN JOSE INC
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 06/06/1999

Facility name: CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
Site name: LAIDLAW ENVIRONMENTAL SERV. (SAN JOSE)
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency:07/01/1997

Facility name: CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
Site name: SAFETY KLEEN SAN JOSE INC
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency:09/01/1996

Facility name: CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
Site name: SAFETY KLEEN SAN JOSE INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/29/1996

Facility name: CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
Site name: SOLVENT SERVICE CO INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/30/1994
Facility name: CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC

1000430269
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269

Site name:
Classification:

TRS - SAN JOSE; SOLVENT SERVICE CO., INC
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/31/1992

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
SOLVENT SERVICE CO., INC.
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency:05/11/1990

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC
SOLVENT SERVICE INC
Large Quantity Generator

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D002

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12,5 1S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D003

A MATERIAL IS CONSIDERED TO BE A REACTIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE IF IT IS
NORMALLY UNSTABLE, REACTS VIOLENTLY WITH WATER, GENERATES TOXIC GASES
WHEN EXPOSED TO WATER OR CORROSIVE MATERIALS, OR IF IT IS CAPABLE OF
DETONATION OR EXPLOSION WHEN EXPOSED TO HEAT OR A FLAME. ONE EXAMPLE
OF SUCH WASTE WOULD BY WASTE GUNPOWDER.

D004
ARSENIC

D005
BARIUM

D006
CADMIUM

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

D009
MERCURY
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

D010
SELENIUM

D011
SILVER

D012
ENDRIN

D013
LINDANE

D014
METHOXYCHLOR

D015
TOXAPHENE

D016
2,4-D

D018
BENZENE

D019
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE

D020
CHLORDANE

D021
CHLOROBENZENE

D022
CHLOROFORM

D023
O-CRESOL

D024
M-CRESOL

D025
P-CRESOL

D026
CRESOL

D027
1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE

D028
1,2-DICHLOROETHANE

D029
1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE

1000430269
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Waste code: D030
Waste name: 2,4-DINITROTOLUENE
Waste code: D031
Waste name: HEPTACHLOR (AND ITS EPOXIDE).
Waste code: D032
Waste name: HEXACHLOROBENZENE
Waste code: D033
Waste name: HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE
Waste code: D034
Waste name: HEXACHLOROETHANE
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: D036
Waste name: NITROBENZENE
Waste code: D037
Waste name: PENTRACHLOROPHENOL
Waste code: D038
Waste name: PYRIDINE
Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Waste code: D040
Waste name: TRICHLOROETHYLENE
Waste code: D041
Waste name: 2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOL
Waste code: D042
Waste name: 2,4,6-TRICHLOROPHENOL
Waste code: D043
Waste name: VINYL CHLORIDE
Waste code: FOO1
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FO04, AND F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,

METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, FO04, OR
FO05, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

F004

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS AND CRESYLIC
ACID, AND NITROBENZENE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN
F001, FOO2, AND FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F005

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F006

WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS EXCEPT
FROM THE FOLLOWING PROCESSES: (1) SULFURIC ACID ANODIZING OF ALUMINUM,;
(2) TIN PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; (3) ZINC PLATING (SEGREGATED BASIS)

ON CARBON STEEL; (4) ALUMINUM OR ZINC-ALUMINUM PLATING ON CARBON

STEEL,; (5) CLEANING/STRIPPING ASSOCIATED WITH TIN, ZINC AND ALUMINUM
PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; AND (6) CHEMICAL ETCHING AND MILLING OF
ALUMINUM.

FOO07
SPENT CYANIDE PLATING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS

F008
PLATING BATH RESIDUES FROM THE BOTTOM OF PLATING BATHS FROM
ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS WHERE CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.

FO09
SPENT STRIPPING AND CLEANING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING
OPERATIONS WHERE CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.

F010
QUENCHING BATH RESIDUES FROM OIL BATHS FROM METAL HEAT TREATING
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

OPERATIONS WHERE CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.

FO11
SPENT CYANIDE SOLUTIONS FROM SALT BATH POT CLEANING FROM METAL HEAT
TREATING OPERATIONS.

FO12
QUENCHING WASTE WATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM METAL HEAT TREATING
OPERATIONS WHERE CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.

F019

WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM THE CHEMICAL CONVERSION COATING OF
ALUMINUM EXCEPT FROM ZIRCONIUM PHOSPHATING IN ALUMINUM CAN WASHING
WHEN SUCH PHOSPHATING IS AN EXCLUSIVE CONVERSION COATING PROCESS.

F024

PROCESS WASTES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DISTILLATION RESIDUES,
HEAVY ENDS, TARS, AND REACTOR CLEAN-OUT WASTES, FROM THE PRODUCTION OF
CERTAIN CHLORINATED ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS BY FREE RADICAL CATALYZED
PROCESSES. THESE CHLORINATED ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS ARE THOSE HAVING
CARBON CHAIN LENGTHS RANGING FROM ONE TO AND INCLUDING FIVE, WITH
VARYING AMOUNTS AND POSITIONS OF CHLORINE SUBSTITUTION. (THIS LISTING
DOES NOT INCLUDE WASTEWATERS, WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES, SPENT
CATALYSTS, AND WASTES LISTED IN SECTION 261.31 OR SECTION 261.32).

F027

DISCARDED UNUSED FORMULATIONS CONTAINING TRI-, TETRA-, OR
PENTACHLOROPHENOL OR DISCARDED UNUSED FORMULATIONS CONTAINING
COMPOUNDS DERIVED FROM THESE CHLOROPHENOLS. (THIS LISTING DOES NOT
INCLUDE FORMULATIONS CONTAINING HEXACHLOROPHENE SYTHESIZED FROM
PREPURIFIED 2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOL AS THE SOLE COMPONENT).

F032

WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT
FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT
CURRENTLY USE OR HAVE PREVIOUSLY USED CHLOROPHENOLIC FORMULATIONS
(EXCEPT POTENTIALLY CROSS-CONTAMINATED WASTES THAT HAVE HAD THE F032
WASTE CODE DELETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 261.35 OF THIS CHAPTER
AND WHERE THE GENERATOR DOES NOT RESUME OR INITIATE USE OF
CHLOROPHENOLIC FORMULATIONS). THIS LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001
BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD
PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.
(NOTE: THE LISTING OF WASTEWATERS THAT HAVE NOT COME INTO CONTACT WITH
PROCESS CONTAMINANTS IS STAYED ADMINISTRATIVELY. THE LISTING FOR
PLANTS THAT HAVE PREVIOUSLY USED CHLOROPHENOLIC FORMULATIONS IS
ADMINISTRATIVELY STAYED WHENEVER THESE WASTES ARE COVERED BY THE F034
OR FO035 LISTINGS. THESE STAYS WILL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL FURTHER
ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION IS TAKEN.)

F034

WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT
FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESS GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT USE
CREOSOTE FORMULATIONS. THIS LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM

SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING
PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL. (NOTE: THE
LISTING OF WASTEWATERS THAT HAVE NOT COME INTO CONTACT WITH PROCESS
CONTAMINANTS IS STAYED ADMINISTRATIVELY. THE STAY WILL REMAIN IN

TC2619575.2s Page 663



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

EFFECT UNTIL FURTHER ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION IS TAKEN.)

F035

WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT
FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESS GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT USE
INORGANIC PRESERVATIVES CONTAINING ARSENIC OR CHROMIUM. THIS LISTING

DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF
WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR
PENTACHLOROPHENOL (NOTE: THE LISTING OF WASTEWATERS THAT HAVE NOT

COME INTO CONTACT WITH PROCESS CONTAMINANTS IS STAYED

ADMINISTRATIVELY. THE STAY WILL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL FURTHER
ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION IS TAKEN.).

FO37

PETROLEUM REFINERY PRIMARY OIL/WATER/SOLIDS SEPARATION SLUDGE-ANY
SLUDGE GENERATED FROM THE GRAVITATIONAL SEPARATION OF OIL/WATER/SOLIDS
DURING THE STORAGE OR TREATMENT OF PROCESS WASTEWATERS AND OILY
COOLING WASTEWATERS FROM PETROLEUM REFINERIES. SUCH SLUDGES INCLUDE,
BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE GENERATED IN: OIL/WATER/SOLIDS

SEPARATORS; TANKS AND IMPOUNDMENTS; DITCHES AND OTHER CONVEYANCES;
SUMPS; AND STORMWATER UNITS RECEIVING DRY WEATHER FLOW. SLUDGE
GENERATED IN STORMWATER UNITS THAT DO NOT RECEIVE DRY WEATHER FLOW,
SLUDGES GENERATED FROM NON-CONTACT ONCE-THROUGH COOLING WATERS
SEGREGATED FOR TREATMENT FROM OTHER PROCESS OR OILY COOLING WATERS,
SLUDGES GENERATED IN AGGRESSIVE BIOLOGICAL TREATMENT UNITS AS DEFINED
IN SECTION 261.31(B)(2) (INCLUDING SLUDGES GENERATED IN ONE OR MORE
ADDITIONAL UNITS AFTER WASTEWATERS HAVE BEEN TREATED IN AGGRESSIVE
BIOLOGICAL TREATMENT UNITS) AND K051 WASTES ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THIS
LISTING.

FO38

PETROLEUM REFINERY SECONDARY (EMULSIFIED) OIL/WATER/SOLIDS SEPARATION
SLUDGE-ANY SLUDGE AND/OR FLOAT GENERATED FROM THE PHYSICAL AND/OR
CHEMICAL SEPARATION OF OIL/WATER/SOLIDS IN PROCESS WASTEWATERS AND
OILY COOLING WASTEWATERS FROM PETROLEUM REFINERIES. SUCH WASTES
INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, ALL SLUDGES AND FLOATS GENERATED IN:
INDUCED AIR FLOTATION (IAF) UNITS, TANKS AND IMPOUNDMENTS, AND ALL
SLUDGES GENERATED IN DAF UNITS. SLUDGES GENERATED IN STORMWATER UNITS
THAT DO NOT RECEIVE DRY WEATHER FLOW, SLUDGES GENERATED FROM
NON-CONTACT ONCE-THROUGH COOLING WATERS SEGREGATED FOR TREATMENT FROM
OTHER PROCESS OR OILY COOLING WATERS, SLUDGES AND FLOATS GENERATED IN
AGGRESSIVE BIOLOGICAL TREATMENT UNITS AS DEFINED IN SECTION

261.31(B)(2) (INCLUDING SLUDGES AND FLOATS GENERATED IN ONE OR MORE
ADDITIONAL UNITS AFTER WASTEWATERS HAVE BEEN TREATED IN AGGRESSIVE
BIOLOGICAL TREATMENT UNITS) AND F037, K048, AND K051 WASTES ARE NOT
INCLUDED IN THIS LISTING.

FO39

LEACHATE (LIQUIDS THAT HAVE PERCOLATED THROUGH LAND DISPOSED WASTES)
RESULTING FROM THE DISPOSAL OF MORE THAN ONE RESTRICTED WASTE
CLASSIFIED AS HAZARDOUS UNDER SUBPART D OF THIS PART. (LEACHATE
RESULTING FROM THE DISPOSAL OF ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING EPA
HAZARDOUS WASTES AND NO OTHER HAZARDOUS WASTES RETAINS ITS EPA
HAZARDOUS WASTES NUMBER(S): F020, F021, F022, F026, F027, AND/OR

F028).

K002
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Waste name: WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CHROME YELLOW AND
ORANGE PIGMENTS.
Waste code: K003
Waste name: WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF MOLYBDATE ORANGE
PIGMENTS
Waste code: K004
Waste name: WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF ZINC YELLOW
PIGMENTS
Waste code: K005
Waste name: WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CHROME GREEN
PIGMENTS
Waste code: K006
Waste name: WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CHROME OXIDE GREEN
PIGMENTS (ANHYDROUS AND HYDRATED).
Waste code: K007
Waste name: WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF IRON BLUE PIGMENTS
Waste code: K008
Waste name: OVEN RESIDUE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CHROME OXIDE GREEN PIGMENTS
Waste code: K009
Waste name: DISTILLATION BOTTOMS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF ACETALDEHYDE FROM ETHYLENE
Waste code: K010
Waste name: DISTILLATION SIDE CUTS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF ACETAIDEHYDE FROM
ETHYLENE
Waste code: K011
Waste name: BOTTOM STREAM FROM THE WASTEWATER STRIPPER IN THE PRODUCTION OF
ACRYLONITRILE
Waste code: K013
Waste name: BOTTOM STREAM FROM THE ACETONITRILE COLUMN IN THE PRODUCTION OF
ACRYLONITRILE
Waste code: K014
Waste name: BOTTOMS FROM THE ACETONITRILE PURIFICATION COLUMN IN THE PRODUCTION OF
ACRYLONITRILE
Waste code: K015
Waste name: STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE DISTILLATION OF BENZYL CHLORIDE
Waste code: K016
Waste name: HEAVY ENDS OR DISTILLATION RESIDUES FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CARBON
TETRACHLORIDE
Waste code: K017
Waste name: HEAVY ENDS (STILL BOTTOMS) FROM THE PURIFICATION COLUMN IN THE
PRODUCTION OF EPICHLOROHYDRIN.
Waste code: K018
Waste name: HEAVY ENDS FROM THE FRACTIONATION COLUMN IN ETHYL CHLORIDE PRODUCTION

TC2619575.2s Page 665



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Waste code: K019
Waste name: HEAVY ENDS FROM THE DISTILLATION OF ETHYLENE DICHLORIDE IN ETHYLENE
DICHLORIDE PRODUCTION.
Waste code: K020
Waste name: HEAVY ENDS FROM THE DISTILLATION OF VINYL CHLORIDE IN VINYL CHLORIDE
MONOMER PRODUCTION.
Waste code: K021
Waste name: AQUEOUS SPENT ANTIMONY CATALYST WASTE FROM FLUOROMETHANES PRODUCTION
Waste code: K022
Waste name: DISTILLATION BOTTOM TARS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF PHENOL/ACETONE FROM
CUMENE
Waste code: K023
Waste name: DISTILLATION LIGHT ENDS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE FROM
NAPHTHALENE
Waste code: K024
Waste name: DISTILLATION BOTTOMS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE FROM
NAPHTHALENE
Waste code: K025
Waste name: DISTILLATION BOTTOMS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF NITROBENZENE BY THE
NITRATION OF BENZENE
Waste code: K026
Waste name: STRIPPING STILL TAILS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF METHY ETHYL PYRIDINES
Waste code: K027
Waste name: CENTRIFUGE AND DISTILLATION RESIDUES FROM TOLUENE DIISOCYANATE
PRODUCTION
Waste code: K028
Waste name: SPENT CATALYST FROM THE HYDROCHLORINATOR REACTOR IN THE PRODUCTION OF
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE.
Waste code: K029
Waste name: WASTE FROM THE PRODUCT STEAM STRIPPER IN THE PRODUCTION OF
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
Waste code: K030
Waste name: COLUMN BOTTOMS OR HEAVY ENDS FROM THE COMBINED PRODUCTION OF
TRICHLOROETHYLENE AND PERCHLOROETHYLENE.
Waste code: K031
Waste name: BY-PRODUCT SALTS GENERATED IN THE PRODUCTION OF MSMA AND CACODYLIC
ACID
Waste code: K032
Waste name: WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CHLORDANE
Waste code: K033
Waste name: WASTEWATER AND SCRUB WATER FROM THE CHLORINATION OF CYCLOPENTADIENE IN

THE PRODUCTION OF CHLORDANE.
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Waste code: K034
Waste name: FILTER SOLIDS FROM THE FILTRATION OF HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE IN THE
PRODUCTION OF CHLORDANE.
Waste code: K035
Waste name: WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES GENERATED IN THE PRODUCTION OF CREOSOTE
Waste code: K036
Waste name: STILL BOTTOMS FROM TOLUENE RECLAMATION DISTILLATION IN THE PRODUCTION
OF DISULFOTON
Waste code: K037
Waste name: WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM THE PRODUCTION OF DISULFOTON
Waste code: K038
Waste name: WASTEWATER FROM THE WASHING AND STRIPPING OF PHORATE PRODUCTION
Waste code: K039
Waste name: FILTER CAKE FROM THE FILTRATION OF DIETHYLPHOSPHORODITHIOIC ACID IN
THE PRODUCTION OF PHORATE.
Waste code: K040
Waste name: WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF PHORATE
Waste code: K041
Waste name: WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF TOXAPHENE
Waste code: K042
Waste name: HEAVY ENDS OR DISTILLATION RESIDUES FROM THE DISTILLATION OF
TETRACHLOROBENZENE IN THE PRODUCTION OF 2,4,5-T.
Waste code: K043
Waste name: 2,6-DICHLOROPHENOL WASTE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF 2,4-D
Waste code: K044
Waste name: WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM THE MANUFACTURING AND PROCESSING OF
EXPLOSIVES
Waste code: K045
Waste name: SPENT CARBON FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER CONTAINING EXPLOSIVES
Waste code: K046
Waste name: WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM THE MANUFACTURING, FORMULATION AND
LOADING OF LEAD-BASED INITIATING COMPOUNDS.
Waste code: K047
Waste name: PINK/RED WATER FROM TNT OPERATIONS
Waste code: K048
Waste name: DISSOLVED AIR FLOTATION (DAF) FLOAT FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING
INDUSTRY
Waste code: K049
Waste name: SLOP OIL EMULSION SOLIDS FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING INDUSTRY
Waste code: K050
Waste name: HEAT EXCHANGER BUNDLE CLEANING SLUDGE FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
INDUSTRY
Waste code: K051
Waste name: APl SEPARATOR SLUDGE FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING INDUSTRY
Waste code: K052
Waste name: TANK BOTTOMS (LEADED) FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING INDUSTRY
Waste code: K060
Waste name: AMMONIA STILL LIME SLUDGE FROM COKING OPERATIONS
Waste code: K061
Waste name: EMISSION CONTROL DUST/SLUDGE FROM THE PRIMARY PRODUCTION OF STEEL IN
ELECTRIC FURNACES.
Waste code: K062
Waste name: SPENT PICKLE LIQUOR GENERATED BY STEEL FINISHING OPERATIONS OF
FACILITIES WITHIN THE IRON AND STEEL INDUSTRY (SIC CODES 331 AND 332).
Waste code: K071
Waste name: BRINE PURIFICATION MUDS FROM THE MERCURY CELL PROCESS IN CHLORINE
PRODUCTION, WHERE SEPARATELY PREPURIFIED BRINE IS NOT USED.
Waste code: K073
Waste name: CHLORINATED HYDROCARBON WASTE FROM THE PURIFICATION STEP OF THE
DIAPHRAGM CELL PROCESS USING GRAPHITE ANODES IN CHLORINE PRODUCTION.
Waste code: K083
Waste name: DISTILLATION BOTTOMS FROM ANILINE PRODUCTION
Waste code: K084
Waste name: WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES GENERATED DURING THE PRODUCTION OF
VETERINARY PHARMACEUTICALS FROM ARSENIC OR ORGANO-ARSENIC COMPOUNDS.
Waste code: K085
Waste name: DISTILLATION OR FRACTIONATION COLUMN BOTTOMS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF
CHLOROBENZENES
Waste code: K086
Waste name: SOLVENT WASHES AND SLUDGES, CAUSTIC WASHES AND SLUDGES, OR WATER
WASHES AND SLUDGES FROM CLEANING TUBS AND EQUIPMENT USED IN THE
FORMULATION OF INK FROM PIGMENTS, DRIERS, SOAPS, AND STABILIZERS
CONTAINING CHROMIUM AND LEAD.
Waste code: K087
Waste name: DECANTER TANK TAR SLUDGE FROM COKING OPERATIONS
Waste code: K093
Waste name: DISTILLATION LIGHT ENDS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE FROM
ORTHO-XYLENE
Waste code: K094
Waste name: DISTILLATION BOTTOMS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE FROM
ORTHO-XYLENE
Waste code: K095
Waste name: DISTILLATION BOTTOMS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Waste code: K096
Waste name: HEAVY ENDS FROM THE HEAVY ENDS COLUMN FROM THE PRODUCTION OF
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE.
Waste code: K097
Waste name: VACUUM STRIPPER DISCHARGE FROM THE CHLORDANE CHLORINATOR IN THE
PRODUCTION OF CHLORDANE.
Waste code: K098
Waste name: UNTREATED PROCESS WASTEWATER FROM THE PRODUCTION OF TOXAPHENE
Waste code: K099
Waste name: UNTREATED WASTEWATER FROM THE PRODUCTION OF 2,4-D
Waste code: K100
Waste name: WASTE LEACHING SOLUTION FROM ACID LEACHING OF EMISSION CONTROL
DUST/SLUDGE FROM SECONDARY LEAD SMELTING.
Waste code: K101
Waste name: DISTILLATION TAR RESIDUES FROM THE DISTILLATION OF ANILINE-BASED
COMPOUNDS IN THE PRODUCTION OF VETERINARY PHARMACEUTICALS FROM ARSENIC
OR ORGANO-ARSENIC COMPOUNDS.
Waste code: K102
Waste name: RESIDUE FROM THE USE OF ACTIVATED CARBON FOR DECOLORIZATION IN THE
PRODUCTION OF VETERINARY PHARMACEUTICALS FROM ARSENIC OR
ORGANO-ARSENIC COMPOUNDS.
Waste code: K103
Waste name: PROCESS RESIDUES FROM ANILINE EXTRACTION FROM THE PRODUCTION OF
ANILINE
Waste code: K104
Waste name: COMBINED WASTEWATER STREAMS GENERATED FROM NITROBENZENE/ANILINE
PRODUCTION
Waste code: K105
Waste name: SEPARATED AQUEOUS STREAM FROM THE REACTOR PRODUCT WASHING STEP IN THE
PRODUCTION OF CHLOROBENZENES.
Waste code: K106
Waste name: WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE MERCURY CELL PROCESS IN CHLORINE
PRODUCTION
Waste code: K111
Waste name: PRODUCT WASHWATERS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF DINITROTOLUENE VIA NITRATION
OF TOLUENE
Waste code: K112
Waste name: REACTION BY-PRODUCT WATER FROM THE DRYING COLUMN IN THE PRODUCTION OF
TOLUENEDIAMINE VIA HYDROGENATION OF DINITROTOLUENE.
Waste code: K113
Waste name: CONDENSED LIQUID LIGHT ENDS FROM THE PURIFICATION OF TOLUENEDIAMINE IN
THE PRODUCTION OF TOLUENEDIAMINE VIA HYDROGENATION OF DINITROTOLUENE.
Waste code: K114
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Waste name: VICINALS FROM THE PURIFICATION OF TOLUENEDIAMINE IN THE PRODUCTION OF
TOLUENEDIAMINE VIA HYDROGENATION OF DINITROTOLUENE.
Waste code: K115
Waste name: HEAVY ENDS FROM THE PURIFICATION OF TOLUENEDIAMINE IN THE PRODUCTION
OF TOLUENEDIAMINE VIA HYDROGENATION OF DINITROTOLUENE.
Waste code: K116
Waste name: ORGANIC CONDENSATE FROM THE SOLVENT RECOVERY COLUMN IN THE PRODUCTION
OF TOLUENE DIISOCYANATE VIA PHOSGENATION OF TOLUENEDIAMINE.
Waste code: K117
Waste name: WASTEWATER FROM THE REACTOR VENT GAS SCRUBBER IN THE PRODUCTION OF
ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE VIA BROMINATION OF ETHENE.
Waste code: K118
Waste name: SPENT ADSORBENT SOLIDS FROM PURIFICATION OF ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE IN THE
PRODUCTION OF ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE VIA BROMINATION OF ETHENE.
Waste code: K123
Waste name: PROCESS WASTEWATER (INCLUDING SUPERNATES, FILTRATES, AND WASHWATERS)
FROM THE PRODUCTION OF ETHYLENEBISDITHIOCARBAMIC ACID AND ITS SALT.
Waste code: K124
Waste name: REACTOR VENT SCRUBBER WATER FROM THE PRODUCTION OF
ETHYLENEBISDITHIOCARBAMIC ACID AND ITS SALTS.
Waste code: K125
Waste name: FILTRATION, EVAPORATION, AND CENTRIFUGATION SOLIDS FROM THE PRODUCTION
OF ETHYLENEBISDITHIOCARBAMIC ACID AND ITS SALTS.
Waste code: K126
Waste name: BAGHOUSE DUST AND FLOOR SWEEPINGS IN MILLING AND PACKAGING OPERATIONS
FROM THE PRODUCTION OR FORMULATION OF ETHYLENEBISDITHIOCARBAMIC ACID
AND ITS SALTS.
Waste code: K131
Waste name: WASTEWATER FROM THE REACTOR AND SPENT SULFURIC ACID FROM THE ACID
DRYER FROM THE PRODUCTION OF METHYL BROMIDE.
Waste code: K132
Waste name: SPENT ABSORBENT AND WASTEWATER SEPARATOR SOLIDS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF
METHYL BROMIDE.
Waste code: K136
Waste name: STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE PURIFICATION OF ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE IN THE
PRODUCTION OF ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE VIA BROMINATION OF ETHENE.
Waste code: K161
Waste name: PURIFICATION SOLIDS (INCLUDING FILTRATION, EVAPORATION, AND
CENTRIFUGATION SOLIDS), BAG HOUSE DUST A
Waste code: K169
Waste name: Crude oil storage tank sediment from petroleum refining operations.
Waste code: K170
Waste name: Clarified slurry oil storage tank sediment and/or in-line
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

filter/separation solids from petroleum refining operations.

K171

Spent hydrotreating catalyst from petroleum refining operations,
including guard beds used to desulfurize feeds to other catalytic
reactors (excludes inert support media)

K172

Spent hydro refining catalyst from petroleum refining operations,
including guard beds used to desulfurize feeds to other catalytic
reactors (excludes inert support media).

POO1

1000430269

2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

P002
ACETAMIDE, N-(AMINOTHIOXOMETHYL)-

P003
ACROLEIN

P004
ALDRIN

PO05
ALLYL ALCOHOL

U131
ETHANE, HEXACHLORO-

U132
HEXACHLOROPHENE

U133
HYDRAZINE (R,T)

U134
HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T)

U135
HYDROGEN SULFIDE

U136
ARSINIC ACID, DIMETHYL-

U137
INDENO[1,2,3-CD]PYRENE

U138
METHANE, I0DO-

U140
ISOBUTYL ALCOHOL (1,T)

U141
1,3-BENZODIOXOLE, 5-(1-PROPENYL)-
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Waste code: U142
Waste name: KEPONE
Waste code: U143
Waste name: 2-BUTENOIC ACID, 2-METHYL-, 7-[[2,3-DIHYDROXY-

2-(1-METHOXYETHYL)-3-METHYL-1-OXOBUTOXY]METHYL]-
2,3,5,7A-TETRAHYDRO-1H-PYRROLIZIN-1-YL ESTER,
[1S-[1ALPHA(Z),7(2S*3R*),7AALPHA]]-

Waste code: ul44

Waste name: ACETIC ACID, LEAD(2+) SALT

Waste code: U145

Waste name: LEAD PHOSPHATE

Waste code: U146

Waste name: LEAD, BIS(ACETATO-O)TETRAHYDROXYTRI-
Waste code: U147

Waste name: 2,5-FURANDIONE

Waste code: U148

Waste name: MALEIC HYDRAZIDE

Waste code: U149

Waste name: MALONONITRILE

Waste code: U150

Waste name: MELPHALAN

Waste code: U151

Waste name: MERCURY

Waste code: U152

Waste name: METHACRYLONITRILE (1, T)

Waste code: U153

Waste name: METHANETHIOL (I, T)

Waste code: U154

Waste name: METHANOL (1)

Waste code: U155

Waste name: 1,2-ETHANEDIAMINE, N,N-DIMETHYL-N’-2-PYRIDINYL-N-(2-THIENYLMETHYL)-
Waste code: U156

Waste name: CARBONOCHLORIDIC ACID, METHYL ESTER (I,T)
Waste code: U157

Waste name: BENZ[JJACEANTHRYLENE, 1,2-DIHYDRO-3-METHYL-
Waste code: U158

Waste name: BENZENAMINE, 4,4-METHYLENEBIS[2-CHLORO-
Waste code: U159

Waste name: 2-BUTANONE (I,T)
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

U160
2-BUTANONE, PEROXIDE (R,T)

U161l
METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE (1)

U162
METHYL METHACRYLATE (1,T)

U163
GUANIDINE, N-METHYL-N’-NITRO-N-NITROSO-

U164
METHYLTHIOURACIL

U165
NAPHTHALENE

U166
1,4-NAPHTHALENEDIONE

U167
1-NAPHTHALENAMINE

U168
2-NAPHTHALENAMINE

U169
BENZENE, NITRO-

U170
P-NITROPHENOL

U171
2-NITROPROPANE (I,T)

U172
1-BUTANAMINE, N-BUTYL-N-NITROSO-

U173
ETHANOL, 2,2’-(NITROSOIMINO)BIS-

ul74
ETHANAMINE, N-ETHYL-N-NITROSO-

U176
N-NITROSO-N-ETHYLUREA

U177
N-NITROSO-N-METHYLUREA

U178

CARBAMIC ACID, METHYLNITROSO-, ETHYL ESTER

U179
N-NITROSOPIPERIDINE

1000430269

TC2619575.2s

Page 673



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

U180
N-NITROSOPYRROLIDINE

U181l
BENZENAMINE, 2-METHYL-5-NITRO-

U182
PARALDEHYDE

U183
BENZENE, PENTACHLORO-

U184
ETHANE, PENTACHLORO-

U185
BENZENE, PENTACHLORONITRO-

U186
1-METHYLBUTADIENE (1)

U187
ACETAMIDE, N-(4-ETHOXYPHENYL)-

U188
PHENOL

U189
PHOSPHORUS SULFIDE (R)

U190
1,3-ISOBENZOFURANDIONE

U191
2-PICOLINE

U192

1000430269

BENZAMIDE, 3,5-DICHLORO-N-(1,1-DIMETHYL-2-PROPYNYL)-

U193
1,2-OXATHIOLANE, 2,2-DIOXIDE

U194
1-PROPANAMINE (I,T)

U196
PYRIDINE

U197
P-BENZOQUINONE

U200
RESERPINE

U201
1,3-BENZENEDIOL
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

U202
1,2-BENZISOTHIAZOL-3(2H)-ONE, 1,1-DIOXIDE, & SALTS

U203
1,3-BENZODIOXOLE, 5-(2-PROPENYL)-

U204
SELENIOUS ACID

U206
GLUCOPYRANOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-(3-METHYL-3-NITROSOUREIDO)-, D-

U207
BENZENE, 1,2,4,5-TETRACHLORO-

U208
ETHANE, 1,1,1,2-TETRACHLORO-

U209
ETHANE, 1,1,2,2-TETRACHLORO-

U210
ETHENE, TETRACHLORO-

U211
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE

U213
FURAN, TETRAHYDRO-(I)

uz214
ACETIC ACID, THALLIUM(1+) SALT

U215
CARBONIC ACID, DITHALLIUM(1+) SALT

U216
THALLIUM(I) CHLORIDE

U217
NITRIC ACID, THALLIUM(1+) SALT

U218
ETHANETHIOAMIDE

U219
THIOUREA

U220
BENZENE, METHYL-

U221
BENZENEDIAMINE, AR-METHYL-

U222
BENZENAMINE, 2-METHYL-, HYDROCHLORIDE

1000430269
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Waste code: U223
Waste name: BENZENE, 1,3-DIISOCYANATOMETHYL- (R,T)
Waste code: U225
Waste name: BROMOFORM
Waste code: U226
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,1,1-TRICHLORO-
Waste code: U227
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-
Waste code: U228
Waste name: ETHENE, TRICHLORO-
Waste code: U234
Waste name: BENZENE, 1,3,5-TRINITRO-
Waste code: U235
Waste name: 1-PROPANOL, 2,3-DIBROMO-, PHOSPHATE (3:1)
Waste code: U236
Waste name: 2,7-NAPHTHALENEDISULFONIC ACID, 3,3-[(3,3-
DIMETHYL[1,1-BIPHENYL]-4,4'-DIYL)BIS(AZO)BIS[5-AMINO-4-HYDROXY]-,
TETRASODIUM SALT
Waste code: U237
Waste name: 2,4-(1H,3H)-PYRIMIDINEDIONE, 5-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINQO]-
Waste code: U238
Waste name: CARBAMIC ACID, ETHYL ESTER
Waste code: U239
Waste name: BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (I,T)
Waste code: U240
Waste name: ACETIC ACID, (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXY)-, SALTS & ESTERS
Waste code: U243
Waste name: HEXACHLOROPROPENE
Waste code: U244
Waste name: THIOPEROXYDICARBONIC DIAMIDE [(H2N)C(S)]2S2, TETRAMETHYL-
Waste code: U246
Waste name: CYANOGEN BROMIDE (CN)BR
Waste code: u247
Waste name: BENZENE, 1,1'-(2,2,2-TRICHLOROETHYLIDENE)BIS[4- METHOXY-
Waste code: U248
Waste name: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OX0O-1-PHENYL-BUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 0.3% OR LESS
Waste code: U249
Waste name: ZINC PHOSPHIDE ZN3P2, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 10% OR LESS
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269

Waste code: U271

Waste name: BENOMYL (OR) CARBAMIC ACID,
[1-[(BUTYLAMINO)CARBONYL]-1H-BENZIMIDAZOL-2-YL]-, METHYL ESTER

Waste code: U279

Waste name: CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE

Waste code: U328

Waste name: BENZENAMINE, 2-METHYL-

Waste code: U353

Waste name: BENZENAMINE, 4-METHYL-

Waste code: U359

Waste name: ETHANOL, 2-ETHOXY-

Waste code: U372

Waste name: CARBAMIC ACID, 1H-BENZIMIDAZOL-2-YL, METHYL ESTER (OR) CARBENDAZIM

Waste code: U389

Waste name: CARBAMOTHIOIC ACID, BIS(1-METHYLETHYL)-,
S-(2,3,3-TRICHLORO-2-PROPENYL) ESTER (OR) TRIALLATE

Waste code: U404

Waste name: ETHANAMINE, N,N-DIETHYL- (OR) TRIETHYLAMINE

Waste code: P0O06

Waste name: ALUMINUM PHOSPHIDE (R,T)

Waste code: PO0O7

Waste name: 5-(AMINOMETHYL)-3-ISOXAZOLOL

Waste code: P0O08

Waste name: 4-AMINOPYRIDINE

Waste code: PO10

Waste name: ARSENIC ACID H3ASO4

Waste code: PO11

Waste name: ARSENIC OXIDE AS203

Waste code: P012

Waste name: ARSENIC OXIDE AS203

Waste code: P0O13

Waste name: BARIUM CYANIDE

Waste code: P014

Waste name: BENZENETHIOL

Waste code: PO15

Waste name: BERYLLIUM

Waste code: P0O16

Waste name: DICHLOROMETHYL ETHER

Waste code: P017
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:

BROMOACETONE

PO18
BRUCINE

P020
DINOSEB

P0O21
CALCIUM CYANIDE

P022
CARBON DISULFIDE

P023
ACETALDEHYDE, CHLORO-

P024
BENZENAMINE, 4-CHLORO-

P026
1-(O-CHLOROPHENYL)THIOUREA

P027
3-CHLOROPROPIONITRILE

P028
BENZENE, (CHLOROMETHYL)-

P029
COPPER CYANIDE

P030
CYANIDES (SOLUBLE CYANIDE SALTS), NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

PO31
CYANOGEN

P033
CYANOGEN CHLORIDE

P034
2-CYCLOHEXYL-4,6-DINITROPHENOL

P036
ARSONOUS DICHLORIDE, PHENYL-

P037
DIELDRIN

P038
ARSINE, DIETHYL-

P039
DISULFOTON

P040

TC2619575.2s
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:
Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

O,0-DIETHY: O-PYRAZINYL PHOSPHOROTHIOATE

P041
DIETHYL-P-NITROPHENYL PHOSPHATE

P042
1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)-

P043
DIISOPROPYTFLUOROPHOSPHATE (DFP)

P044
DIMETHOATE

P045

1000430269

2-BUTANONE, 3,3-DIMETHYL-1-(METHYLTHIO)-, O-[METHYLAMINO)CARBONYL]

OXIME

P046
BENZENEETHANAMINE, ALPHA,ALPHA-DIMETHYL-

P0o47
4,6-DINITRO-O-CRESOL, & SALTS

P048
2,4-DINITROPHENOL

P049
DITHIOBIURET

PO50
ENDOSULFAN

PO51

2,7:3,6-DIMETHANONAPHTH [2,3-B]JOXIRENE, 3,4,5,6,9,9-HEXACHLORO-
1A,2,2A,3,6,6A,7,7A-OCTAHYDRO-,
(1AALPHA,2BETA,2ABETA,3ALPHA,6ALPHA,6ABETA,7BETA, 7TAALPHA)-, &
METABOLITES

P054
AZIRIDINE

P0O56
FLUORINE

PO57
ACETAMIDE, 2-FLUORO-

P058
ACETIC ACID, FLUORO-, SODIUM SALT

P059
HEPTACHLOR

P0O60

1,4,5,8-DIMETHANONAPHTHALENE, 1,2,3,4,10,10-HEXA-
CHLORO-1,4,4A,5,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-,

TC2619575.2s
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

(1ALPHA,4ALPHA 4ABETA,5BETA,8BETA,8ABETA)-

P062
HEXAETHYL TETRAPHOSPHATE

P063
HYDROCYANIC ACID

P064
METHANE, ISOCYANATO-

PO66

1000430269

ETHANIMIDOTHIOIC ACID, N-[[(METHYLAMINO)CARBONYL]OXY]-, METHYL ESTER

PO67
AZIRIDINE, 2-METHYL-

P068
HYDRAZINE, METHYL-

P069
2-METHYLLACTONITRILE

PO70
ALDICARB

PO71
METHYL PARATHION

PO72
ALPHA-NAPHTHYLTHIOUREA

PO73
NICKEL CARBONYL

PO74
NICKEL CYANIDE

PO75
NICOTINE, & SALTS

PO76
NITRIC OXIDE

PO77
BENZENAMINE, 4-NITRO-

PO78
NITROGEN DIOXIDE

P082
METHANAMINE, N-METHYL-N-NITROSO-

P084
N-NITROSOMETHYLVINYLAMINE

P085
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:

DIPHOSPHORAMIDE, OCTAMETHYL-

P087
OSMIUM OXIDE 0SO4, (T-4)-

P088
ENDOTHALL

P089
PARATHION

P092
MERCURY, (ACETATO-O)PHENYL-

P093
PHENYLTHIOUREA

P094
PHORATE

P095
CARBONIC DICHLORIDE

P096
HYDROGEN PHOSPHIDE

P097
FAMPHUR

P098
POTASSIUM CYANIDE

P099

ARGENTATE(1-), BIS(CYANO-C)-, POTASSIUM

P101
ETHYL CYANIDE

P102
PROPARGYL ALCOHOL

P103
SELENOUREA

P104
SILVER CYANIDE

P105
SODIUM AZIDE

P106
SODIUM CYANIDE

P108
STRYCHNIDIN-10-ONE, & SALTS

P109

1000430269
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Waste name: TETRAETHYLDITHIOPYROPHOSPHATE
Waste code: P110
Waste name: PLUMBANE, TETRAETHYL-

Waste code: P111

Waste name: DIPHOSPHORIC ACID, TETRAETHYL ESTER

Waste code: P112

Waste name: METHANE, TETRANITRO- (R)

Waste code: P113

Waste name: THALLIC OXIDE

Waste code: P114

Waste name: SELENIOUS ACID, DITHALLIUM(1+) SALT

Waste code: P115

Waste name: SULFURIC ACID, DITHALLIUM(1+) SALT

Waste code: P116

Waste name: HYDRAZINECARBOTHIOAMIDE

Waste code: P118

Waste name: METHANETHIOL, TRICHLORO-

Waste code: P119

Waste name: AMMONIUM VANADATE

Waste code: P120

Waste name: VANADIUM OXIDE V205

Waste code: P121

Waste name: ZINC CYANIDE

Waste code: P122

Waste name: ZINC PHOSPHIDE ZN3P2, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 10%
R,T)

Waste code: P123

Waste name: TOXAPHENE

Waste code: U001

Waste name: ACETALDEHYDE (1)

Waste code: U002

Waste name: ACETONE (I)

Waste code: U003

Waste name: ACETONITRILE (1,T)

Waste code: U004

Waste name: ACETOPHENONE

Waste code: U005

Waste name: ACETAMIDE, N-9H-FLUOREN-2-YL-
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Waste code: U006
Waste name: ACETYL CHLORIDE (C,R,T)
Waste code: U007
Waste name: ACRYLAMIDE
Waste code: U008
Waste name: ACRYLIC ACID (I)
Waste code: U009
Waste name: ACRYLONITRILE
Waste code: U010
Waste name: AZIRINO[2",3":3,4]PYRROLOJ1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,

6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-
1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-METHOXY-5-METHYL-, [LAS-(1AALPHA,
8BETA,8AALPHA 8BALPHA)]-

Waste code: U011

Waste name: AMITROLE

Waste code: U012

Waste name: ANILINE (1,T)

Waste code: uo14

Waste name: AURAMINE

Waste code: U015

Waste name: AZASERINE

Waste code: U016

Waste name: BENZ[C]ACRIDINE

Waste code: U017

Waste name: BENZAL CHLORIDE

Waste code: U018

Waste name: BENZ[AJANTHRACENE

Waste code: U019

Waste name: BENZENE (I,T)

Waste code: U020

Waste name: BENZENESULFONIC ACID CHLORIDE (C,R)
Waste code: U021

Waste name: BENZIDINE

Waste code: U022

Waste name: BENZO[A]JPYRENE

Waste code: U023

Waste name: BENZENE, (TRICHLOROMETHYL)-
Waste code: U024

Waste name: DICHLOROMETHOXY ETHANE
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269

Waste code: U025

Waste name: DICHLOROETHYL ETHER

Waste code: U026

Waste name: CHLORNAPHAZIN

Waste code: U027

Waste name: DICHLOROISOPROPYL ETHER

Waste code: U028

Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, BIS(2-ETHYLHEXYL) ESTER

Waste code: U029

Waste name: METHANE, BROMO-

Waste code: U030

Waste name: BENZENE, 1-BROMO-4-PHENOXY-

Waste code: U031

Waste name: 1-BUTANOL (1)

Waste code: U032

Waste name: CALCIUM CHROMATE

Waste code: U034

Waste name: ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO-

Waste code: U035

Waste name: BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINQ]-

Waste code: U036

Waste name: CHLORDANE, ALPHA & GAMMA ISOMERS

Waste code: U037

Waste name: BENZENE, CHLORO-

Waste code: U038

Waste name: BENZENEACETIC ACID, 4-CHLORO-ALPHA-(4-CHLOROPHENYL)-ALPHA-HYDROXY-,
ETHYL ESTER

Waste code: U039

Waste name: P-CHLORO-M-CRESOL

Waste code: uo41

Waste name: EPICHLOROHYDRIN

Waste code: U042

Waste name: 2-CHLOROETHYL VINYL ETHER

Waste code: uo43

Waste name: ETHENE, CHLORO-

Waste code: uo44

Waste name: CHLOROFORM

Waste code: U045

Waste name: METHANE, CHLORO- (I, T)
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Waste code: U046
Waste name: CHLOROMETHYL METHYL ETHER
Waste code: uo47
Waste name: BETA-CHLORONAPHTHALENE
Waste code: U048
Waste name: O-CHLOROPHENOL
Waste code: U049
Waste name: BENZENAMINE, 4-CHLORO-2-METHYL-, HYDROCHLORIDE
Waste code: U050
Waste name: CHRYSENE
Waste code: U051
Waste name: CREOSOTE
Waste code: U052
Waste name: CRESOL (CRESYLIC ACID)
Waste code: U053
Waste name: 2-BUTENAL
Waste code: U055
Waste name: BENZENE, (1-METHYLETHYL)- (1)
Waste code: U056
Waste name: BENZENE, HEXAHYDRO- (I)
Waste code: U057
Waste name: CYCLOHEXANONE (1)
Waste code: U058
Waste name: CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE
Waste code: U059
Waste name: DAUNOMYCIN
Waste code: U060
Waste name: BENZENE, 1,1'-(2,2-DICHLOROETHYLIDENE)BIS[4-CHLORO-
Waste code: U061
Waste name: BENZENE, 1,1'-(2,2,2-TRICHLOROETHYLIDENE)BIS[4-CHLORO-
Waste code: U062
Waste name: CARBAMOTHIOIC ACID, BIS(1-METHYLETHYL)-, S-(2,3-DICHLORO-2-PROPENYL)
ESTER
Waste code: U063
Waste name: DIBENZ[A,HJANTHRACENE
Waste code: uo64
Waste name: BENZO[RST]PENTAPHENE
Waste code: U066
Waste name: 1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Waste code: U067
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,2-DIBROMO-
Waste code: U068
Waste name: METHANE, DIBROMO-
Waste code: U069
Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIBUTYL ESTER
Waste code: U070
Waste name: BENZENE, 1,2-DICHLORO-
Waste code: U071
Waste name: BENZENE, 1,3-DICHLORO-
Waste code: U072
Waste name: BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO-
Waste code: U073
Waste name: [1,2-BIPHENYL]-4,4’-DIAMINE, 3,3'-DICHLORO-
Waste code: uo74
Waste name: 2-BUTENE, 1,4-DICHLORO- (I,T)
Waste code: U075
Waste name: DICHLORODIFLUOROMETHANE
Waste code: U076
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,1-DICHLORO-
Waste code: uo77
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,2-DICHLORO-
Waste code: U078
Waste name: 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
Waste code: U079
Waste name: 1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
Waste code: U080
Waste name: METHANE, DICHLORO-
Waste code: U081
Waste name: 2,4-DICHLOROPHENOL
Waste code: U082
Waste name: 2,6-DICHLOROPHENOL
Waste code: U083
Waste name: PROPANE, 1,2-DICHLORO-
Waste code: U084
Waste name: 1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE
Waste code: U085
Waste name: 2,2'-BIOXIRANE
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Waste code: U086
Waste name: N,N’-DIETHYLHYDRAZINE
Waste code: U087
Waste name: O,0-DIETHYL S-METHYL DITHIOPHOSPHATE
Waste code: U088
Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIETHYL ESTER
Waste code: U089
Waste name: DIETHYLSTILBESTEROL
Waste code: U090
Waste name: 1,3-BENZODIOXOLE, 5-PROPYL-
Waste code: U091
Waste name: [1,2-BIPHENYL]-4,4'-DIAMINE, 3,3'-DIMETHOXY -
Waste code: U092
Waste name: DIMETHYLAMINE (I)
Waste code: U093
Waste name: BENZENAMINE, N,N-DIMETHYL-4-(PHENYLAZO)-
Waste code: U094
Waste name: BENZ[AJANTHRACENE, 7,12-DIMETHYL-
Waste code: U095
Waste name: [1,2-BIPHENYL]-4,4'-DIAMINE, 3,3'-DIMETHYL-
Waste code: U097
Waste name: CARBAMIC CHLORIDE, DIMETHYL-
Waste code: U098
Waste name: 1,1-DIMETHYLHYDRAZINE
Waste code: U099
Waste name: 1,2-DIMETHYLHYDRAZINE
Waste code: U101
Waste name: 2,4-DIMETHYLPHENOL
Waste code: U102
Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIMETHYL ESTER
Waste code: U103
Waste name: DIMETHYL SULFATE
Waste code: U105
Waste name: BENZENE, 1-METHYL-2,4-DINITRO-
Waste code: U106
Waste name: BENZENE, 2-METHYL-1,3-DINITRO-
Waste code: U107
Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIOCTYL ESTER
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

U108
1,4-DIETHYLENEOXIDE

U109
1,2-DIPHENYLHYDRAZINE

U110
DIPROPYLAMINE (1)

U111
DI-N-PROPYLNITROSAMINE

U112
ACETIC ACID ETHYL ESTER (I)

U113
ETHYL ACRYLATE (1)

U114

1000430269

CARBAMODITHIOIC ACID, 1,2-ETHANEDIYLBIS-, SALTS & ESTERS

U115
ETHYLENE OXIDE (I,T)

U116
ETHYLENETHIOUREA

U117
ETHANE, 1,1'-OXYBIS-(I)

U118
ETHYL METHACRYLATE

U119
ETHYL METHANESULFONATE

U120
FLUORANTHENE

U121
METHANE, TRICHLOROFLUORO-

U122
FORMALDEHYDE

U123
FORMIC ACID (C,T)

U124
FURAN (1)

U125
2-FURANCARBOXALDEHYDE (1)

U126
GLYCIDYLALDEHYDE
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Biennial Reports:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

1000430269

U127
BENZENE, HEXACHLORO-

U128
1,3-BUTADIENE, 1,1,2,3,4,4-HEXACHLORO-

U129
CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-,
(1ALPHA,2ALPHA,3BETA,4ALPHA,5ALPHA,6BETA)-

U130
1,3-CYCLOPENTADIENE, 1,2,3,4,5,5-HEXACHLORO-

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2007

Annual Waste Handled:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

D001
IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

51629063.1

D002

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 125 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
43130007.7

D003

A MATERIAL IS CONSIDERED TO BE A REACTIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE IF IT IS
NORMALLY UNSTABLE, REACTS VIOLENTLY WITH WATER, GENERATES TOXIC GASES
WHEN EXPOSED TO WATER OR CORROSIVE MATERIALS, OR IF IT IS CAPABLE OF
DETONATION OR EXPLOSION WHEN EXPOSED TO HEAT OR A FLAME. ONE EXAMPLE
OF SUCH WASTE WOULD BY WASTE GUNPOWDER.

2482069.5

D004
ARSENIC
58041401.7

D005
BARIUM
58246865.5

D006

CADMIUM
57891448.9
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:

D007
CHROMIUM
58558853.8

D008
LEAD
58537870.6

D009
MERCURY
54895630.8

D010
SELENIUM
56764429.5

D011
SILVER
57992332.6

D013
LINDANE
16666.1

D014
METHOXYCHLOR
40780170.4

D016
2,4-D
40780170.4

D018
BENZENE
48899946

D019
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
43732296.1

D020
CHLORDANE
9593.7

D021
CHLOROBENZENE
43647723.8

D022
CHLOROFORM
51950216.7

D023
O-CRESOL
41805972.2

D024

1000430269
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

M-CRESOL
41833605.2

D025
P-CRESOL
41759805.9

D026
CRESOL
41822809.1

D027
1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE
41829229.8

D028
1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
41792035.8

D029
1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
43615606

D030
2,4-DINITROTOLUENE
41699063.7

D032
HEXACHLOROBENZENE
41699063.7

D033
HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE
41699063.7

D034
HEXACHLOROETHANE
43551317.6

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE
51411482.7

D036
NITROBENZENE
41795138.3

D038
PYRIDINE
48383905.4

D039
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
41893088.8

D040
TRICHLOROETHYLENE

1000430269
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

1000430269
44610333.6

D041
2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOL
40903915.5

D043
VINYL CHLORIDE
41824094.2

FOO1

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND FO05, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

50333604.4

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, FO04, OR
FOO05, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

52917972.6

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

53285970.6

F004

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS AND CRESYLIC
ACID, AND NITROBENZENE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN
F001, FOO2, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

44782145.6

F005
THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

51935976

F006

WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS EXCEPT
FROM THE FOLLOWING PROCESSES: (1) SULFURIC ACID ANODIZING OF ALUMINUM,;
(2) TIN PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; (3) ZINC PLATING (SEGREGATED BASIS)

ON CARBON STEEL; (4) ALUMINUM OR ZINC-ALUMINUM PLATING ON CARBON

STEEL,; (5) CLEANING/STRIPPING ASSOCIATED WITH TIN, ZINC AND ALUMINUM
PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; AND (6) CHEMICAL ETCHING AND MILLING OF
ALUMINUM.

48333169.3

FO07
SPENT CYANIDE PLATING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS
100252.7

F008

PLATING BATH RESIDUES FROM THE BOTTOM OF PLATING BATHS FROM
ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS WHERE CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.
239916.6

FO09

SPENT STRIPPING AND CLEANING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING
OPERATIONS WHERE CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.

79378.5

F024

PROCESS WASTES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DISTILLATION RESIDUES,
HEAVY ENDS, TARS, AND REACTOR CLEAN-OUT WASTES, FROM THE PRODUCTION OF
CERTAIN CHLORINATED ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS BY FREE RADICAL CATALYZED
PROCESSES. THESE CHLORINATED ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS ARE THOSE HAVING
CARBON CHAIN LENGTHS RANGING FROM ONE TO AND INCLUDING FIVE, WITH
VARYING AMOUNTS AND POSITIONS OF CHLORINE SUBSTITUTION. (THIS LISTING
DOES NOT INCLUDE WASTEWATERS, WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES, SPENT
CATALYSTS, AND WASTES LISTED IN SECTION 261.31 OR SECTION 261.32).

30466331.3

F032

WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT
FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT
CURRENTLY USE OR HAVE PREVIOUSLY USED CHLOROPHENOLIC FORMULATIONS
(EXCEPT POTENTIALLY CROSS-CONTAMINATED WASTES THAT HAVE HAD THE F032
WASTE CODE DELETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 261.35 OF THIS CHAPTER
AND WHERE THE GENERATOR DOES NOT RESUME OR INITIATE USE OF
CHLOROPHENOLIC FORMULATIONS). THIS LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001
BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD
PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.
(NOTE: THE LISTING OF WASTEWATERS THAT HAVE NOT COME INTO CONTACT WITH
PROCESS CONTAMINANTS IS STAYED ADMINISTRATIVELY. THE LISTING FOR
PLANTS THAT HAVE PREVIOUSLY USED CHLOROPHENOLIC FORMULATIONS IS
ADMINISTRATIVELY STAYED WHENEVER THESE WASTES ARE COVERED BY THE F034
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269

OR FO35 LISTINGS. THESE STAYS WILL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL FURTHER
ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION IS TAKEN.)

Amount (Lbs): 23960944
Waste code: F034
Waste name: WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT

FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESS GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT USE
CREOSOTE FORMULATIONS. THIS LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM

SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING
PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL. (NOTE: THE
LISTING OF WASTEWATERS THAT HAVE NOT COME INTO CONTACT WITH PROCESS
CONTAMINANTS IS STAYED ADMINISTRATIVELY. THE STAY WILL REMAIN IN

EFFECT UNTIL FURTHER ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION IS TAKEN.)

Amount (Lbs): 40948859.4
Waste code: F035
Waste name: WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT

FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESS GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT USE
INORGANIC PRESERVATIVES CONTAINING ARSENIC OR CHROMIUM. THIS LISTING

DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF
WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR
PENTACHLOROPHENOL (NOTE: THE LISTING OF WASTEWATERS THAT HAVE NOT

COME INTO CONTACT WITH PROCESS CONTAMINANTS IS STAYED

ADMINISTRATIVELY. THE STAY WILL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL FURTHER
ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION IS TAKEN.).

Amount (Lbs): 41007266.1
Waste code: F037
Waste name: PETROLEUM REFINERY PRIMARY OIL/WATER/SOLIDS SEPARATION SLUDGE-ANY

SLUDGE GENERATED FROM THE GRAVITATIONAL SEPARATION OF OIL/WATER/SOLIDS
DURING THE STORAGE OR TREATMENT OF PROCESS WASTEWATERS AND OILY
COOLING WASTEWATERS FROM PETROLEUM REFINERIES. SUCH SLUDGES INCLUDE,
BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE GENERATED IN: OIL/WATER/SOLIDS

SEPARATORS; TANKS AND IMPOUNDMENTS; DITCHES AND OTHER CONVEYANCES;
SUMPS; AND STORMWATER UNITS RECEIVING DRY WEATHER FLOW. SLUDGE
GENERATED IN STORMWATER UNITS THAT DO NOT RECEIVE DRY WEATHER FLOW,
SLUDGES GENERATED FROM NON-CONTACT ONCE-THROUGH COOLING WATERS
SEGREGATED FOR TREATMENT FROM OTHER PROCESS OR OILY COOLING WATERS,
SLUDGES GENERATED IN AGGRESSIVE BIOLOGICAL TREATMENT UNITS AS DEFINED
IN SECTION 261.31(B)(2) (INCLUDING SLUDGES GENERATED IN ONE OR MORE
ADDITIONAL UNITS AFTER WASTEWATERS HAVE BEEN TREATED IN AGGRESSIVE
BIOLOGICAL TREATMENT UNITS) AND K051 WASTES ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THIS

LISTING.
Amount (Lbs): 35800281.5
Waste code: F038
Waste name: PETROLEUM REFINERY SECONDARY (EMULSIFIED) OIL/WATER/SOLIDS SEPARATION

SLUDGE-ANY SLUDGE AND/OR FLOAT GENERATED FROM THE PHYSICAL AND/OR
CHEMICAL SEPARATION OF OIL/WATER/SOLIDS IN PROCESS WASTEWATERS AND

OILY COOLING WASTEWATERS FROM PETROLEUM REFINERIES. SUCH WASTES

INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, ALL SLUDGES AND FLOATS GENERATED IN:

INDUCED AIR FLOTATION (IAF) UNITS, TANKS AND IMPOUNDMENTS, AND ALL

SLUDGES GENERATED IN DAF UNITS. SLUDGES GENERATED IN STORMWATER UNITS
THAT DO NOT RECEIVE DRY WEATHER FLOW, SLUDGES GENERATED FROM
NON-CONTACT ONCE-THROUGH COOLING WATERS SEGREGATED FOR TREATMENT FROM
OTHER PROCESS OR OILY COOLING WATERS, SLUDGES AND FLOATS GENERATED IN
AGGRESSIVE BIOLOGICAL TREATMENT UNITS AS DEFINED IN SECTION
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
261.31(B)(2) (INCLUDING SLUDGES AND FLOATS GENERATED IN ONE OR MORE
ADDITIONAL UNITS AFTER WASTEWATERS HAVE BEEN TREATED IN AGGRESSIVE
BIOLOGICAL TREATMENT UNITS) AND F037, K048, AND K051 WASTES ARE NOT
INCLUDED IN THIS LISTING.
Amount (Lbs): 30466331.3
Waste code: FO39
Waste name: LEACHATE (LIQUIDS THAT HAVE PERCOLATED THROUGH LAND DISPOSED WASTES)
RESULTING FROM THE DISPOSAL OF MORE THAN ONE RESTRICTED WASTE
CLASSIFIED AS HAZARDOUS UNDER SUBPART D OF THIS PART. (LEACHATE
RESULTING FROM THE DISPOSAL OF ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING EPA
HAZARDOUS WASTES AND NO OTHER HAZARDOUS WASTES RETAINS ITS EPA
HAZARDOUS WASTES NUMBER(S): F020, F021, F022, F026, FO27, AND/OR
F028).
Amount (Lbs): 36693660.8
Waste code: K048
Waste name: DISSOLVED AIR FLOTATION (DAF) FLOAT FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING
INDUSTRY
Amount (Lbs): 30466331.3
Waste code: K049
Waste name: SLOP OIL EMULSION SOLIDS FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING INDUSTRY
Amount (Lbs): 30466331.3
Waste code: K050
Waste name: HEAT EXCHANGER BUNDLE CLEANING SLUDGE FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING
INDUSTRY
Amount (Lbs): 34172789
Waste code: K051
Waste name: API SEPARATOR SLUDGE FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING INDUSTRY
Amount (Lbs): 33080010.5
Waste code: K052
Waste name: TANK BOTTOMS (LEADED) FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING INDUSTRY
Amount (Lbs): 32318585.3
Waste code: K086
Waste name: SOLVENT WASHES AND SLUDGES, CAUSTIC WASHES AND SLUDGES, OR WATER
WASHES AND SLUDGES FROM CLEANING TUBS AND EQUIPMENT USED IN THE
FORMULATION OF INK FROM PIGMENTS, DRIERS, SOAPS, AND STABILIZERS
CONTAINING CHROMIUM AND LEAD.
Amount (Lbs): 30466331.3
Waste code: K087
Waste name: DECANTER TANK TAR SLUDGE FROM COKING OPERATIONS
Amount (Lbs): 30466331.3
Waste code: K169
Waste name: Crude oil storage tank sediment from petroleum refining operations.
Amount (Lbs): 58377.4
Waste code: K171
Waste name: Spent hydrotreating catalyst from petroleum refining operations,

including guard beds used to desulfurize feeds to other catalytic
reactors (excludes inert support media)
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

1856899

K172

Spent hydro refining catalyst from petroleum refining operations,
including guard beds used to desulfurize feeds to other catalytic
reactors (excludes inert support media).

1852254

PO01

1000430269

2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

3430393.7

PO05
ALLYL ALCOHOL
60.8

PO10
ARSENIC ACID H3AS0O4
2661893.5

PO11
ARSENIC OXIDE AS203
60742.2

P012
ARSENIC OXIDE AS203
3772826.9

PO14
BENZENETHIOL
4337.2

P018
BRUCINE
60742.2

P022
CARBON DISULFIDE
64910.2

P023
ACETALDEHYDE, CHLORO-
8082.4

P026
1-(O-CHLOROPHENYL)THIOUREA
3650

P029
COPPER CYANIDE
1214

P030

CYANIDES (SOLUBLE CYANIDE SALTS), NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

4099.5
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Waste code: P041
Waste name: DIETHYL-P-NITROPHENYL PHOSPHATE
Amount (Lbs): 60742.2
Waste code: P042
Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)-
Amount (Lbs): 5251105.9
Waste code: P044
Waste name: DIMETHOATE
Amount (Lbs): 2661893.5
Waste code: P046
Waste name: BENZENEETHANAMINE, ALPHA ,ALPHA-DIMETHYL-
Amount (Lbs): 16666.1
Waste code: P048
Waste name: 2,4-DINITROPHENOL
Amount (Lbs): 10431.6
Waste code: P0O75
Waste name: NICOTINE, & SALTS
Amount (Lbs): 42163529.7
Waste code: PO77
Waste name: BENZENAMINE, 4-NITRO-
Amount (Lbs): 60742.2
Waste code: P081
Waste name: NITROGLYCERINE (R)
Amount (Lbs): 3446456.9
Waste code: pP0o87
Waste name: OSMIUM OXIDE 0S04, (T-4)-
Amount (Lbs): 8650967.3
Waste code: P095
Waste name: CARBONIC DICHLORIDE
Amount (Lbs): 78.8
Waste code: P098
Waste name: POTASSIUM CYANIDE
Amount (Lbs): 6777.6
Waste code: P102
Waste name: PROPARGYL ALCOHOL
Amount (Lbs): 2553.7
Waste code: P105
Waste name: SODIUM AZIDE
Amount (Lbs): 63768.2
Waste code: P106
Waste name: SODIUM CYANIDE
Amount (Lbs): 3066.6
Waste code: P108
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Waste name: STRYCHNIDIN-10-ONE, & SALTS
Amount (Lbs): 9371.7
Waste code: P112
Waste name: METHANE, TETRANITRO- (R)
Amount (Lbs): 2057.6
Waste code: P188
Waste name: BENZOIC ACID, 2-HYDROXY-, COMPD. WITH
(3AS-CIS)-1,2,3,3A,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-1,3A,8-TRIMETHYLPYRROLOQJ[2,3-
Amount (Lbs): 603
Waste code: U001
Waste name: ACETALDEHYDE (1)
Amount (Lbs): 32834827.9
Waste code: U002
Waste name: ACETONE (1)
Amount (Lbs): 41764497.2
Waste code: U003
Waste name: ACETONITRILE (I,T)
Amount (Lbs): 43625562.1
Waste code: U004
Waste name: ACETOPHENONE
Amount (Lbs): 41727747.5
Waste code: U006
Waste name: ACETYL CHLORIDE (C,R,T)
Amount (Lbs): 40780481.3
Waste code: uoo7
Waste name: ACRYLAMIDE
Amount (Lbs): 45228047.4
Waste code: U008
Waste name: ACRYLIC ACID (I)
Amount (Lbs): 15060127
Waste code: U009
Waste name: ACRYLONITRILE
Amount (Lbs): 15019424.2
Waste code: U010
Waste name: AZIRINO[2',3":3,4]PYRROLO[1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,

6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-
1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-METHOXY-5-METHYL-, [IAS-(1AALPHA,
8BETA,8AALPHA,8BALPHA)]-

Amount (Lbs): 44331096.5
Waste code: U011

Waste name: AMITROLE
Amount (Lbs): 60742.2
Waste code: U012

Waste name: ANILINE (1,T)
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

18577283.7

uo14
AURAMINE
9359.7

U015
AZASERINE
40840912.6

U019
BENZENE (I,T)
417277475

U021
BENZIDINE
13509.7

U022
BENZO[AJPYRENE
3650

U026
CHLORNAPHAZIN
16666.1

U031
1-BUTANOL ()
41763352

U034

ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO-

16666.1

U035

BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]-

19325765.6

uo37

BENZENE, CHLORO-
41699063.7

U038

1000430269

BENZENEACETIC ACID, 4-CHLORO-ALPHA-(4-CHLOROPHENYL)-ALPHA-HYDROXY-,

ETHYL ESTER
60742.2

uo41
EPICHLOROHYDRIN
89426

uo44
CHLOROFORM
45206262.7

U046

CHLOROMETHYL METHYL ETHER

TC2619575.2s Page 699



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Amount (Lbs): 13221537.8
Waste code: U051
Waste name: CREOSOTE
Amount (Lbs): 30207411.7
Waste code: U052
Waste name: CRESOL (CRESYLIC ACID)
Amount (Lbs): 60742.2
Waste code: U055
Waste name: BENZENE, (1-METHYLETHYL)- (1)
Amount (Lbs): 35471734.2
Waste code: U056
Waste name: BENZENE, HEXAHYDRO- (1)
Amount (Lbs): 41699063.7
Waste code: U057
Waste name: CYCLOHEXANONE (1)
Amount (Lbs): 41699063.7
Waste code: U058
Waste name: CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE
Amount (Lbs): 19326418.6
Waste code: U059
Waste name: DAUNOMYCIN
Amount (Lbs): 19326618.6
Waste code: U060
Waste name: BENZENE, 1,1'-(2,2-DICHLOROETHYLIDENE)BIS[4-CHLORO-
Amount (Lbs): 13219496.2
Waste code: U066
Waste name: 1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE
Amount (Lbs): 60742.2
Waste code: uoe67
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,2-DIBROMO-
Amount (Lbs): 6055.8
Waste code: U069
Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIBUTYL ESTER
Amount (Lbs): 40790478.5
Waste code: U070
Waste name: BENZENE, 1,2-DICHLORO-
Amount (Lbs): 41759805.9
Waste code: uo72
Waste name: BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO-
Amount (Lbs): 13280238.4
Waste code: U075
Waste name: DICHLORODIFLUOROMETHANE
Amount (Lbs): 105210.1
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Waste code: uo77
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,2-DICHLORO-
Amount (Lbs): 40780170.4
Waste code: U080
Waste name: METHANE, DICHLORO-
Amount (Lbs): 41823822.1
Waste code: U089
Waste name: DIETHYLSTILBESTEROL
Amount (Lbs): 32816161.6
Waste code: U093
Waste name: BENZENAMINE, N,N-DIMETHYL-4-(PHENYLAZO)-
Amount (Lbs): 13223146.2
Waste code: U098
Waste name: 1,1-DIMETHYLHYDRAZINE
Amount (Lbs): 12
Waste code: U103
Waste name: DIMETHYL SULFATE
Amount (Lbs): 15844306
Waste code: U105
Waste name: BENZENE, 1-METHYL-2,4-DINITRO-
Amount (Lbs): 40780170.4
Waste code: U106
Waste name: BENZENE, 2-METHYL-1,3-DINITRO-
Amount (Lbs): 40780170.4
Waste code: U108
Waste name: 1,4-DIETHYLENEOXIDE
Amount (Lbs): 41727747.5
Waste code: U110
Waste name: DIPROPYLAMINE (I)
Amount (Lbs): 35471734.2
Waste code: U112
Waste name: ACETIC ACID ETHYL ESTER (l)
Amount (Lbs): 41823822.1
Waste code: U113
Waste name: ETHYL ACRYLATE (1)
Amount (Lbs): 28683.8
Waste code: U115
Waste name: ETHYLENE OXIDE (I,T)
Amount (Lbs): 16666.1
Waste code: U117
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,1'-OXYBIS-(l)
Amount (Lbs): 30269818.8
Waste code: U118
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Waste name: ETHYL METHACRYLATE

Amount (Lbs): 28683.8

Waste code: U121

Waste name: METHANE, TRICHLOROFLUORO-

Amount (Lbs): 36369100

Waste code: U122

Waste name: FORMALDEHYDE

Amount (Lbs): 43615879.9

Waste code: U123

Waste name: FORMIC ACID (C,T)

Amount (Lbs): 40853434.4

Waste code: U125

Waste name: 2-FURANCARBOXALDEHYDE (I)

Amount (Lbs): 13219496.2

Waste code: U129

Waste name: CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-,
(1ALPHA,2ALPHA,3BETA,4ALPHA,5ALPHA,6BETA)-

Amount (Lbs): 20475.8

Waste code: U132

Waste name: HEXACHLOROPHENE

Amount (Lbs): 17269.1

Waste code: U133

Waste name: HYDRAZINE (R,T)

Amount (Lbs): 36473909.1

Waste code: U134

Waste name: HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T)

Amount (Lbs): 36496304.9

Waste code: U136

Waste name: ARSINIC ACID, DIMETHYL-

Amount (Lbs): 60742.2

Waste code: U138

Waste name: METHANE, IODO-

Amount (Lbs): 91577.3

Waste code: U140

Waste name: ISOBUTYL ALCOHOL (1,T)

Amount (Lbs): 41699063.7

Waste code: ul44

Waste name: ACETIC ACID, LEAD(2+) SALT

Amount (Lbs): 38997178.7

Waste code: U147

Waste name: 2,5-FURANDIONE

Amount (Lbs): 6424.5

Waste code: U148

1000430269
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

MALEIC HYDRAZIDE
60742.2

U150
MELPHALAN
3513541.6

U151
MERCURY
19521.1

U152
METHACRYLONITRILE (I, T)
50.8

U154
METHANOL (1)
48108377.6

U157
BENZ[JJACEANTHRYLENE, 1,2-DIHYDRO-3-METHYL-
13009.7

U158
BENZENAMINE, 4,4-METHYLENEBIS[2-CHLORO-
36

U159
2-BUTANONE (I,T)
47345253.9

U160
2-BUTANONE, PEROXIDE (R,T)
719.6

U161
METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE (I)
41699063.7

U162
METHYL METHACRYLATE (1,T)
32799495.5

U165
NAPHTHALENE
40808119.3

U169
BENZENE, NITRO-
13316070.8

U170
P-NITROPHENOL
60742.2

U171
2-NITROPROPANE (1,T)

1000430269
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Amount (Lbs): 35471734.2
Waste code: U176
Waste name: N-NITROSO-N-ETHYLUREA
Amount (Lbs): 60742.2
Waste code: U182
Waste name: PARALDEHYDE
Amount (Lbs): 16666.1
Waste code: U187
Waste name: ACETAMIDE, N-(4-ETHOXYPHENYL)-
Amount (Lbs): 26025.8
Waste code: U188
Waste name: PHENOL
Amount (Lbs): 50607877.5
Waste code: U189
Waste name: PHOSPHORUS SULFIDE (R)
Amount (Lbs): 12754
Waste code: U190
Waste name: 1,3-ISOBENZOFURANDIONE
Amount (Lbs): 9359.7
Waste code: U192
Waste name: BENZAMIDE, 3,5-DICHLORO-N-(1,1-DIMETHYL-2-PROPYNYL)-
Amount (Lbs): 9359.7
Waste code: U196
Waste name: PYRIDINE
Amount (Lbs): 41504160.3
Waste code: U200
Waste name: RESERPINE
Amount (Lbs): 77408.3
Waste code: U201
Waste name: 1,3-BENZENEDIOL
Amount (Lbs): 13230725.9
Waste code: U202
Waste name: 1,2-BENZISOTHIAZOL-3(2H)-ONE, 1,1-DIOXIDE, & SALTS
Amount (Lbs): 785166.3
Waste code: U204
Waste name: SELENIOUS ACID
Amount (Lbs): 10228.2
Waste code: U205
Waste name: SELENIUM SULFIDE
Amount (Lbs): 603
Waste code: U206
Waste name: GLUCOPYRANOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-(3-METHYL-3-NITROSOUREIDO)-, D-
Amount (Lbs): 2750822.3
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Waste code: U209
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,1,2,2-TETRACHLORO-
Amount (Lbs): 41699063.7
Waste code: U210
Waste name: ETHENE, TETRACHLORO-
Amount (Lbs): 41715729.8
Waste code: U211
Waste name: CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
Amount (Lbs): 41759805.9
Waste code: U213
Waste name: FURAN, TETRAHYDRO-(I)
Amount (Lbs): 41763079.9
Waste code: U216
Waste name: THALLIUM(l) CHLORIDE
Amount (Lbs): 6133.5
Waste code: U219
Waste name: THIOUREA
Amount (Lbs): 102435.7
Waste code: U220
Waste name: BENZENE, METHYL-
Amount (Lbs): 48007420.4
Waste code: U221
Waste name: BENZENEDIAMINE, AR-METHYL-
Amount (Lbs): 37804898.3
Waste code: U223
Waste name: BENZENE, 1,3-DIISOCYANATOMETHYL- (R,T)
Amount (Lbs): 36439241.2
Waste code: U226
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,1,1-TRICHLORO-
Amount (Lbs): 41128516.1
Waste code: u227
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-
Amount (Lbs): 41500886.2
Waste code: U228
Waste name: ETHENE, TRICHLORO-
Amount (Lbs): 41759805.9
Waste code: U236
Waste name: 2,7-NAPHTHALENEDISULFONIC ACID, 3,3-[(3,3-

DIMETHYL[1,1-BIPHENYL]-4,4'-DIYL)BIS(AZO)BIS[5-AMINO-4-HYDROXY]-,
TETRASODIUM SALT

Amount (Lbs): 106092.1

Waste code: U237

Waste name: 2,4-(1H,3H)-PYRIMIDINEDIONE, 5-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]-
Amount (Lbs): 2750322.3
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Waste code: U238
Waste name: CARBAMIC ACID, ETHYL ESTER
Amount (Lbs): 73751.9
Waste code: U239
Waste name: BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (1,T)
Amount (Lbs): 46201227.1
Waste code: U246
Waste name: CYANOGEN BROMIDE (CN)BR
Amount (Lbs): 75392.6
Waste code: U248
Waste name: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYL-BUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 0.3% OR LESS
Amount (Lbs): 26025.8
Waste code: U279
Waste name: CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE
Amount (Lbs): 177
Waste code: U328
Waste name: BENZENAMINE, 2-METHYL-
Amount (Lbs): 40780170.4
Waste code: U353
Waste name: BENZENAMINE, 4-METHYL-
Amount (Lbs): 40780170.4
Waste code: U404
Waste name: ETHANAMINE, N,N-DIETHYL- (OR) TRIETHYLAMINE
Amount (Lbs): 36473723.6

Corrective Action Summary:

Event date: 07/01/1984

Event: CA074ME

Event date: 07/01/1984

Event: CAO049PA

Event date: 07/01/1984

Event: CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a medium corrective

action priority.

Event date: 08/01/1985

Event: CA049SI

Event date: 07/01/1986

Event: Stabilization Measures Implemented, Primary measure is source removal

and/or treatment (e.g., soil or waste excavation, in-situ soil
treatment, off-site treatment).

Event date: 07/01/1986

Event: Stabilization Measures Implemented, Groundwater extraction and
treatment (e.g., to achieve groundwater containment, to achieve MCL).
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Event date: 04/19/1989
Event: RFI Imposition
Event date: 04/19/1989
Event: CMS Imposition
Event date: 04/20/1989
Event: CMS Workplan Approved
Event date: 04/20/1989
Event: RFI Workplan Approved
Event date: 05/01/1989
Event: RFA Completed, Assessment was an RFA.
Event date: 05/01/1989
Event: RFA Completed, Assessment was an RFA.
Event date: 11/15/1989
Event: CA036WQ
Event date: 12/31/1989
Event: Stabilization Construction Completed
Event date: 08/15/1990
Event: CMI Workplan Approved
Event date: 08/15/1990
Event: CMS Approved
Event date: 08/15/1990
Event: RFI Approved
Event date: 08/15/1990
Event: Date For Remedy Selection (CM Imposed)
Event date: 08/15/1990
Event: Igration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, Yes, Migration of

Contaminated Groundwater Under Control has been verified. Based on a
review of information contained in the El determination, it has been
determined that migration of contaminated groundwater is under control
at the facility. Specifically, this determination indicates that the

migration of contaminated groundwater is under control, and that
monitoring will be conducted to confirm that contaminated groundwater
remains within the existing area of contaminated groundwater. This
determination will be re-evaluated when the Agency becomes aware of
significant changes at the facility.

Event date: 11/30/1990

Event: Certification Of Remedy Completion Or Construction Completion
Event date: 04/20/1991

Event: CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a medium corrective

action priority.

Event date: 04/01/1992
Event: Current Human Exposures under Control, Yes, Current Human Exposures
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Under Control has been verified. Based on a review of information
contained in the EI determination, current human exposures are
expected to be under control at the facility under current and
reasonably expected conditions. This determination will be
re-evaluated when the Agency/State becomes aware of significant
changes at the facility.

08/08/1994
CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a high corrective
action priority.

08/08/1994

Stabilization Measures Evaluation, This facility is not amenable to
stabilization activity at the present time for reasons other than 1-

it appears to be technically infeasible or inappropriate (NF) or 2-
there is a lack of technical information (IN). Reasons for this
conclusion may be the status of closure at the facility, the degree of
risk, timing considerations, the status of corrective action work at
the facility, or other administrative considerations.

09/22/1997
CA210wWB

12/28/2000

Current Human Exposures under Control, Yes, Current Human Exposures
Under Control has been verified. Based on a review of information
contained in the El determination, current human exposures are

expected to be under control at the facility under current and

reasonably expected conditions. This determination will be

re-evaluated when the Agency/State becomes aware of significant
changes at the facility.

12/28/2000
Igration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, More information
is needed to make a determination.

09/16/2004

Igration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, Yes, Migration of
Contaminated Groundwater Under Control has been verified. Based on a
review of information contained in the El determination, it has been
determined that migration of contaminated groundwater is under control
at the facility. Specifically, this determination indicates that the
migration of contaminated groundwater is under control, and that
monitoring will be conducted to confirm that contaminated groundwater
remains within the existing area of contaminated groundwater. This
determination will be re-evaluated when the Agency becomes aware of
significant changes at the facility.

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:

Not reported

TSD - General Facility Standards
06/29/2005

Not reported

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/29/2005

Not reported

TC2619575.2s
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD - General Facility Standards
06/16/2004

Not reported

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/27/2005

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TSD - General Facility Standards
06/19/2003
08/25/2005

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/03/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TSD - Manifest/Records/Reporting
06/19/2003
08/25/2005

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/03/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TSD - Container Use and Management
06/18/2001

06/18/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL

02/01/2002

Not reported

Not reported

1000430269
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:

State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD - Manifest/Records/Reporting
06/18/2001
06/18/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
02/01/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General
06/18/2001
06/18/2002
State
WRITTEN INFORMAL
02/01/2002
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
TSD - Tank System Standards
06/18/2001
06/18/2002
State

Not reported
06/18/2001
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD - Tank System Standards
06/18/2001

06/18/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
02/01/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

1000430269
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269

Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Transporters - General
06/18/2001
06/18/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
02/01/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Generators - Records/Reporting
04/24/2000
01/21/2001

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
11/30/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TSD - Container Use and Management
04/24/2000
01/12/2001

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
11/30/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
LDR - General
04/24/2000
01/12/2001
State

Not reported
04/24/2003
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
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CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD - Manifest/Records/Reporting
04/24/2000
01/12/2001

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
11/30/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General Facility Standards
04/24/2000
11/30/2000
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
TSD - Container Use and Management
04/24/2000
01/12/2001
State

Not reported
04/24/2003
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Generators - Records/Reporting
04/24/2000
11/30/2000
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000430269
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269

Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Not reported

Not reported

TSD - General Facility Standards
04/24/2000
01/21/2001

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
11/30/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
TSD - Manifest/Records/Reporting
04/24/2000
01/12/2001
State

Not reported
04/24/2003
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General
04/24/2000
01/21/2001
State
WRITTEN INFORMAL
11/30/2000
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
LDR - General
04/24/2000
01/12/2001
State
WRITTEN INFORMAL
11/30/2000
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Not reported

TSD - Tank System Standards
04/24/2000
01/12/2001

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
11/30/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
TSD - Tank System Standards
04/24/2000
01/12/2001
State

Not reported
04/24/2003
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 262.50-60
Generators - General
11/18/1992
11/18/1992
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.170-177.1
TSD - General
11/18/1992
11/18/1992
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.50-56.D
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Area of violation: TSD - General
Date violation determined: 07/21/1992
Date achieved compliance:  09/17/1992
Violation lead agency: State

Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:

REFERRAL TO ATTORNEY GENERAL

06/13/1994
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.50-56.D
TSD - General
07/21/1992
09/17/1992

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/30/1992

Not reported

Not reported
State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 264.10-18.B
TSD - General
07/21/1992
01/20/1993

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/30/1992

Not reported

Not reported
State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 264.190-201.J
TSD - General
07/21/1992
09/17/1992

State

REFERRAL TO ATTORNEY GENERAL

06/13/1994
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.190-201.J
TSD - General
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:
Date violation determined:

07/21/1992
09/17/1992
State
WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/30/1992
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.190-201.J
TSD - General
07/21/1992
09/17/1992

State

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

01/03/1995
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
700000

0

FR - 264.50-56.D
TSD - General
07/21/1992
09/17/1992

State

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

01/03/1995
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
700000

0

FR - 264.10-18.B
TSD - General
07/21/1992
01/20/1993

State

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

01/03/1995
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
700000

0

FR - 264.10-18.B
TSD - General
07/21/1992

1000430269
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:

01/20/1993

State

REFERRAL TO ATTORNEY GENERAL
06/13/1994

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 270

TSD - General
07/31/1991
11/18/1992
State

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
01/03/1995
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
700000

0

FR - 270

TSD - General
07/31/1991
11/18/1992
State
REFERRAL TO ATTORNEY GENERAL
06/13/1994
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 270

TSD - General
07/31/1991
11/18/1992
State

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
08/15/1991
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.170-177.1
TSD - General
07/31/1991
11/18/1992

1000430269
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:
Violation lead agency:

State

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

01/03/1995
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
700000

0

FR - 264.170-177.1
TSD - General
07/31/1991
11/18/1992

State

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

08/15/1991
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.170-177.1
TSD - General
07/31/1991
11/18/1992

State

REFERRAL TO ATTORNEY GENERAL

06/13/1994
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.10-18.B
TSD - General
07/02/1991
01/17/1995

State

REFERRAL TO ATTORNEY GENERAL

06/13/1994
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.10-18.B
TSD - General
07/02/1991
01/17/1995

State

1000430269
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269

Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
01/03/1995

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

700000

0

FR - 270

TSD - General
09/25/1990
01/11/1991
State
WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/31/1990
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.50-56.D
TSD - General
11/11/1989
01/28/1991

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/19/1989

Not reported

Not reported
State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 264.190-201.J
TSD - General
11/11/1989
01/28/1991

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/19/1989

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 262.50-60

Generators - General

12/29/1988

01/28/1991

State

REFERRAL TO ATTORNEY GENERAL
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269

Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:

04/12/1989
Not reported
Not reported
State
130000

Not reported
Not reported

FR - 262.20-23.B
Generators - General
12/29/1988
01/28/1991

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/27/1988

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 262.20-23.B
Generators - General
12/29/1988
01/28/1991

State

REFERRAL TO ATTORNEY GENERAL
04/12/1989

Not reported

Not reported

State

130000

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 262.50-60
Generators - General
12/29/1988
01/28/1991

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/27/1988

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 262.50-60
Generators - General
12/29/1988
01/28/1991

State

FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY

12/31/1990
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:

Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 262.20-23.B
Generators - General
12/29/1988
01/28/1991

State

FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY
12/31/1990

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 264.50-56.D
TSD - General
12/27/1988
01/28/1991

State

FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY
12/31/1990

Not reported

Not reported
State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 264.50-56.D
TSD - General
12/27/1988
01/28/1991

State
REFERRAL TO ATTORNEY GENERAL
04/12/1989

Not reported

Not reported
State

130000

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 264.170-177.1

TSD - General

12/27/1988

01/28/1991

State

FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY
12/31/1990

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.170-177.1
TSD - General

12/27/1988
01/28/1991
State

WRITTEN INFORMAL

12/27/1988
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.10-18.B
TSD - General

12/27/1988
01/28/1991
State

REFERRAL TO ATTORNEY GENERAL

04/12/1989
Not reported
Not reported
State
130000

Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.10-18.B
TSD - General

12/27/1988
01/28/1991
State

WRITTEN INFORMAL

12/27/1988
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.50-56.D
TSD - General

12/27/1988
01/28/1991
State

WRITTEN INFORMAL

12/27/1988
Not reported
Not reported

1000430269
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:

State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.190-201.J
TSD - General
12/27/1988
01/28/1991

State

1000430269

FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY

12/31/1990
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.190-201.J
TSD - General
12/27/1988
01/28/1991

State

REFERRAL TO ATTORNEY GENERAL

04/12/1989
Not reported
Not reported
State
130000

Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.190-201.J
TSD - General
12/27/1988
01/28/1991

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/27/1988

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 270

TSD - General
12/27/1988
01/28/1991
State

FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY

12/31/1990
Not reported
Not reported
State
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 270

TSD - General
12/27/1988
01/28/1991
State
WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/27/1988
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 270

TSD - General
12/27/1988
01/28/1991
State
REFERRAL TO ATTORNEY GENERAL
04/12/1989
Not reported
Not reported
State

130000

Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.10-18.B
TSD - General
12/27/1988
01/28/1991

State

1000430269

FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY

12/31/1990
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.170-177.1
TSD - General
12/27/1988
01/28/1991

State

REFERRAL TO ATTORNEY GENERAL
04/12/1989

Not reported

Not reported

State

130000
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:

Not reported
Not reported

FR - 270

TSD - General
06/24/1988
01/28/1991
State

1000430269

FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY

12/31/1990
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 270

TSD - General
06/24/1988
01/28/1991
State

REFERRAL TO ATTORNEY GENERAL

04/12/1989
Not reported
Not reported
State
130000

Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.110-120.G

TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
06/24/1988

01/28/1991

State

FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY

12/31/1990
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 270

TSD - General
06/24/1988
01/28/1991
State
WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/27/1988
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Not reported

FR - 264.70-77.E
TSD - General
06/24/1988
01/28/1991

State
REFERRAL TO ATTORNEY GENERAL
04/12/1989

Not reported

Not reported
State

130000

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 264.70-77.E
TSD - General
06/24/1988
01/28/1991

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/27/1988

Not reported

Not reported
State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 264.70-77.E
TSD - General
06/24/1988
01/28/1991

State

1000430269

FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY

12/31/1990
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.110-120.G

TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
06/24/1988

01/28/1991

State

REFERRAL TO ATTORNEY GENERAL
04/12/1989

Not reported

Not reported

State

130000

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

FR - 264.110-120.G
TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
06/24/1988
01/28/1991

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/27/1988

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 268.7
LDR - General
10/21/1987
01/19/1988
EPA
WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/18/1987
Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 268 ALL
LDR - General
10/21/1987
01/19/1988
EPA
WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/18/1987
Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 270

TSD - General
10/21/1987
01/19/1988
EPA
WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/18/1987
Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 270
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Area of violation: TSD - General
Date violation determined: 12/10/1986
Date achieved compliance:  01/28/1991
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date:  05/11/1987

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.110-120.G
TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
12/10/1986
01/28/1991

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
05/11/1987

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

06/04/2008

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

08/13/2007

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

06/28/2007

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

07/26/2006

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

07/25/2005

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

06/29/2005

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General Facility Standards

Not reported

State

06/16/2004

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General Facility Standards

Not reported

State

06/27/2003

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

06/19/2003

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General Facility Standards

08/25/2005

State

06/19/2003

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Manifest/Records/Reporting

08/25/2005

State

03/25/2002

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

06/18/2001

FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION
TSD - Tank System Standards
06/18/2002

State

06/18/2001

FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION

TSD - Container Use and Management
06/18/2002

State

06/18/2001

FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION

TSD - Manifest/Records/Reporting
06/18/2002

State

06/18/2001
FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION
Transporters - General

1000430269
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Date achieved compliance: 06/18/2002
Evaluation lead agency: State
Evaluation date: 06/18/2001
Evaluation: FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION
Area of violation: TSD - General
Date achieved compliance:  06/18/2002
Evaluation lead agency: State
Evaluation date: 04/27/2000

Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE

Not reported
Not reported

EPA-Initiated Oversight/Observation/Training Actions

04/24/2000
FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION

TSD - Tank System Standards

01/12/2001
State

04/24/2000
FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION

TSD - Manifest/Records/Reporting

01/12/2001
State

04/24/2000
FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION

TSD - Container Use and Management

01/12/2001
State

04/24/2000
FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION

TSD - General Facility Standards

01/21/2001
State

04/24/2000
FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION

TSD - General Facility Standards

11/30/2000
State

04/24/2000

FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION
LDR - General

01/12/2001

State

04/24/2000
FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION

Generators - Records/Reporting

01/21/2001
State
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Evaluation date: 04/24/2000
Evaluation: FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION
Area of violation: TSD - General
Date achieved compliance:  01/21/2001
Evaluation lead agency: State
Evaluation date: 04/24/2000

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION
Generators - Records/Reporting
11/30/2000

State

06/30/1999

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

08/12/1998

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

03/27/1998

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

06/02/1997

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

10/10/1996

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

07/20/1995

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

12/21/1993

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

11/17/1992
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

TC2619575.2s Page 731



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

11/18/1992
State

11/17/1992

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

11/18/1992

State

11/03/1992

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

06/09/1992

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

01/20/1993

State

06/09/1992

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

09/17/1992

State

04/15/1992

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

11/20/1991

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

07/02/1991

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

11/18/1992

State

07/02/1991

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
TSD - General

01/17/1995

State

09/25/1990

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

01/11/1991

State

1000430269
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

09/17/1990

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

03/21/1990

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

03/13/1990

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

09/28/1989

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

01/28/1991

State

06/07/1989

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

06/24/1988

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

01/28/1991

State

06/24/1988

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Closure/Post-Closure

01/28/1991

State

06/24/1988

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

01/28/1991

State

06/02/1988

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

03/07/1988
FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

CORRACTS:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Not reported
State

10/21/1987

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
LDR - General

01/19/1988

EPA

10/21/1987

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

01/19/1988

EPA

12/10/1986

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Closure/Post-Closure

01/28/1991

State

12/10/1986

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

01/28/1991

State

CAD059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

04/01/1992

CA725YE - Current Human Exposures Under Control, Yes, Current Human
Exposures Under Control has been verified

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

04/19/1989

CA250 - CMS Imposition

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

04/19/1989

CA100 - RFI Imposition

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:

Not reported
Not reported

CAD059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

04/20/1989

CA150 - RFI Workplan Approved

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

04/20/1989

CA300 - CMS Workplan Approved
562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

04/20/1991

CAO075ME - CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a medium
corrective action priority

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

05/01/1989

CAO50RF - RFA Completed, Assessment was an RFA
562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

07/01/1984

CAO075ME - CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a medium
corrective action priority

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310
9

1000430269
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

ENTIRE FACILITY

07/01/1986

CAB00SR - Stabilization Measures Implemented, Primary measure is
source removal and/or treatment

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

CADO059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

07/01/1986

CA600GW - Stabilization Measures Implemented, Groundwater extraction
and treatment

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

08/08/1994

CA225NR - Stabilization Measures Evaluation, This facility is, not
amenable to stabilization activity at the, present time for reasons
other than (1) it appears to be technically, infeasible or
inappropriate (NF) or (2) there is a lack of technical, information
(IN). Reasons for this conclusion may be the status of, closure at the
facility, the degree of risk, timing considerations, the status of
corrective action work at the facility, or other, administrative
considerations

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

08/08/1994

CAOQ75H]I - CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a high
corrective action priority

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

08/15/1990

CA500 - CMI Workplan Approved

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
Not reported

Not reported

1000430269
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

CAD059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

08/15/1990

CA400 - Date For Remedy Selection (CM Imposed)
562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

08/15/1990

CA200 - RFI Approved

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

08/15/1990

CA350 - CMS Approved

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
Not reported

Not reported

CADO059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

08/15/1990

CA750YE - Migration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, Yes,
Migration of Contaminated Groundwater Under Control has been verified
562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

09/16/2004

CA750YE - Migration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, Yes,
Migration of Contaminated Groundwater Under Control has been verified
562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

09/22/1997

CA210 - CA Responsibility Referred To A Non-RCRA Federal Authority

1000430269
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

CERC-NFRAP:

Site ID:

Federal Facility:
NPL Status:

Non NPL Status:

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

11/30/1990

CA550 - Certification Of Remedy Completion Or Construction Completion
562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

12/28/2000

CA725YE - Current Human Exposures Under Control, Yes, Current Human
Exposures Under Control has been verified

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

12/28/2000

CA750IN - Migration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, More
information is needed to make a determination

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

9

ENTIRE FACILITY

12/31/1989

CAB650 - Stabilization Construction Completed
562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
Not reported

Not reported

0901471

Not a Federal Facility
Removed from Proposed NPL
NFRAP

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Name(s):

Contact Title:
Contact Name:

Not reported
Carl Brickner

1000430269
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Contact Tel:

Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Tel:

Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Tel:

Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Tel:

Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Tel:

(415) 972-3814

Not reported
Brunilda Davila
(415) 972-3162

Not reported
Jeff Inglis
(415) 972-3095

Not reported
Karen Jurist
(415) 972-3219

Not reported
Matt Mitguard
(415) 972-3096

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Alias Name(s):

Alias Name:
Alias Address:

Alias Name:
Alias Address:

Alias Name:
Alias Address:

BERRYESSA RD, SAN JOSE
Not reported
CA

SSI
Not reported
CA

SOLVENT SERVICE, INC.
1021 BERRYESSA RD
SAN JOSE, CA 95133

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

DISCOVERY
Not reported
07/01/1984
Not reported

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT
Not reported
07/01/1984

Low priority for further assessment

HRS PACKAGE
Not reported
08/01/1985

Not reported

SITE INSPECTION
Not reported
08/01/1985

Higher priority for further assessment

PROPOSAL TO NPL
Not reported
06/24/1988

Not reported

1000430269
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Action:
Date Started:

Date Completed:

Priority Level:

Action:
Date Started:

Date Completed:

Priority Level:

Action:
Date Started:

Date Completed:

Priority Level:

Action:
Date Started:

Date Completed:

Priority Level:

Action:
Date Started:

Date Completed:

Priority Level:

Action:
Date Started:

Date Completed:

Priority Level:

Action:
Date Started:

Date Completed:

Priority Level:

Action:
Date Started:

Date Completed:

Priority Level:

Action:
Date Started:

Date Completed:

Priority Level:

Action:
Date Started:

Date Completed:

Priority Level:

Action:
Date Started:

Date Completed:

Priority Level:

Action:
Date Started:

STATE ORDER
Not reported
04/19/1989

Not reported

REMOVAL ASSESSMENT
08/03/1989

08/03/1989

Not reported

STATE SUPPORT AGENCY COOP AGREEMENT

09/15/1989
Not reported
Not reported

CF

Not reported
06/20/1990
Not reported

REMOVAL ASSESSMENT
08/14/1990

08/14/1990

Not reported

STATE ORDER
Not reported
08/15/1990

Not reported

REMOVED FROM THE PROPOSED NPL
Not reported

08/30/1990

Not reported

RECORD OF DECISION

Not reported

09/27/1990

Final Remedy Selected at Site

PRP RI/FS
04/20/1989
09/27/1990
Not reported

ADMINISTRATIVE RECORDS

10/22/1990

Not reported

Admin Record Compiled for a Remedial Event

ADMIN ORDER ON CONSENT
Not reported

09/28/1992

Not reported

PREPARATION OF COST DOCM PKGE
03/01/1995

1000430269
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

06/29/1995
Not reported

DL

Not reported
09/28/1995
Not reported

ARCHIVE SITE
Not reported
06/12/2003

Not reported

PRP RD

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

GE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

PREPARATION OF COST DOCM PKGE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:

Region:
File Num:
Class:

ROD:

HIST UST:

Region:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:
Other Type:

Total Tanks:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

SAN JOSE
402285
Chemical Warehouse

Full-text of USEPA Record of Decision(s) is available from EDR.

STATE

00000022083

Other

T.S.D.F.

0003

E.A. MAIONCHI
4082866446

SOLVENT SERVICE
1021 BERRYESSA ROAD
SAN JOSE, CA 95133

001

1

1983

00006000

WASTE

Not reported

1/4" unknown

Groundwater Monitoring Well

1000430269
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

US ENG CONTROLS:

002

2

1983

00006000

WASTE

Not reported

1/4" unknown

Groundwater Monitoring Well

003

3

1983

00006000

WASTE

Not reported

1/4" inches

Groundwater Monitoring Well

EPA ID: CAD059494310

Site ID: 0901471

Name: SOLVENT SERVICE, INC.

Address: 1021 BERRYESSA RD
SAN JOSE, CA 95133

EPA Region: 09

County: SANTA CLARA

Event Code: Not reported

Actual Date: Not reported

Action ID: 001

Action Name: RECORD OF DECISION

Action Completion date: 9/27/1990

Planned Complet. date: 9/30/1990

Operable Unit: 01

Contaminated Media: Groundwater

Engineering Control:  Air Stripping

Action ID: 001

Action Name: RECORD OF DECISION

Action Completion date: 9/27/1990

Planned Complet. date: 9/30/1990

Operable Unit: 01

Contaminated Media: Groundwater

Engineering Control:

Action ID:
Action Name:

Action Completion date:

Planned Complet. date:
Operable Unit:
Contaminated Media :
Engineering Control:

Action ID:
Action Name:

Action Completion date:
Planned Complet. date:

Bioremediation Treatment, (N.O.S.)

001

RECORD OF DECISION
9/27/1990

9/30/1990

01

Groundwater
Flocculation

001

RECORD OF DECISION
9/27/1990

9/30/1990

1000430269
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Operable Unit:
Contaminated Media :
Engineering Control:

Action ID:
Action Name:

Action Completion date:
Planned Complet. date:

Operable Unit:
Contaminated Media :
Engineering Control:

Action ID:
Action Name:

Action Completion date:
Planned Complet. date:

Operable Unit:
Contaminated Media :
Engineering Control:

US INST CONTROL:

EPA ID:

Site ID:
Name:

Action Name:
Address:

EPA Region:

County:

Event Code:

Inst. Control:

Actual Date:

Complet. Date:
Operable Unit:
Contaminated Media :

ENVIROSTOR:

Site Type:

Site Type Detailed:
Acres:

NPL:

Regulatory Agencies:
Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Facility ID:

Site Code:
Assembly:

Senate:

Special Program:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:

01
Groundwater
Liquid Phase Carbon Adsorption

001

RECORD OF DECISION
9/27/1990

9/30/1990

01

Groundwater

Monitoring

001

RECORD OF DECISION
9/27/1990

9/30/1990

01

Groundwater

Operations & Maintenance (O&M)

CAD059494310

0901471

SOLVENT SERVICE, INC.
RECORD OF DECISION
1021 BERRYESSA RD
SAN JOSE, CA 95133

09

SANTA CLARA

Not reported

Institutional Controls, (N.O.S.)
Not reported

9/27/1990

01

Groundwater

Corrective Action
Corrective Action
0

NO

RWQCB

wQC

Not reported

* Unknown
Berkeley
80001434
200197

24

10

Not reported
Refer: RWQCB
2008-01-01 00:00:00
NO

Not reported

1000430269
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Latitude: 37.36409

Longitude: -121.88558

Alias Name: 43290007

Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number
Alias Name: Solvent Services San Jose
Alias Type: Alternate Name

Alias Name: Safety Kleen San Jose
Alias Type: Alternate Name

Alias Name: SOLVENT SERVICES INC.
Alias Type: Alternate Name

Alias Name: 80001434

Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number
Alias Name: 200197

Alias Type: Project Code (Site Code)
Alias Name: CAD059494310

Alias Type: EPA Identification Number
APN: NONE SPECIFIED

APN Description:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Confirmed:

Confirmed Description:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Media Affected:

Media Affected Desc:

Management:

Management Required:
Management Required Desc:
Potential:

Potenital Description:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:
PastUse:

NY MANIFEST:

EPA ID:
Country:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

* State Analogous
1990-08-15 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

* State Analogous
1989-04-19 00:00:00

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED

CADO059494310
USA

LAIDLAW ENV SVCS (SAFETY KLEEN)

S VEDANTHAM
1021 BERRYESSA RD

1000430269
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:

Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Not reported
SAN JOSE
CA

95133

1004

USA
408-451-5000

NYB1570824

Not reported

NYD982792814

Not reported

10/29/1998

10/29/1998

Not reported

11/09/1998

Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

NYDO000632372

Not reported

71071INNY

D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES
00050

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
01.00

D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES
00010

P - Pounds

001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
01.00

D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES
00050

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
01.00

D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES
00010

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
01.00

98

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000430269
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NYB1570833
Not reported
SCD987574647
Not reported
10/29/1998
10/29/1998

Not reported
11/09/1998

Not reported
Not reported
CADO059494310
NYDO000632372
Not reported
71071INNY

D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES

00005
P - Pounds
001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

01.00

D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES

00005
P - Pounds
001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

01.00

D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES

00020

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

01.00

98

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000430269
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
Document ID: NYB8462925
Manifest Status: Not reported
Transl State ID: NYD982792814
Trans2 State ID: Not reported
Generator Ship Date: 04/23/1998
Transl Recv Date: 04/23/1998
Trans2 Recv Date: Not reported
TSD Site Recv Date: 05/06/1998

Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Not reported
Not reported
CADO059494310
NYDO000632372
Not reported
71071INNY

D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES

00003
P - Pounds
001

CF - Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons
T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

01.00

98

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NYG1564677
Not reported
NYD982792814
Not reported
03/22/2002
03/22/2002

Not reported
04/01/2002

Not reported
Not reported
CADO059494310
NYDO000632372
Not reported
AB62851NY

D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES

00100

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

01.00

TC2619575.2s Page 747



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:
Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:

02

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NYB5862411

1000430269

Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DEC

11341PNY

Not reported
940323

940323

Not reported
940404

Not reported
940418
CAD059494310
NYD980769947
Not reported
NYDO000632372
D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES
00188

P - Pounds

002

DM - Metal drums, barrels
T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
100

94

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NYB8463699

Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DEC

11340PNY
Not reported
970303
970303
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:

Not reported

970321

Not reported

970402

CADO059494310

NYD980769947

Not reported

NYD000632372

D002 - NON-LISTED CORROSIVE WASTES
00155

P - Pounds

001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.
100

Not reported

00478

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.
100

97

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NYA4067234

Completed copy

706346

Not reported

870113

870113

870115

870128

870204

870204

CAD059494310

NYD980769947

Not reported

NYDO000632372

D002 - NON-LISTED CORROSIVE WASTES
00005

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1000430269
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:

100

Not reported

00010

P - Pounds

002

DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
100

Not reported

00006

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
100

Not reported

00002

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
100

Not reported

00005

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
100

D002 - NON-LISTED CORROSIVE WASTES
00002

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
100

87

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NYA4067234
Completed copy
706346

Not reported
870113

870113

1000430269
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:

Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:
Discr Residue Ind:

870115

870128

870204

870204

CAD059494310
NYD980769947

Not reported
NYD000632372

D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES
00010

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

100

Not reported

00002

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

100

Not reported

00002

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

100

Not reported

00005

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

100

Not reported

00002

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

100

D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES
00010

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

100

87

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000430269
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:

Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

WI MANIFEST:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:
ACT Status:
ACT Code 1:

04

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NYA4067234
Completed copy

706346
Not reported
870113
870113
870115
870128
870204
870204

CAD059494310
NYD980769947

Not reported

NYD000632372

D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES

00002
P - Pounds
001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

100

Not reported
00002

P - Pounds
001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

100

87

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CAD059494310

0
201
A
201

1000430269
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

ACT Name:

Contact First Name:
Contact Last Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Address:
Contact State:
Contact City:

Contact Zip:

Contact Telephone:
Contact Extention:
Contact Email Address:
WI MANIFEST SHIP:
Manifest DOC ID:
Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSG Copy Revd Date:
Manifest DOC ID:
Waste Page No:
Waste Line No:
Waste Code:

Waste Amount:

Unit of Measure:
Waste LBS:

WI MANIFEST TRANS:
Mifest DOC ID:

TRAN EPA ID:

TRAN ORDER NO:
TRAN Date:

Manifest DOC ID:
Waste Page No:
Waste Line No:
Waste Code:
Waste Amount:
Unit of Measure:
Waste LBS:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact First Name:
Contact Last Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Address:
Contact State:
Contact City:
Contact Zip:

HW Generator - Large
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
002324756FLE
TSDCOPY
CAD059494310
11/25/2008
01/15/2009
WIR000000356
Not reported
3/11/2009
002324756FLE
1

1

D009

240

240

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

05
CAD059494310
0

201

A

201

HW Generator - Large
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

0

1000430269
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Contact Telephone:
Contact Extention:
Contact Email Address:
WI MANIFEST SHIP:
Manifest DOC ID:
Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSG Copy Revd Date:
Manifest DOC ID:
Waste Page No:
Waste Line No:

Waste Code:

Waste Amount:

Unit of Measure:
Waste LBS:

WI MANIFEST TRANS:
Mifest DOC ID:

TRAN EPA ID:

TRAN ORDER NO:
TRAN Date:

Manifest DOC ID:
Waste Page No:
Waste Line No:
Waste Code:
Waste Amount:
Unit of Measure:
Waste LBS:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact First Name:
Contact Last Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Address:
Contact State:
Contact City:
Contact Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Extention:
Contact Email Address:
WI MANIFEST SHIP:
Manifest DOC ID:
Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

0

Not reported
Not reported
002324756FLE
TSDCOPY
CADO059494310
11/25/2008
01/15/2009
WIR000000356
Not reported
3/11/2009
002324756FLE
1

1

D009

240

240

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

06
CAD059494310
0

201

A

201

HW Generator - Large
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
002324756FLE
TSDCOPY
CAD059494310
11/25/2008

1000430269
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSG Copy Revd Date:
Manifest DOC ID:
Waste Page No:
Waste Line No:
Waste Code:

Waste Amount:

Unit of Measure:
Waste LBS:

WI MANIFEST TRANS:
Mifest DOC ID:

TRAN EPA ID:

TRAN ORDER NO:
TRAN Date:

Manifest DOC ID:
Waste Page No:
Waste Line No:
Waste Code:
Waste Amount:
Unit of Measure:
Waste LBS:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:

Contact First Name:
Contact Last Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Address:
Contact State:
Contact City:

Contact Zip:

Contact Telephone:
Contact Extention:
Contact Email Address:
WI MANIFEST SHIP:
Manifest DOC ID:
Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSG Copy Revd Date:
Manifest DOC ID:
Waste Page No:
Waste Line No:
Waste Code:

01/15/2009
WIR000000356
Not reported
3/11/2009
002324756FLE
1

1

D009

240

240

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

07
CAD059494310
0

201

A

201

HW Generator - Large
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

0

0

Not reported
Not reported
002324756FLE
TSDCOPY
CAD059494310
11/25/2008
01/15/2009
WIR000000356
Not reported
3/11/2009
002324756FLE
1

1

D009

1000430269
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued)

Waste Amount:
Unit of Measure:
Waste LBS:

WI MANIFEST TRANS:
Mifest DOC ID:

TRAN EPA ID:

TRAN ORDER NO:
TRAN Date:

Manifest DOC ID:
Waste Page No:
Waste Line No:
Waste Code:
Waste Amount:
Unit of Measure:
Waste LBS:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:

Contact First Name:
Contact Last Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Address:
Contact State:
Contact City:
Contact Zip:

Contact Telephone:
Contact Extention:
Contact Email Address:
WI MANIFEST SHIP:
Manifest DOC ID:
Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSG Copy Revd Date:
Manifest DOC ID:
Waste Page No:
Waste Line No:
Waste Code:

Waste Amount:

Unit of Measure:
Waste LBS:

WI MANIFEST TRANS:
Mifest DOC ID:

TRAN EPA ID:

TRAN ORDER NO:

240
P
240

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

08
CAD059494310
Not reported
201

A

201

HW Generator - Large
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
002324756FLE
TSDCOPY
CAD059494310
11/25/2008
01/15/2009
WIR000000356
Not reported
3/11/2009
002324756FLE
1

1

D009

240

240

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000430269
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC (Continued) 1000430269
TRAN Date: Not reported
Manifest DOC ID: Not reported
Waste Page No: Not reported
Waste Line No: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Amount: Not reported
Unit of Measure: Not reported
Waste LBS: Not reported
470 BROKAW ROAD SITE VCP S108054485
NE 1040, 1060, / 1080 EAST BROKAW ROAD ENVIROSTOR N/A
1/2-1 SAN JOSE, CA 95131
0.960 mi.
5071 ft.
Relative: VCP:
Higher Facility ID: 60000336
Site Type: Voluntary Cleanup
Actual: Site Type Detail: Voluntary Cleanup
58 ft. Acres: 12
National Priorities List: NO

Cleanup Oversight Agencies: SMBRP

Lead Agency:

SMBRP

Lead Agency Description: DTSC - Site Mitigation And Brownfield Reuse Program

Project Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Site Code:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Programs Code:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:
Lat/Long:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

APN:
APN Description:
APN Description:

Completed Info:

XAVIER BRYANT

Mark Piros

Berkeley

201663

22

10

Voluntary Cleanup Program
Active

2006-06-01 00:00:00

NO

Responsible Party
37.3817019308285 / -121.89677470158
110033619305

EPA (FRS #)

201663

Project Code (Site Code)
Markovits and Fox 2
Alternate Name
237-03-069

APN

60000336

Envirostor ID Number
Markovits and Fox Brokaw Road Site
Alternate Name
237-03-061

APN

237-03-061, 237-03-069

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BROKAW ROAD SITE (Continued)

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Confirmed:

Confirmed Description:
Confirmed Description:
Confirmed Description:
Confirmed Description:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Design/Implementation Workplan
2009-07-23 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Public Notice
2009-07-21 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Voluntary Cleanup Agreement
2007-03-15 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

CEQA - Notice of Exemption
2008-04-24 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Workplan
2008-04-24 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Newsletter
2007-04-12 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Fact Sheets
2008-03-13 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Remedial Investigation Report
2008-02-01 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Fieldwork
2008-05-06 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Remedial Investigation Report
2008-02-01 00:00:00

30018,30001,30008,30013
Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs)
Arsenic

DDT

Lead

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

5108054485
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BROKAW ROAD SITE (Continued) S108054485

Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:

Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:

Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:

Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Media Affected:

Media Affected Desc:
Media Affected Desc:
Media Affected Desc:
Media Affected Desc:

Management:
Management Required:

Management Required Desc:

Potential:
Potenital Description:
Schedule Area Name:

Remedial Action Completion Report
2010

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Plan
2010

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Land Use Restriction

2011

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Certification

2010

30001, 30008, 30013, 30018

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

SOIL

Not reported

Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

PastUse: AGRICULTURAL - ORCHARD, RECYCLING - SCRAP METAL
ENVIROSTOR:

Site Type: Voluntary Cleanup

Site Type Detailed: Voluntary Cleanup

Acres: 12

NPL: NO

Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP

Lead Agency: SMBRP

Program Manager: XAVIER BRYANT

Supervisor: Mark Piros

Division Branch: Berkeley

Facility ID: 60000336

Site Code: 201663

Assembly: 22

Senate: 10

Special Program: Voluntary Cleanup Program

Status: Active

Status Date: 2006-06-01 00:00:00

Restricted Use: NO

Funding: Responsible Party

Latitude: 37.3817019308285

Longitude: -121.89677470158

Alias Name: 110033619305

Alias Type: EPA (FRS #)

Alias Name: 201663

Alias Type: Project Code (Site Code)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BROKAW ROAD SITE (Continued)

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

APN:
APN Description:
APN Description:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:

Markovits and Fox 2

Alternate Name

237-03-069

APN

60000336

Envirostor ID Number

Markovits and Fox Brokaw Road Site
Alternate Name

237-03-061

APN

237-03-061, 237-03-069
Not reported
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Design/Implementation Workplan
2009-07-23 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Public Notice
2009-07-21 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Voluntary Cleanup Agreement
2007-03-15 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

CEQA - Notice of Exemption
2008-04-24 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Workplan
2008-04-24 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Newsletter
2007-04-12 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Fact Sheets
2008-03-13 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Remedial Investigation Report
2008-02-01 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

5108054485
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BROKAW ROAD SITE (Continued) S108054485

Completed Document Type:  Fieldwork

Completed Date: 2008-05-06 00:00:00

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type: Remedial Investigation Report

Completed Date: 2008-02-01 00:00:00

Confirmed: 30018,30001,30008,30013

Confirmed Description: Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs)

Confirmed Description: Arsenic

Confirmed Description: DDT

Confirmed Description: Lead

Future Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Future Sub Area Name: Not reported

Future Document Type: Remedial Action Completion Report

Future Due Date: 2010

Future Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Future Sub Area Name: Not reported

Future Document Type: Operations and Maintenance Plan

Future Due Date: 2010

Future Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Future Sub Area Name: Not reported

Future Document Type: Land Use Restriction

Future Due Date: 2011

Future Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Future Sub Area Name: Not reported

Future Document Type: Certification

Future Due Date: 2010

Media Affected: 30001, 30008, 30013, 30018

Media Affected Desc: Not reported

Media Affected Desc: Not reported

Media Affected Desc: Not reported

Media Affected Desc: Not reported

Management:

Management Required: NONE SPECIFIED

Management Required Desc: Not reported

Potential: SOIL

Potenital Description: Not reported

Schedule Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Document Type: Not reported

Schedule Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Revised Date: Not reported

PastUse: AGRICULTURAL - ORCHARD, RECYCLING - SCRAP METAL
471 1633 OLD OAKLAND ROAD SITE VCP S106568341
NE 1633 OAKLAND RD ENVIROSTOR N/A
1/2-1 SAN JOSE, CA 95131
0.978 mi.
5164 ft.
Relative: VCP:
Higher Facility ID: 43990007

Site Type: Voluntary Cleanup
Actual: Site Type Detail: Voluntary Cleanup
60 ft. Acres: 18
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

1633 OLD OAKLAND ROAD SITE (Continued)

National Priorities List:

Cleanup Oversight Agencies:

Lead Agency:
Lead Agency Description:
Project Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Site Code:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Programs Code:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:
Lat/Long:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

APN:
APN Description:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

NO

SMBRP, RWQCB 2 - San Francisco Bay, CITY OF SAN JOSE, SANTA CLARA VALLEY WATER DISTRIC

SMBRP

DTSC - Site Mitigation And Brownfield Reuse Program

XAVIER BRYANT
Mark Piros

Berkeley

201371

22

10

Voluntary Cleanup Program
Active

2001-07-13 00:00:00
NO

Responsible Party

37.3797750879855 / -121.897071974372

110033621089

EPA (FRS #)

201371

Project Code (Site Code)
43990007

Envirostor ID Number
OLD OAKLAND ROAD SITE
Alternate Name
MARKOVITS & FOX, INC.
Alternate Name
MARKOVITZ & FOX, INC.
Alternate Name

M/F Metals

Alternate Name
237-03-070

APN

237-03-070
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Fieldwork
2006-09-07 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Fieldwork
2006-11-17 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Monitoring Report
2009-08-12 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Voluntary Cleanup Agreement
2001-07-13 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

5106568341
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

1633 OLD OAKLAND ROAD SITE (Continued)

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Not reported
CEQA - Initial Study/ Neg. Declaration
2004-11-02 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

CEQA - Notice of Exemption
2007-10-23 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Amendment - Order/Agreement
2007-12-13 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Workplan
2004-11-02 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Design
2005-04-29 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Health & Safety Plan
2004-07-15 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Completion Report
2007-06-13 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report
2006-05-02 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report
2006-10-05 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Fact Sheets
2004-08-20 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Public Notice
2005-11-21 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Public Notice

5106568341
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

1633 OLD OAKLAND ROAD SITE (Continued)

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

2004-08-25 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Community Profile
2002-02-28 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Remedial Investigation Report
2001-09-13 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report
2007-06-21 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Design
2006-09-18 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Workplan
2007-10-23 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Technical Workplan
2007-10-23 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Monitoring Report
2007-09-14 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Fact Sheets
2007-10-23 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Fact Sheets
2008-02-19 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Fieldwork
2008-05-23 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Other Report
2008-12-12 00:00:00

5106568341
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

1633 OLD OAKLAND ROAD SITE (Continued) 5106568341

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Removal Action Completion Report

Completed Date: 2008-11-20 00:00:00
Confirmed: 30001,30008,30013,30018,30024,30025,30028
Confirmed Description: Arsenic
Confirmed Description: DDT
Confirmed Description: Lead
Confirmed Description: Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs)
Confirmed Description: TPH-diesel
Confirmed Description: TPH-gas
Confirmed Description: Vinyl chloride
Future Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Removal Action Completion Report
Future Due Date: 2009
Future Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Certification
Future Due Date: 2009
Media Affected: 30001, 30008, 30013, 30018, 30024, 30025, 30028
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Management:
Management Required: NONE SPECIFIED
Management Required Desc: Not reported
Potential: OTH, SOIL
Potenital Description: Not reported
Potenital Description: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported

Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
PastUse: BATTERY STORAGE, INCINERATOR - OTHER, LANDFILL - CONSTRUCTION, MACHINE

SHOP, METAL RECLAMATION, OIL/WATER SEPARATORS, RECYCLING - OTHER,
RECYCLING - SCRAP METAL, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type: Voluntary Cleanup
Site Type Detailed: Voluntary Cleanup
Acres: 18
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP, RWQCB 2 - San Francisco Bay, CITY OF SAN JOSE, SANTA CLARA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
Lead Agency: SMBRP
Program Manager: XAVIER BRYANT
Supervisor: Mark Piros
Division Branch: Berkeley
Facility ID: 43990007
Site Code: 201371
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

APN Description:

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Fieldwork
2006-09-07 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Fieldwork
2006-11-17 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Monitoring Report
2009-08-12 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Voluntary Cleanup Agreement

2001-07-13 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

CEQA - Initial Study/ Neg. Declaration

2004-11-02 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
CEQA - Notice of Exemption

1633 OLD OAKLAND ROAD SITE (Continued) S106568341
Assembly: 22
Senate: 10
Special Program: Voluntary Cleanup Program
Status: Active
Status Date: 2001-07-13 00:00:00
Restricted Use: NO
Funding: Responsible Party
Latitude: 37.3797750879855
Longitude: -121.897071974372
Alias Name: 110033621089
Alias Type: EPA (FRS #)
Alias Name: 201371
Alias Type: Project Code (Site Code)
Alias Name: 43990007
Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number
Alias Name: OLD OAKLAND ROAD SITE
Alias Type: Alternate Name
Alias Name: MARKOVITS & FOX, INC.
Alias Type: Alternate Name
Alias Name: MARKOVITZ & FOX, INC.
Alias Type: Alternate Name
Alias Name: M/F Metals
Alias Type: Alternate Name
Alias Name: 237-03-070
Alias Type: APN
APN: 237-03-070
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

1633 OLD OAKLAND ROAD SITE (Continued)

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

2007-10-23 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Amendment - Order/Agreement
2007-12-13 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Workplan
2004-11-02 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Design
2005-04-29 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Health & Safety Plan
2004-07-15 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Completion Report
2007-06-13 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report
2006-05-02 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report
2006-10-05 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Fact Sheets
2004-08-20 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Public Notice
2005-11-21 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Public Notice
2004-08-25 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Community Profile
2002-02-28 00:00:00

5106568341
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

1633 OLD OAKLAND ROAD SITE (Continued)

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Confirmed:
Confirmed Description:

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Remedial Investigation Report
2001-09-13 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report
2007-06-21 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Design
2006-09-18 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Workplan
2007-10-23 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Technical Workplan
2007-10-23 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Monitoring Report
2007-09-14 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Fact Sheets
2007-10-23 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Fact Sheets
2008-02-19 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Fieldwork
2008-05-23 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Other Report
2008-12-12 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Completion Report
2008-11-20 00:00:00

30001,30008,30013,30018,30024,30025,30028
Arsenic

5106568341
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1633 OLD OAKLAND ROAD SITE (Continued) S106568341
Confirmed Description: DDT
Confirmed Description: Lead
Confirmed Description: Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs)
Confirmed Description: TPH-diesel
Confirmed Description: TPH-gas
Confirmed Description: Vinyl chloride
Future Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Removal Action Completion Report
Future Due Date: 2009
Future Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Certification
Future Due Date: 2009
Media Affected: 30001, 30008, 30013, 30018, 30024, 30025, 30028
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Management:

Management Required:
Management Required Desc:
Potential:

Potenital Description:
Potenital Description:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:
PastUse:

NONE SPECIFIED

Not reported

OTH, SOIL

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

BATTERY STORAGE, INCINERATOR - OTHER, LANDFILL - CONSTRUCTION, MACHINE
SHOP, METAL RECLAMATION, OIL/WATER SEPARATORS, RECYCLING - OTHER,
RECYCLING - SCRAP METAL, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

CHICO 1010314144 CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE CO CH STA E 3RD ST AT SW CORNER OF E 1ST 95112 RCRA-SQG, HAZNET
COUNTY S109466237 PG&E TRIMBLE SUBSTATION 0 N 1ST ST SUITE SUB 95110 SAN JOSE HAZMAT
COUNTY S109466233 PG&E NORTECH SUBSTATION 0 N 1ST ST SUITE SUB 95110 SAN JOSE HAZMAT
COUNTY S109821622 LAMPSON TRACTOR & EQUIP CO 1233 N5TH ST 95112 SAN JOSE HAZMAT
COUNTY S106916641 Z CAR GARAGE 140 ARCHER ST SUITE A 95112 SAN JOSE HAZMAT
COUNTY S109035071 CORTEC PRECISION SHEETMETA 3565 CHARTER PARK DR SUITE 3 95112 SAN JOSE HAZMAT
COUNTY S$109821628 UPS SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS 1030 COMMERCIAL ST 95112 SAN JOSE HAZMAT
COUNTY S108419337 MUFFLERS EXPRESS 903 COMMERCIAL ST SUITE B 95112 SAN JOSE HAZMAT
COUNTY S108419307 CALIFORNIA CABINET BUILDER 1020 COMMERCIAL ST SUITE 105 95112 SAN JOSE HAZMAT
COUNTY S106916656 TRAN TOUCH UP 915 COMMERCIAL ST SUITE 4 95112 SAN JOSE HAZMAT
COUNTY S108419263 CIRCUIT NINTY NINE INC 2520 ZANKER RD SUITE B 95112 SAN JOSE HAZMAT
SAN JOSE 1010313863 SANTA CLARA CNTY HWY 280 RESURFACI RTE 280 PM 2.2 TO 5.1 95110 RCRA-SQG

SAN JOSE S109285944 ANCEWICZ PROPERTY 1098 S. 5TH ST. 95112 LUST

SAN JOSE S106932750 T & H AUTO REPAIR 1684 S 7TH ST A/B 95112 SWEEPS UST

SAN JOSE S107737073 PROPOSED COMMUNICATION HILL K-8 SC HIGHWAY 87 95112 SCH, ENVIROSTOR
SAN JOSE S106931689 S J CONCRETE PIPE CO 1420 N BAYSHORE HWY 1 SWEEPS UST

SAN JOSE S103982023 PITNEY BOWES C/O BURNHAM 1030 COMMERCIAL ST 95112 HAZNET, WIP

SAN JOSE S109277152 HYUNDAI PROPERTY NW CORNER N 1ST STREET / MONTA SLIC

SAN JOSE S106923279 BEST OVERNIGHT EXPRESS 300 E GISHRD A 95112 SWEEPS UST

SAN JOSE S109821497 MARSHLAND SOLID WASTE FACILITY NW HWY 237 / GOLD STREET ALVIS SWF/LF

SAN JOSE S105512891 P&G INVESTMENT COMPANY 1775 MONTEREY BLDG. #64 HWY 95112 LUST, HIST LUST
SAN JOSE 1003878439 STAUFFER CHEM CO RAISCH QUARRY S OF 1ST ST 95112 CERC-NFRAP

SAN JOSE S106924778 COCA COLA BOTTLING COMPANY 1555 OLD BAYSHORE HWY 4 95112 SWEEPS UST

SAN JOSE S106931943 SCAFFOLD WORKS INC, THE 1697 ROGERS AVE 1 95112 SWEEPS UST

SAN JOSE S106927460 | T CORP 1680 ROGERS AVE 1 95112 SWEEPS UST

SAN JOSE S106922992 AUTOMATIC MERCHANDISING 1698 ROGERS AVE A 95112 SWEEPS UST

SAN JOSE S105026285 SAN ANTONIO PLAZA SAN FERNANDO 84TH ST 95112 HIST CORTESE
SAN JOSE S109285935 CALIFORNIA CAR WASH 2345 7TH ST. 95112 LUST

SAN JOSE S$109285909 AQUA BLU POOLS 535 7TH ST. 95112 LUST

SAN JOSE S106931824 SAN JOSE PLATING 1501 TERMINAL AVE A 95112 SWEEPS UST

SAN JOSE S106934378 WESTERN EXTERMINATOR 1611 TERMINAL AVE 1 95112 SWEEPS UST

SAN JOSE S106922549 ALL BRAND FORKLIFT REPAIR 1481 TERMINAL AVE 1 95112 SWEEPS UST

SAN JOSE S106162858 KLEEN QUIPMENT 1441 A TERMINAL AVE 95112 SLIC

SAN JOSE S105026298 CAL DOT UNKNOWN HWY 101 / 10TH ST 95112 HIST CORTESE
SUNNYVALE U001594927 THE JOHN LINCOLN CO. 172 COMMERCIAL ST 95112 LUST, UST, HIST UST, HIST LUST
SUNNYVALE S102441003 W.L. HICKEY SONS INC. 190 COMMERCIAL ST 95112 LUST, HIST LUST
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1Caq2vP91nKX2ZOQ1mDi4wjV2tqe5gOz2BJO5pow59t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQAmDi5wjV7tqe7gOz3BJO4pow89t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQAmDi5wjV7tqe7gOz3BJO4pow49t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQAmDi9wjV3tqe2gOz7BJO3pow39t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ7mDiAwjV2tqe7gOz7BJO5pow29t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQAmDi1wjV4tqe6gOz1BJO8pow29t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQAmDi9wjV3tqe2gOz7BJO3pow99t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ9mDi5wjV2tqeAgOz4BJO4pow89t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ9mDi5wjV2tqeAgOz4BJO1pow89t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ7mDiAwjV2tqe7gOz7BJO6pow79t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ9mDi5wjV2tqeAgOz3BJO7pow49t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1Caq2vP91nKX2ZOQ1mDi4wjV2tqe4gOz9BJO7pow49t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQAmDi3wjV9tqe6gOzABJO5pow59t61
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQAmDi3wjV9tqe6gOzABJO4pow69t61
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL: National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 06/29/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/31/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 10/14/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/25/2010
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries
Sources:

EPA'’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659
EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247
EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774
EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9

Telephone 312-886-6686

Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL: Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 06/29/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/31/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 10/14/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/25/2010
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS: Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4267

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Federal Delisted NPL site list

DELISTED NPL: National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 06/29/2009 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/31/2009 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 10/14/2009

Number of Days to Update: 52 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/25/2010

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

CERCLIS: Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
CERCLIS contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,
private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation,
and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities
List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2009 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/11/2009 Telephone: 703-412-9810

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/30/2009

Number of Days to Update: 41 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/11/2010

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERCLIS-NFRAP: CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined
no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates
this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time.
This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that,
based upon available information, the location is not judged to be a potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 06/23/2009 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/02/2009 Telephone: 703-412-9810

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/09/2009

Number of Days to Update: 19 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/14/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2009 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2009 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2009

Number of Days to Update: 82 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/30/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF: RCRA - Transporters, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Date of Government Version: 11/12/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009
Number of Days to Update: 118

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: (415) 495-8895

Last EDR Contact: 10/07/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/18/2010
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste

as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate

over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 11/12/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009
Number of Days to Update: 118

RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: (415) 495-8895

Last EDR Contact: 10/07/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/18/2010
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste

as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 11/12/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009
Number of Days to Update: 118

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: (415) 495-8895

Last EDR Contact: 10/07/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/18/2010
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG: RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 11/12/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009
Number of Days to Update: 118

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: (415) 495-8895

Last EDR Contact: 10/07/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/18/2010
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental

media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2009
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-603-0695

Last EDR Contact: 09/18/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/28/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

US INST CONTROL: Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2009 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2009 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/18/2009

Number of Days to Update: 13 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/28/2009

Data Release Frequency: Varies
Federal ERNS list

ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous

substances.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2009 Source: National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/21/2009 Telephone: 202-267-2180

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 10/06/2009

Number of Days to Update: 62 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/18/2010

Data Release Frequency: Annually
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE: State Response Sites
Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead or oversight capacity.
These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

Date of Government Version: 08/27/2009 Source: Department of Toxic Substances Control
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/27/2009 Telephone: 916-323-3400

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2009 Last EDR Contact: 08/27/2009

Number of Days to Update: 22 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/23/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR: EnviroStor Database
The Department of Toxic Substances Control's (DTSC's) Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s)
EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which there may be reasons to investigate
further. The database includes the following site types: Federal Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL));
State Response, including Military Facilities and State Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor
provides similar information to the information that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information,
including, but not limited to, identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for
reuse, properties where environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses,
and risk characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment
at contaminated sites.

Date of Government Version: 08/27/2009 Source: Department of Toxic Substances Control
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/27/2009 Telephone: 916-323-3400

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2009 Last EDR Contact: 08/27/2009

Number of Days to Update: 22 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/23/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWEF/LF (SWIS): Solid Waste Information System
Active, Closed and Inactive Landfills. SWF/LF records typically contain an inve ntory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills. These may be active or i nactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Section
4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.
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Date of Government Version: 09/02/2009 Source: Integrated Waste Management Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/04/2009 Telephone: 916-341-6320

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/04/2009

Number of Days to Update: 14 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/07/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST REG 1: Active Toxic Site Investigation

Del Norte, Humboldt, Lake, Mendocino, Modoc, Siskiyou, Sonoma, Trinity counties. For more current information,
please refer to the State Water Resources Control Board's LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001 Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board North Coast (1)
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2001 Telephone: 707-570-3769

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/29/2001 Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2009

Number of Days to Update: 29 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 8: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8). For more current information, please refer
to the State Water Resources Control Board's LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005 Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8)
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/2005 Telephone: 909-782-4496

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/28/2005 Last EDR Contact: 10/16/2009

Number of Days to Update: 41 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/01/2010

Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUST REG 7: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Imperial, Riverside, San Diego, Santa Barbara counties.

Date of Government Version: 02/26/2004 Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board Colorado River Basin Region (7)
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2004 Telephone: 760-776-8943

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2004 Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2009

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 5: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Alameda, Alpine, Amador, Butte, Colusa, Contra Costa, Calveras, El
Dorado, Fresno, Glenn, Kern, Kings, Lake, Lassen, Madera, Mariposa, Merced, Modoc, Napa, Nevada, Placer, Plumas,
Sacramento, San Joaquin, Shasta, Solano, Stanislaus, Sutter, Tehama, Tulare, Tuolumne, Yolo, Yuba counties.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2008 Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region (5)
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/22/2008 Telephone: 916-464-4834

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/31/2008 Last EDR Contact: 10/05/2009

Number of Days to Update: 9 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/18/2010

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 4: Underground Storage Tank Leak List
Los Angeles, Ventura counties. For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources Control
Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004 Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region (4)
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/07/2004 Telephone: 213-576-6710

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2004 Last EDR Contact: 09/14/2009

Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/21/2009

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 2: Fuel Leak List

Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin, Napa, San Francisco, San Mateo, Santa
Clara, Solano, Sonoma counties.
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Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004 Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay Region (2)
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2004 Telephone: 510-622-2433

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2004 Last EDR Contact: 09/23/2009

Number of Days to Update: 30 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/04/2010

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST: Geotracker’s Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Report
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state. For
more information on a particular leaking underground storage tank sites, please contact the appropriate regulatory

agency.

Date of Government Version: 09/05/2009 Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/28/2009 Telephone: see region list

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2009

Number of Days to Update: 15 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/04/2010

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 9: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Report

Orange, Riverside, San Diego counties. For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources
Control Board's LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001 Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (9)
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2001 Telephone: 858-637-5595

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2001 Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2009

Number of Days to Update: 28 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/11/2010

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 3: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Monterey, San Benito, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Santa Cruz counties.

Date of Government Version: 05/19/2003 Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Coast Region (3)
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2003 Telephone: 805-542-4786

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2003 Last EDR Contact: 10/16/2009

Number of Days to Update: 14 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/01/2010

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 6L: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources Control Board's LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 09/09/2003 Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board Lahontan Region (6)
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2003 Telephone: 530-542-5572

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/07/2003 Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2009

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/30/2009

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 6V: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Inyo, Kern, Los Angeles, Mono, San Bernardino counties.

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2005 Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board Victorville Branch Office (6)
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/07/2005 Telephone: 760-241-7365

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2005 Last EDR Contact: 09/18/2009

Number of Days to Update: 22 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/28/2009

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC: Statewide SLIC Cases

The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.
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Date of Government Version: 09/05/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/28/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2009
Number of Days to Update: 15

SLIC REG 1: Active Toxic Site Investigations

Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone: 866-480-1028

Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/04/2010
Data Release Frequency: Varies

The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality

from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2003
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board, North Coast Region (1)
Telephone: 707-576-2220

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 2: Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality

from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2004
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source: Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay Region (2)
Telephone: 510-286-0457

Last EDR Contact: 09/23/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/04/2010

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SLIC REG 3: Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality

from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 05/18/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2006
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Coast Region (3)
Telephone: 805-549-3147

Last EDR Contact: 10/16/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/01/2010

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 4: Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality

from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 11/17/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source: Region Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region (4)
Telephone: 213-576-6600

Last EDR Contact: 10/05/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/18/2010

Data Release Frequency: Varies

SLIC REG 5: Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality

from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source: Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region (5)
Telephone: 916-464-3291

Last EDR Contact: 09/18/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/28/2009

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 6V: Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality

from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.
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Date of Government Version: 05/24/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/16/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

SLIC REG 6L: SLIC Sites

Source: Regional Water Quality Control Board, Victorville Branch
Telephone: 619-241-6583

Last EDR Contact: 09/18/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/28/2009

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality

from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/07/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2004
Number of Days to Update: 35

SLIC REG 7: SLIC List

Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Lahontan Region
Telephone: 530-542-5574

Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/30/2009

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality

from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 11/24/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/29/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source: California Regional Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region
Telephone: 760-346-7491

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 8: Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing

The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality

from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/03/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/14/2008
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source: California Region Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8)
Telephone: 951-782-3298

Last EDR Contact: 09/18/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/28/2009

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 9: Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing

The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality

from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/10/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2007
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (9)
Telephone: 858-467-2980

Last EDR Contact: 08/26/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/23/2009

Data Release Frequency: Annually

INDIAN LUST R4: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

LUSTSs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2009
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source: EPA Region 4

Telephone: 404-562-8677

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN LUST R9: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

LUSTSs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 06/08/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/09/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 104

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 415-972-3372

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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INDIAN LUST R10: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 08/20/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/21/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source: EPA Region 10

Telephone: 206-553-2857

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R1: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 02/19/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source: EPA Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1313

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 08/24/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/26/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source: EPA Region 6

Telephone: 214-665-6597

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in lowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 03/24/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2009
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source: EPA Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7003

Last EDR Contact: 08/21/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/03/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2009
Number of Days to Update: 14

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: Active UST Facilities

Source: EPA Region 8

Telephone: 303-312-6271

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Active UST facilities gathered from the local regulatory agencies

Date of Government Version: 07/07/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/09/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2009
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source: SWRCB

Telephone: 916-480-1028

Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/04/2010
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

AST: Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities

Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/01/2009
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone: 916-341-5712

Last EDR Contact: 10/09/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/25/2010
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

TC2619575.2s

Page GR-9




GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

INDIAN UST R10: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 08/20/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/21/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source: EPA Region 10

Telephone: 206-553-2857

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R5: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 09/08/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/19/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/16/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source: EPA Region 5

Telephone: 312-886-6136

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee

and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2009
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source: EPA Region 4

Telephone: 404-562-9424

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R1: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal

Nations).

Date of Government Version: 02/19/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source: EPA, Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1313

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 08/24/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/26/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source: EPA Region 6

Telephone: 214-665-7591

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R7: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (lowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/30/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source: EPA Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7003

Last EDR Contact: 08/21/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R8: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2009 Source: EPA Region 8

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/03/2009 Telephone: 303-312-6137

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2009 Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2009

Number of Days to Update: 14 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R9: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2009 Source: EPA Region 9

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/04/2009 Telephone: 415-972-3368

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2009

Number of Days to Update: 109 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R7: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008 Source: EPA, Region 7

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008 Telephone: 913-551-7365

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008 Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R1: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2008 Source: EPA, Region 1

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008 Telephone: 617-918-1102

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008 Last EDR Contact: 10/05/2009

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/18/2010

Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP: Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
Contains low threat level properties with either confirmed or unconfirmed releases and the project proponents

have request that DTSC oversee investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed to provide coverage for
DTSC's costs.

Date of Government Version: 08/27/2009 Source: Department of Toxic Substances Control
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/27/2009 Telephone: 916-323-3400

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2009 Last EDR Contact: 08/27/2009

Number of Days to Update: 22 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/23/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: A Listing of Brownfields Sites
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Included in the listing are brownfields properties addresses by Cooperative Agreement Recipients and brownfields
properties addressed by Targeted Brownfields Assessments. Targeted Brownfields Assessments-EPA'’s Targeted Brownfields
Assessments (TBA) program is designed to help states, tribes, and municipalities--especially those without EPA
Brownfields Assessment Demonstration Pilots--minimize the uncertainties of contamination often associated with
brownfields. Under the TBA program, EPA provides funding and/or technical assistance for environmental assessments
at brownfields sites throughout the country. Targeted Brownfields Assessments supplement and work with other efforts
under EPA’s Brownfields Initiative to promote cleanup and redevelopment of brownfields. Cooperative Agreement
Recipients-States, political subdivisions, territories, and Indian tribes become Brownfields Cleanup Revolving

Loan Fund (BCRLF) cooperative agreement recipients when they enter into BCRLF cooperative agreements with the
U.S. EPA. EPA selects BCRLF cooperative agreement recipients based on a proposal and application process. BCRLF
cooperative agreement recipients must use EPA funds provided through BCRLF cooperative agreement for specified

brownfields-related cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/14/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/23/2008
Number of Days to Update: 39

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

ODI: Open Dump Inventory

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-566-2777

Last EDR Contact: 09/11/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/11/2010
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258

Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 800-424-9346

Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9: Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

WMUDS/SWAT: Waste Management Unit Database

Source: EPA, Region 9

Telephone: 415-972-3336

Last EDR Contact: 09/23/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/21/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Waste Management Unit Database System. WMUDS is used by the State Water Resources Control Board staff and the

Regional Water Quality Control Boards for program tracking and inventory of waste management units. WMUDS is composed

of the following databases: Facility Information, Scheduled Inspections Information, Waste Management Unit Information,

SWAT Program Information, SWAT Report Summary Information, SWAT Report Summary Data, Chapter 15 (formerly Subchapter
15) Information, Chapter 15 Monitoring Parameters, TPCA Program Information, RCRA Program Information, Closure

Information, and Interested Parties Information.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2000
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2000
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/10/2000
Number of Days to Update: 30

SWRCY: Recycler Database
A listing of recycling facilities in California.

Date of Government Version: 09/25/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/28/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2009
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone: 916-227-4448

Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/30/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: Department of Conservation
Telephone: 916-323-3836

Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/04/2010
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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HAULERS: Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing

A listing of registered waste tire haulers.

Date of Government Version: 10/05/2009 Source: Integrated Waste Management Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/05/2009 Telephone: 916-341-6422

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/23/2009

Number of Days to Update: 8 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/07/2009

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI: Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007 Telephone: 703-308-8245

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008 Last EDR Contact: 08/26/2009

Number of Days to Update: 52 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/23/2009

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US CDL: Clandestine Drug Labs

A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department”) provides this

web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry

and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2009 Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/22/2009 Telephone: 202-307-1000

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2009

Number of Days to Update: 91 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST CAL-SITES: Calsites Database

SCH:

The Calsites database contains potential or confirmed hazardous substance release properties. In 1996, California
EPA reevaluated and significantly reduced the number of sites in the Calsites database. No longer updated by the
state agency. It has been replaced by ENVIROSTOR.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2005 Source: Department of Toxic Substance Control
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/03/2006 Telephone: 916-323-3400

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2006 Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2009

Number of Days to Update: 21 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2009

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

School Property Evaluation Program
This category contains proposed and existing school sites that are being evaluated by DTSC for possible hazardous
materials contamination. In some cases, these properties may be listed in the CalSites category depending on the
level of threat to public health and safety or the environment they pose.

Date of Government Version: 08/27/2009 Source: Department of Toxic Substances Control
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/27/2009 Telephone: 916-323-3400

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2009 Last EDR Contact: 08/27/2009

Number of Days to Update: 22 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/23/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

TOXIC PITS: Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

Toxic PITS Cleanup Act Sites. TOXIC PITS identifies sites suspected of containing hazardous substances where cleanup
has not yet been completed.
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CDL:

Date of Government Version: 07/01/1995 Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/30/1995 Telephone: 916-227-4364

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/26/1995 Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2009

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2009

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of drug lab locations. Listing of a location in this database does not indicate that any illegal drug

lab materials were or were not present there, and does not constitute a determination that the location either
requires or does not require additional cleanup work.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2009 Source: Department of Toxic Substances Control
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/23/2009 Telephone: 916-255-6504

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2009 Last EDR Contact: 10/05/2009

Number of Days to Update: 11 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/18/2010

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US HIST CDL: National Clandestine Laboratory Register

A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice (“the Department") provides this

web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry

and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2007 Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/19/2008 Telephone: 202-307-1000

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/2009 Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2009

Number of Days to Update: 131 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2009

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

CAF

ID UST: Facility Inventory Database
The Facility Inventory Database (FID) contains a historical listing of active and inactive underground storage
tank locations from the State Water Resource Control Board. Refer to local/county source for current data.

Date of Government Version: 10/31/1994 Source: California Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/05/1995 Telephone: 916-341-5851

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/1995 Last EDR Contact: 12/28/1998

Number of Days to Update: 24 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

UST MENDOCINO: Mendocino County UST Database

HIST

A listing of underground storage tank locations in Mendocino County.

Date of Government Version: 09/23/2009 Source: Department of Public Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/23/2009 Telephone: 707-463-4466

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/01/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/23/2009

Number of Days to Update: 8 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/21/2009

Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST: Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database

The Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database is a historical listing of UST sites. Refer to local/county
source for current data.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1990 Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/25/1991 Telephone: 916-341-5851

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/12/1991 Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2001

Number of Days to Update: 18 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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SWEEPS UST: SWEEPS UST Listing
Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank listing was updated and
maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990's. The listing is no longer updated or maintained.
The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS list.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/1994 Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2005 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005 Last EDR Contact: 06/03/2005

Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Local Land Records

LIENS 2: CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA ('Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent

Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 08/18/2009 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/21/2009 Telephone: 202-564-6023

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2009

Number of Days to Update: 31 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009

Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUCIS: Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure

properties.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2005 Source: Department of the Navy

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2006 Telephone: 843-820-7326

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007 Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2009

Number of Days to Update: 31 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/07/2009

Data Release Frequency: Varies

LIENS: Environmental Liens Listing
A listing of property locations with environmental liens for California where DTSC is a lien holder.

Date of Government Version: 08/13/2009 Source: Department of Toxic Substances Control
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/14/2009 Telephone: 916-323-3400

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/20/2009 Last EDR Contact: 10/19/2009

Number of Days to Update: 6 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/01/2010

Data Release Frequency: Varies

DEED: Deed Restriction Listing
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Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program Facility Sites with Deed Restrictions & Hazardous Waste Management
Program Facility Sites with Deed / Land Use Restriction. The DTSC Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program
(SMBRP) list includes sites cleaned up under the program’s oversight and generally does not include current

or former hazardous waste facilities that required a hazardous waste facility permit. The list represents deed
restrictions that are active. Some sites have multiple deed restrictions. The DTSC Hazardous Waste Management
Program (HWMP) has developed a list of current or former hazardous waste facilities that have a recorded land

use restriction at the local county recorder’s office. The land use restrictions on this list were required by

the DTSC HWMP as a result of the presence of hazardous substances that remain on site after the facility (or

part of the facility) has been closed or cleaned up. The types of land use restriction include deed notice, deed
restriction, or a land use restriction that binds current and future owners.

Date of Government Version: 09/21/2009 Source: Department of Toxic Substances Control
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/22/2009 Telephone: 916-323-3400

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2009 Last EDR Contact: 12/30/2009

Number of Days to Update: 21 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/28/2009

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS: Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 07/16/2009 Source: U.S. Department of Transportation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/16/2009 Telephone: 202-366-4555

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 10/05/2009

Number of Days to Update: 67 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/11/2010

Data Release Frequency: Annually

CHMIRS: California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
California Hazardous Material Incident Reporting System. CHMIRS contains information on reported hazardous material
incidents (accidental releases or spills).

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2007 Source: Office of Emergency Services
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2008 Telephone: 916-845-8400

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/20/2008 Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2009

Number of Days to Update: 42 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009

Data Release Frequency: Varies

LDS: Land Disposal Sites Listing
The Land Disposal program regulates of waste discharge to land for treatment, storage and disposal in waste management

units.

Date of Government Version: 09/05/2009 Source: State Water Qualilty Control Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/28/2009 Telephone: 866-480-1028

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2009

Number of Days to Update: 15 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/04/2010

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MCS: Military Cleanup Sites Listing
The State Water Resources Control Board and nine Regional Water Quality Control Boards partner with the Department
of Defense (DoD) through the Defense and State Memorandum of Agreement (DSMOA) to oversee the investigation
and remediation of water quality issues at military facilities.

Date of Government Version: 09/05/2009 Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/28/2009 Telephone: 866-480-1028

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2009

Number of Days to Update: 15 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/04/2010

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Other Ascertainable Records
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RCRA-NonGen: RCRA - Non Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous

waste.

Date of Government Version: 11/12/2008 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2008 Telephone: (415) 495-8895

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009 Last EDR Contact: 10/07/2009

Number of Days to Update: 118 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/18/2010

Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOT OPS: Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 05/14/2008 Source: Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/28/2008 Telephone: 202-366-4595

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2008 Last EDR Contact: 08/27/2009

Number of Days to Update: 72 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/23/2009

Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD: Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005 Source: USGS

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006 Telephone: 703-692-8801

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007 Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2009

Number of Days to Update: 62 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2009

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUDS: Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2007 Source: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/05/2008 Telephone: 202-528-4285

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2008 Last EDR Contact: 09/30/2009

Number of Days to Update: 18 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/28/2009

Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONSENT: Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2009 Source: Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2009 Telephone: Varies

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 10/06/2009

Number of Days to Update: 125 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/18/2010

Data Release Frequency: Varies

ROD: Records Of Decision

Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 04/23/2009 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2009 Telephone: 703-416-0223

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/22/2009

Number of Days to Update: 21 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/28/2009

Data Release Frequency: Annually
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UMTRA: Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 01/05/2009 Source: Department of Energy

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009 Telephone: 505-845-0011

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/08/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/14/2009

Number of Days to Update: 1 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/14/2009

Data Release Frequency: Varies

MINES: Mines Master Index File

Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 05/28/2009 Source: Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/23/2009 Telephone: 303-231-5959

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/18/2009

Number of Days to Update: 90 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/21/2009

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

TRIS: Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title 11l Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2007 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/09/2009 Telephone: 202-566-0250

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/14/2009

Number of Days to Update: 69 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/14/2009

Data Release Frequency: Annually

TSCA: Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant

site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2002 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2006 Telephone: 202-260-5521

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2006 Last EDR Contact: 10/07/2009

Number of Days to Update: 46 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/11/2010

Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

FTTS: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009 Source: EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009 Telephone: 202-566-1667

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/10/2009

Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/14/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009 Telephone: 202-566-1667

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/10/2009

Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/14/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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HIST FTTS: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions

are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included

in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007 Telephone: 202-564-2501

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing

A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA

regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some

EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing

EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that

may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007 Telephone: 202-564-2501

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SSTS: Section 7 Tracking Systems

ICIS:

Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2007 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2009 Telephone: 202-564-4203

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/29/2009

Number of Days to Update: 125 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/11/2010

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Integrated Compliance Information System

The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement

and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2009 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/20/2009 Telephone: 202-564-5088

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2009

Number of Days to Update: 46 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/11/2010

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS: PCB Activity Database System

PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 05/27/2009 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/05/2009 Telephone: 202-566-0500

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2009 Last EDR Contact: 10/21/2009

Number of Days to Update: 55 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/01/2010

Data Release Frequency: Annually
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MLTS: Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 07/06/2009 Source: Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/13/2009 Telephone: 301-415-7169

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/21/2009

Number of Days to Update: 70 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/28/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RADINFO: Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 07/28/2009 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/28/2009 Telephone: 202-343-9775

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 10/16/2009

Number of Days to Update: 55 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/25/2010

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS: Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and 'pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 07/23/2009 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/28/2009 Telephone: (415) 947-8000

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/18/2009

Number of Days to Update: 55 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/28/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RAATS: RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995 Telephone: 202-564-4104

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995 Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008

Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

BRS: Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2007 Source: EPAINTIS

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2009 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/09/2009

Number of Days to Update: 92 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/07/2009

Data Release Frequency: Biennially
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CA BOND EXP. PLAN: Bond Expenditure Plan

Department of Health Services developed a site-specific expenditure plan as the basis for an appropriation of
Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act funds. It is not updated.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/1989 Source: Department of Health Services
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/1994 Telephone: 916-255-2118

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/02/1994 Last EDR Contact: 05/31/1994

Number of Days to Update: 6 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NPDES: NPDES Permits Listing
A listing of NPDES permits, including stormwater.

Date of Government Version: 08/31/2009 Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/04/2009 Telephone: 916-445-9379

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/04/2009

Number of Days to Update: 14 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/07/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CA WDS: Waste Discharge System
Sites which have been issued waste discharge requirements.

Date of Government Version: 06/19/2007 Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/20/2007 Telephone: 916-341-5227

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2007 Last EDR Contact: 06/15/2009

Number of Days to Update: 9 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CORTESE: "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board (LUST), the Integrated Waste
Board (SWF/LS), and the Department of Toxic Substances Control (Cal-Sites). This listing is no longer updated
by the state agency.

Date of Government Version: 10/06/2009 Source: CAL EPA/Office of Emergency Information
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/07/2009 Telephone: 916-323-3400

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2009 Last EDR Contact: 10/07/2009

Number of Days to Update: 6 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/18/2010

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST CORTESE: Hazardous Waste & Substance Site List

The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST], the Integrated Waste Board
[SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES].

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2001 Source: Department of Toxic Substances Control
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/22/2009 Telephone: 916-323-3400

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/08/2009 Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2009

Number of Days to Update: 76 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NOTIFY 65: Proposition 65 Records

Proposition 65 Notification Records. NOTIFY 65 contains facility notifications about any release which could impact
drinking water and thereby expose the public to a potential health risk.

Date of Government Version: 10/21/1993 Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/01/1993 Telephone: 916-445-3846

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/1993 Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2009

Number of Days to Update: 18 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/11/2010

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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DRYCLEANERS: Cleaner Facilities

WIP:

A list of drycleaner related facilities that have EPA ID numbers. These are facilities with certain SIC codes:

power laundries, family and commercial; garment pressing and cleaner’s agents; linen supply; coin-operated laundries
and cleaning; drycleaning plants, except rugs; carpet and upholster cleaning; industrial launderers; laundry and
garment services.

Date of Government Version: 09/22/2009 Source: Department of Toxic Substance Control
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/23/2009 Telephone: 916-327-4498

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/18/2009

Number of Days to Update: 20 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/28/2009

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Well Investigation Program Case List
Well Investigation Program case in the San Gabriel and San Fernando Valley area.

Date of Government Version: 07/03/2009 Source: Los Angeles Water Quality Control Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/21/2009 Telephone: 213-576-6726

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2009 Last EDR Contact: 10/15/2009

Number of Days to Update: 13 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/18/2010

Data Release Frequency: Varies

HAZNET: Facility and Manifest Data

EMI:

Facility and Manifest Data. The data is extracted from the copies of hazardous waste manifests received each year
by the DTSC. The annual volume of manifests is typically 700,000 - 1,000,000 annually, representing approximately
350,000 - 500,000 shipments. Data are from the manifests submitted without correction, and therefore many contain
some invalid values for data elements such as generator ID, TSD ID, waste category, and disposal method.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2007 Source: California Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/17/2009 Telephone: 916-255-1136

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/08/2009 Last EDR Contact: 10/21/2009

Number of Days to Update: 50 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/01/2010

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Emissions Inventory Data
Toxics and criteria pollutant emissions data collected by the ARB and local air pollution agencies.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2007 Source: California Air Resources Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2009 Telephone: 916-322-2990

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/23/2009 Last EDR Contact: 10/08/2009

Number of Days to Update: 9 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/11/2010

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN RESERV: Indian Reservations

This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005 Source: USGS

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/08/2006 Telephone: 202-208-3710

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007 Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2009

Number of Days to Update: 34 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2009

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SCRD DRYCLEANERS: State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, lllinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 06/29/2009 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/29/2009 Telephone: 615-532-8599

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2009

Number of Days to Update: 84 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/09/2009

Data Release Frequency: Varies

TC2619575.2s

Page GR-22



GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

FEDLAND: Federal and Indian Lands

PCB

Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps

of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005 Source: U.S. Geological Survey

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006 Telephone: 888-275-8747

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007 Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2009

Number of Days to Update: 339 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2009

Data Release Frequency: N/A

TRANSFORMER: PCB Transformer Registration Database

The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.
Date of Government Version: 01/01/2008 Source: Environmental Protection Agency

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/18/2009 Telephone: 202-566-0517

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/29/2009 Last EDR Contact: 08/21/2009

Number of Days to Update: 100 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009

Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Proprietary Records

Manufactured Gas Plants: EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

EDR

EDR

The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR'’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s

to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture

of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds

are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil

and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A Source: EDR, Inc.

Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: N/A Last EDR Contact: N/A

Number of Days to Update: N/A Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Historical Auto Stations: EDR Proprietary Historic Gas Stations

EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc.

Date of Government Version: N/A Source: EDR, Inc.

Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: N/A Last EDR Contact: N/A

Number of Days to Update: N/A Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Historical Cleaners: EDR Proprietary Historic Dry Cleaners

EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential

dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were

not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc.

TC2619575.2s

Page GR-23



GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Date of Government Version: N/A Source: EDR, Inc.

Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: N/A Last EDR Contact: N/A

Number of Days to Update: N/A Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies
COUNTY RECORDS

ALAMEDA COUNTY:

Contaminated Sites

A listing of contaminated sites overseen by the Toxic Release Program (oil and groundwater contamination from

chemical releases and spills) and the Leaking Underground Storage Tank Program (soil and ground water contamination
from leaking petroleum USTS).

Date of Government Version: 07/20/2009 Source: Alameda County Environmental Health Services
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/20/2009 Telephone: 510-567-6700

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2009 Last EDR Contact: 10/05/2009

Number of Days to Update: 14 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/18/2010

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Underground Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Alameda county.

Date of Government Version: 07/20/2009 Source: Alameda County Environmental Health Services
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/20/2009 Telephone: 510-567-6700

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/31/2009 Last EDR Contact: 10/05/2009

Number of Days to Update: 11 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/18/2010

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY:
Site List
List includes sites from the underground tank, hazardous waste generator and business plan/2185 programs.
Date of Government Version: 09/01/2009 Source: Contra Costa Health Services Department
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/02/2009 Telephone: 925-646-2286
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2009 Last EDR Contact: 08/26/2009
Number of Days to Update: 16 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/23/2009

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FRESNO COUNTY:

CUPA Resources List

Certified Unified Program Agency. CUPA's are responsible for implementing a unified hazardous materials and hazardous
waste management regulatory program. The agency provides oversight of businesses that deal with hazardous materials,
operate underground storage tanks or aboveground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 07/21/2009 Source: Dept. of Community Health

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/23/2009 Telephone: 559-445-3271

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2009 Last EDR Contact: 10/16/2009

Number of Days to Update: 11 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/01/2010

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

KERN COUNTY:
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Underground Storage Tank Sites & Tank Listing
Kern County Sites and Tanks Listing.

Date of Government Version: 09/18/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/18/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/01/2009
Number of Days to Update: 13

LOS ANGELES COUNTY:

San Gabriel Valley Areas of Concern

Source: Kern County Environment Health Services Department
Telephone: 661-862-8700

Last EDR Contact: 09/18/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/30/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

San Gabriel Valley areas where VOC contamination is at or above the MCL as designated by region 9 EPA office.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/1999
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: O

HMS: Street Number List

Source: EPA Region 9

Telephone: 415-972-3178

Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/11/2010
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Industrial Waste and Underground Storage Tank Sites.

Date of Government Version: 05/28/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/13/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/20/2009
Number of Days to Update: 7

List of Solid Waste Facilities
Solid Waste Facilities in Los Angeles County.

Date of Government Version: 08/10/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/17/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/20/2009
Number of Days to Update: 3

City of Los Angeles Landfills

Source: Department of Public Works
Telephone: 626-458-3517

Last EDR Contact: 10/19/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/01/2010
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Source: La County Department of Public Works
Telephone: 818-458-5185

Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/09/2009

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Landfills owned and maintained by the City of Los Angeles.

Date of Government Version: 03/05/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/10/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/08/2009
Number of Days to Update: 29

Site Mitigation List

Source: Engineering & Construction Division
Telephone: 213-473-7869

Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/07/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Industrial sites that have had some sort of spill or complaint.

Date of Government Version: 02/11/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 18

City of El Segundo Underground Storage Tank

Source: Community Health Services
Telephone: 323-890-7806

Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/09/2009
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Underground storage tank sites located in El Segundo city.
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Date of Government Version: 08/10/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/17/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/27/2009
Number of Days to Update: 10

City of Long Beach Underground Storage Tank

Source: City of El Segundo Fire Department
Telephone: 310-524-2236

Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/09/2009
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Underground storage tank sites located in the city of Long Beach.

Date of Government Version: 03/28/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/26/2003
Number of Days to Update: 34

City of Torrance Underground Storage Tank

Source: City of Long Beach Fire Department
Telephone: 562-570-2563

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Underground storage tank sites located in the city of Torrance.

Date of Government Version: 06/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/31/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/04/2009
Number of Days to Update: 4

MARIN COUNTY:
Underground Storage Tank Sites
Currently permitted USTs in Marin County.

Date of Government Version: 08/04/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/18/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/27/2009
Number of Days to Update: 9

NAPA COUNTY:

Sites With Reported Contamination

Source: City of Torrance Fire Department
Telephone: 310-618-2973

Last EDR Contact: 10/19/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/01/2010
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Source: Public Works Department Waste Management
Telephone: 415-499-6647

Last EDR Contact: 10/13/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/25/2010

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Napa county.

Date of Government Version: 07/09/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/09/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/31/2008
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source: Napa County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 707-253-4269

Last EDR Contact: 09/14/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/21/2009

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Closed and Operating Underground Storage Tank Sites
Underground storage tank sites located in Napa county.

Date of Government Version: 01/15/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2008
Number of Days to Update: 23

ORANGE COUNTY:

Source: Napa County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 707-253-4269

Last EDR Contact: 09/14/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/21/2009

Data Release Frequency: Annually
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List of Industrial Site Cleanups
Petroleum and non-petroleum spills.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/31/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2009
Number of Days to Update: 18

List of Underground Storage Tank Cleanups

Source: Health Care Agency

Telephone: 714-834-3446

Last EDR Contact: 08/28/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/30/2009
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Orange County Underground Storage Tank Cleanups (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 08/13/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/04/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2009
Number of Days to Update: 14

List of Underground Storage Tank Facilities

Source: Health Care Agency

Telephone: 714-834-3446

Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/30/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Orange County Underground Storage Tank Facilities (UST).

Date of Government Version: 08/05/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/31/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/04/2009
Number of Days to Update: 4

PLACER COUNTY:

Master List of Facilities

Source: Health Care Agency

Telephone: 714-834-3446

Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/30/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

List includes aboveground tanks, underground tanks and cleanup sites.

Date of Government Version: 07/15/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/23/2009
Number of Days to Update: 7

RIVERSIDE COUNTY:

Listing of Underground Tank Cleanup Sites

Source: Placer County Health and Human Services
Telephone: 530-889-7312

Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/28/2009

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Riverside County Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Sites (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 08/24/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/26/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2009
Number of Days to Update: 23

Underground Storage Tank Tank List

Source: Department of Public Health
Telephone: 951-358-5055

Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/11/2010
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground storage tank sites located in Riverside county.

Date of Government Version: 08/24/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/26/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/16/2009
Number of Days to Update: 21

SACRAMENTO COUNTY:

Source: Health Services Agency
Telephone: 951-358-5055

Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/11/2010
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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Toxic Site Clean-Up List
List of sites where unauthorized releases of potentially hazardous materials have occurred.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2009 Source: Sacramento County Environmental Management
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/28/2009 Telephone: 916-875-8406

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2009 Last EDR Contact: 10/16/2009

Number of Days to Update: 6 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/25/2010

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Master Hazardous Materials Facility List

Any business that has hazardous materials on site - hazardous material storage sites, underground storage tanks,
waste generators.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2009 Source: Sacramento County Environmental Management
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/28/2009 Telephone: 916-875-8406

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2009 Last EDR Contact: 10/16/2009

Number of Days to Update: 6 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/25/2010

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY:

Hazardous Material Permits

This listing includes underground storage tanks, medical waste handlers/generators, hazardous materials handlers,
hazardous waste generators, and waste oil generators/handlers.

Date of Government Version: 09/18/2009 Source: San Bernardino County Fire Department Hazardous Materials Division
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/21/2009 Telephone: 909-387-3041

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2009 Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2009

Number of Days to Update: 22 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/30/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN DIEGO COUNTY:

Hazardous Materials Management Division Database
The database includes: HE58 - This report contains the business name, site address, business phone number, establishment
'H’ permit number, type of permit, and the business status. HE17 - In addition to providing the same information
provided in the HES58 listing, HE17 provides inspection dates, violations received by the establishment, hazardous
waste generated, the quantity, method of storage, treatment/disposal of waste and the hauler, and information
on underground storage tanks. Unauthorized Release List - Includes a summary of environmental contamination cases

in San Diego County (underground tank cases, non-tank cases, groundwater contamination, and soil contamination
are included.)

Date of Government Version: 07/16/2008 Source: Hazardous Materials Management Division
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2008 Telephone: 619-338-2268

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/26/2008 Last EDR Contact: 09/24/2009

Number of Days to Update: 28 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/28/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Solid Waste Facilities
San Diego County Solid Waste Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2008 Source: Department of Health Services
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/23/2008 Telephone: 619-338-2209

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/27/2009 Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2009

Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2009

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Environmental Case Listing

The listing contains all underground tank release cases and projects pertaining to properties contaminated with
hazardous substances that are actively under review by the Site Assessment and Mitigation Program.

Date of Government Version: 08/18/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/22/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2009
Number of Days to Update: 21

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY:

Local Oversite Facilities

Source: San Diego County Department of Environmental Health
Telephone: 619-338-2371

Last EDR Contact: 09/22/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/28/2009

Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in San Francisco county.

Date of Government Version: 09/19/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/19/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2008
Number of Days to Update: 10

Underground Storage Tank Information

Source: Department Of Public Health San Francisco County
Telephone: 415-252-3920

Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/30/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground storage tank sites located in San Francisco county.

Date of Government Version: 09/19/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/19/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/01/2008
Number of Days to Update: 12

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY:

San Joaquin Co. UST

Source: Department of Public Health
Telephone: 415-252-3920

Last EDR Contact: 09/14/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/30/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

A listing of underground storage tank locations in San Joaquin county.

Date of Government Version: 08/21/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/21/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/27/2009
Number of Days to Update: 6

SAN MATEO COUNTY:

Business Inventory

Source: Environmental Health Department
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/11/2010
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

List includes Hazardous Materials Business Plan, hazardous waste generators, and underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/28/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2009
Number of Days to Update: 6

Fuel Leak List

Source: San Mateo County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone: 650-363-1921

Last EDR Contact: 09/23/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/04/2010

Data Release Frequency: Annually

A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in San Mateo county.

Date of Government Version: 04/07/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 34

SANTA CLARA COUNTY:

Source: San Mateo County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone: 650-363-1921

Last EDR Contact: 09/23/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/04/2010

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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HIST LUST - Fuel Leak Site Activity Report

A listing of open and closed leaking underground storage tanks. This listing is no longer updated by the county.
Leaking underground storage tanks are now handled by the Department of Environmental Health.

Date of Government Version: 03/29/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

LOP Listing

Source: Santa Clara Valley Water District
Telephone: 408-265-2600

Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A listing of leaking underground storage tanks located in Santa Clara county.

Date of Government Version: 05/29/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/01/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2009
Number of Days to Update: 14

Hazardous Material Facilities

Source: Department of Environmental Health
Telephone: 408-918-3417

Last EDR Contact: 09/23/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/21/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Hazardous material facilities, including underground storage tank sites.

Date of Government Version: 08/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/31/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2009
Number of Days to Update: 18

SOLANO COUNTY:

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks

Source: City of San Jose Fire Department
Telephone: 408-277-4659

Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/30/2009
Data Release Frequency: Annually

A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Solano county.

Date of Government Version: 09/21/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/25/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2009
Number of Days to Update: 18

Underground Storage Tanks

Source: Solano County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 707-784-6770

Last EDR Contact: 09/14/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/21/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground storage tank sites located in Solano county.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/10/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2009
Number of Days to Update: 14

SONOMA COUNTY:

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Sites

Source: Solano County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 707-784-6770

Last EDR Contact: 09/14/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/21/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Sonoma county.

Date of Government Version: 10/05/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/06/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2009
Number of Days to Update: 7

SUTTER COUNTY:

Source: Department of Health Services
Telephone: 707-565-6565

Last EDR Contact: 10/05/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/18/2010
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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Underground Storage Tanks

Underground storage tank sites located in Sutter county.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/02/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/09/2009
Number of Days to Update: 7

VENTURA COUNTY:

Source: Sutter County Department of Agriculture
Telephone: 530-822-7500

Last EDR Contact: 09/18/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/28/2009

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Business Plan, Hazardous Waste Producers, and Operating Underground Tanks

The BWT list indicates by site address whether the Environmental Health Division has Business Plan (B), Waste
Producer (W), and/or Underground Tank (T) information.

Date of Government Version: 08/28/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/08/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2009
Number of Days to Update: 10

Inventory of lllegal Abandoned and Inactive Sites

Source: Ventura County Environmental Health Division
Telephone: 805-654-2813

Last EDR Contact: 09/04/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/07/2009

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Ventura County Inventory of Closed, lllegal Abandoned, and Inactive Sites.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/05/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2009
Number of Days to Update: 8

Listing of Underground Tank Cleanup Sites

Source: Environmental Health Division
Telephone: 805-654-2813

Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/30/2009
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Ventura County Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Sites (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 05/29/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/24/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/31/2008
Number of Days to Update: 37

Underground Tank Closed Sites List

Source: Environmental Health Division
Telephone: 805-654-2813

Last EDR Contact: 09/04/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/07/2009
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Ventura County Operating Underground Storage Tank Sites (UST)/Underground Tank Closed Sites List.

Date of Government Version: 06/26/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/09/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2009
Number of Days to Update: 15

YOLO COUNTY:

Source: Environmental Health Division
Telephone: 805-654-2813

Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/04/2010
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Storage Tank Comprehensive Facility Report
Underground storage tank sites located in Yolo county.

Date of Government Version: 07/22/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/04/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/16/2009
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source: Yolo County Department of Health
Telephone: 530-666-8646

Last EDR Contact: 10/13/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/11/2010
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete. For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included. Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through

transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/26/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 16

NJ MANIFEST: Manifest Information

Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/05/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 17

NY MANIFEST: Facility and Manifest Data

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 860-424-3375

Last EDR Contact: 09/09/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/07/2009

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 10/20/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/01/2010

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD

facility.

Date of Government Version: 07/28/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/27/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

PA MANIFEST: Manifest Information

Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/02/2008
Number of Days to Update: 21

RI MANIFEST: Manifest information

Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/12/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2009
Number of Days to Update: 17

WI MANIFEST: Manifest Information

Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/17/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/10/2009
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-8651

Last EDR Contact: 08/27/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/23/2009

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/07/2009

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 401-222-2797

Last EDR Contact: 09/14/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/14/2009

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Natural Resources
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 09/24/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/04/2010
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Oil/Gas Pipelines: This data was obtained by EDR from the USGS in 1994. It is referred to by USGS as GeoData Digital Line Graphs

from 1:100,000-Scale Maps. It was extracted from the transportation category including some oil, but primarily
gas pipelines.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source: PennWell Corporation
Telephone: (800) 823-6277
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided
on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its
fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Sensitive Receptors:  There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges. These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children. While the location of all

sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,

and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.
Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.
Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.
Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States. It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.
Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States.
Daycare Centers: Licensed Facilities
Source: Department of Social Services
Telephone: 916-657-4041

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 1999 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory. This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002 and 2005 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U.S. Geological Survey topographic map. The map images
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection.
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STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2009 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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GEOCHECK ®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS
SAN JOSE SEWER REPLACEMENT
4TH ST BTW COMMERCIAL AND HWY 101
SAN JOSE, CA 95112

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 37.36510 - 37° 21' 54.4”
Longitude (West): 121.9086 - 121° 54’ 31.0”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 10

UTM X (Meters): 596646.1

UTM Y (Meters): 4135730.0

Elevation: 54 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

Target Property Map: 37121-C8 SAN JOSE WEST, CA
Most Recent Revision: 1980

North Map: 37121-D8 MILPITAS, CA

Most Recent Revision: 1980

EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in
forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

1. Groundwater flow direction, and
2. Groundwater flow velocity.

Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

of the soil, and nearby wells. Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
geologic strata.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow. This information can be used to
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY
General Topographic Gradient: General WNW

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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Target Property Elevation: 54 ft. ———

Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow. Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways
and bodies of water).

FEMA FLOOD ZONE
FEMA Flood
Target Property County Electronic Data
SANTA CLARA, CA YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail Map

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property: 0603490019E

Additional Panels in search area: 0603490013E
0603490014E
0603370070F
0603370235E
0603490018D

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic

NWI Quad at Target Property Data Coverage
SAN JOSE WEST YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail Map

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator

of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area. Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

Search Radius: 1.25 miles

Location Relative to TP: 1/2 - 1 Mile SE

Site Name: MODERN MACHINE CO
Site EPA ID Number: CAD982400467

Groundwater Flow Direction:  North-Northeast

Measured Depth to Water: 16 feet to 17 feet.

Hydraulic Connection: The site is located in the pressure (confined) zone, although
interconnection between the upper and lower aquifers has been
demonstrated within a one mile radius of the site.

Sole Source Aquifer: No information about a sole source aquifer is available

Data Quality: Information based on site-specific subsurface investigations is
documented in the CERCLIS investigation report(s)

AQUIFLOW®
Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.

LOCATION GENERAL DIRECTION
MAP ID FROM TP GROUNDWATER FLOW
Not Reported

*©1996 Site—specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA. All rights reserved. All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary

to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
at which contaminant migration may be occurring.

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION
Era: Cenozoic Category: Stratifed Sequence
System: Quaternary
Series: Quaternary
Code: Q  (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soll
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information

for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns

in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO) soil survey maps.
The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service STATSGO data.

Soil Component Name: BOTELLA

Soil Surface Texture: clay loam

Hydrologic Group: Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
textures.

Soil Drainage Class: Not reported

Hydric Status: Soil does not meet the requirements for a hydric soil.
Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: MODERATE
Depth to Bedrock Min: > 60 inches

Depth to Bedrock Max: > 60 inches
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Layer Information
Boundary Classification
Layer |Upper Lower  Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group  Unified Soil Permeabilio|| Reaction
Rate (in/hr) | (pH)

1 0 inches 9 inches clay loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 0.60 Max: 7.30
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 0.20 Min: 5.60
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

2 9 inches 41 inches silty clay loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 0.60 Max: 7.80
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 0.20 Min: 5.60
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

3 41 inches 76 inches sandy clay loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 0.60 Max: 7.80
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 0.20 Min: 5.60
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Clayey sand.

200), Clayey
Soils.

OTHER SOIL TYPES IN AREA

Based on Soil Conservation Service STATSGO data, the following additional subordinant soil types may
appear within the general area of target property.

Soil Surface Textures: No Other Soil Types
Surficial Soil Types: No Other Soil Types
Shallow Soil Types: No Other Soil Types

Deeper Soil Types: No Other Soil Types

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

DATABASE SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)
Federal USGS 1.000

Federal FRDS PWS Nearest PWS within 1 mile
State Database 1.000
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

MAP ID WELL ID
A2 USGS3224026
A3 USGS3224027

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

MAP ID WELL ID
No PWS System Found

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

MAP 1D WELL ID
1 6834
4 6833
5 6835

LOCATION
FROM TP

1/4 - 1/2 Mile East

1/4 - 1/2 Mile East

LOCATION

FROM TP

LOCATION
FROM TP

1/4 - 1/2 Mile ESE

1/4 - 1/2 Mile ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile East
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/\/  Major Roads

/\/ Contour Lines

N Earthquake Fault Lines

b( Airports

@ Earthquake epicenter, Richter 5 or greater
@ Water Wells

(® Public Water Supply Wells

@

® Cluster of Multiple Icons

}  Groundwater Flow Direction
Indeterminate Groundwater Flow at Location
Groundwater Flow Varies at Location
Closest Hydrogeological Data

@ Oil, gas or related wells

SITE NAME: San Jose Sewer Replacement

ADDRESS: 4th St btw Commercial and Hwy 101
San Jose CA 95112

LAT/LONG: 37.3651/121.9086

CLIENT: AMEC/Geomatrix
CONTACT: Donald Daniels
INQUIRY #: 2619575.2s

DATE: October 21, 2009 3:55 pm

Copyright © 2008 EDR, Inc. © 2008 Tele Atlas Rel. 07/2007.




GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Database EDR ID Number

1

ESE

1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

Water System Information:

Prime Station Code:
FRDS Number:
District Number:
Water Type:
Source Lat/Long:
Source Name:
System Number:
System Name:

06S/01E-31K02 M
4310011052

05

Well/Groundwater
372150.0 1215410.0

GISH WELL 01 - INACTIVE
4310011

San Jose Water Company

Organization That Operates System:

Pop Served:

Area Served:
Sample Collected:
Chemical:

Sample Collected:
Chemical:

Sample Collected:
Chemical:

Sample Collected:
Chemical:

Sample Collected:
Chemical:

Sample Collected:
Chemical:

Sample Collected:
Chemical:

Sample Collected:
Chemical:

Sample Collected:
Chemical:

Sample Collected:
Chemical:

Sample Collected:
Chemical:

Sample Collected:
Chemical:

Sample Collected:
Chemical:

Sample Collected:
Chemical:

Sample Collected:
Chemical:

Sample Collected:
Chemical:

1221 S. Bascom Avenue
San Jose, CA 95128
944000

SAN JOSE VICINITY
04/08/2009

NITRATE (AS NO3)

12/09/2008
GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERROR

12/09/2008
GROSS ALPHA MDA95

12/09/2008
RADIUM 228 MDA95

12/09/2008
RADIUM 228 COUNTING ERROR

10/28/2008
MANGANESE

10/28/2008
IRON

09/22/2008
RADIUM 228 COUNTING ERROR

09/22/2008
GROSS ALPHA MDA95

09/22/2008
RADIUM 228 MDA95

09/22/2008
GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERROR

07/08/2008
MANGANESE

06/25/2008
RADIUM 228 COUNTING ERROR

03/13/2008
SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCE

03/13/2008
PH, LABORATORY

03/13/2008
ALKALINITY (TOTAL) AS CACO3

User ID:
County:

Station Type:

Well Status:
Precision:

Connections:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

CA WELLS 6834

HEN

Santa Clara
WELL/AMBNT/MUN/INTAKE
Inactive Untreated

1,000 Feet (10 Seconds)

206890

3.3 MG/L

1.8 PCI/L

3 PCI/L

.57 PCI/L

.37 PCI/L

110 UG/L

260 UG/L

.43 PCI/L

2 PCI/L

.55 PCI/L

1.9 PCIL

22.7 UG/L

.362 PCI/L

557 US

7.9

159 MG/L
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

03/13/2008 Findings:
BICARBONATE ALKALINITY

03/13/2008 Findings:
HARDNESS (TOTAL) AS CACO3

03/13/2008 Findings:
CALCIUM

03/13/2008 Findings:
MAGNESIUM

03/13/2008 Findings:
SODIUM

03/13/2008 Findings:
POTASSIUM

03/13/2008 Findings:
CHLORIDE

03/13/2008 Findings:
FLUORIDE (F) (NATURAL-SOURCE)
03/13/2008 Findings:
BARIUM

03/13/2008 Findings:
MANGANESE

03/13/2008 Findings:

GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERROR

03/13/2008 Findings:

RADIUM 228 COUNTING ERROR

03/13/2008 Findings:

TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS

03/13/2008 Findings:

LANGELIER INDEX @ 60 C

03/13/2008 Findings:

NITRATE (AS NO3)

03/13/2008 Findings:

CARBON DIOXIDE

03/13/2008 Findings:

TURBIDITY, LABORATORY

03/13/2008 Findings:

AGGRSSIVE INDEX (CORROSIVITY)

03/13/2008 Findings:

NITRATE + NITRITE (AS N)

03/13/2008 Findings:

GROSS ALPHA MDA95

03/13/2008 Findings:

RADIUM 228 MDA95

09/18/2007 Findings:

GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERROR

09/18/2007 Findings:

RADIUM 228 MDA95

09/18/2007 Findings:

RADIUM 228 COUNTING ERROR

12/15/2005 Findings:

NITRATE (AS NO3)

190 MG/L

200 MG/L

50 MG/L

19 MGI/L

39 MG/L

1.3 MG/L

28 MG/L

.15 MG/L

160 UG/L

57 UGI/L

1.7 PCIL

4 PCI/L

356 MG/L

3.7 MG/L

3900 UG/L

.9 NTU

12

830 UG/L

3 PCI/L

1 PCI/L

.74 PCI/L

1 PCIL

4 PCI/L

2.845 MG/L
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Sample Collected: 12/15/2005 Findings: .78 PCI/L
Chemical: GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERROR
Sample Collected: 04/20/2004 Findings: 316 MG/L
Chemical: TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS
Sample Collected: 04/20/2004 Findings: 3 MG/L
Chemical: NITRATE (AS NO3)
Sample Collected: 04/20/2004 Findings: 6 UG/L
Chemical: CHROMIUM (TOTAL CR-CRVI SCREEN)
Sample Collected: 04/20/2004 Findings: .59 PCI/L
Chemical: GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERROR
Sample Collected: 04/20/2004 Findings: 18 C
Chemical: SOURCE TEMPERATURE C
Sample Collected: 04/20/2004 Findings: 1 UNITS
Chemical: COLOR
Sample Collected: 04/20/2004 Findings: 545 US
Chemical: SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCE
Sample Collected: 04/20/2004 Findings: 7.84
Chemical: PH, LABORATORY
Sample Collected: 04/20/2004 Findings: 200 MG/L
Chemical: ALKALINITY (TOTAL) AS CACO3
Sample Collected: 04/20/2004 Findings: 242 MG/L
Chemical: BICARBONATE ALKALINITY
Sample Collected: 04/20/2004 Findings: 1.1 MG/L
Chemical: CARBONATE ALKALINITY
Sample Collected: 04/20/2004 Findings: 202 MG/L
Chemical: HARDNESS (TOTAL) AS CACO3
Sample Collected: 04/20/2004 Findings: 51 MG/L
Chemical: CALCIUM
Sample Collected: 04/20/2004 Findings: 17 MG/L
Chemical: MAGNESIUM
Sample Collected: 04/20/2004 Findings: 40 MG/L
Chemical: SODIUM
Sample Collected: 04/20/2004 Findings: 40
Chemical: SODIUM ABSORPTION RATIO
Sample Collected: 04/20/2004 Findings: 1.2 MG/L
Chemical: POTASSIUM
Sample Collected: 04/20/2004 Findings: 24 MGJ/L
Chemical: CHLORIDE
Sample Collected: 04/20/2004 Findings: 150 UG/L
Chemical: BARIUM
Sample Collected: 04/20/2004 Findings: 28 UG/L
Chemical: MANGANESE
A2
East FED USGS
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS3224026
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Agency cd:

Site name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Dec lon:

Coor accr:

Dec latlong datum:
State:

Country:

Location map:

Altitude:

Altitude method:

Altitude accuracy:
Altitude datum:
Hydrologic:
Topographic:

Site type:

Date inventoried:

Local standard time flag:
Type of ground water site:
Aquifer Type:

Aquifer:

Well depth:

Source of depth data:
Project number:

Real time data flag:
Daily flow data end date:
Peak flow data begin date:
Peak flow data count:

USGS
006S001E31K002M
372154.96
1215406.24
-121.90280054

5

NAD83

06

us

SAN JOSE WEST
40

Site no:

EDR Site id:
Dec lat:

Coor meth:
Latlong datum:
District:
County:

Land net:

Map scale:

Interpolated from topographic map

25

National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929

Not Reported
Not Reported

Ground-water other than Spring Date construction:

19990623
Y

Mean greenwich time offset:

Single well, other than collector or Ranney type

Not Reported
Not Reported
660

other reported
470655400
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported

Water quality data end date:Not Reported
Ground water data begin date: Not Reported

Ground water data count:

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Not Reported

Hole depth:

Daily flow data begin date:
Daily flow data count:

Peak flow data end date:
Water quality data begin date:
Water quality data count:
Ground water data end date:

372155121540602

USGS3224026
37.36520738
G

NAD27

06

085

Not Reported
24000

Not Reported
PST

667

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported

A3

East

1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

Agency cd:

Site name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Dec lon:

Coor accr:

Dec latlong datum:
State:

Country:

Location map:
Altitude:

Altitude method:
Altitude accuracy:
Altitude datum:
Hydrologic:
Topographic:

Site type:

Date inventoried:

USGS
006S001E31K001M
372156.1
1215403.54
-121.90205052

5

NAD83

06

us

SAN JOSE WEST
40

Site no:

EDR Site id:
Dec lat:

Coor meth:
Latlong datum:
District:
County:

Land net:

Map scale:

Interpolated from topographic map

2.5

National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929

Not Reported
Not Reported

Ground-water other than Spring Date construction:

19990623

Mean greenwich time offset:

FED USGS USGS3224027

372156121540401

USGS3224027
37.36552404
G

NAD27

06

085

Not Reported
24000

Not Reported
PST
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Local standard time flag: Y
Type of ground water site:  Single well, other than collector or Ranney type

Aquifer Type: Not Reported

Aquifer: Not Reported

Well depth: 752 Hole depth: 752

Source of depth data: other reported

Project number: 470655400

Real time data flag: Not Reported Daily flow data begin date: Not Reported
Daily flow data end date: ~ Not Reported Daily flow data count: Not Reported
Peak flow data begin date: Not Reported Peak flow data end date: Not Reported
Peak flow data count: Not Reported Water quality data begin date: Not Reported
Water quality data end date:Not Reported Water quality data count: Not Reported
Ground water data begin date: Not Reported Ground water data end date: Not Reported

Ground water data count:  Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

4
ENE CA WELLS 6833
1/4 - 1/2 Mile

Higher

Water System Information:

Prime Station Code: 06S/01E-31K01 M User ID: HEN

FRDS Number: 4310011053 County: Santa Clara

District Number: 05 Station Type: WELL/AMBNT/MUN/INTAKE/SUPPLY
Water Type: Well/Groundwater Well Status: Active Untreated

Source Lat/Long: 372200.0 1215400.0 Precision: Undefined

Source Name: GISH WELL 02

System Number: 4310011

System Name: San Jose Water Company

Organization That Operates System:
1221 S. Bascom Avenue
San Jose, CA 95128

Pop Served: 944000 Connections: 206890
Area Served: SAN JOSE VICINITY

Sample Collected: 02/25/2009 Findings: 34 UG/L
Chemical: MANGANESE

Sample Collected: 02/25/2009 Findings: 630 UG/L
Chemical: IRON

Sample Collected: 12/09/2008 Findings: 3.7 PCIL
Chemical: GROSS ALPHA

Sample Collected: 12/09/2008 Findings: 2 PCI/L
Chemical: GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERROR

Sample Collected: 12/09/2008 Findings: .33 PCI/L
Chemical: RADIUM 228 COUNTING ERROR

Sample Collected: 12/09/2008 Findings: 2 PCI/L
Chemical: GROSS ALPHA MDA95

Sample Collected: 12/09/2008 Findings: .41 PCI/L
Chemical: RADIUM 228 MDA95

Sample Collected: 10/28/2008 Findings: 310 UG/L
Chemical: IRON

Sample Collected: 10/28/2008 Findings: 29 UG/L
Chemical: MANGANESE

Sample Collected: 09/22/2008 Findings: 1.6 PCI/L
Chemical: GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERROR
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

09/22/2008

RADIUM 228 COUNTING ERROR

09/22/2008

RADIUM 228 MDA95

09/22/2008

GROSS ALPHA MDA95

07/08/2008
MANGANESE

04/29/2008

TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANES

03/13/2008
COLOR

03/13/2008

ODOR THRESHOLD @ 60 C

03/13/2008

SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCE

03/13/2008
PH, LABORATORY

03/13/2008

ALKALINITY (TOTAL) AS CACO3

03/13/2008

BICARBONATE ALKALINITY

03/13/2008

HARDNESS (TOTAL) AS CACO3

03/13/2008
CALCIUM

03/13/2008
MAGNESIUM

03/13/2008
SODIUM

03/13/2008
POTASSIUM

03/13/2008
CHLORIDE

03/13/2008

FLUORIDE (F) (NATURAL-SOURCE)

03/13/2008
BARIUM

03/13/2008
IRON

03/13/2008
MANGANESE

03/13/2008

GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERROR

03/13/2008

RADIUM 228 COUNTING ERROR

03/13/2008

TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS

03/13/2008

LANGELIER INDEX @ 60 C

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

Findings:

.39 PCI/L

.45 PCI/L

3 PCI/L

25.5 UG/L

.5 UG/L

5 UNITS

2 TON

507 US

8.1

141 MG/L

170 MG/L

190 MG/L

48 MG/L

18 MG/L

41 MG/L

1.2 MG/L

22 MG/L

.13 MG/L

150 UG/L

400 UG/L

53 UGI/L

1.8 PCI/L

.34 PCI/L

320 MG/L
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

Sample Collected:

Chemical:

03/13/2008 Findings:
CARBON DIOXIDE

03/13/2008 Findings:
TURBIDITY, LABORATORY

03/13/2008 Findings:
AGGRSSIVE INDEX (CORROSIVITY)
03/13/2008 Findings:
GROSS ALPHA MDA95

03/13/2008 Findings:
RADIUM 228 MDA95

09/18/2007 Findings:
GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERROR
09/18/2007 Findings:
RADIUM 228 MDA95

09/18/2007 Findings:
RADIUM 228 COUNTING ERROR

12/15/2005 Findings:
NITRATE (AS NO3)

12/07/2004 Findings:
PH, LABORATORY

12/07/2004 Findings:
ALKALINITY (TOTAL) AS CACO3

12/07/2004 Findings:
BICARBONATE ALKALINITY

12/07/2004 Findings:
CARBONATE ALKALINITY

12/07/2004 Findings:
HARDNESS (TOTAL) AS CACO3

12/07/2004 Findings:
CALCIUM

12/07/2004 Findings:
MAGNESIUM

12/07/2004 Findings:
SODIUM

12/07/2004 Findings:
SODIUM ABSORPTION RATIO

12/07/2004 Findings:
POTASSIUM

12/07/2004 Findings:
CHLORIDE

12/07/2004 Findings:
BARIUM

12/07/2004 Findings:
MANGANESE

12/07/2004 Findings:
VANADIUM

12/07/2004 Findings:

TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS

12/07/2004 Findings:

NITRATE (AS NO3)

2200 UG/L

2.6 NTU

12

3 PCI/L

1 PCIL

.65 PCI/L

1 PCIL

.32 PCI/L

2.746 MG/L

7.76

198 MG/L

196.439 MG/L

1.56 MGI/L

170 MG/L

45.6 MG/L

14.22 MG/L

43.167 MG/L

4.682

1.07 MGI/L

18.9 MGI/L

159.983 UG/L

24.939 UGI/L

6.865 UG/L

272 MG/L

3.298 MG/L
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Sample Collected: 12/07/2004 Findings: .3 NTU
Chemical: TURBIDITY, LABORATORY
Sample Collected: 12/07/2004 Findings: 906.018 UG/L
Chemical: NITRATE + NITRITE (AS N)
Sample Collected: 12/07/2004 Findings: 3.258 UG/L
Chemical: CHROMIUM (TOTAL CR-CRVI SCREEN)
Sample Collected: 12/07/2004 Findings: 4 UNITS
Chemical: COLOR
Sample Collected: 12/07/2004 Findings: 519 US
Chemical: SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCE
5
East CA WELLS 6835
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Water System Information:
Prime Station Code: 06S/01E-32E04 M User ID: HEN
FRDS Number: 4300820001 County: Santa Clara
District Number: 05 Station Type: WELL/AMBNT/MUN/INTAKE
Water Type: Well/Groundwater Well Status: Active Raw
Source Lat/Long: 372204.0 1215325.0 Precision: 100 Feet (one Second)
Source Name: WELL 01
System Number: 4300820
System Name: Trailer Tel RV Park
Organization That Operates System:
1212 Oakland Road
San Jose, CA 95112
Pop Served: 250 Connections: 170
Area Served: Not Reported
Sample Collected: 05/05/2082 Findings: 1340 US
Chemical: SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCE
Sample Collected: 05/05/2082 Findings: 432 MG/L
Chemical: BICARBONATE ALKALINITY
Sample Collected: 05/05/2082 Findings: 677 MG/L
Chemical: HARDNESS (TOTAL) AS CACO3
Sample Collected: 05/05/2082 Findings: 135 MG/L
Chemical: CALCIUM
Sample Collected: 05/05/2082 Findings: 83 MGI/L
Chemical: MAGNESIUM
Sample Collected: 05/05/2082 Findings: 62 MG/L
Chemical: SODIUM
Sample Collected: 05/05/2082 Findings: 84 MGI/L
Chemical: CHLORIDE
Sample Collected: 05/05/2082 Findings: .05 MG/L
Chemical: FOAMING AGENTS (MBAS)
Sample Collected: 05/05/2082 Findings: 931 MG/L
Chemical: TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS
Sample Collected: 05/05/2082 Findings: 8.1

Chemical:

PH, LABORATORY
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

RADON
AREA RADON INFORMATION
State Database: CA Radon
Radon Test Results
Zip Total Sites > 4 Pci/L Pct. > 4 Pci/lL

95112 9 0 0.00

Federal EPA Radon Zone for SANTA CLARA County: 2

Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCil/L.
: Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
: Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code: 95112

Number of sites tested: 1

Area Average Activity % <4 pCi/L % 4-20 pCi/L
Living Area - 1st Floor -1.100 pCi/L 100% 0%

Living Area - 2nd Floor Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported
Basement Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported

% >20 pCi/L
0%

Not Reported
Not Reported
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U.S. Geological Survey topographic map. The map images
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection.

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 1999 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory. This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002 and 2005 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOWR Information System
Source: EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source: Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Services
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source: Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Services (NRCS)
Telephone: 800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Services, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source: EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone: 202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System. A PWS is any water system which provides water to at
least 25 people for at least 60 days annually. PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source: EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone: 202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after
August 1995. Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Water Well Database
Source: Department of Water Resources
Telephone: 916-651-9648

California Drinking Water Quality Database
Source: Department of Health Services
Telephone: 916-324-2319
The database includes all drinking water compliance and special studies monitoring for the state of California
since 1984. It consists of over 3,200,000 individual analyses along with well and water system information.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

California Oil and Gas Well Locations
Source: Department of Conservation
Telephone: 916-323-1779
Oil and Gas well locations in the state.

RADON

State Database: CA Radon
Source: Department of Health Services
Telephone: 916-324-2208
Radon Database for California

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone: 703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source: EPA
Telephone: 703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source: Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters:  World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source: Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

California Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary fault lines,

prepared in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey. Additional information (also from 1975) regarding activity at specific fault
lines comes from California’s Preliminary Fault Activity Map prepared by the California Division of Mines and Geology.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2009 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.

TC2619575.2s

Page A-19




(this page intentionally blank)



GEOTECHNICAL BASELINE REPORT
60 INCH INTERCEPTOR PHASE VIA PROJECT
SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA

by

Brierley Associates, LLC
Littleton, CO

for

AECOM
300 California Street, Suite 400
San Francisco, CA 94104
T 415.796.8100, F 415.796.8200

File No. B09103-000
November, 2013

BRIERLEY
ASSOCIATES



60 Inch Brick Interceptor Phase VIA Project
Geotechnical Baseline Report 90% Draft
Project No. B09103-000

Table of Contents

1. INTRODUCTION. ... .ottt ettt aae e s eraee e s eabee e
1.1. GENERAL 1vttiii ittt e ettt e e e s s et e e e s e e s s e bbb e e e e s s s e bbb b e b e e e s e s s st b b baeee s
1.2. RELATED ITEMS covvtiiiiii ittt ettt abbbaa e
1.3. CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY ..ccoiiitttiieeieesiiiiriiesee s s s ssiirreeeeessssssnssneness

2. PROJECT SETTING ..ottt sttt et e st e s eata e s
2.1. (=N ==Y
2.2. REGIONAL GEOLOGY .vvviiitiiie et eteee ettt e e eaee s svee e s atte e s eeaaen e s enreeas
2.3. HISTORIC LAND USE ...ttt ettt ettt sabaan e
2.4. GROUNDWATER ...tttttiiiiee ettt e e e e s s sbbate e e s e s s seabbba e s s e s s s s sabbbaeesesesssabbaaeeesas
2.5. ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS ....ocuttiiiieeeeiiiririiee e e s s sssirieeseesssesissranssesssenns

3. SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS AND GROUND CHARACTERIZATION
3.1. GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION SUMMARY ....cciviiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiee e ssiiieneeeens

3.2. SUMMARY OF GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION AT TUNNEL LOCATION
3.3. SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF TUNNEL AND SHAFTS

3.4. GROUNDWATER .. cttiteiitieeeestie e e stae e e s stve e e sntte e e s sttaeeessteeeesnteeesssbeeesanseeessnnenas
4 SHAFT AND TUNNEL DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
4.1. [ V= R TR
4.2. SOIL BEHAVIOR. .....eiiitiieiie sttt stte sttt et stae e sae e taeeaee st eene e s nteeennee s
L S TV Y 5 PR
42,2, TUNNEL...uttiiiitie e e it e ettt e e ettt e stee e e s tae e e eettee e e sabeeeesbbeeesasbeeessabeeeesbaesennes
4.3. DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION CONSIDERATIONS .....vvveeiirieeeiirreeeeeiveeee e
43,1, SHAFT LAY OUT oottt ettt ettt e e eatee e sbae e e s baeeeennes
4.3.2. TUNNEL LAYOUT ...ttt ettt ettt e e ntve e e etre e e st e e e s bveaeennes
4.4, GROUNDWATER INFILTRATION ...ueiiiiiiieeiiiee e cieee e et et et e et
A4.1. SHAFTS ittt et e et e ettt e e st e e e et e e e e atte e e e sabeeeesbbeeesaabeeessabaeaaateeeeanes
L I N = PSSPt
4.5. CONSTRUCTION MONITORING.....cceeeiiiiieeiitieeesitiieeeaitreeessnneeesssneessssnsessnenas

5. TRENCHLESS TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION METHODS

5.1. (=N ==Y
5.2. EARTH PRESSURE BALANCE MACHINES ......cccvvvieiieeiiiiirieee e seiirreee e e
6. LIMITATIONS ..ottt e s st e e s erra e e s saraeas

Index of Figures

Figure 1: Project Location Map
Figure 2: Subsurface Profile
Figure 3: Regional Fault Map

Index of Tables
Table 1: Tunnelman’s Ground Classifications for Soils

BRIERLEY
ASSOCIATES



60 Inch Brick Interceptor Phase VIA Project 1
Geotechnical Baseline Report
Project No. B09103-000

1. Introduction
1.1. General

This Geotechnical Baseline Report (GBR) presents a baseline summary of anticipated
ground conditions for the proposed trenchless portions of the 60 Inch Brick
Interceptor Phase VIA Project (Project) in San Jose, California as shown on Figure 1.
The Owner of the Project is the City of San Jose. This GBR is intended to present the
Design Team’s interpretation of ground conditions as they pertain to the trenchless
components of the Project for use by the Contractor and to establish baseline
conditions with respect to the character and extent of soil types and groundwater in
and around the proposed construction horizon of the trenchless components of the
Project. Although alternative, valid judgments and interpretations are possible, this
GBR provides a basis for resolving potential differing site conditions claims with
respect to the occurrence of different soil types and groundwater conditions during
project construction.

The interpretation of soil and groundwater conditions described in this GBR is based
on interpretations of stratigraphy between widely spaced borings; extrapolation
beyond borings; assessments of test boring data, field observations, and laboratory
testing data; previous construction activities in the Project area; and certain
assumptions regarding construction means and methods. The Bidder should expect
variation in the interpreted contacts between individual strata and differences in the
physical properties and behavior of various soil strata described in this GBR due to
the relatively small amount of subsurface material sampled in the geotechnical
investigation relative to that which will be encountered during construction.

The GBR is a Contract Document and should be read in conjunction with the
Geotechnical Data Report (GDR) which is also a Contract Document. The order of
precedence of these and other Contract Documents is given in the General Conditions
of the Contract. In the event of a conflict between the GBR and GDR, the GBR takes
precedence.

1.2. Related Iltems

This GBR summarizes and references the factual results of geotechnical
investigations as presented in the GDR prepared by AMEC Geomatrix, Inc.
Additional subsurface information by others from previous, unrelated investigations
is also presented where relevant data exists. It was noted that Boring 15 from the
referenced Woodward-Clyde Investigation, Boring 18 from the referenced Parikh
Consultants Report, and Boring 19 from the referenced San Jose Sanitary Sewer
System plans were in the vicinity of the Project. This additional subsurface
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60 Inch Brick Interceptor Phase VIA Project 2
Geotechnical Baseline Report
Project No. B09103-000

information is for information only and is not a Contract Document. The following
documents were utilized in the preparation of this GBR:

e AMEC Geomatrix, Inc., Geotechnical Data Report, 60-Inch Brick Interceptor
Phase VIA Project, San Jose, California, Dated August 2010.

e AMEC Geomatrix, Inc., Supplement to the Draft Geotechnical Data Report,
San Jose, California, Dated October 2010.

e AMEC Geomatrix, Inc., Geotechnical Memorandum for Design, 60-Inch
Brick Interceptor Phase VIA Project, San Jose, California, Dated January
2013.

e AMEC Geomatrix, Inc., Phase | Environmental Assessment, 60-Inch Brick
Interceptor Phase VIA Project, San Jose, California, Dated January 2010.

e Parikh Consultants, Inc., Geotechnical Investigation Report, Fourth Major
Interceptor — Phases V/VA, City of San Jose, California, Dated December
1999.

e Woodward-Clyde Consultants, Preliminary Geotechnical Investigation, San
Jose Interceptor Sewer, San Jose, California, Dated March 11, 1986.

e San Jose Department of Public Works, San Jose Sanitary Sewer System, San
Jose Intercepting Sewer No. 2, Sheets 1 and 2, Dated June 1959.

1.3. Contractor’s Responsibility

This document is intended to assist prospective bidders in evaluating requirements for
excavating, shoring, dewatering, and trenchless construction necessary to accomplish
the work; to assist the Contractor in planning the work and designing temporary
facilities; and to assist the Design team and Construction Management (CM) team in
reviewing and monitoring the Contractor’s submittals and operations. The inclusion
of this GBR in the Contract Documents does not relieve the Contractor of any
responsibility of making his own interpretation of ground conditions and resultant
ground behavior.

The ground behavior described in this GBR is based on certain assumptions regarding
construction sequencing and the means and methods to be employed by the
Contractor. Different ground behavior than described herein may occur depending on
the means and methods, as well as workmanship, adopted by the Contractor. Means
and methods, constructions techniques, and soil behaviors described herein are used
solely as an aid in the description of the subsurface conditions. The means and
methods of construction are the sole responsibility of the Contractor.

The Contractor shall conduct the work in a safe manner at all times. Maintaining safe
working conditions at the site shall be the sole responsibility of the Contractor. The
Owner and his representatives shall only be responsible for the health and safety of
their respective employees. All of the Contractor’s equipment utilized on the Project
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shall be able to perform the work required in a safe manner and shall be appropriate
for the Project conditions described herein.

2. Project Setting
2.1. General

The proposed tunnel is an undercrossing of the Bayshore Freeway. Maintained by
Caltrans, the Bayshore Freeway is a part of Highway 101 connecting San Jose and
San Francisco. An onramp to Highway 101 from North 4th Street and Matrix
Boulevard exists at the southwestern end of the tunnel crossing.

The tunnel crossing under Highway 101 begins approximate at Station 0+50 and ends
at approximately Station 4+50. The depth to the tunnel invert varies between
approximately 17 ft and 25 ft. The ground surface elevation varies by approximately
7 ft along the tunnel alignment with Highway 101 elevated around the surrounding
ground. The ground surface along the tunnel alignment is shown in Figure 2,
Subsurface Profile.

2.2. Regional Geology

The Project is located in the Santa Clara Valley directly south of the San Francisco
Bay and is located within the Coast Range Physiographic Province of California. The
Santa Clara Valley is a component of a structural trough that extends generally south
from the San Francisco Bay through the Santa Clara Valley to the San Benito Valley.
The Santa Clara Valley is bounded by the Santa Cruz Mountains to the West and the
Diablo Range to the East.

Regional bedrock consists of complexly folded, faulted, sheared, and altered
sedimentary, igneous, and metamorphic rock of the Jurassic-Cretaceous age
Franciscan Complex. The top of bedrock in the vicinity of the tunnel is significantly
below the tunnel horizon and will not be encountered during tunneling operations.
The project area is underlain by Holocene alluvium composed of sediment eroded
from the adjacent ranges. Alluvial fans within valley floor areas typically have high
percentages of fines. Refer to Section 4.1 of the GDR for more information.

The City of San Jose is located within one of the world’s most active seismic regions
and sits atop the San Andreas fault system with the San Andreas, Hayward, and
Calaveras fault zones in close proximity along with the Silver Creek and San Jose
faults. Based on the USGS Quaternary Fault and Fold Database of the United States,
no known active faults directly cross the proposed alignment; however, due to the
region’s high seismic risk and previous seismic history, the Project will most likely
experience seismic loadings within its design life. Figure 3 presents the tunnel
crossing in relation to nearby faults. Notable earthquakes that have occurred in the
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region in the past include the Loma Prieta earthquake of 1989 and the San Francisco
earthquake of 1906.

2.3. Historic Land Use

Historically, the Santa Clara Valley was primarily an agricultural region. Recently,
the Santa Clara Valley has become urbanized with the current Project area consisting
of mixed residential, industrial, and commercial buildings in the immediate vicinity.
The Bayshore Highway has been in its current location since the late 1930s with
minor alignment adjustments and capacity improvements in subsequent years.

2.4. Groundwater

The Santa Clara Valley contains various rivers and streams that drain into the San
Francisco Bay. Two major waterways, the Guadalupe River and Coyote Creek, flow
through San Jose and are located approximately 0.6 mi. west of Project and 1.2 mi.
east of the Project, respectively.

Historical borings and the readings from the piezometers installed as part of the field
exploration found groundwater along the alignment to be between 8 ft and 11 ft
below ground surface (bgs). Regionally, groundwater flows towards the San
Francisco Bay. Based on readings from the piezometers, groundwater in the vicinity
of the tunnel crossing flows northwest. Groundwater levels in the region have been
noted to fluctuate throughout the year and are most likely driven by precipitation,
preferential flow paths through the alluvium, and other factors. Groundwater will
tend to flow through hydraulically connected layers/lenses of coarse grained material
in the alluvium rather than the fine grained material that makes up the majority of the
alluvium.

2.5. Environmental Conditions
This report does not baseline the presence, absence, or concentration of hazardous
materials. The reader should refer to the Phase | Environmental Assessment report
for information regarding environmental conditions. It is noted that contamination

could pose problems for confined space operations, disposal of muck, and disposal of
water.

3. Subsurface Conditions and Ground Characterization
3.1. Geotechnical Investigation Summary

Field investigations were performed by AMEC Geomatrix, Inc., between July and
October of 2010. Exploration data from this investigation is presented in the GDR.
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The subsurface investigation consisted of 10 borings along the proposed alignment
(GMX-1 through GMX-10). Borings GMX-1, GMX-2, and GMX-10 were drilled in
the vicinity of the Highway 101 crossing with GMX-10 located in the median of
Highway 101. Borings GMX-1, GMX-2, and GMX-6 through GMX-9 were
converted to standpipe piezometers. Two flat-plate dilatometer (DMT) soundings
were also conducted in the vicinity of the Highway 101 crossing at approximately the
same locations as GMX-1 and GMX-2.

Laboratory tests included dry density, moisture content, Atterberg limits, grain size
distribution, unconfined compressive strength, unconsolidated-undrained triaxial
strength, permeability, and corrosion potential. In addition, in-situ hydraulic testing
was conducted using piezometers located at GMX-1, GMX-2, and GMX-9. This
testing included water level drawdown due to constant and variable pumping rates.

Alluvium was encountered in all boreholes to the depths explored. Due to the urban
development along the alignment, various depths of pavement and fill were
encountered during the field exploration. Generally, the alignment’s geology can be
broken up into two geologic units: fill and alluvium.

3.2. Summary of Geotechnical Investigation at Tunnel Location

Borings GMX-1, GMX-2, and GMX-10 were drilled in the vicinity of the Highway
101 crossing as described previously. As noted above, additional relevant data in the
vicinity of the tunnel crossing was examined; however, the following discussion
pertains only to borings GMX-1, GMX-2, and GMX-10 and their associated sampling
and laboratory testing programs.

Pavement measuring 7.5-in. and 9-in. in thickness was encountered in GMX-2 and
GMX-10, respectively. Pavement was not encountered in GMX-1. The pavement
was underlain by 18-in. of aggregate base at GMX-2 and 8-in. of cement treated base
at GMX-10.

Fill was encountered from the ground surface to a depth of 4 ft in Boring GMX-1 and
was encountered below the cement treated base to a depth of 6 ft in Boring GMX-10.
The fill was composed of loose to very dense sand and gravel with varying amounts
of fines. Cobbles were encountered in the fill during the field investigation.

Alluvium was encountered in all borings underlying the fill or aggregate base to the
depths explored. The alluvium can be divided into fine and coarse deposits. Fine
alluvium was encountered in all borings and consisted of medium stiff to very stiff,
low to high plasticity, clay to clay with sand with blow counts ranging from 4 blows
per foot (bpf) to 30 bpf with intermittent organic content. Coarse alluvium was
encountered in six borings and consisted of loose to dense sand with silt and gravel to
sand with clay with blow counts ranging from 9 bpf to 33 bpf. Fine and coarse
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deposits are typically interbedded and the transition between the two deposits is likely
to be gradual and indistinct. Coarse deposits up to 10 ft thick were encountered
during the field investigation.

3.3. Subsurface Conditions for Construction of Tunnel and
Shafts

As described previously in Section 3.1, the site’s geology can be broken up into fill
and alluvium with alluvium being further separated into coarse and fine deposits. The
subsurface conditions for the portions of the trenchless crossing north of Old
Bayshore Highway are fill to a depth of 5 ft bgs underlain by alluvium. The
subsurface conditions for portions of the trenchless crossing to the south of Old
Bayshore Highway are up to 3 ft of asphalt pavement and coarse aggregate base
underlain by alluvium. Figure 2 depicts the geologic units in relation to the tunnel.

Fill will be encountered at the North Shaft location and will be composed of sandy
gravel with clay to clay with sand to a depth of 5 ft bgs (approximate elevation 40).
As a baseline, 10 cobbles up to 12-in. in diameter should be expected per cubic yard
of excavated fill material at the North Shaft. Pavement underlain by fill and
aggregate base will be encountered at the South Shaft location. Zero to five ft of fill
may exist under the pavement. Alluvium underlies the fill or aggregate base and
extends to depths below the anticipated bottom of excavation.

Fine alluvium in full face conditions will be encountered for the majority of the
tunnel crossing. Mixed face conditions of fine and coarse alluvium will be common
throughout the tunnel crossing. The following table presents baseline percentages for
encountering full face fine alluvium, full face coarse alluvium, or mixed face
conditions along the tunnel crossing.

Baseline Face Condition Along Tunnel Axis
(percentage of linear feet along tunnel axis)

Percentage of Fine | Description of Face Condition Percentage of Linear Feet
Alluvium at Face Along Tunnel Axis
85% or more Full Face Fine Alluvium 50%
50% - 85% Mixed Face 25%
15% - 50% Mixed Face 20%
15% or less Full Face Coarse Alluvium 5%

The fine alluvium ranges from medium stiff to hard clay to clay with sand with
medium to high plasticity. The coarse alluvium ranges from loose to dense sand with
silt and gravel to sand with clay. The tables below present baseline index properties
for the fine and coarse alluvium.
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Baseline Index Properties for Fine Alluvium

P - : : Moisture
% Liquid | Plasticity | Undrained Shear | Dry Density
Blows/Foot Fines Limit Index Strength (psf) (pcf) Content (%)
Minimum 5 74 32 9 400 84 23
Maximum 43 99 60 31 2000 99 37
Average 17 87 50 24 1000 93 30
Number 20 22
of Tests 35 4 3 3 8
Baseline Index Properties for Coarse Alluvium
Blows/Foot % Fines Dry Density Moisture
(pcf) Content (%)

Minimum 12 11 102 20

Maximum 33 26 108 25

Average 19 19 104 23

Number of Tests 7 3 3 3

3.4. Groundwater

Groundwater levels recorded from previous, unrelated projects in the project vicinity
indicate that groundwater is between 8 and 10 ft bgs. Borings GMX-1, GMX-2, and
GMX-10 indicated that groundwater is between 8 and 13 ft bgs. As a baseline,
groundwater will be encountered at 8 ft bgs.

4. Shaft and Tunnel Design and Construction

4.1. General

The proposed tunnel will be approximately 400 ft long with the depth below ground
surface to the invert of the interceptor ranging from 17 ft to 25 ft, placing the tunnel
under the groundwater table for the length of the alignment, as baselined in Section
3.4. Two shafts will be required for the crossing, designated the North and South
Shafts, with the final grade for the proposed alignment sloping to the north. The
invert of the interceptor at the North Shaft will be approximately 20 ft bgs (elevation
shown on drawings) while the invert of the interceptor at the South Shaft will be
approximately 17 ft bgs elevation shown on drawings).

The tunnel will cross underneath Highway 101. The North Shaft will be located in
the vicinity of the intersection of Old Bayshore Highway and Zanker Road. Portions
of the South Shaft will be located within the North 4th Street right-of-way.
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4.2. Soil Behavior

The ground behavior classifications presented in the following sections are applicable
to excavations for the shafts and tunnel. The following ground characterizations are
for ground behavior upon exposure only and are not indicative of difficulty of
excavation.

The Tunnelman’s Ground Classification System for Soil, appended as Table 1, is
used to describe ground behavior of the soil. This system relates the behavior of soil
in response to underground construction operations in representative soil types. The
system was developed based on tunnel construction methods employed when the
system was created in the 1950s by Terzaghi and later revised by Heuer in 1974.
This terminology is common vernacular to the tunneling and trenchless industry to
describe anticipated ground behavior.

4.2.1.Shafts

The North Shaft will be constructed through fill and alluvium while the South Shaft
will encounter pavement, potentially some fill, aggregate base, and alluvium. Both
shafts will encounter alluvium above and below the groundwater table.

The aggregate underlying the pavement at the South Shaft is anticipated to behave as
cohesive-running to running ground. However, because of the shallow depth and
thickness of the aggregate layer, the aggregate is not expected to pose a problem to
construction.

The fill material located at the both shafts, as described in Section 3.3, is anticipated
to generally behave as cohesive-running ground with some zones of fast to slow
raveling ground, depending on the fines content of the material.

The alluvium material, as described in Section 3.3, underlies the fill or aggregate
material and will extend to the bottom of the excavation. The alluvium will be
encountered above and below the groundwater table. Above the groundwater table,
the alluvium is expected to behave as slow raveling ground with some instances of
fast raveling to cohesive running ground where coarse grained layers/lenses occur.
Below the groundwater table, the alluvium is expected to behave as fast raveling
ground to flowing ground where coarse grained layers/lenses occur.

4.2.2. Tunnel

The tunnel will be constructed entirely within alluvium below the groundwater table.
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Mixed to full face conditions of fine and coarse alluvium, as described in Section 3.3,
are expected throughout the tunnel crossing with the majority of the tunnel crossing
having fine alluvium in a full face condition. Fine alluvium is expected to behave as
slow raveling ground. Coarse alluvium is expected to behave as flowing ground. As
a baseline, fine alluvium will make up 70% of the total excavated volume and coarse
alluvium will make up 30% of the total excavated volume.

4.3. Design and Construction Considerations
4.3.1.Shaft Layout

Design and construction of the shafts is the responsibility of the Contractor. The
shafts will be on the order of 30 ft deep with groundwater at 8 ft deep. The shafts will
require support designed by a licensed professional engineer to resist loads imposed
by the soils and groundwater as shown in the Contract Documents such that
movements of existing utilities are kept within specified tolerances. Due to the
relatively shallow depth to groundwater, the shaft design should take into account the
impact of hydrostatic pressure on the shaft support system or the shaft construction
method should be one which includes control of the groundwater through dewatering.

Some applicable types of support for the shafts include soldier beams with lagging,
sheet piles, or a slide rail system. All three of these support systems may require
varying amounts of dewatering during construction and operation. A concrete mud
mat will be necessary to create a firm, workable shaft floor for both shafts and a
structural concrete floor able to withstand the uplift pressures from the soil and
groundwater at the bottom of the excavation should be considered with the design
taking into account any dewatering or construction related effects on these pressures.

The location of the South Shaft will place it within the right-of-way of North 4th
Street. Therefore, consideration must be made to minimize the impact of the shaft
construction and operation on the travelling public. Direction of the tunnel drive,
production schedule, laydown area, and other factors should be taken into account
when deciding the size and location of the South Shaft.

4.3.2.Tunnel Layout

The Contractor must consider the groundwater conditions that will be encountered
during tunnel construction and installation of initial support.

The pipe canopy shown in the Contract Documents must be installed prior to
tunneling. The installation method of the pipe canopy shall be in compliance with the
Specifications. The pipe canopy must be continuous for the length of the tunnel drive
and outside of the tunnel horizon as specified in the Contract Documents. The
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purpose of the pipe canopy is to limit settlement. Applicable installation methods
include horizontal directional drilling and pilot tube methods.

Design and construction of the initial support system is the responsibility of the
Contractor. The initial support system shall be a jacked pipe compatible with the
chosen tunneling/trenchless method and designed by a licensed professional engineer.
The jacked pipe can be either a casing pipe or the final carrier pipe.

The design of the initial support system should be adequate to resist the imposed soil
and traffic loads such that movement of existing utilities and settlement of the
roadway is within specified tolerances. This should include an analysis of its
applicability to the support of coarse alluvium below the groundwater table. Design
of the initial support system should consider the interaction between the soil and
support system. The chosen initial support system and tunneling/trenchless method
should consider groundwater infiltration and methods for controlling groundwater
infiltration, if necessary. Vertical dewatering along the tunnel drive will not be
possible.

Applicable initial support systems will depend on the tunneling/trenchless method
chosen. The initial support systems suitable for the tunnel include jacked casing pipe
and direct jacked carrier pipe. Contact grouting behind the initial support system or
direct jacked carrier pipe is required.

Of paramount importance is controlling settlement of the roadway. The design of the
initial support system must limit the settlement of the roadway to the specified
tolerances. In addition, construction monitoring as discussed in Section 4.5 will be
required to assure that the initial support system is performing as designed.

4.4. Groundwater Infiltration

Groundwater is located as shown on Figure 2 at the tunnel crossing with water
flowing towards the North Shaft. In-situ aquifer tests were conducted during the field
investigation and indicated hydraulic conductivities in the alluvium of between 1.0 x
10" centimeters per second (cm/s) and 2.7 x 10® cm/s. For baseline purposes, the
hydraulic conductivity of the alluvium shall be taken as 1.0 x 10°. This hydraulic
conductivity represents the alluvium as a whole and includes the effects of
preferential flowpaths through the alluvium. Higher and lower hydraulic
conductivities will be encountered locally depending on the percentage of coarse
alluvium present in the soil with higher percentages corresponding to higher
hydraulic conductivities. Water will preferentially flow through the coarse alluvium.

4.4.1.Shafts

Groundwater is anticipated to only be encountered in fine alluvium at the shaft
locations and groundwater infiltration is anticipated to be less than 25 gallons per
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minute (gpm) for the fully excavated shaft, assuming no active dewatering is taking
place. Pockets of coarse alluvium encountered during excavation will yield large
flush flows when encountered but should be assumed to not be hydraulically
connected to other coarse alluvium layers/lenses.

As a baseline, flush flows of 50 gpm for 4 hours will occur once per shaft.
4.4.2. Tunnel

Groundwater infiltration for the tunnel will depend on the ground conditions
encountered. For fine alluvium, groundwater inflows are anticipated as being 1 gpm
or less per foot of tunnel with no significant flush flows. For coarse alluvium,
groundwater inflows will depend on the size of the coarse alluvium layer/lens,
whether ground modification has taken place, and whether the layer/lens is
hydraulically connected to other layers/lenses. Coarse alluvium layers/lenses should
be assumed to not be directly hydraulically connected to a recharge source. The
Contract Documents require the chosen tunneling method to be able to control face
stability and, therefore, water infiltration at the face, as in the case of an earth
pressure balance machine (EPBM) or microtunnel boring machine (MTBM).

As a baseline, the tunnel crossing will encounter two in-situ coarse alluvium
layers/lenses that will yield flush flows of 200 gpm for 4 hours if ground modification
or some method of face control is not utilized. A closed face TBM is specified to
help control or eliminate theses flush flows.

When encountered, coarse alluvium layers/lenses should be expected to immediately
flow if not controlled at the face.

4.5. Construction Monitoring

Construction monitoring will consist of monitoring points as shown in the Contract
Documents. These monitoring points consist of utility monitoring points, surface
settlement monitoring points, mid-depth settlement monitoring points, and deep
settlement monitoring points. The Contractor is responsible for construction
monitoring and should perform the monitoring in accordance with the Contract
Documents.

Additional construction monitoring should include evaluation of the amount of
material being excavated, the amount of grout used for contact grouting, and the
amount and location of bentonite injections. Monitoring wells should be constructed
to monitor the effectiveness of dewatering where dewatering is taking place.
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5. Trenchless Technology Construction Methods
5.1. General

The relatively low cover for the tunnel crossing along with the subsurface conditions
presents challenges for tunneling/trenchless methods. The majority of the tunnel is
expected to be constructed in fine alluvium; however, portions of the tunnel will
encounter coarse alluvium. As discussed earlier, the coarse alluvium will behave as
flowing ground. Flowing ground combined with the tunnel crossing’s low cover has
the potential for large surface settlement, which must be mitigated with appropriate
tunnel excavation and support methods.

Multiple tunneling/trenchless construction methods were considered for the tunnel
crossing. Per the Contract Documents, only closed-face Tunnel Boring Machine
(TBM) methods are allowed. The discussion that follows explains the reasoning
behind the construction methods allowed in the Contract Documents. The choice of
tunneling/trenchless construction method is the responsibility of the Contractor within
the requirements of the Contract Documents.

5.2. Tunnel Boring Machines
5.2.1.General

The TBM shall be an Earth Pressure Balance Machine (EPBM) or MicroTunnel
Boring Machine (MTBM)

5.2.2.Earth Pressure Balance Machine

EPBMSs maintain positive face control through the use of chemical additives to the
soil cuttings and a controlled muck removal rate. EPBMs have difficulty maintaining
face stability when overburden or water pressures become too high. Due to the
relatively shallow depth of the tunnel crossing, this is not anticipated be an issue on
this project.

A drawback of EPBMs is that they generally have lead times associated with building
a new machine or retrofitting an existing machine for each job. In addition, EPBMs
generally do not allow access to the face of the excavation which could potentially
lead to a stuck machine if large obstructions are encountered that cannot be digested
by the machine.

Due to the relatively low cover and stringent constraints on settlement of the
roadway, an EPBM is the only feasible construction method for the tunnel crossing.
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The face of the excavation can be supported through the use of chemical additives
which will control flowing ground and groundwater. The cutterheads can be
designed for both coarse and fine alluvium.

Initial support systems shall be accordance with specifications and section 4.3.2
above.

5.2.3.Microtunnel Machine

MTBMs shall balances soil and ground water pressures by use of slurry or earth
pressure balance system. Additionally the MTBM shall be capable of making
adjustments required to maintain face stability for particular soil condition; and shall
monitor and continuously balance soil and groundwater pressure to prevent loss of
slurry or uncontrolled soil and ground water inflow.

A drawback of an MTBM is that the operator is at the ground surface and must view
ground conditions via a monitor. Additionally, a separation plan is needed at the
ground surface to separate the slurry from the excavated material. The excavated
material may need to be dried out or otherwise treated on site prior to transporting
away from the site.

Initial support systems shall be accordance with specifications and section 4.3.2
above.

6. Limitations

This report has been prepared for specific application to the 60 Inch Brick Interceptor
Phase VIA Project in San Jose, California per agreement between Brierley
Associates, LLC and AECOM. This report is based on our understanding of the
Project elements and geometry at this time and in accordance with generally accepted
engineering practices common to the local area.

The tunnel under Highway 101 connects with other portions of the Project not being
constructed via trenchless methods. This GBR is only applicable to the tunnel under
Highway 101 as described herein and includes construction of tunnels and associated
shafts. This GBR is not applicable or binding to portions of the Project being
constructed via open cut or other non-trenchless methods. This GBR is not intended
to specify ground conditions or ground behavior. The baselines presented in this
GBR are not warranties.
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In the event that changes in the nature, design, or location of the planned construction
are made, the conclusions and recommendations contained in this report should not
be considered valid unless the changes are reviewed by Brierley Associates, LLC and
the conclusions of this report are modified or verified in writing.
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Table |

Tunnelman?”s Ground Classification for Soils

(after Heuer, 1974)

Classification

Behavior

Typical Soil Types

Firm Heading can be advanced without initial support and final lining | Loess above water table; hard clay, marl, cemented
can be constructed before ground starts to move sand, and gravel when not highly overstressed

Raveling | Slow Chunks or flakes of material begin to drop out of the arch or Residual soils or sand with small amounts of binder

Raveling walls sometime after the ground has been exposed, due to may be fast raveling below the water table; slow
] loosening or to overstress and brittle fracture (ground separates raveling above. Stiff fissured clays may be slow or
Fast Raveling | or preaks along distinct surfaces, opposed to squeezing ground). | fast raveling depending upon degree of overstress
In fast raveling ground, the process starts within a few minutes,
otherwise the ground is slow raveling

Squeezing Ground squeezes or extrudes plastically into tunnel, without Ground with low frictional strength. Rate of squeeze
visible fracturing or loss of continuity, and without perceptible depends on degree of overstress. Occurs at shallow to
increase in water content. Ductile, plastic yield and flow due to medium depth in clay of very soft to medium
overstress consistency. Stiff to hard clay under high cover may

move in combination of raveling at execution surface
and squeezing at depth behind surface

Running [ Cohesive Granular materials without cohesion are unstable at a slope Clean, dry granular materials. Apparent cohesion in

Running greater than their angle of repose (v30-35 degrees). When moist sand or weak cementation in any granular soil
. exposed at steeper slopes they run like granulated sugar or dune may allow the material to stand for a brief period of
Running sand until the slope flattens to the angle of repose. raveling before it breaks down and runs. Such behavior
iS cohesive-running.

Flowing A mixture of soil and water flows into the tunnel like a viscous Below the water table in silt, sand, or gravel without
fluid. The material can enter the tunnel from the invert as well as | enough clay content to give significant cohesion and
from the face, crown, and walls, and can flow for great distances | plasticity. May also occur in highly sensitive clay
completely filling the tunnel in some cases. when such material is disturbed.

Swelling Ground absorbs water, increases in volume, and expands slowly | Highly preconsolidated clay with plasticity index in

into the tunnel.

excess of about 30, generally containing significant
percentages of montmorillonite clay.
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Mr. Andrew Romer, PE
Principal Engineer

AECOM USA, Inc.

300 California Street, Suite 600
San Francisco, CA 94104

Subject: FINAL — Phase | Environmental Assessment
60-Inch Brick Interceptor Phase VIA Project
San Jose, California

Dear Mr. Romer:

AMEC Environment & Infrastructure, Inc. (AMEC) is pleased to submit this final Phase |
Environmental Assessment report for the alignment alternatives being studied for the 60-Inch
Brick Interceptor Phase VIA Project (project). The primary purpose of this Phase | assessment
is to screen for potential environmental conditions that may affect design and construction of the
new interceptor sewer.

This Phase | assessment included a site reconnaissance, review of available historical
documents, and a regulatory agency file search. In addition, we visited several regulatory
agencies to further review and evaluate environmental sites identified along the alignment
corridors.

On January 14, 2010 AMEC submitted the Revised Draft — Phase 1 Environmental Assessment
report to AECOM USA, Inc. (AECOM) and the City of San Jose (City) for review and comment.
In an email received on November 15, 2012, AECOM gave AMEC authorization to finalize all
draft reports that were prepared by AMEC for the project. In a separate telephone conversation,
AMEC was informed that AECOM and the City did not have review comments on the revised
draft report (dated January 14, 2010).

It should be noted that the originally-submitted revised draft Phase 1 Environmental
Assessment report was not significantly changed to prepare this final report, including the
conclusions and recommendations. AMEC has not collected additional information or data that
may now be available along the proposed project alignment or in the general project vicinity. In
the time since the revised draft report was submitted for review and comment, it is possible that
additional environmental sites or impacted conditions have been identified along the proposed
project alignment, or in the general project vicinity. Collecting, reviewing, and evaluating any
data and information related to any such additional environmental sites or impacted conditions
is beyond AMEC's current scope of work. Surface and subsurface soil and groundwater
conditions along the project alignment, or in the project vicinity, also may be different from those
conditions described in this report due to recent development activities and/or changes in the
environment. If they have occurred, the effects that such changes may have on our conclusions

AMEC Environment & Infrastructure, Inc.
2101 Webster Street, 12th Floor
Oakland, California 94612-3066

USA

Tel (510) 663-4100

Fax (510) 663-4141

amec.com
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Mr. Andrew Romer, PE
AECOM USA, Inc.
December 21, 2012
Page 2

and recommendations also have not been evaluated, and have not been addressed in this final
report.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service to AECOM on this project. If you have any
questions, please contact either of the undersigned.

Sincerely yours,
AMEC Environment {

Infrastructure, Inc.

Jose h C.de Lanos P , GE
Senjor Engineer

Direct Tel.: (510) 663-4211
E-mail: Joe.Delarios@amec.com

nald C. Dan 2
y Senl
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PHASE | ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT
60-Inch Brick Interceptor Phase VIA Project
San Jose, California

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

AMEC Environment & Infrastructure, Inc. (AMEC, formerly AMEC Geomatrix, Inc.)
prepared this Phase | Environmental Assessment Report for AECOM USA, Inc.
(AECOM). AECOM is assisting the City of San Jose with its plans to develop Phase VI
of the sanitary sewer interceptor system. The plan consists of the replacement and
realignment of approximately 4,500 linear feet of 60-inch-diameter brick interceptor
sewer with a new interceptor sewer between existing Structure G located at North 4"
Street and Commercial Street and existing Structure E located at Zanker Road and Old
Bayshore Freeway.

For the purposes of this environmental assessment, the project area was delineated as
the area encompassing four potential alignments and extending approximately 500 feet
outward. Based on this environmental assessment, AMEC developed the following
conclusions regarding potential environmental concerns at the project area:

e Based on the depth to groundwater within the project area footprint, it is likely
that groundwater will be encountered during construction activities regardless of
which alignment is selected. Generally, shallow soils in the area are relatively
fine-grained (i.e., silt and clay) suggesting hydraulic conductivities are limited. As
a result, migration of contaminants and the zone of influence of required
dewatering activities within the native materials may be limited.

e If used in the construction of the existing utilities underlying the streets within the
project area, coarse-grained backfill (i.e., sands and gravels) below the
groundwater may act as a conduit for contaminant transport. In addition, these
coarse grained-materials may also promote significant water flows during
construction activities.

¢ The vicinity of the project area was historically used for agricultural purposes.
Several of the pesticides historically used in the area, including organo-
chlorinated pesticides, are persistent in the environment. In addition, arsenical
pesticides were frequently used in the Santa Clara Valley. As a result, shallow
soils may contain residual pesticides. Generally, shallow soils along the four
alignment alternatives have been significantly disturbed as a result of existing
development, which likely diluted (or removed) residual impact; however, in those
areas where shallow soils have not been disturbed, pesticides may remain in the
shallow soils.
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e The project area is adjacent to two major highways, Interstate 880 and Highway
101. As a result, shallow soils in the vicinity of these highways may contain
elevated levels of aerially-deposited lead primarily associated with historical use
of leaded gasoline.

e Numerous sites within the project area and adjacent areas are known to have
underlying soils and groundwater impacted with a variety of chemicals including
petroleum hydrocarbons and chlorinated volatile organic compounds (VOCSs). In
addition, based on the history and types of businesses operating in the area,
other sites may be impacted with petroleum hydrocarbons, chlorinated VOCs,
and heavy metals.

e One of the existing sanitary sewers within the project area is a 113-year-old 60-
inch brick-lined sewer located approximately one block northeast of and parallel
to North 4™ Street. Due to its age, construction, and probable historical use in
carrying wastewater from industrial facilities, chemicals may have leaked from
the sewer to adjacent and underlying soil and groundwater.

AMEC recommends that Phase Il sampling of soil and groundwater underlying the
project area be undertaken to screen for the presence of contaminants of concern that
could result in (1) a potential health risk to construction workers and the public

(2) increased handling/disposal costs of excavated materials and (3) the treatment or
disposal of groundwater associated with dewatering activities.
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PHASE | ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT
60-Inch Brick Interceptor Phase VIA Project
San Jose, California

1.0 INTRODUCTION

AMEC Environment & Infrastructure, Inc. (AMEC, formerly AMEC Geomatrix, Inc.) prepared
this Phase | Environmental Assessment Report for AECOM USA, Inc. (AECOM). AECOM is
assisting the City of San Jose (City) with its plans to develop Phase VI of the sanitary sewer
interceptor system (project). The plan consists of the replacement and realignment of
approximately 4,500 linear feet of 60-inch-diameter brick interceptor sewer with a new
interceptor sewer between existing Structure G located at North 4™ Street and Commercial
Street and existing Structure E located at Zanker Road and Old Bayshore Freeway.

This project will require excavation of soil to depths of up to approximately 20 feet below
ground surface (bgs), therefore, potential existing environmental impacts to soil and
groundwater could affect worker health and safety and the disposition of excess soil and/or
groundwater generated during construction activities.

This report focuses on the potential environmental conditions that may be encountered during
the construction activities along the selected interceptor sewer project alignment. The specific
objectives of the Phase | work were to:

e |dentify existing conditions at or near the project area that may result in, or indicate the
presence of, adverse chemical impacts to soil or groundwater (businesses that use
chemicals, or other evidence of potential soil or groundwater impacts, such as
evidence of a chemical release);

e Perform a review of readily-available historical information to identify previous
businesses along the project area that could have chemically impacted soil or
groundwater in the past;

e Perform a regulatory agency file review to identify whether publicly-documented
environmental sites are present in the vicinity of the project area, and if so, whether
those sites may have affected soil or groundwater conditions along the project area;
and

e Recommend areas where collection of soil and/or groundwater samples for analysis
may be warranted based on the compilation of information gathered.

On January 14, 2010 this report was submitted in draft form for review and comment by
AECOM and the City. In an email received on November 15, 2012, AECOM gave AMEC
authorization to finalize all draft reports prepared by AMEC for the project. In a separate
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telephone conversation, AMEC learned that AECOM and the City did not have review
comments on the draft reports.

It should be noted that AMEC has not collected additional information or data that may now be
available along the proposed project alignment or in the general project vicinity; therefore, the
originally-submitted draft Phase | environmental assessment report was not significantly
changed to prepare this final report, including all conclusions and recommendations. In the
time since the draft report was submitted for review and comment, it is possible that additional
environmental sites or impacted conditions have been identified along the proposed project
alignment, or in the general project vicinity. Collecting, reviewing, and evaluating any data and
information related to any such additional environmental sites or impacted conditions is
beyond AMEC's current scope of work. Surface and subsurface soil and groundwater
conditions along the project alignment, or in the project vicinity, also may be different from
those conditions described in this report due to recent development activities and/or changes
in the environment. If they have occurred, the effects that such changes may have on our
conclusions and recommendations also have not been evaluated, and have not been
addressed in this final report.

2.0 GENERAL SITE SETTING
2.1 LOCATION AND PHYSICAL SETTING

For the purposes of this Phase | environmental assessment a project area was defined
encompassing four potential alignments connecting the intersection of Commercial Street and
North 5™ Street in the northern portion of San Jose, California (see Figure 1) to a sanitary
sewer junction structure located north of Highway 101 adjacent to Zanker Road. The project
area extends approximately one city block (500 feet) around the alignments (see Figure 2).
The project area encompasses crossings of Interstate 880 and Highway 101.

Currently, raw sewage in the vicinity of the project area is conveyed by a series of three
interrelated systems. A 60-inch brick sewer, which was built in 1896, is located in a 20-foot-
wide easement northeast of and generally parallel to North 4™ Street. This sewer is
surrounded by private property along much of its alignment. The top of the sewer is relatively
close to the ground surface (i.e., there is a limited amount of cover). The plans for the brick
sewer indicate that the cross-section is circular. According to City of San Jose personnel, the
brick-work is unreinforced.

To provide additional capacity and improved hydraulics, two new reinforced concrete pipe
(RCP) sewers were installed along North 4" Street, one in 1959 and the other in 1969.
Generally, these RCP sewers flow in parallel to the 60-inch brick sewer. The invert elevations
for the RCPs are several feet lower than the corresponding elevations along the 60-inch
sewer. The original inside diameters for the RCP sewers were 54-inches and 90-inches.
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Subsequent rehabilitation efforts have reduced the inside diameters to 40 inches and 82
inches, respectively.

Various other utilities are located along the North 4™ Street corridor including storm sewer,
fresh water, telecommunications, and electric.

2.2 TOPOGRAPHY

The vicinity of the project area is relatively flat, sloping gently to the northwest towards San
Francisco Bay. Elevations at the project area range from approximately 60 feet above mean
sea level (msl) in the south eastern portion to approximately 50 feet msl in the northwestern
portion.

2.3 SURFACE WATER AND SITE DRAINAGE

No surface water bodies are located on or adjacent to the project area. Storm water
associated with the area flows through a storm drainage system underlying North 4™ Street
and within the brick sewer in the easement northeast of North 4™ Street. Additional storm
drains are located within the surrounding area. The drains flow northward towards San
Francisco Bay.

Coyote Creek is approximately 0.75-miles northeast of the project area and the Guadalupe
River is approximately 0.5-mile southwest of the project area.

2.4 GEOLOGY AND HYDROGEOLOGY

This section summarizes the geologic conditions along within the project area. The regional
geologic setting is described in Section 2.4.1. The geologic conditions along the alignments
are discussed in Section 2.4.2. The hydrogeologic setting is described in Section 2.4.3.

241 Geologic Setting

The project area is located in the broad valley floor of the Santa Clara Valley in the southern
part of the San Francisco Bay region. The valley is crossed by several stream channels that
flow towards the San Francisco Bay to the north. Located approximately 0.5 miles west of the
project area, the Guadalupe River is the largest channel draining the Santa Clara Valley, with
Coyote Creek located approximately 0.75 miles to the east of the project area. The geology of
the project area has been mapped by Diblee (2005), Geomatrix (1992), Graymer et al. (2006),
Helly et al. (1979; 1994), Rogers (1966), Wagner et al. (1991), Wentworth et al. (1999).

The oldest rocks in the region belong to the Franciscan Complex of Jurassic to Cretaceous
age (205 to 65 million years before present [Ma]). These rocks are intensely deformed (i.e.,
folded, faulted, and fractured). Franciscan Complex rocks generally comprise the “basement”
of the Central Coast Ranges northeast of the San Andreas Fault. A sequence of Tertiary (65 to
1.8 Ma) marine and nonmarine sedimentary rocks unconformably overlies, and locally is in
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fault contact with, the Franciscan Complex. Some of these Tertiary units are exposed in the
foothills adjacent to the alluvial margins of the Bay.

Quaternary (1.8 Ma to present) surficial deposits are present on the margins of the San
Francisco Bay, and locally overlie the complexly deformed Jurassic to Cretaceous rocks and
Tertiary strata. During the Pliocene and Pleistocene epochs (5 Ma to 11 thousand years
before present [11 ka]), sediments eroded from the uplifting Diablo Range and Santa Cruz
Mountains formed broad alluvial fan complexes along the margins of what is now the San
Francisco Bay. Locally, in stream channels and on low terraces, Holocene (11 ka to present)
alluvial and fluvial deposits (including stream channel, overbank, and flood basin deposits)
overlie this Plio-Pleistocene alluvium. Near the edges of the bay these Holocene and
Pleistocene units interfinger with estuarine mud of San Francisco Bay (Helley et al., 1979).

2.4.2 Project Area Geology and Subsurface Conditions

According to published maps cited in Section 4.1, the sewer alignments are underlain by
Holocene alluvium. Sediment eroded from the uplifting adjacent ranges has accumulated as
various types of soil in the adjacent low-lying areas around the San Francisco Bay margin.
Alluvial fans within valley floor areas typically have high percentages of fines (silt and clay).
Where rivers and streams have transported sediments, the resulting channel deposits
generally consist primarily of sand and gravel containing low percentages of fines. Soil
deposited during floods away from the main channel usually consists primarily of fines. Alluvial
deposits generally become younger and finer toward the axis of the valley.

Published maps from the U.S. Geological Survey divide the alluvium along the alignments into
the following geologic units:

e Qhf— Holocene alluvial fan deposits

e Qhff — Holocene alluvial fan deposits, fine facies

These deposits consist primarily of fine-grained materials such as silts and clays, with locally
variable amounts of sand. Areas along southern end of the alignment may include little to no
sand in the shallow subsurface. These conditions generally extend to depths of approximately
20 to 30 feet, or greater.

2.4.3 Hydrogeology

The following information regarding hydrogeology in the project area is based on information
reviewed during this assessment. Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR) performed a
search of available environmental records. The databases searched are described below. The
search identified 5 water wells within 1 mile of the subject property (EDR, 2009a). Two of the
wells are monitoring wells owned by the United States Geological Survey (USGS); two wells
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are water supply wells owned by the San Jose Water Company, one inactive and one active;
and one of the wells is a water supply well for the Trailer Tel RV Park.

Within the shallow water-bearing zone present in the relatively low permeability clays and silts
generally underlying the project area, groundwater flow direction is variable. Regionally, flow is
to the northwest towards San Francisco Bay; however, locally, flow direction varies
significantly, potentially due to groundwater extraction within and near the project area
including significant extraction from six Caltrans-operated dewatering wells along Interstate
101 in the vicinity of the North 10" Street overpass. AMEC reviewed information related to
these wells that was available in the project file for the BW/IP International site; however, the
information was limited to historical documents from the mid 1990s. The wells were installed to
depths of approximately 75 to 90 feet below ground surface (bgs) with screened intervals
ranging from 40/55 feet bgs to 70/85 feet bgs. In the mid 1990s, approximately 3,000 to 4,500
gallons per minute of water were extracted from these wells (Environmental Solutions, 1993).
Several historical environmental documents reviewed as part of this Phase | referred to the
influence of these wells on groundwater flow direction. The current status of the wells is
unknown.

Groundwater within the shallow water-bearing zone occurs at depths of approximately 10 feet
bgs with historical high groundwater levels of approximately 4 feet bgs. Groundwater in the
deeper water-bearing zone occurs in coarser materials with a generally higher hydraulic
conductivity. Regionally, this deeper water bearing zone is impacted with chlorinated solvents
associated with solvent recycling activities to the south and east of the project area. Given the
limited depths associated with this project, it is unlikely that any impacts in this deeper water-
bearing zone will affect construction activities.

3.0 METHODOLOGIES FOR COMPILING ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

This section presents a summary of the methodologies used to obtain and compile
environmental information to meet the objectives described above. The information reviewed
included publicly available historical documents and environmental databases.
Reconnaissance of the project area and vicinity was conducted by AMEC personnel. The
results of this review are presented in Section 4.

3.1 HISTORICAL DOCUMENT REVIEW

AMEC reviewed historical information provided by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR)
of Milford, Connecticut, including available Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps, aerial photographs,
and topographic maps.
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3.1.1 Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps

EDR, which maintains copyright to the largest and most complete collection of Sanborn maps,
indicated that Sanborn fire insurance maps were not available for the project area as
documented in Appendix A.

3.1.2 Aerial Photographs

Available aerial photographs were reviewed to identify features or activities that could have
affected soil or groundwater conditions at the project area. Historical aerial photographs
provided by EDR for the years 1939, 1948, 1956, 1965, 1974, 1982, 1993, 1998, and 2005
were reviewed (EDR, 2009d). Copies of the aerial photographs are presented in Appendix B.
Observations made from the review of aerial photographs are described in Table 1.

3.1.3 Topographic Maps

Available topographic maps were reviewed to identify features or activities that could have
affected soil or groundwater conditions at the project area. Historical topographic maps
provided by EDR for the years 1953, 1961, 1968, 1973, and 1980 were reviewed (EDR,
2009c). Copies of the topographic maps are presented in Appendix C. Observations made
from the review of available topographic maps are described in Table 2.

3.2 REGULATORY DATA REVIEW

AMEC retained EDR to perform a search of applicable regulatory databases to identify
properties in the vicinity of the project area with documented environmental releases and/or
those that use, store, or dispose of regulated chemicals. The EDR Radius Report (EDR,
2009a) is presented in Appendix D. Search radii for the various databases are presented in
the EDR Radius Report.

A screening process was used to prioritize sites identified in the EDR report that could
significantly impact soil and/or groundwater at the project area. Each of the sites was
evaluated with regard to location relative to the project area, the specific database(s) a site
was listed in, and its activity status within the designated regulatory agency. Priority sites met
one or more of the following criteria:

¢ Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) sites with closed regulatory status (i.e.,
facility has been issued a closure letter or “no further action” letter) that had impacted
soil or groundwater were selected for further review if they were within the project area
footprint. Closure does not necessarily indicate that a site was completely remediated.
Closure was frequently granted where residual impacts did not appear to pose a
significant risk under current use scenarios with the understanding that concern may
remain should subsurface soils and/or groundwater be disturbed. In addition, closure
may have been granted at sites based on a limited suite of analyses (i.e., petroleum
hydrocarbons), where historical uses and sources may have resulted in other impacts
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(i.e., solvents associated with waste oil). Consideration at these sites was focused on
such residual impacts remaining in place and potential impacts not previously identified
such as solvents associated with waste oil.

Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) sites with open regulatory status (i.e.,
facility has not been issued a closure letter or a “no further action” letter) that had
impacted soil or groundwater were selected for further review if they were within
approximately 1/8-mile of the project area.

Sites listed on the Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanups (SLIC) database were
evaluated further if they had open regulatory status and were within %-mile of the
project alignment. Open SLIC sites with documented releases of chlorinated solvents
were selected if they were within 1 mile of the project alignment.

Sites that currently or historically had USTs were selected for further review if they
were within 1/8-mile of the project area.

Sites listed on the following databases were selected if they were within 1/8-mile of the
project area: Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System (HMIRS), California
Hazardous Materials Incident Reporting System (CHMIRS), Mines Master Index File
(MINES), Manufactured Gas Plants (MGP), Emergency Response Notification System
(ERNS), and Clandestine Drug Labs (CDL).

Sites on the CORTESE Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List were selected for
further review if they were within 1 mile of the project area.

Sites eliminated from further evaluation were removed because of their distance from the
project area, because the database they were listed on did not indicate a release of hazardous
materials, and/or because the EDR database indicated that the case had received regulatory
closure and were outside of the project area.

EDR provided a list of properties that appeared on regulatory databases, but could not be
mapped due to incomplete address information. AMEC attempted to locate these sites,
referred to as “orphan sites,” using the information provided in the EDR report (EDR, 2009a). If
an orphan site was determined to be within 1 mile of the project area, AMEC used the criteria
described above to evaluate whether it was a priority site.

Available files for priority sites were obtained from the following sources:

Geotracker database, an online repository of data and information related to
environmental sites that are regulated by the California State Water Resources Control
Board (Water Board). These files were reviewed to obtain additional information
regarding the history of environmental investigations performed, hydrogeologic
conditions at the site, types of chemicals identified in soil and/or groundwater, and
information regarding the current status of investigations or remediation at each site.

Envirostor database, an online repository of data and information related to
environmental sites that are regulated by the California Department of Toxic
Substances Control. These files were reviewed to obtain additional information
regarding the history of environmental investigations performed, hydrogeologic
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conditions at the site, types of chemicals identified in soil and/or groundwater, and
information regarding the current status of investigations or remediation at each site.

Santa Clara County Local Oversight Program, which maintains an online database for
LUST cases regulated under the Santa Clara County LOP. These files were reviewed
to obtain additional information regarding the history of environmental investigations
performed, hydrogeologic conditions at the site, types of chemicals identified in soll
and/or groundwater, and information regarding the current status of investigations or
remediation at each site.

The City of San Jose CHRIS database, an online repository of permitting and site
inspection information for properties located within the San Jose city limits. The site
was reviewed for selected sites to identify historical uses and potential issues related to
chemical storage and use.

In addition, for selected sites, Google-based web searches were performed to identify
additional information relevant to the environmental status of sites.

Professional judgment also was used to evaluate the potential for a site to affect the project
area; examples of professional judgment criteria used in the prioritization of sites are

described below:

Open LUST cases were evaluated considering research conducted at Lawrence
Berkeley National Lab (LBNL), which demonstrated that impacts from leaking
underground fuel tanks generally do not extend from a source area in groundwater
more than 250 feet (Rice et al., 1995). The LBNL study applies to gasoline-related
components, including benzene, except for methyl-tert-butyl ether (MTBE), which is
less-readily biodegradable than other gasoline components, and hence may migrate
further beyond the source. To be conservative, AMEC chose to omit these open LUST
cases if they were greater than 500 feet from the project area.

The degree to which remediation at a site reportedly provided hydraulic control and
containment was taken into account.

Regional and local groundwater flow direction was used to evaluate whether impacts
from a site could pose a potential risk for construction workers or disposal of soil and
groundwater generated during construction in the project area.

The possibility for dewatering activities to affect local hydraulic conditions, thereby
potentially drawing groundwater from the impacted areas, was also taken into
consideration. Based on site lithology, it was assumed that the potential zone of
influence from dewatering would not extend more than 100 feet from the excavated
alignment(s).

Based on this review, the priority sites were ranked based on their potential to affect conditions
in the project area (refer to Figure 3) relative to construction worker health and safety or the
disposal of soil and/or groundwater. As shown on Figures 3A through 3C, sites with
documented releases to the environment that, based on the review of available data, indicated
that soil and/or groundwater within the project area footprint was, or likely was, affected by the
release were ranked highest (rank = red). This may include sites where limited information is
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available; however, a regulatory agency still maintains the site as an open case. In addition, it
may include sites that have not yet been scrutinized by a regulatory agency; however,
historical uses (e.g., potential dry-cleaning activities) often result in significant impacts to
underlying soil and groundwater.

Sites with documented releases to the environment that may affect soil and groundwater
beneath the project area were ranked second highest (rank = yellow). Sites where additional
information was not available also were generally included in this second tier (rank = yellow).

Selected sites that had data indicating they did not likely pose a threat to the project area were
ranked lowest priority (rank = green). Priority rankings, along with a summary of the regulatory
review for the priority sites, are presented in Table 3. Facility designations presented on Table
3 are based on information provided in the EDR radius report (EDR, 2009a). In some cases,
current businesses are operating at the sites under other names.

In addition to the ranking of sites (red, yellow, green), sites were categorized based on the
types of activities warranting consideration for potential soil and groundwater impacts.
Designations included: UST for historical underground storage tanks; LUST for leaking
underground storage tanks; dry cleaning for current or historical dry cleaners; Historical Gas
Stations; Solvent Recycling; Industrial; Auto Repair for auto repair and auto body shops; High
Tech for facilities related to surface treatment; and, Metal Finishing for plating and other metal
finishing operations.

3.3 SITE RECONNAISSANCE

Mr. Donald Daniels, Senior Geologist with AMEC, performed a site reconnaissance on
November 23, 2009 to observe general conditions at the project area and at immediately
adjacent areas. Mr. Daniels walked the streets within the project area including North 4™
Street, East Gish Street, Koll Circle, Commercial Street, North 5" Street, North 7" Street, and
Terminal Avenue. To the extent possible, Mr. Daniels observed properties from the street and
from readily accessible parking areas. In addition, he performed a drive-by reconnaissance of
the surrounding area.

During the site reconnaissance, information was recorded as to the location and observed
conditions that potentially could affect soil or groundwater at the project area. Specifically, the
reconnaissance focused on the storage or dumping of hazardous materials or waste on the
project area or hazardous materials use, storage, or spillage at facilities within and adjacent to
the project area including evidence of underground storage tanks.

34 INTERVIEW

Mr. Daniels interviewed Mr. Napp Fukuda, of the City of San Jose, Environmental Services on
December 7, 2009, regarding the environmental status of the vicinity of the project area. Mr.
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Daniels also interviewed John Mukhar of the City of San Jose, Environmental Services on
December 9, 2009, regarding the environmental status of the vicinity of the project area.

4.0 STUDY RESULTS

This section details the environmental findings of the environmental assessment of the project
area.

4.1 HISTORICAL DOCUMENT REVIEW

AMEC reviewed historical information including available Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps, aerial
photographs, and topographic maps.

4.1.1 Historical Sanborn Map Review

Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps available from EDR do not provide coverage for the area
encompassing the project area as indicated in Appendix A (EDR, 2009b).

4.1.2 Aerial Photograph Review

Aerial photographs from 1939, 1948, 1956, 1965, 1974, 1982, 1993, 1998, and 2005 were
reviewed for the project area (EDR, 2009d). Between 1953 and 1980, the project area
transitioned from orchards and undeveloped land to commercial and industrial land use.
Detailed descriptions of the topographic maps reviewed are presented in Table 1 and copies
of the aerial photographs are presented in Appendix B.

4.1.3 Topographic Map Review

Topographic maps dated from 1953, 1961, 1968, 1973, and 1980 were reviewed for the
project area (EDR, 2009c¢). Land use adjacent to the study area corridor was initially
agricultural and then primarily commercial and industrial. Detailed descriptions of the
photographs reviewed are presented in Table 2 and copies of the topographic maps are
presented in Appendix C.

4.2 REGULATORY REVIEW

Based on a review of available documentation as described in Section 3.2, above, Table 3
presents relevant information regarding priority sites within and in the vicinity of the project
area. Information includes site identification number (ID #), site name, address, source of
relevant information, regulatory status, date of most recent information, site history and
description, the most recent analytical results, depth to groundwater, priority status and site
use classification. The ID # refers to the location with lower numbers at the northwestern end
of the project area and higher numbers at the southeastern end. Figure 3 presents the location
of each priority site, the associated number, color coding for the outline of the site (red, yellow,
and green), and color coding for the site indicating use classification. In addition, three tiles,
which are outlined on Figure 3 are presented in Figures 3a, 3b, and 3c. These figures also
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identify site names. The following is a brief summary of potential areas of concern within the
vicinity of the project area:

4.3

The area east of Interstate 880 between North 4™ Street and North 7" Street and
between Commercial Street and Interstate 880 is industrialized. The Commercial
Fueling Corporation (ID #44) at 1170 North 4™ Street is impacted with petroleum
hydrocarbons extending along North 4™ Street to the northwest, potentially along
backfill materials associated with various utilities within the North 4™ Street corridor.
The area in the vicinity of North 5™ Street and North 7" Street is impacted by both
petroleum hydrocarbons and chlorinated solvents including at BW/IP International, Inc.
(ID #38).

Several sites of potential concern were identified along North 4™ Street including: a
possible former dry cleaning facility (ID #25); former gas stations where no
documentation regarding removal of underground storage tanks was available for
review (ID #31 and #32); and the presence of residual impacts at Coast Counties Truck
(ID #9) at 1740 North 4™ Street within the existing 60-inch brick sewer alignment.

The area northeast of Highway 101 along Terminal Avenue and Old Bayshore Highway
is industrialized. Numerous underground tank sites were noted as were plating
operations and high tech surface treatment facilities.

Based on the age of the 60-inch brick sewer, which was constructed approximately 113
years ago, and the likelihood that, historically, industrial facilities discharged hazardous
materials to the sewer, the adjacent and underlying soil and groundwater may be
impacted due to releases from the line.

Based on the presence of the two freeway systems (Highway 101 and Interstate 880),
shallow soils in the area may be impacted with aerially deposited lead. Typically, soil
affected with aerially deposited lead is limited to the first few inches to a foot below the
ground surface (bgs). Within this depth interval, significantly elevated concentrations of
lead may be present.

Based on the historical agricultural use of the area, shallow soils may be impacted with
various pesticides and herbicides, in particular along the southwestern side of North 4™
Street, where orchards were likely present until the 1960s.

SITE RECONNAISSANCE

Mr. Daniels performed a reconnaissance of the project area and surrounding areas on
November 23, 2009. Based on the reconnaissance, the following issues were noted:

The portion of the project area southeast of Interstate 880 is predominantly industrial
consisting of automotive and light industrial manufacturing and repair facilities. The
area southeast of the project area is residential. The former Commercial Fueling
Corporation at 1170 North 4™ Street (ID #44), which is one of the sites associated with
significant impact along the southern portion of the North 4™ Street corridor, is currently
a vacant lot.

The portion of the project area between Interstate 880 and Highway 101 is a mix of
commercial, light industrial, and hospitality services (hotels and restaurants). In
addition, a condominium complex is located along North 4™ Street. Several formerly
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commercial properties along North 4™ Street are currently vacant lots including the
former Armored Transport property at East Rosemary Street (ID #34) and North 4"
Street, the former Chevron Station at East Gish Avenue (ID #32) and North 4" Street,
and an unknown former facility located on the southwestern side of North 4" Street
across from the Coast Counties facility (i.e., across from ID #9).

e A commercial development is located around Koll Circle, which is occupied with
numerous small businesses. Businesses within the complex varied from plating
operations, to telecommunications companies to professional services. Buildings in the
complex were one and two story slab on grade structures with office access along Koll
Circle and operational access along alleys to the rear of the buildings. To the extent
possible, Mr. Daniels observed activities at these businesses, which appeared to use
limited amounts of chemicals. There was no evidence observed indicating that
underground tanks are associated with these businesses.

e The area northeast of Highway 101 is predominantly industrial. Mr. Daniels was only
able to observe activities along Terminal Avenue from the street. The area remains
industrial. The industrial park within Reynolds Circle also consists of numerous small
businesses that generally appeared to have limited chemical use.

e Throughout the project area, a large number of commercial properties were available
for lease including one hotel property at the northern end of North 4™ Street. Generally,
those buildings that house small businesses were occupied, while those building
structured for single use businesses were frequently vacant.

e Mr. Daniels observed truck washing activities at the Hertz Rental facility (former
Penske Truck Leasing site [ID #10] at 1695 North 4™ Street) and at the Bayshore
International Trucks facility (former Garden State International Trucks facility [ID #21] at
1505 North 4™ Street). The Hertz facility apparently rents fuel trucks. Both of these
sites apparently have existing USTs to fuel the trucks.

e Two unknown vent pipes were observed during the reconnaissance including one at
Thedy Auto Repair (ID #43) at 1169 North 5" Street and one at Eastern Electric
Appliance Repair (ID #47) at 1138 North 5" Street. AMEC was unable to determine the
function of the vent pipes. Groundwater monitoring wells were noted in North 4™ Street
near Interstate 880, associated with the Commercial Fueling Corporation (ID #44), and
along Terminal Avenue, associated with the Western Exterminator site (ID #17). Both
wells are associated with known LUST cases.

¢ During the reconnaissance, Mr. Daniels observed a five-gallon drum of what appeared
to be waste oil dumped in the right-hand north-bound lane at 1560 North 4™ Street. The
container had apparently fallen off of a truck. The oily material had flowed across the
traffic lane and pooled in the gutter. The incident emphasized the ongoing impacts
associated with industrial activities in the area.

e Mr. Daniels observed an apparent boiler vent at the rear of the Deluxe Dye Works site
at 1488 North 4™ Street. The area may be associated with former dry cleaning activities
at the property. Personnel at the facility indicated that they do not currently perform dry
cleaning at the site.

e Mr. Daniels observed a treatment system in the open lot at the northwestern terminus
of the project area, which is apparently a pilot project to control odors associated with
the sanitary sewer interceptor. The system consists of a series of aboveground storage
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tanks (ASTs) and an associated series of injection pipes going into manholes within the
sewer interceptor. Reportedly, the system is not in operation.

4.4 INTERVIEW

Mr. Daniels, of AMEC, interviewed Mr. Fukuda of the City of San Jose regarding the
environmental status of the project area. Mr. Fukuda was not aware of any significant
environmental concerns associated with city activities in the area. Similarly, in Mr. Daniels’s
interview with Mr. Mukhar, who is also of the City of San Jose, Mr. Mukhar was not aware of
any significant environmental issues in the vicinity of the project area that were related to the
City. Mr. Mukhar indicated that a treatment system noted by Mr. Daniels during the site
reconnaissance is associated with a pilot project to control odors in the sanitary sewer at the
interceptor located along Zanker Road north of Highway 101, at the north end of the project
area.

5.0 CONCLUSIONS

AMEC performed a Phase | environmental assessment of four potential alignments for a
proposed sewer interceptor project in the vicinity of North 4™ Street in San Jose extending
from the intersection of North 5" Street and Commercial Street, west of Interstate 880, to
Zanker Road northeast of Highway 101. The project area was delineated as the area
encompassing the alignments and extending approximately 500 feet outward. Based on our
findings from the environmental assessment activities, AMEC developed the following
conclusions regarding potential environmental concerns within the project area:

e Based on the depth to groundwater within the project area footprint, it is likely that
groundwater will be encountered during construction activities regardless of which
alignment is selected. Generally, shallow soils in the area are relatively fine-grained
(i.e., silt and clay) suggesting hydraulic conductivities are limited. As a result, migration
of contaminants and the zone of influence of required dewatering activities within the
native materials may be limited.

e If used in the construction of the existing utilities underlying the streets within the
project area, coarse-grained backfill (i.e., sands and gravels) below the groundwater
may act as a conduit for contaminant transport. In addition, these coarse grained-
materials may also promote significant water flows during construction activities.

e The project area vicinity was historically used for agricultural purposes. Several of the
pesticides historically used in the area, including organo-chlorinated pesticides, are
persistent in the environment. In addition, arsenical pesticides were frequently used in
the Santa Clara Valley. As a result, shallow soils may contain residual pesticides.
Generally, shallow soils along the four alignment alternatives have been significantly
disturbed as a result of existing development, which likely diluted (or removed) residual
impact; however, in those areas where shallow soils have not been disturbed,
pesticides may remain in the shallow soils.
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e The project area is adjacent to two major highways, Interstate 880 and Highway 101.
As a result, shallow soils in the vicinity of these highways may contain elevated levels
of aerially-deposited lead primarily associated with historical use of leaded gasoline.

e Numerous sites within the project area and adjacent areas are known to have
underlying soils and groundwater impacted with a variety of chemicals including
petroleum hydrocarbons and chlorinated volatile organic compounds (VOCSs). In
addition, based on the history and types of businesses operating in the area, other
sites may be impacted with petroleum hydrocarbons, chlorinated VOCs, and heavy
metals.

¢ One of the existing sanitary sewers within the project area is a 113-year-old 60-inch
brick-lined sewer located approximately one block northeast of and parallel to North 4™
Street. Due to its age, construction, and probable historical use in carrying wastewater
from industrial facilities, chemicals may have leaked from the sewer to adjacent and
underlying soil and groundwater.

6.0 RECOMMENDATIONS FOR PHASE Il SAMPLING

Based on the findings of this Phase | environmental assessment, AMEC recommends that
Phase Il sampling of soil and groundwater underlying the project area be undertaken to screen
for the presence of contaminants of concern that could result in: (1) a potential health risk to
construction workers and the public, (2) increased handling/disposal costs of excavated
materials, and (3) the treatment or disposal of groundwater associated with dewatering
activities. The Phase Il screening program should include the collection of samples at targeted
locations based on the results of the Phase | and at other locations of the alignment to provide
spatial coverage. The sampling and analytical program should include the collection of soil and
grab groundwater samples and subsequent chemical analyses. The chemical analytical
program likely will include total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) quantified as gasoline, diesel,
and motor oil; VOCs; semi-volatile organic compounds (SVOCSs); and heavy metals. In
addition, within unpaved areas, shallow samples should be analyzed for pesticides and heavy
metals. The analytical program will vary from location to location based on the suspected
contaminants of concern at the location being investigated. Upon approval of this report, the
sampling and analytical program will be presented in a detailed work plan.

In general, AMEC recommends that targeted soil sampling be conducted where a chemical
release may have occurred on site or at an adjacent site that may have impacted soil
conditions. AMEC recommends that targeted groundwater be sampled at locations that are
near or down gradient of historical sites where potential chemical releases to groundwater may
have occurred, and in the vicinity of currently-known environmental sites where groundwater
impacts are not clearly delineated or known.
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7.0 LIMITATIONS

Within the limitations of the agreed-upon scope of work, this Phase | environmental
assessment has been undertaken and performed in a professional manner in accordance with
generally accepted practices, using the degree of skill and care ordinarily exercised by
environmental consultants under similar circumstances. Due to physical limitations inherent to
this or any environmental assessment, AMEC expressly does not warrant that the project area
is free of pollutants or that all pollutants have been identified. No other warranties, express or
implied, are made.

In preparing this report, AMEC has relied upon certain information and representations
provided by government entities and upon government database searches provided by others.
Except as discussed in this report, AMEC did not attempt to independently verify the accuracy
or completeness of that information. To the extent that the conclusions in this report are based
in whole or in part on such information, those conclusions are contingent on its accuracy and
validity. AMEC assumes no responsibility for any consequence arising from any information or
condition that was concealed, withheld, misrepresented, or otherwise not fully disclosed or
available to AMEC.

This report has been prepared for the exclusive use of AECOM and the City of San Jose for
the 60-Inch Brick Interceptor Phase VIA Project. No other person or organization is authorized
by AMEC to rely upon any part of this report.
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TABLE 1

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH REVIEW *
60-Inch Brick Interceptor Phase VIA Project
San Jose, California

Aerial Photo Aerial Photo Aerial Photo
Date Source Scale General Description
1939 Fairchild 1:666 Old Bayshore Hwy and North Fourth Street are present; Orchards are present on the southwestern side of North Fourth Street
’ between approximately East Gish Ave and Archer Street; other areas consist of agricultural fields with some farmhouses.
1948 USGS 1:666 Regionally, significant development of suburban tracts to the west and southwest of the project area; apparent initial industrial development
’ at the intersection of East Gish Avenue and Old Bayshore Hwy and along the northeastern side of Old Bayshore Hwy.
Significant increased development along Terminal Avenue, along the northeastern side of North Fourth Street, and along Old Bayshore
1956 Aero 1:666 Hwy; Orchards are still present along the southwestern side of North Fourth Street; Interstate 880 is evident in the northern portion of
the photograph extending south to Old Bayshore Hwy; industrial area on North 5th Street near North 7th Street under construction.
Highway 101 is present; increased development across the project area including along north Fourth Street and on the northeastern side of
1965 Cartwriaht 1:666 Highway 101; gas stations noted on northeastern side of North Fourth Street east of Interstate 880 and on the southwest and southeast
9 ’ corners of the intersection of North Fourth Street and East Gish Avenue; initial construction along southwestern side of North Fourth Street
orchards no longer present.
. Continued development as primarily commercial and industrial properties; Koll Circle under construction; although primarily commercial
1974 NASA 1:666 . . )
and industrial development, first hotel along North Fourth Street present.
1982 USGS 1:690 Area almost completely developed; Koll Circle developed with commercial buildings.
. Additional commercial infill along North Fourth Street and around Koll Circle; no significant changes in industrial areas north of Highway
1993 USGS 1:666 .
101 and in area east of Interstate 880.
Additional infill including hotels along North Fourth Street; condominium complex on North Fourth Street under construction; gas
1998 USGS 1:666 stations on North Fourth Street east of Interstate 880 and southwest of the intersection of East Gish Avenue and North Fourth Street
no longer present.
2005 EDR 1:666 Configuration similar to current status.
Note:

1. Historical aerial photographs provided by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. of Milford, CT.
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TABLE 2

TOPOGRAPHIC MAP REVIEW *
60-Inch Brick Interceptor Phase VIA Project
San Jose, California

Topographic
Topographic Map Date Map Source |Map Scale General Description
Old Bayshore Hwy and North Fourth Street are present; Interstate 880 is under construction north of Old Bayshore Hwy;
Orchards are present on the southwestern side of North Fourth Street between approximately East Gish Ave and Archer
1953 USGS? 1-666 Street; other areas consist of agricultural fields with some farmhouses; construction is noted along Old Bayshore Hwy and
’ Terminal Avenue; Guadalupe River is present to the southwest of the project area and northeast of the San Jose Airport;
Coyote
Creek is present northeast of the project area.
1961 USGS? 1:666 Interstate 880 and Highway 101 constructed; Guadalupe Parkway under construction; development noted along North Fourth
’ Street and north of Old Bayshore Hwy; orchards still present on southwestern side of North Fourth Street.
1968 USGS? 1-666 Continued commercial development noted within the project area footprint; development noted southwest of North 1st Street
(photo revised 1961) ) and south of Interstate 880; orchards still present on southwestern side of North Fourth Street.
1973 2 . . . - . .
(photo revised 1961) USGS 1:666 Continued commercial development within the project area along North Fourth Street and north of Highway 101.
1980 2 . . .
USGS 1:666 Continued commercial development.

(photo revised 1961)

Notes

1. Historical aerial photographs provided by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. of Milford, CT.
2. United States Geological Survey Quad: SAN JOSE WEST; Series: 7.5; Scale: 1:24000
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REGULATORY DATABASE REVIEW
60-Inch Brick Interceptor Phase VIA Project
San Jose, California
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Approximate

Summary - Leaking
Underground Fuel
Storage Tank
Program

or other signs of leakage were observed in the tanks. TPHg, TPHd, BTEX,
TOG, and Fuel Oxygenates were non-detect in all the soil samples. TPHg,
BTEX, and Fuel Oxygenates were non-detect and TPHd, TOG, and PCE
were detected in groundwater. Review of analytical results indicates that a
significant contaminant release to the subsurface has not occurred at this
site. The relatively high molecular weights of TPHd and TOG suggest that
migration of these compounds in groundwater will be minimal. In addition,
residual contaminant levels are expected to attenuate with time due to natural
biodegradation activities. This is a closed LUST site with residual
contaminants remaining on-site. The extent of PCE impact is unknown.

Benzene = <0.005
Toluene = <0.005
Ethylbenzene = <0.005
Xylenes = <0.005
Oil and Grease = <50
Fuel Oxygenates = ND

PCE = 0.037
SVOC =ND
PCBs =ND

Groundwater (ug/L
TPHg = <50
TPHd = 380

Benzene = <1.0
Toluene =<1.0
Xylenes =<1.0

Ethylbenzene = <1.0

Oil and Grease = 5200
Fuel Oxygenates = ND

Cadmium = 17
Chromium = 150
Lead =490
Nickel = 320
Zinc = 260
PCE=5.8
PCBs = ND
SVOC =ND

Depth to
Constituents Groundwater
Figure Date of Detected in (ft bgs unless Direction of Site
Identification Source(s) of Case Status Latest Soil or Groundwater otherwise Groundwater Priority Site Use
Number APN Site Name Site Address Information (open / closed) Information Site History and Description Concentrations noted) Flow Classification ? | Classification
1 23712108 |Superior Tile |1625 Remuda Lane|Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 4/7/1999 On November 1979 two 6,000-gallon USTs were installed. March 1988, a six Soil (ma/kg) 3.6-15.7 West Yellow LUST
Company Water District - thousand-gallon UST topped off in preparation for UST precision testing. TPHg = 1400
Case Closure March 12, 1988, UST stick measurement indicates a loss of 17 inches of Benzene = 11
Summary - Leaking product in 24 hours. The UST was determined to be leaking. March 14, Toluene = 88
Underground Fuel 1988, UST stick measurement indicates an additional loss of 12 inches of Ethylbenzene = 49
Storage Tank product. Forty-five gallons of gasoline remaining in UST pumped out. Of the Xylenes = 280
Program 6,854 gallons added to the UST for precision testing, 70.5 gallons were used
for fueling vehicles, 4,500 gallons were pumped out, and 2,283.5 gallons Groundwater (ug/L
were lost to the subsurface. May 12, 1988 the UST was removed. Over TPHg = 2,100
excavation was not performed. July 1988 to February 1994, soil and water Benzene = 11
investigations were performed and groundwater extraction system was Toluene =1.3
installed. From August 1995 to February 1997, the groundwater pump-and- Xylenes =5
treat system operated. A total of 1,627,615 gallons of groundwater was Ethylbenzene = 100
extracted and approximately 14.1 kilograms of petroleum hydrocarbons were MTBE = 26
removed. This is a closed LUST with residual contaminants on site. Lead = ND
2 23712111 |San Jose Dry |1609 Regatta Lane [Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 5/30/1996 One 2,000-gallons gasoline tank and one 2,000-gallons diesel tank was left in Soil (ma/kg) Unknown No Green LUST
Wall Water District - place in February 1987. Prior to tank closure, 160 parts per million TPH were TPH = 160 documentation of
Case Closure detected in backfill (7.5 feet) and at the native soil interface (9 feet). Due to Benzene = ND groundwater flow
Summary - Leaking the lack of significant benzene, toluene, and xylenes, the compound may Toluene = ND found in any of
Underground Fuel have been aged gas or diesel. The tanks were fiberglass and 6 years old. Xylene = 3.7 the documents in
Storage Tank Six years later, two samples were collected at 10 feet below ground surface. the Santa Clara
Program Contamination was not detected. Due to low severity and localized LOP website
contamination detected beneath the tanks, Santa Clara Valley Water District
closed the site. Residual contaminants remain on site.
3 23712104a |Goble 441 Reynolds Circle[Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 2/7/2002 Two USTs of approximately 2,000 gallons each, and of unknown original Soil (ma/kg) Unknown Unknown Yellow LUST
Properties Water District - content, were removed from the site in 2001. No odors or staining were TPHg =<1.0
Case Closure observed in the backfill or native soil below the tanks, and no significant holes TPHd =<1.0
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TABLE 3

REGULATORY DATABASE REVIEW
60-Inch Brick Interceptor Phase VIA Project
San Jose, California
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4 23712104b |Haro's Metal  |439 Reynolds Circle|DTSC - Consent Open 5/14/1998 Unauthorized non-eligible on-site treatment activity. The respondent's Not available in consent order Unknown Unknown Yellow Metal Finishing
Finishing Inc. Order current disputed activity is treatment of cyanide zinc plating rinse water with
cyanide concentration of about 100-800 mg/L, in the amount of 6,000 gallons
per month by pH adjustment using sodium hydroxide, cyanide oxidation using
sodium hypochlorite, and precipitation of complex cyanide by using zinc
sulfate. The treatment activity utilizes 5 tanks under Unit Name Batch
Treatment, and Unit ID Number 2. Submittal of response was required within
30 days of the consent order, but no other reports have been located.
5 23712104c |Former Eldron 413 Reynolds Circle| TRC "Remedial SLIC Open 12/8/2008 Former drapery and dry cleaning site. A Phase | was conducted in 2001 Soil (ma/kg) Unknown West Red Dry Cleaning
Drapery and Performance where a subsurface investigation was recommended to evaluate possible PCE =0.294
Dry Cleaning Summary and Third impacts to soil and groundwater related to the Eldon Drapery and Dry TCE =0.0506
Quarter Cleaning facility. PCE was detected in the soil and TCE in groundwater. 1,1-DCA =<0.01
Groundwater Source removal actions were successful in removing impacted soils from the 1,1-DCE = <0.01
Monitoring Report” source area thereby reducing the chance of further impacts to shallow cis-1,2-DCE = <0.01
groundwater. Based on historical and current groundwater data form the site 1,1,1-TCA =<0.01
borings, monitoring wells and sparge points, both the PCE and TCE plumes
appear to be stable and defined within the current well network. This remains Groundwater (ug/L
an open SLIC site. PCE =520
TCE =49.8
1,1-DCA =<0.5
1,1-DCE =<1.0
cis-1,2-DCE =<0.5
1,1,1-TCA=<0.5
Chloromethane = <0.5
6 23712104d |Ultra-Chem 425 & 460 DTSC - Site Screen Open 1/18/2002 Ultra-Chem started renting in the industrial complex space 425 in June 1980 No samples collected Unknown Unknown Yellow Solvent
Reynolds Circle |Form until 1982. Space 460 was rented in 1981 to 1983 when all operations was Recycling
moved to 1310 Old Bayshore (see Moyer Chemical Company.) Ultra-Chem
submitted a closure plan for the above addresses in February 1983. A
certified closure date (4/28/83) is listed in the files. Although facility
processed significant amounts of solvents, no soil or groundwater samples
were collected as a component of closure. Facility moved to 1310 Old
Bayshore Hwy, which now is a significantly impacted site.
7 23712118 [Mohawk 1720 Old Bayshore [Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 10/29/2001  |One 10,000-gallon diesel tank and one 10,000-gallon gasoline tank were Soil (ma/kg) 6.1-9.6 North Green LUST
Packing Highway Water District - removed in 1992. Groundwater monitoring took place until 1998. This is a TPHg =<1.0
Recycling Case Closure closed LUST site. Residual contamination was left in place. TPHd =< 10
Summary - Leaking Benzene = <0.005
Underground Fuel Toluene = <0.005
Storage Tank Ethylbenzene = <0.005
Program Xylenes = <0.005
8010 = ND
Groundwater (ug/L.
TPHg = 1800
TPHd = 4700
Benzene = 130
Toluene = <0.5
Xylenes = <0.5
Ethylbenzene = 15
MTBE = <2
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Source(s) of
Information

Case Status
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Date of
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Site History and Description
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Depth to
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(ft bgs unless
otherwise
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Direction of
Groundwater
Flow

Site
Priority
Classification

2

Site Use
Classification

8 23712101

Former
Chevron No. 9-
6668

1736 Old Bayshore
Highway

Santa Clara Valley
Water District -
Case Closure
Summary - Leaking
Underground Fuel
Storage Tank
Program

LUST Closed

5/13/1999

August 1985, three gasoline underground storage tanks and a waste oil tank
was removed. The tank removal site was over excavated to 16 feet bgs.
This is a closed LUST site. Residual contamination remains on-site. A soil
sample collected beneath the base of the waste oil tank did not yield
detectable concentrations of chlorinated solvents.

Soil (ma/kg)
TPHg = 840
TPHd =3
Benzene = 0.7
Toluene = 4.3
Ethylbenzene = 3.9
Xylenes = 4.7
Oil and Grease = 380
Fuel Oxygenates = ND
Volatile Halogens (8010) =
ND
Heavy Metals (Zn) = 140

Groundwater (ug/L
TPHg = 1800
TPHd = ND
Benzene = 130
Toluene = ND
Xylenes = ND
Ethylbenzene = 15
MTBE =<2
TAME = <2
ETBE =<2
DIPE =<2
TBA = <100

7.8-143

Flow direction is
variable;
Southwest to
Northeast

Green

LUST

9| 23504014

Coast Counties
Truck

1740 North Fourth
Street

Environmental
Testing "Semi-
Annual
Groundwater
Monitoring Program,
Sampled March
2009"and Applied
Remediation
Company "Soil and
Groundwater
Remediation”

LUST Open

10/26/2009 - GW
12/22/1999 - Soil

The site is currently occupied by a Peterbuilt truck sales yard and service
shop. A total of five USTs were removed from the site between 1986 and
1995. The site occupies approximately 3.2 acres of land. Remediation and
groundwater sampling is still being conducted. There were three tank areas
at the site, including one that is in near proximity to the existing 60-inch brick
sewer. A portion of this site is also used as a Toyota repair facility.

Soil (ma/ka)
TPHg = 15043
TPHd =26
Benzene = 46.9
Toluene = 74.8
Xylenes = ND
Ethylbenzene = 116
MTBE = 642

Groundwater (ug/L
TPHg = 809
TPHd = 130

Benzene = 13.6
Toluene = <1.0
Xylenes =<1.4

Ethylbenzene = 2.4

Oil and Grease = 10100
TPH (>C28-C40) = 6960
MTBE =<1
DIPE =<1
ETBE =<1
TAME =<1
TBA =<10

Unknown

North

Red

LUST

9 23504014
(cont'd)

Piercey Toyota

1744 North Fourth
Street

EDR Report

NA

10/21/2009

Facility is an automobile repair shop. Such facilities frequently used various
petroleum and chlorinated solvents. The current status of impacts associated
with this facility are unknown.

NA

Unknown

Unknown

Red

LUST
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10 23501004 (Penske Truck | 1695 North Fourth [Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 12/17/2008 |August 2001, one 20,000-gallon diesel UST, one 12,000-gallon gasoline Soil (ma/ka) 8-18 North Yellow LUST
Leasing Co. Street Water District - UST, one 1,000-gallon waste oil UST were removed. Minor concentrations of TPHg=1.2
Inc. Case Closure TPHg, TPHd, and MTBE were detected in a few soil samples during this TPHd =53
Summary - Leaking phase of work at the site. Groundwater was encountered at a depth of Benzene = <0.005
Underground Fuel approximately 10 feet bgs in the gasoline and diesel tank pit excavation. On- Toluene = 0.012
Storage Tank site groundwater monitoring was conducted until 2003. This is a closed site Ethylbenzene = 0.006
Program with minimal residual contaminants that remain on-site; however, the site has Xylenes = 0.018
not been assessed for the presence of solvents associated with the former Oil and Grease = 57
waste oil tank. MTBE = 0.009
Groundwater (ug/L
TPHg = <50
TPHd = <50
Benzene = <0.5
Toluene = <0.5
Xylenes = 0.018
Ethylbenzene = 0.006
MTBE = 0.009
11 23712098 |Mohawk 1660 Old Bayshore |Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 2/3/1999 In September 1994, one 10,000 gallon gasoline and diesel tank, one 10,000 Soil (ma/kg) 85-95 North-northwest Green LUST
Packing Highway Water District - gallon diesel, and one 7,500 gallon diesel tank was removed. Two leak TPHg = 160
Case Closure detection monitoring wells were installed in 1985. The installation report TPHd = 630
Summary - Leaking indicates that diesel contamination in soil was observed. Regular Benzene = 1.1
Underground Fuel groundwater monitoring started in 1992. Significant levels of groundwater Toluene = 0.41
Storage Tank pollution was not observed. However, dissolved levels in the pit water were Ethylbenzene = 0.72
Program much more significant (up to 1,600 parts per billion benzene). Over Xylenes = 0.54
excavation of some of the contained soil was performed. Groundwater
samples collected from the monitoring wells have not contained significant Groundwater (ug/L
levels of petroleum hydrocarbons. It appears that the contamination was TPHg = ND
localized. Therefore, beneficial uses of water are not considered threatened. TPHd =110
Benzene = 3.6
Toluene = ND
Xylenes = ND
Ethylbenzene = ND
12 23727053 |EFI Global, Inc.[ 1691 Old Bayshore |County of Santa LUST Open 1/16/2009 The site was formerly operated as a truck rental and maintenance facility. Groundwater (ug/L Unknown North-northwest Yellow LUST
(former Penske Highway Clara - ERA, DEH Site operations included the use and storage of diesel fuel and motor oil, and TPHg = <25
Truck Leasing) the accumulation of waste oil during service operations. These operations TPHd = 196
included two 15,000-gallon diesel fuel UST and ancillary equipment. one Benzene = <1.0
1,000-gallon motor oil AST, and one 500-gallon waste oil AST. In 2005, UST Toluene = <1.0
system closure and assessment activities at the site were completed. At the Xylenes = <2.0
time of removal, the UST system reportedly appeared to be in good condition Ethylbenzene = <1.0
with no visual evidence of holes or cracks. However, free-floating product MTBE =<1.0
was observed on the groundwater within the excavation duirng the UST tert-Butyl ethyl ether = <5.0
removal activities. Groundwater was observed at approximately ten feet bgs. tert-butanol = <10
Soils above the groundwater interface reportedly did not appear impacted. tert-Amyl methyl ether = <5.0
Remedial activities were conducted prior to collecting confirmatory soil 1,2-Dibromoethane = <1.0
samples. A single groundwater monitoring well was installed at the site, 1,2-Dichloroethane = <1.0
downgradient from the former UST system. This site is still open.
12 23727053 |Rollins Leasing| 1691 Old Bayshore |Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 6/9/1999 Three USTs, one 6,000-gallon diesel and two 550-gallon waste oil, were Soil (ma/kg) 11-12 Northeast Yellow LUST
Company Highway Water District - removed from the site in May 1998. No holes were noted in the tanks; TPHd = ND
Case Closure however, gasoline odors were noted in the soils beneath the tanks. TPHd Benzene = ND
Summary - Leaking was detected with benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, xylenes, and MTBE below Toluene = ND
Underground Fuel detection limits. In April 1999 two soil borings were drilled in the areas of Xylenes = ND
Storage Tank concern and samples were retrieved at 11.5 feet below ground surface. MTBE = ND
Program Analytical data from soil samples collected indicated that contamination
concentration levels were below detection limits of all constituents of concern. Groundwater (ug/L
This is a closed LUST site with minimal residual contaminants that remain on-| TPHd = 1400
site. Although waste oil tanks were removed at the site, groundwater has Benzene = 1.9
apparently not been analyzed for solvents. Toluene = ND
Xylenes = 0.67
MTBE = ND
Oil and Grease = 4,080
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13 23721092 |B&C Produce [ 1650 Old Bayshore |Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 2/5/1992 In 1990, one 10,000 gallons diesel, one 3,000 gallons gasoline, two 1,000 Soil (ma/ka) 17 No Green LUST
Water District - gallons gasoline, and one 10,000 gallons gasoline were removed. Due to the TPHg = ND documentation of
Case Closure lack of significant contamination detected in the soil samples, no further TPHd =6 groundwater flow
Summary - Leaking excavation was performed. There appears to be limited BTEX impact and a Benzene = 0.007 found in any of
Underground Fuel leaky transformer for unknown reason. Toluene = 0.006 the documents in
Storage Tank Ethylbenzene = 0.013 the Santa Clara
Program Xylenes = 0.420 LOP website
14 23504012 |TCI 1610 North Fourth [Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 5/11/1999 One 10,000 gallons gasoline, one 10,000 gallons diesel, and one 550 waste Soil (ma/kq) Unknown No Red LUST
Street Water District - oil was removed in 1992. Petroleum hydrocarbon were not detected in native TPHd = ND documentation of
Case Closure soil samples beneath the gas and diesel tanks. TOG was detected beneath Oil and Grease = ND groundwater flow
Summary - Leaking the waste oil tank, but was apparently over excavated. As a requirement for MTBE = <0.005 found in any of
Underground Fuel case closure, soil samples were collected in April 1999 beneath the waste oil DIPE = <0.005 the documents in
Storage Tank tank and analyzed for oxygenates. No oxygenates were detected. Additional ETBE = <0.005 the Santa Clara
Program samples were not required beneath the gas and diesel tanks because there TBA = <0.005 LOP website
was not a release from those tanks. This is a closed LUST site with minimal PCE = 0.006
contaminant residual on-site. Although PCE was detected in soil at the site,
groundwater has not been tested for solvents.
15 23721075 |Dale's 1604 Old Bayshore [EDR Report NA 10/21/2009  |Auto repair shop may use various solvents. No information regarding current NA Unknown Unknown Yellow Auto Repair
Transmission Highway environmental status of the facility.
16 23727015 |Cascade 1615 Terminal |Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 5/6/1999 One 1,000-gallons UST was closed in place in February 1987. TPHg and Soil (ma/kg) unknown Southeast Yellow High Tech
Computer Avenue Water District - benzene was detected in soil collected from borings placed adjacent to the TPHg = 105
Coatings Case Closure tank. In 1999, groundwater was sampled from an extraction well adjacent to TPHd = ND
Summary - Leaking the former tank. TPHg and benzene was detected in groundwater; no MTBE Benzene = 6
Underground Fuel was detected. It was noted that groundwater remediation is being performed Toluene = 4
Storage Tank n the vicinity of the site for another fuel leak release at S&W Company, 1607 Xylenes = 17
Program Terminal Avenue, San Jose. This is a closed LUST site. Residual MTBE = ND
contaminants remain on-site. Based on the name of the facility, solvent
degreasers may have been used. The site has not been assessed for the Groundwater (ug/L
presence of solvents. TPHg = 150
TPHd =110
Benzene = 1.9
Toluene = ND
Xylenes = 0.67
Ethylbenzene = ND
17 23727017 |Kragen/Merritt/ [ 1607 and 1611 |ATC Associates Inc. LUST Open 7/15/2009 - GW |Groundwater monitoring report that includes both 1607 and 1611 Terminal Soil (ma/ka) 9-10 Groundwater flow Yellow LUST
Western Terminal Avenue |"Quarterly 11/23/1993 - soil |Avenue. The site located at 1607 Terminal Avenue is currently occupied by TPHg = 85 direction is toward
Exterminator Groundwater an asphalt maintenance company while the site at 1611 Terminal Avenue is Benzene = 13 the Northwest
Monitoring Report - currently occupied by a pest extermination company. Based on recent Toluene = 30 under a
Second Quarter quarterly groundwater monitoring results, the primary chemicals of concern Xylenes = 800 calculated
2009 - impacting soil and groundwater beneath the site include TPHg and benzene. Ethylbenzene = 160 gradient of
Kragen/Merritt" and Low concentrations of toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes and sporadic approximately
On-Site low concentrations TBA and MTBE have historically been detected in site Groundwater (ug/L. 0.005 ft/ft in the
Technologies " groundwater. Laboratory analytical data from previous soil investigations TPHg = 6,460 shallow zone and
RI/IRP 1607 and indicate the presence of TPHg, BTEX, and MTBE in soil samples collected Benzene = 613 toward the West
1611 Terminal both on- and offsite. Based on quarterly monitoring reports, it appears that Toluene = 44 under a
Avenue" the plume is stabilized on-site or appears to migrate at a low rate. The plume Ethylbenzene = 223 calculated
has not been fully delineated up-gradient to the east or cross-gradient to the 1,2DCA =32 gradient of
north and northeast in either zone. approximately
0.01 ft/ft in the
deep zone.
Groundwater flow
direction was
toward North-
northwest during
previous
monitoring event
in January 2009

X:\14000s\14251.000\3000\Final Phase | Rpt_12212012\2 this\Phasel_Table 3_Reg File Review.xls

Page 5 of 12



TABLE 3

REGULATORY DATABASE REVIEW
60-Inch Brick Interceptor Phase VIA Project
San Jose, California

amec”

Approximate
Depth to
Constituents Groundwater
Figure Date of Detected in (ft bgs unless Direction of Site
Identification Source(s) of Case Status Latest Soil or Groundwater otherwise Groundwater Priority Site Use
Number APN Site Name Site Address Information (open / closed) Information Site History and Description Concentrations noted) Flow Classification ? | Classification
18 23504016a |American 1435 Koll Circle |EDR Report NA 10/21/2009 |Metal plating facility that may be using various solvents and metallic NA Unknown Unknown Yellow Metal Finishing
Metal Plating #104 solutions. Currently there is no evidence of impacts associated with this site.
The complex housing the shop is relatively new suggesting activities are less
likely to have impacted underlying soil and groundwater.
19 23504016b [The Kaoll 1420 Koll Circle |Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 5/15/1991 The Koll company previously operated one 10,000-gallon UST. The UST Soil (ma/kg) 13 North-northwest Yellow LUST
Company Water District - was used to store gasoline for business vehicles. In September 1984, the TPH =52
Case Closure UST was abandoned in place by filling with a cement slurry mixture. Benzene = 0.65
Summary - Leaking Currently, no other UST are known to exist at the site. A Spill Report Form Toluene = 0.84
Underground Fuel dated December 26, 1985, was completed by the San Jose Fire Department. Ethylbenzene = 0.31
Storage Tank The spill report indicated that a soil sample taken below the tank contained Xylenes = 0.89
Program TPHg. To determine if the reported release had impacted soil and
groundwater at the site, soil and groundwater investigation was conducted.
Soil samples detected concentrations of TPHg and BTEX. No groundwater
contamination was detected. No in-place soil or groundwater remediation Groundwater (ug/L
has been performed to date. This is a closed LUST site. Residual Benzene = ND
contamination remains on site. The presence of the backfilled tank may Toluene = ND
present a physical obstruction. Ethylbenzene = ND
Chlorobenzene = ND
1,2-Dichlorobenzene = ND
1,3-Dichlorobenzene = ND
1,4-Dichlorobenzene = ND
20 23727019 |San Jose 1575 Terminal  [Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 9/13/1996 In 1988, one 500-gallon gasoline tank was removed. A subsequent Soil (ma/ka) 13 No Red Metal
Plating Avenue Water District - investigation was performed as part of a facility closure and included three TPHg = 30 documentation of Finishing
Case Closure borings and grab groundwater samples. Petroleum hydrocarbons were not Benzene = 0.56 groundwater flow
Summary - Leaking detected. It was concluded that there is no indication of significant release Toluene = 2.2 found in any of
Underground Fuel associated with the underground storage tank. This is a closed site with Ethylbenzene = 6.9 the documents in
Storage Tank minimal residual contaminants remaining on-site. This facility formerly Xylenes = 6.9 the Santa Clara
Program operated as a plating shop. Soil and groundwater sampling for metals was LOP website
performed at the site; however, no sampling for solvents or hexavalent Groundwater (ug/L
chromium has been performed. TPHg = ND
TPHd = ND
Benzene = ND
Toluene = ND
Xylenes = ND
Ethylbenzene = ND
21 23503005 |Garden State | 1505 North Fourth |Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 9/6/1995 In 1988 one 500-gallon waste oil tank was removed from the site. Upon Soil (ma/kg) 43-127 Northwest Red LUST
International Street Water District - removal of the tank holes were discovered at the bottom of the tank. From TPHd = 520
Trucks, Inc. Case Closure 1988 to 1995 remedial soil and groundwater activities on the site occurred. TPHmMo =3300
Summary - Leaking Based upon the results of source removal, remedial actions performed, Benzene = 1.4
Underground Fuel exploratory and monitoring well borings, and verification monitoring, it Toluene =5.8
Storage Tank appears that the extent of the soil contamination has been defined. As of Xylene = 14
Program 1995, groundwater contamination exists at the site; however, it is below those Ethylbenzene = 2.0
levels which currently require active cleanup except for chlorinated Oil and Grease = 2300
hydrocarbon, 1,1-Dichloroethane. The level detected during the last round of PCE =0.34
sampling in May 1995 data suggests that attenuation is occurring at this site. 1,1,1-TCA=0.23
This is a closed LUST site. Residual contaminants remain on-site. Although 1,1-DCA =ND
a groundwater sample collected in the vicinity of the former waste oil tank did
not yield detectable concentrations of chlorinated solvents, the sample was Groundwater (ug/L
collected in a deeper water bearing zone. A soil sample collected at 15 feet, TPHg =120
which is within the shallow water bearing Benzene = ND
zone, did yield detectable concentrations of PCE. Therefore, the shallow Toluene = ND
water bearing zone is likely impacted with chlorinated solvents. The extent Xylenes = 15
of such impact is unknown. Ethylbenzene = 2.5
Oil and Grease = ND
PCE =ND
1,1,1-TCA=ND
1,1-DCA=8.7
22 23727021 |[All Autobody 1539 Terminal |EDR Report NA 10/21/2009  |[Facility is an automobile repair shop. Such facilities frequently used various NA Unknown Unknown Yellow Auto Repair
Avenue petroleum and chlorinated solvents. The current status of impacts associated
with this facility are unknown.
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23 23504007 |Clark Pest 1500 North Fourth [County of Santa LUST Closed 9/15/2005 One 750-gallon gasoline tank was removed on April 28, 2005. The bottom of Soil (ma/ka) 11-13 Variable - Yellow LUST
Control Street Clara - ERA, DEH the UST excavation was ~ 9 feet bgs, and strong petroleum hydrocarbon TPHg = 0.074 Westerly/
odors and soil discoloring was observed in the UST excavation. The soil TPHd = ND Northerly and
samples collected were not reported to have concentrations of TPHg, TPHd, Benzene = ND Northwest
benzene or MTBE above the reporting limit. The case was closed due to low Toluene = ND
residual concentration of petroleum hydrocarbons in soil and groundwater Xylenes = ND
samples. There are some residual contaminants that remain on-site. Ethylbenzene = ND
MTBE = ND
Groundwater (ug/L.
TPHg = 59
TPHd = ND
Benzene = ND
Toluene = ND
Xylenes = ND
Ethylbenzene = ND
MTBE = <5.0
1,2-Dichloroethane = 1.7
24 23727020 |Pony Express 1553 Terminal |EDR Report NA 10/21/2009 |2 waste oil tanks were located at the site in the 1970s; however, there is no NA Unknown Unknown Yellow UsT
Courier Corps Avenue record of the tanks being removed.
25 23504006 |Deluxe Dye 1488 North Fourth |EDR Report NA 10/21/2009  |The facility is a rug cleaning operation dating back to the 1950s. Facility NA Unknown Unknown Red Dry Cleaning
Works Street personnel indicated that they do not perform dry cleaning; however, it is
unknown if historically, dry cleaning was performed at the site. Such facilities
often have significant soil and groundwater impacts and have not yet been
investigated by a regualtory agency.
26 23727029 |Accurate Metal 1460 Terminal  [Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 9/17/2004 April 1988, one 5,000-gallon UST was removed from the site. Holes were Soil (ma/ka) 55-19.8 Variable Yellow LUST
Avenue Water District - observed in the tank. Soil samples were collected beneath the former tank TPHg = 12000
Case Closure TPHg and benzene was detected in soil. The excavation was back-filled. In TPHd = 3300
Summary - Leaking 1992 well installation and monitoring of the site took place. In January 2001 a Benzene = 180
Underground Fuel monitoring well was installed to assess free product on the shallow Toluene = 500
Storage Tank groundwater surface. Free product has not been discovered from this well. Ethylbenzene = 220
Program The Santa Clara district concluded that the residual groundwater Xylenes = 620
contamination is stable and localized. This is a closed LUST site. Residual MTBE = 0.92
contaminants remain on-site. The facility maintains a deed restriction on soil Lead = 6.7
excavation and well installation at the site.
Groundwater (ug/L
TPHg = 21000
TPHd = 3300
Benzene = 2600
Toluene = 69
Xylenes = 84
Ethylbenzene = 140
MTBE =< 10
27 23727025 |All Brand 1481 Terminal |Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 2/11/1992 One 2,000-gallon gasoline tank was removed in 1991. No odor or staining Soil (ma/kg) Unknown No Green LUST
Forklift Avenue Water District - was observed in the pit. Native soil directly beneath the tank was reported to TPHg=7.6 documentation of
Case Closure be clay by the Fire Department. Due to low chemical concentrations detected Benzene = 0.044 groundwater flow
Summary - Leaking in the soil, no further excavation was performed. This is a close LUST site. Toluene = 0.037 found in any of
Underground Fuel Residual contaminants remain on-site. Xylenes = 0.140 the documents in
Storage Tank Ethylbenzene = 0.035 the Santa Clara
Program LOP website
28 23504004 ([Moogs 1448 North Fourth [EDR Report NA 10/21/2009 |The site is listed as a former auto service station. Historical service stations NA Unknown Unknown Yellow Auto Repair
Lubrication Street frequently used various petroleum and chlorinated solvents. The current
Repair Service status of impacts associated with this facility are unknown.
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29 23727028 [Roadway 1436 Terminal [Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 6/19/1996 A 10,000 gallon diesel UST and a 3,000 gallon gasoline UST were removed Soil (mg/kg) 12 Unknown Yellow LUST
Express Avenue Water District - in 1987. no sampling data or information regarding the tank removal were TPHg = 27
Case Closure provided. An investigation associated with a property transaction in 1996 TPHd = 38
Summary - Leaking indicated limited TPHg and TPHd impact. Closure was issued in 1996.
Underground Fuel Groundwater (ug/L)
Storage Tank TPHg = <50
Program TPHd = <50
Benzene = <0.5
Toluene = <0.5
Xylenes = <0.5
Ethylbenzene = <0.5
30 23727027 |Action Forklift 1441 Terminal  |PIERS LUST Open 9/1/2009 The site is occupied by a flooring company in the portion proximal to a former Groundwater (pg/L. 6.1-9.6 Variable. Yellow LUST
Avenue Environmental UST. The 1,500-gallon UST had formerly been closed in place, but was TPHg = 17000 Northwest to
Services, Inc. removed on August 27, 2007. The analytical results of the samples collected Benzene = 4300 Southeast
"Report of August from the monitoring wells during this event, indicated gasoline constituents to Toluene = 76
2009 Sampling be present. This is an open LUST site with continued groundwater sampling. Xylenes = 1400
Event" Ethylbenzene = <10
MTBE = <300
31 23505024 |Former Shell 1394 North Fourth [EDR Report NA 10/21/2009 |The site was listed in 1966 to 1975 as an automotive shop. No information NA Unknown Unknown Red Historical Gas
Street regarding removal of tanks was available. Station
32 23505007 |Former 1395 North Fourth [EDR Report NA 10/21/2009 |The site was listed in 1966 to 1975 as an automotive shop. No information NA Unknown Unknown Red Historical Gas
Chevron Street regarding removal of tanks was available. Station
Station
33 23505033 |Gill Cable 234 East Gish  |EDR HIST UST Not Listed Historical UST, 10,000-gallon unleaded/diesel tanks. No record of removal; Not Investigated Unknown Unknown Green UST
Address listed is a PO Box for a Cable Company, which is also the owner of
historical tanks at 1610 N Fourth St under the name TCI. TCl was formerly
Gill Cable. Itis not clear if tanks are actually located at 234 E Gish Rd. If
tanks remain at the site, they may present a physical obstruction.
34 23505009 |Armored 1305 North Fourth |Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 1/9/2009 Site is a closed LUST case. Three tanks (10,000 gallon gasoline, 10,000 Groundwater (ug/L 10.4-19.7 Northeast - East Yellow LUST
Transport Street Water District - gallon diesel, and 280 gallon waste oil tank) were removed in 1990. Due to TPHg = 2,900
Case Closure elevated levels of petroleum hydrocarbons, soil and groundwater remedial TPHd = ND
Summary - Leaking activities were implented. Residual contaminants remain at the site. Benzene =510
Underground Fuel Although the facility maintained a waste oil tank, the facility has not been Toluene = 9.6
Storage Tank assessed for the presence of solvents in underlying soil or groundwater. Xylenes = 12
Program Ethylbenzene = 44
MTBE = ND
35 23505018 [Alamo 1280 North Fourth [Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 2/20/1996 One 1,000 gallons tank was removed on November 9, 1985. No holes were Soil (ma/ka) Unknown Unknown Green LUST
Street Water District - observed in the tank. 210 part per million total TPHg was detected in soil. In TPHg = 210
Case Closure January 1996, a soil boring was completed to assess soil contamination.
Summary - Leaking Contamination was not detected in soil or grab groundwater sample. Due to Groundwater (ug/L
Underground Fuel the low severity of contamination detected beneath the tanks, district staff TPHg = ND
Storage Tank does not believe that this is substantial evidence of a significant release. This Benzene = ND
Program is a closed LUST site. Residual contaminants remain on-site. Toluene = ND
Xylenes = ND
Ethylbenzene = ND
36 23035089 |Former BP 1271 North First |Stantec "Quarterly LUST Open 7/30/2009 The site is currently an active 76-branded service station. Present at the site Groundwater (ug/L Unknown variable - Green LUST
Service Station Street Groundwater are three double-walled fiberglass gasoline USTs, two dispenser islands, and GRO = 11,000 primarily north,
No. 11235 Monitoring Report one above ground waste oil tank. The service station was owned and Benzene = 67 but also shown to
Second Quarter operated by Mobil Oil Corporation until 1989, when its ownership and Toluene = 5.5 be North-
2009" operations were transferred to BP. BP transferred ownership of the site to Ethylbenzene = 48 northwest,
TOSCO in 1994, and TOSCO (now ConocoPhillips) operated the site until Total Xylenes = 7.3 Northwest, North-
December 2006. BP has been responsible for the oversight of the MTBE = 230 northeast, and
environmental issues for the site since 1992. Review of groundwater data for TBA = 660 Northeast
the site indicates that it is unlikely that impacts extent to the alignment along
North Fourth Street.
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37 23513013 |Safety-Kleen 1147 North Tenth |SECOR SLIC 7/26/2000 In October 1992, two aboveground storage tanks which were used to store Groundwater (ug/L Unknown Northwest Yellow Solvent
Systems, Inc. Street International Open/Inactive product and waste mineral spirits were removed from the facility. At that TPHg = 69 Recycling
Service Center Incorporated time, mineral spirits and associated volatile organic compounds were TPHms = 126
"Quarterly Progress detected in the soil approximately 1-foot below the concrete pad. The Benzene = 4.1
Report April - June presence of mineral spirits associated with VOCs in soil prompted an Toluene = 4.2
2000 Safety-Kleen additional subsurface investigation. The investigation results indicated the Xylenes = 3.5
Systems, Inc. soil impact appeared to extend to groundwater. In December 1992, MTBE =11.3
Service Center approximately 78 gallons of product PCE were released onto the former dock cis-1,2-DCE = 352
1147 North Tenth and praking lot located on the east side of the office and warehouse building. trans-1,2-DCE = 35.1
Street, San Jose, Groundwater monitoring program has been implemented since 1993, but the TCE =175
California, EPA ID latest groundwater monitoring report is for 2000. Safety-Kleen is adjacent to PCE=15.1
No. both BW/IP facility, an open SLIC case and AT-Marine facility, an open LUST 1,1-DCA=43
CAD980817159" case. Based on the investigations conducted on adjacent properties, Safety- 1,2-DCB=34
Kleen has concluded that the gasoline detected on the west side of the Safety 14-DCB=1.2
Kleen facility originate from off-site sources. This is an open/inactive SLIC Ispropylbenzene = 3.4
site. Napthalene = 1.8
tert-Butylbenzene = 4.0
sec-Butylbenzene = 1.8
n-Butylbenzene = 2.5
n-Propylbenzne = 11.0
Acetone = 18
38 23513019 |BWI/IP 1132 North Seventh|RWQCB SLIC Open 5/15/2000 A 1,000-gallon gasoline UST was abandoned in-place by backfilling with Groundwater (ug/L) (as of Unknown Variable due to Red Industrial
International Street concrete slurry. A 550-gallon kerosene UST was removed in 1992. TPH was 1998 monitoring) nearby Caltrans
Inc. reported in the surrounding soils. Contaminants identified at the site included TPHg = 1,600 extraction wells
petroleum hydrocarbons and chlorinated solvents from onsite and offsite benzene = 49
sources. A total of 26 groundwater wells were installed at the site including 9 TCE =<35
extraction wells. cis 1,2-DCE = 630
In 1995, an interim groundwater recovery and treatment system was installed. VC =<35
Permitted discharge of treated groundwater into the storm sewer system PCE =<35
began on June 5, 1996 (NPDES Permit No. CAG912003).
In 1996, CALTRANS completed the construction of a slurry wall north of the
Site to prevent seepage of groundwater directly north of the Site onto
Interstate 101.
Interim Remedial Action Activities were performed in 1999 including the
injection of oxidizing reagentsat the source to remediate chlorinated solvents.
Based on samples collected following remedial activities, residual impacts
are below MCLs.
The current status of the site is unknown.
39 23512011 |SCC Office of 1245 North Fifth [Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 5/8/2000 In 1994 one 2,000-gallon gasoline UST was removed from the site. Soil (ma/kg) 5.9-89 North-northwest Yellow LUST
Education Street Water District - Petroleum hydrocarbons were detected. From 1994 through 1996 TPHg = 100
Case Closure groundwater monitoring and remediation of the site took place. This is a Benzene = 0.48
Summary - Leaking closed LUST site. Residual contaminants remain on-site. Toluene = 1.13
Underground Fuel Ethylbenzene = 2.2
Storage Tank Xylenes = 9.2
Program
Groundwater (ug/L
TPHg = 3600
TPHd = 1300
Benzene = 63
Toluene = 3.4
Xylenes = 130
Ethylbenzene = 77
MTBE =33
Fuel oxygenates = ND
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40 23512031 |Oree Electrical [ 1195 North Fifth |Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 2/14/1997 One 10,000-gallon diesel/gasoline tank was removed in 1989. TPHg Soil (ma/ka) 4-13 North-southwest Red LUST
Company Street Water District - analyses were not performed on soil samples because the tank last stored TPHd = 1200
Case Closure diesel. However, it is believed that the tank once stored gasoline. Benzene = 3.3
Summary - Leaking Groundwater analyses indicate that the groundwater quality has been Toluene =19
Underground Fuel affected by diesel and gasoline. The extend of dissolved contamination in the Xylenes = 270
Storage Tank groundwater was not defined downgradient (towards 1880) or upgradient. Ethylbenzene = 54
Program This a closed LUST site with residual contamination left on-site.
Groundwater (ug/L
TPHg = 530
TPHd = 180
Benzene = 58
Toluene = 1.9
Xylenes = 26
Ethylbenzene = 11
MTBE = 38
41 23512016 |Rollie French 1191 North Fifth [Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 12/3/2002 In 1994, the current business that occupied the site was a roofing contractor Groundwater (ug/L. 93-17.1 Southwest- Red LUST
Rollie French Street Water District - and was used to store roofing materials and office. Previous businesses TPHg =542 northwest
Inc. Case Closure were Rollie French Inc. and a bus company. This is a closed LUST site. One Benzene = 3.1
Summary - Leaking 10,000 gallon, single-walled, steel, UST used for gasoline and associated Toluene = <0.5
Underground Fuel piping were removed from the site on October 8, 1986. Residual Xylenes = 5.3
Storage Tank contamination remains on-site. Ethylbenzene = 2.5
Program MTBE =<0.5
42 23512008 |Babbitt Bearing| 1170 North Fifth |EDR Report NA 10/21/2009  [The facility is a bearing manufacturer that has operated at this location since NA Unknown Unknown Yellow Metal Finishing
Manufacturing Street approximately 1947. As an industrial facility operating for an extended period,
historical solvent and other chemical uses may have impacted underlying soil
and groundwater and the existing 60-inch brick sewer immediately southwest
of the facility.
43 23512019 |Eddie's Auto 1165 North Fifth [EDR Report NA 10/21/2009  |Facility is an automobile repair shop. Such facilities frequently used various NA Unknown Unknown Yellow Auto Repair
Body Street Suite AA petroleum and chlorinated solvents. The current status of impacts associated
with this facility are unknown.
43 23512019 |[Thedy Auto 1169 North Fifth |EDR Report NA 10/21/2009 |Facility is an automobile repair shop. Such facilities frequently used various NA Unknown Unknown Yellow Auto Repair
Repair Street petroleum and chlorinated solvents. The current status of impacts associated
with this facility are unknown.
44 23512026 |Commercial 1170 North Fourth |RRM, Inc. LUST Open 8/1/2009 Since the 1960 the site has been leased to several independent fuel Groundwater (ug/L Unknown North-northwest Red LUST
Fueling Street "Groundwater distributors who operated commercial fueling facilities until 1991. Two 10,000 TPHg = 6730
Corporation Monitoring and gallon and one 5,000-gallon underground fuel tanks were removed in March TPHd = 39.66
Extraction System 1992. Open LUST site with continued groundwater monitoring and Benzene = 554
Results - Second remediation activities. The groundwater plume appears to extend along Toluene = 11.19
Quarter 2009" North Fourth Street possibly following coarse grained materials within the Xylenes = 22.7
utility corridor. This plume may impacts alignment alternatives along North Ethylbenzene = 20.5
Fourth Street. MTBE =6.1
45 23506038 |Advanced 1181 North Fourth [EDR Report NA 10/21/2009  [Based on the facility name, facility may use various solvents. Current NA Unknown Unknown Yellow High Tech
Surface Street Suite B environmental status of the facility is unknown.
Finishing
46 23512003 |7-Up 297 Commercial |Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 12/17/1999 |Soil and groundwater beneath the site have been impacted by petroleum Soil (ma/ka) 7.2-87 West to Yellow LUST
Street Water District - hydrocarbons. Residual soil contamination of benzene and residual TPHg = 2400 Northwest
Case Closure groundwater of benzene exists beneath the site. One 6,000-gallons gasoline TPHd = 520
Summary - Leaking tank and two 1,000-gallons diesel and gasoline tanks were removed on May Benzene = 11
Underground Fuel 1988. This is a closed LUST site. Toluene = 15
Storage Tank Ethylbenzene = 310
Program Xylenes = 1000
Heavy Metals = 18.3
Groundwater (ug/L
TPHg = 2,900
TPHd = ND
Benzene =510
Toluene = 9.6
Xylenes = 12
Ethylbenzene = 44
MTBE = ND
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a7 23512006 |Eastern 1138 North Fifth |RWQCB SLIC 10/22/1996 |Sampling of Underground sump separators, as part of closure plan for site, Soil (ma/ka) Unknown Unknown Red Industrial
Electric Street Open/Inactive revealed impacts of PCBs, PCE, TCE, oil, and grease. varying levels of PCE = 160
Apparatus PCB's, TCE, oil, and grease in underlying soils. In 1990, tanks, sumps, and TCE=23
Repair soil were excavated. In addition, an outside catch basin was excavated. After
excavation, residual chlorinated solvent impacts remained on site. To date,
no groundwater sampling has been performed. Given the presence of
solvents in soil, there is a high likelihood that chlorinated solvents have
impacted groundwater.
48 23509026 |Former Phillips | 1150 North Fourth |EDR Report NA 10/21/2009 |The site was listed in 1966 to 1970 as an automotive shop. No information NA Unknown Unknown Yellow Historical
Sixty Six Street regarding removal of tanks was available. Site may be same as former Gas Station
Station Beacon site at 1170 North Fourth Street.
49 23507068 |[Shell Service 1120 North First [Conestoga-Rovers LUST Open 7/31/2009 Environmental assessment activities were initiated at the site in 1985 when Groundwater (ug/L variable primarily Green LUST
Station Street & Associates laboratory results showed soil and groundwater to be impacted with Benzene = 500 Northerly with a
"Groundwater petroleum hydrocarbons. In 1986 four gasoline underground storage tanks MTBE = 96 secondary
Monitoring Report - were replaced with three double-walled gasoline tanks in the same TBA = 4000 component to the
Second Quarter excavation. On-going groundwater monitoring have been in place since 1989. West in the
2009" Review of the groundwater plume map indicates that it is unlikely that the Southwest portion
North Fourth Street alignment is impacted. of the site
50 23517013 |Air Cooled 1076 Tenth Street |RWQCB SLIC 6/13/1905 In 1991, one underground 1000 gallon capacity wastewater concrete sump Soil (uatk Unknown Unknown Yellow Industrial
Engines North Open/Inactive was removed from property. Low levels of hydrocarbons and heavy metals TCA=81
were found in the surrounding soil. TCE was detected in a soil sample. No
remedial action has been taken to date. The RWQCB indicated that the
source of the TCA appears to be offsite.
51 23511033 (B. L. Cohen 250 Commercial |Santa Clara Valley LUST Closed 5/5/1998 Three USTs, one 5,000-gallon gasoline and one 2,000-gallon diesel were Soil (ma/ka) 8.4-10.6 Northwest Yellow LUST
Landscape Street Water District - removed from the site in 1987. Soil samples collected at the time of the tank TPHg = 630
Case Closure removal from beneath the 2,000-gallon gasoline and diesel tanks contained TPHd = 390
Summary - Leaking detectable concentration of TPHg and TPHd. This is a closed LUST site. Benzene =1
Underground Fuel Residual contamination remains on-site. Toluene = 1.2
Storage Tank Ethylbenzene = 6.1
Program Xylenes = 20
Groundwater (ug/L
TPHg = 290
TPHd = 290
Benzene = 57
Toluene = ND
Xylenes = ND
Ethylbenzene = 2.6
MTBE = ND
1,2-DCA=4.9
52 23507069 |76 Service 1002 North First |Delta Consultants LUST Closed 11/13/2009 |In December 1995 soil samples collected during product line and product Groundwater (ug/L Unknown Variable, primarily Green LUST
Station #5954 Street "Quarterly Report - dispenser replacement activities detected low levels of fuel hydrocarbons. TPHg = 1700 Northwest
First Quarter — Detected TPPH, benzene, MTBE, TEPHd and TOG. Groundwater monitoring Benzene =0.71
2009" has been implemented since 2001. The site was recently closed. Toluene = 0.54
Ethylbenzene = <0.50
Total Xylenes = <1.0
MTBE =1.5
TBA =900
Ethanol = <250
EDB =<0.50
1,2-DCA=6.0
DIPE =<0.50
ETBE =8.0
TAME = <0.50
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53 23518009 |Certified 519 Horning Street [NO FILES IN LOP SLIC NA Based on a review of permits filed with the City of San Jose, facility operated Unknown Unknown Unknown Yellow Dry Cleaning
Garment & Open/Inactive as an industrial drycleaner from the 1950s into the 1980s. The SLIC
Linen Supply summary indicates release occurred from a tank; however, details were not
available. The current status of the property is unknown.
54 23514006 (Consolidated 390 Commercial |Bureau Veritas LUST Open 9/25/2009 Case is a LUST case related to releases associated with a former 1,000- Groundwater /L 5.6-10.1 Northwest Yellow LUST
Freightways Street "Third Quarter 2009 gallon diesel UST. In addition, chlorinated solvents potentially associated TPHg = 410
Groundwater with an onsite sump have been detected in groundwater. In addition to site TPHd = 140
Monitoring Report" sources, there are apparently upgradient, downgradient and cross gradient Benzene = 1.5
sources of solvents and petroleum hydrocarbons. Chlorinated solvents PCE =25
extent offsite down-gradient of the facility. TCE =48
cis-1,2-DCE = 250
VC =12
Notes

1. Site number based on location of site in the project area. Lower numbers are in the northwestern portion of the area and higher numbers are in the southeastern portion.
2. Site priority classification based on criteria presented in Section 3 of the report.

Abbreviations

mg/kg = milligrams per kilogram

ug/l = micrograms per liter

NA = not applicable

GW = groundwater

ft bgs = feet below ground surface

AST = aboveground storage tank

LUST = leaking underground storage tank
UST = underground storage tank

TPH = total petroleum hydrocarbons
TPHg = TPH quantified as gasoline

TPHd = TPH quantified as diesel

TPHmo = TPH quantified as motor oil
TPHms = TPH quantified as mineral spirits

TPPH = total purgeable petroleum hydrocarbons
TEPH = total extractable petroleum hydrocarbons

TBA = tertiary butyl alcohol

PCE = tetrachloroethene

TCE = trichloroethene

1,1-DCE = 1,1-Dichloroethene
cis-1,2-DCE = cis-1,2-Dichloroethene

trans-1,2-DCE = trans-1,2-Dichloroethene

1,1-DCA = 1,1-Dichloroethane
1,2-DCB = 1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-DCB = 1,4-Dichlorobenzene

APN = assessor’s parcel number
MCL = maximum contaminant level
DTSC = California Department of Toxic Substances Control

TAME = T-amyl methyl ether
MTBE = methyl t-butyl ether
ETBE = ethyl tert butyl ether

VC = vinyl chloride
SVOCs = semi-volatile organic compounds
VOCs = volatile organic compounds

RWQCB = Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Francisco Bay
Region
SLIC = spills, leaks investigations and Cleanup listings
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San Jose Sewer Replacement
4th St btw Commercial and Hwy 101
San Jose, CA 95112

Inquiry Number: 2619575.3
October 21, 2009

Certified Sanborn® Map Report

www.edrnet.com

440 Wheelers Farms Road
® Milford, CT 06461
EDR Environmental Data Resources Inc 800.352.0050



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 10/21/09

Site Name: Client Name:

San Jose Sewer Replacement  AMEC/Geomatrix

4th St btw Commercial and 2101 Webster Street EDR® crvironmental Data Resources Inc
San Jose, CA 95112 Oakland, CA 94612

EDR Inquiry # 2619575.3 Contact: Donald Daniels

The complete Sanborn Library collection has been searched by EDR, and fire insurance maps covering the target
property location provided by AMEC/Geomatrix were identified for the years listed below. The certified Sanborn Library
search results in this report can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn and entering the certification
number. Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of
maps by Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.

Certified Sanborn Results:

Site Name: San Jose Sewer Replacement

Address: 4th St btw Commercial and Hwy 101

City, State, Zip:  San Jose, CA 95112
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Limited Permission To Make Copies

AMEC/Geomatrix (the client) is permitted to make up to THREE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map
accompanying this report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made
directly to an EDR Account Executive, the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is
conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be
concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE
MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL
RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL,
INCIDENTAL CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing
any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment performed by an
environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be
construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2009 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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San Jose Sewer Replacement
4th St btw Commercial and Hwy 101
San Jose, CA 95112

Inquiry Number: 2619575.5
October 22, 2009

The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

www.edrnet.com

440 Wheelers Farms Road
® Milford, CT 06461
EDR Environmental Data Resources Inc 800.352.0050



EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO
WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report AS IS. Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they
be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the
information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2009 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map
of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks
used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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APPENDIX C

EDR Topographic Maps



San Jose Sewer Replacement
4th St btw Commercial and Hwy 101
San Jose, CA 95112

Inquiry Number: 2619575.4
October 21, 2009

The EDR Historical Topographic Map Report

www.edrnet.com

440 Wheelers Farms Road
® Milford, CT 06461
EDR Environmental Data Resources Inc 800.352.0050



EDR Historical Topographic Map Report

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.s (EDR) Historical Topographic Map Report is designed to assist professionals in
evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topographic Map Report
includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the early 1900s.

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO
WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report AS IS. Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they
be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the
information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2009 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map
of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks
used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-05) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

4TH ST BTW COMMERCIAL AND HWY 101
SAN JOSE, CA 95112

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 37.365100 - 37° 21' 54.4"
Longitude (West): 121.908600 - 121° 54’ 31.0”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 10

UTM X (Meters): 596646.1

UTM Y (Meters): 4135730.0

Elevation: 54 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 37121-C8 SAN JOSE WEST, CA
Most Recent Revision: 1980

North Map: 37121-D8 MILPITAS, CA

Most Recent Revision: 1980

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 2006, 2005
Source: USDA

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list
NPL. . National Priority List

TC2619575.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. ... ... __ Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries
US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL__________ Sites with Institutional Controls

Federal ERNS list
ERNS. ... Emergency Response Notification System

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists
INDIAN UST. ___ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP. ____ . ____. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. ________. A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

ODl. .. Open Dump Inventory

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
WMUDS/SWAT. _____________. Waste Management Unit Database

HAULERS. __________________. Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing

INDIANODI. _____ ... Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USCDL .. ... Clandestine Drug Labs

SCH. ... School Property Evaluation Program
Toxic Pits_____ ... ___. Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

CDL. ... Clandestine Drug Labs
USHISTCDL.__________._.__. National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
CAFIDUST. ... Facility Inventory Database

Local Land Records
LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information

TC2619575.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 2



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

LUCIS .. Land Use Control Information System
LIENS. _____ .. Environmental Liens Listing

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
CHMIRS. _____ . ____ California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
LDS. .. Land Disposal Sites Listing

MCS. ... Military Cleanup Sites Listing

DOTOPS. . ... Incident and Accident Data

DOD.___ .. Department of Defense Sites

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

CONSENT._______ ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

UMTRA . Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

MINES. ... Mines Master Index File

TRIS. . Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System

RADINFO_______ ... Radiation Information Database

FINDS. ... Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

CAWDS. . ... Waste Discharge System

NPDES. ... NPDES Permits Listing

Cortese______________________ "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List

Notify 65_____________________ Proposition 65 Records

WIP ... Well Investigation Program Case List

HAZNET. ___ ... Facility and Manifest Data

EMI .. Emissions Inventory Data

INDIAN RESERV_ ____________ Indian Reservations

SCRD DRYCLEANERS______. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Proprietary Records
Manufactured Gas Plants_____ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS
Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

TC2619575.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 3



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS list

CERCLIS: The Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System
contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states,
municipalities, private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either
proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase
for possible inclusion on the NPL.

A review of the CERCLIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/30/2009 has revealed that there is 1
CERCLIS site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SANMINA-SCI PLANT 20 2068 BERING DR NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.430 mi.) 424 574

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERC-NFRAP: Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS
sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed
and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List
(NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a
recommendation for listing at a later time. This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard
associated with a given site; it only means that, based upon available information, the location is not judged

to be a potential NPL site.

A review of the CERC-NFRAP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/23/2009 has revealed that there are
4 CERC-NFRAP sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
PROTOMOLD MFG 1390 OLD BAYSHORE HWY  NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) CA322 430
CERTIFIED GARMENT & LINEN SUPP 519 HORNING ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.) CO389 521
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
ULTRA-CHEM C L SCOTT ENTERPRIS 460 REYNOLDS CIR ENE O - 1/8 (0.067 mi.) 141 204
CALIFORNIA ELECTRO-PLATING CO 1722 JUNCTION AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) CD339 454

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: CORRACTS is a list of handlers with RCRA Corrective Action Activity. This report shows
which nationally-defined corrective action core events have occurred for every handler that has had corrective
action activity.

A review of the CORRACTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/30/2009 has revealed that there are 4
CORRACTS sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SAFETY KLEEN CORP 7 178 02 1147 N 10TH ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) BS287 367

TC2619575.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 4



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CONTINENTAL CAN CO USA PLT 12 357 EAST TAYLOR STREET  SE 1/2 - 1 (0.611 mi.) 466 639
CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC 1021 BERRYESSA ROAD E 1/2 - 1 (0.899 mi.) DI469 655
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ULTRA-CHEM C L SCOTT ENTERPRIS 460 REYNOLDS CIR ENE O - 1/8 (0.067 mi.) 141 204

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,

treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

A review of the RCRA-TSDF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/12/2008 has revealed that there are
2 RCRA-TSDF sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SAFETY KLEEN CORP 7 178 02 1147 N 10TH ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) BS287 367
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ULTRA-CHEM C L SCOTT ENTERPRIS 460 REYNOLDS CIR ENE O - 1/8 (0.067 mi.) 141 204

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGSs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/12/2008 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-LQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

LORAL MICROWAVE NARDA WEST 214 DEVCON DR NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) BW304 397

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/12/2008 has revealed that there are
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65 RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CASCADE COMPUTER COATINGS INC 1615 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D13 26
AMERICAN METAL PLATING SERVICE 1435 KOLL CIRCLE SUITE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) E14 30
SAN JOSE PLATING WORKS INC 1575 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G17 35
ALL AUTO BODY 1539 TERMINAL AVENUE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 30 51
AMERICAN METAL PLATING SERVICE 1435 KOLL CIRCLE #104 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) E52 86
GARDEN STATE INTERNATIONAL 1505 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 053 89
A & D PRECISION MACHINING INC 1450 KOLL CIRCLE #101 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 56 97
BABBITT BEARING CO., INC. 1170 NORTH FIFTH STREET 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) w71 111
SON MFG CO 1099 N 5TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) X72 118
ADVANCED SURFACE FINISHING INC 1181 N FOURTH ST STE B 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) R95 134
EASTERN ELECTRIC APPARATUS REP 1138 N FIFTH STREET 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) X96 138
UNITED CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS# 1132 N 7TH ST ENE O - 1/8 (0.041 mi.) AE124 183
DALES TRANSMISSION 1604 OLD BAYSHORE RD NE O - 1/8 (0.046 mi.) AB134 195
SHELL SERVICE STATION 1120 N FIRST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.097 mi.) 174 237
TOSCO NORTHWEST CO NO 11235 1271 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.106 mi.)  AY205 271
COCA COLA SAN JOSE 1555 BAYSHORE HIGHWAY NEO0-1/8 (0.111 mi.) 219 283
SAN JOSE COMMERCIAL TIRE 398 E GISH RD NE O - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) 231 304
A | MARINE & CAR PARTS 1133 N 10TH ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.) BQ278 358
GEAR SHOP THE 1147 N TENTH ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) BQ283 364
SAFETY KLEEN CORP 7 178 02 1147 N 10TH ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) BS287 367
SANTA CLARA COUNTY GARAGE 90 W YOUNGER AVE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) BT317 418
EXPRESS TRUCK PARTS, INC 1371 OLD BAYSHORE HWY NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.) CA320 422
COINTROL 398 COMMERCIAL ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) BZ324 432
OLSON BROS BODY SHOP 1325 OLD BAYSHORE HWY NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) BX332 440
FITZPATRICK BARRICADE & SAFETY 1310 OLD BAYSHORE HWY NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) BX335 447
J N ABBOTT DISTRIBUTOR INC 1090 N 10TH ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) BZ345 457
AIM SPRAY INCORPORATED 1068 N 10TH STREET ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) 356 477
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
APOGEE ENGINEERING 418-20 REYNOLDS CIR 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A2 8
PROP PERFORMANCE 430 REYNOLDS CIRCLE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 3 11
ELDON DRAPERY CLEANERS 413 REYNOLDS CIRCLE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A4 13
STRIPPING PLACE THE 485 REYNOLDS CIRCLE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B7 20
INTERDEVICES 484 REYNOLDS CIR 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B11 23
SPRAY BOOTH THE 475 REYNOLDS CR 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 12 25
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO 1695 N FOURTH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 136 62
KENNEDY BUSINESS MACHINES 1707 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 140 65
PIERCY TOYOTA SVC AREA 1744 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) L41 66
COAST COUNTIES 1740 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) L49 79
COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP C 1740 N FOURTH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) L51 81
MOHAWK PACKING CO 1660 OLD BAYSHORE HWY NE 0 - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) Z103 146
HARO'S METAL FINISHING INC. 439 REYNOLDS CIRCLE ENE O - 1/8 (0.021 mi.) AA108 158
PACIFIC BELL 444 REYNOLDS CIRCLE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.036 mi.) AA113 171
ARMOURED TRANSPORTATION 468 REYNOLDS CIRCLE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.037 mi.) 115 173
HYBRID HOUSE 1615 REMUDA LANE ENE O - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) AC118 177
ALTUS CORP 1610 CRANE CT NNW O - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) Al136 199
BOB LEWIS VW PEUGEOT 1560 N 1ST STREET WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.)  AP159 218
BILLINGS CHEVROLET INC 1730 N FIRST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.)  AR165 222
CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPA 1720 NORTH FIRST STREET WSW 0-1/8 (0.102 mi.)  AU177 241
RADIATOR DOCTOR # 1 1675 S FIRST ST WSWO0-1/8 (0.105mi.) AQ186 251
POWER BRAKE EXCHANGE DBA BRAKE 1775 SO FIRST ST WSWO0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.)  AX188 254
SAIA MOTOR FREIGHT LINE INC 1705 ROGERS AVE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) AV191 258
CONTINENTAL AUTO BODY SHOP 440 QUEENS LANE NE O - 1/8 (0.117 mi.) BB225 294
BURKE CO THE 03 1726 ROGERS AVE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) BC227 295

TC2619575.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 6




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
FINISHING TECHNOLOGY INC 1707B ROGERS AVE N O - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) BE229 301
COMPONENT FINISHING PLANT #2 1707 B ROGERS AVE N O - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) BE230 303
KONICA BUSINNESS MACHINES USA 92 BONVENTURA DR WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.153 mi.) BK257 333
SPEC 5 STEEL 451 QUEENS LANE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) ~ BM259 335
CHEVRON STATION NO 95482 1747 N 1ST ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) BK270 349
SILICONE VALLEY SCREEN PRINT 1725 RODGERS AVE #E N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) BO274 356
DIABLO INDUSTRIES# 1713-B JUNCTION AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.) 294 380
CALTRANS - SAN JOSE MAINTENANC 500 QUEENS LANE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) ~ BU297 384
TRU COLOR CONCEPTS 1724 JUNCTION AVE UNIT ~ NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) 309 408
CEPCO 1722 JUNCTION AVE #D NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) ~ CD337 450
AMP SPECIALTIES INC DBA CEPCO 1722 JUNCTION AVE, BLDG NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) ~ CD340 455
VELCON FILTERS INCORPORATED 1761 JUNCTION AVENUE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) CG352 470
MENTOR GRAPHICS CORP 1940 ZANKER RD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) CJ362 487

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/12/2008 has revealed that there is
1 RCRA-CESQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

GOODWILL IND OF SC COUNTY 1080 N 7TH ST E 0-1/8 (0.044 mi.) AG132 192

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE: Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead
or oversight capacity. These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

A review of the RESPONSE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/27/2009 has revealed that there are 2
RESPONSE sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
PROTO MOLD 1390 OLD BAYSHORE HIGHWNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) ~ CA321 424
SANTA CLARA COUNTY JAIL 180 WEST HEDDING STREET SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.493 mi.) 457 625

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC's) Site Mitigation and Brownfields
Reuse Program’s (SMBRP'’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further. The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor provides similar information to the information
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that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/27/2009 has revealed that there are
19 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

SAFETY-KLEEN 1147 NORTH 10TH E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) BS288 377
Status: Refer: RWQCB

SAFETY-KLEEN 1147 NO TENTH ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) BQ296 382
Status: Active

PROTO MOLD 1390 OLD BAYSHORE HIGHW NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) CA321 424
Status: Certified

MOYER CHEMICAL COMPANY 1310 OLD BAYSHORE HWY  NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) BX333 442

Status: Active

ULTRA-CHEM/ALL-CHEM/SCOTT INTE 1310 OLD BAYSHORE BLVD NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) BX336 448
Status: Active

CRISTINA WHSE CO INC 1045 N 10TH ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.253 mi.) 366 489
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation
GARDEN VALLEY FERTILIZER COMPA 565 CHARLES STREET ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.320 mi.) CN378 507

Status: Certified / Operation & Maintenance

GEORGE L. RICHEY US ARMY RESER 155 WEST HEDDING STREET SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.437 mi.) CZzZ428 589
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

SANTA CLARA COUNTY JAIL 180 WEST HEDDING STREET SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.493 mi.) 457 625
Status: Certified

CONTINENTAL CAN CO USAPLT 12 357 EAST TAYLOR STREET SE 1/2 -1 (0.611 mi.) 466 639
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

SAN JOSE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC 650 NORTH 6TH STREET SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.684 mi.) 467 646
Status: Refer: Other Agency

SOLVENT SERVICES 1021 BERRYESSA ROAD E 1/2 - 1 (0.899 mi.) DI1468 647
Status: Refer: RWQCB

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC 1021 BERRYESSA ROAD E 1/2 - 1 (0.899 mi.) DI1469 655
Status: Refer: RWQCB

BROKAW ROAD SITE 1040, 1060, / 1080 EAST NE 1/2 - 1 (0.960 mi.) 470 757
Status: Active

1633 OLD OAKLAND ROAD SITE 1633 OAKLAND RD NE 1/2 - 1 (0.978 mi.) 471 761

Status: Active

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ELDO DRAPERY & DRY CLEANING 413 REYNOLDS CIRCLE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A6 19
Status: Refer: RWQCB

ULTRA-CHEM C L SCOTT ENTERPRIS 460 REYNOLDS CIR ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.067 mi.) 141 204

CALIFORNIA ELECTRO-PLATING CO. 1722 JUNCTION AVE. NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) CD338 452
Status: No Further Action

FMC CORPORATION 495 EAST BROKAW RD N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.499 mi.) DF463 634

Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation
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State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the Integrated Waste
Management Board’s Solid Waste Information System (SWIS) database.

A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/02/2009 has revealed that there are 3
SWEF/LF sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
GREEN TEAM MR F 575 CHARLES ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.327 mi.) CN381 515
GREENWASTE RECOVERY FACILITY 625 CHARLES STREET ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.377 mi.) CR408 553
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
STEVEN CREEK DISPOSAL AND RECY 1675 ROGERS AVENUE ENE O - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) BF237 313

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the State Water Resources Control Board Leaking

Underground Storage Tank Information System.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/05/2009 has revealed that there are 149
LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CASCADE COMPUTER COATINGS INC 1615 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D13 26
Status: Completed - Case Closed

ROADWAY EXPRESS 1436 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) F16 34
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SAN JOSE PLATING WORKS INC 1575 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G17 35
Status: Completed - Case Closed

CLARK PEST CONTROL 1500 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H19 40

S & W COMPANY 1607 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D20 40
Status: Open - Remediation

CLARK PEST CONTROL 1500 N. 4TH STREET 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H27 47
Status: Completed - Case Closed

WESTERN EXTERMINATOR 1611 TERMINAL DR 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D28 48
Status: Open - Site Assessment

ACCURATE METAL 1460 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G35 59
Status: Completed - Case Closed

KOLL COMPANY 1420 KOLL CIR 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 37 63
Status: Completed - Case Closed

GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS 1505 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 047 70
Status: Completed - Case Closed

ACTION FORKLIFT 1441 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) N59 102
Status: Open - Site Assessment

ALL BRAND FORKLIFT 1481 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) F61 105

Status: Completed - Case Closed
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Equal/Higher Elevation

OREE ELECTRICAL COMPANY
Status: Completed - Case Closed

ARMORED TRANSPORT
Status: Completed - Case Closed

B. L. COHEN LANDSCAPE
Status: Completed - Case Closed

COMMERCIAL FUELING CORPORATION

Status: Open - Remediation

ARMORED TRANSPORT
ROLLIE FRENCH INC.
Status: Completed - Case Closed

ALAMO
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SCC OFFICE OF EDUCATION
Status: Completed - Case Closed
7-UP
Status: Completed - Case Closed
UNITED CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS

UNITED CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS#
Status: Completed - Case Closed

INVESTMENT FINANCIAL
Status: Completed - Case Closed

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES
Status: Completed - Case Closed

MAYFLOWER MOVING & STORAGE

Status: Completed - Case Closed

SUPER-7
Status: Completed - Case Closed

PACIFIC CAR RENTAL
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SHELL
Status: Open - Remediation

CHEVRON #9-2462
Status: Completed - Case Closed

MURATA ENTERPRISES
Status: Completed - Case Closed

BP OIL #11235

COCA COLA SAN JOSE
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status: Completed - Case Closed

UNOCAL STATION #5954
BEEM ENTERPRISES
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SUPERIOR CLUTCH AND BRAKE
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SAN JOSE FIRE STATION #5
Status: Open - Remediation

Address

1195 N 5TH ST

1305 4TH ST.

250 COMMERCIAL ST
1170 N 4TH ST

1305 N 4TH ST
1191 N 5TH ST

1280 N 4TH ST
1245 N 5TH ST
297 COMMERCIAL ST

1132 N 7TH ST
1132 N 7TH ST

1090 N 7TH ST

1080 N 7TH ST

1605 OLD BAYSHORE HWY

1410 N 1ST ST

1510 N 1ST ST

1120 N 1ST ST

1100 N 1ST ST

1309 N 1ST ST

1271 N 1ST ST

1555 BAYSHORE HIGHWAY

1002 N 1ST ST
1365 N 10TH ST

1407 N 10TH ST

1380 N. 10TH STREET

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) S65 107
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) P74 122
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 79 123
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) V83 126
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) P89 129
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) S92 131
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) P93 132
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) wos 141
ENEO-1/8 (0.040 mi.)  AD119 180
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.041 mi.) AE123 183
ENEO-1/8 (0.041 mi)  AE124 183
ENEO-1/8 (0.042 mi)  AF128 187
E 0 - 1/8 (0.044 mi.) AG130 188
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.056 mi.) AH135 197
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.092 mi.)  AL146 211
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.)  AM152 214
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.)  AS171 235
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.097 mi.)  AT173 236
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.)  AW192 261
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.106 mi.)  AY207 273
NE O - 1/8 (0.111 mi.) 219 283
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.) BJ247 326
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.)  BI254 332
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.)  BL261 340
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) ~ BN262 342
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Equal/Higher Elevation

SAN JOSE FIRE STATION #5
Al MARINE & CAR PARTS
Status: Open - Inactive

SAFETY-KLEEN CORPORATION
MARRIOT AIRLINE FOOD SERVICE
Status: Completed - Case Closed

CONSOLIDATED FREIGHTWAYS
Status: Open - Site Assessment

RW JAMES COMPANY
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SAN JOSE CONCRETE
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SANTA CLARA COUNTY GARAGE

SANTA CLARA CO.CIVIC CTRGARAGE
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring

DAMART INC.
Status: Completed - Case Closed

HOWARD ELECTRIC
Status: Completed - Case Closed

JN ABBOT DISTRIBUTORS
Status: Completed - Case Closed

JN ABBOTT DISTRIBUTORS

J N ABBOTT DISTRIBUTOR INC
Status: Completed - Case Closed

MULLER CONSTRUCTION
Status: Completed - Case Closed

DAHL'S EQUIPMENT
Status: Open - Remediation

ACOSTA SHEET METAL
Status: Completed - Case Closed

ACOSTA SHEET METAL
ACOSTA SHEET METAL
CRISTINA WHSE CO INC

Status: Completed - Case Closed

ARTIFICIAL STONE WORKS
Status: Completed - Case Closed

CONTINENTAL CAN
Status: Completed - Case Closed

D & D MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS

Status: Completed - Case Closed

D&D MANAGEMENT
NAKATSU BROS. AUTO SHOP
Status: Completed - Case Closed

HAINES & SONS PAINTING
Status: Completed - Case Closed

TEXACO TRUCK STOP
Status: Completed - Case Closed

GREAT DANE TRAILERS
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Address

1380 N 10TH ST
1133 N 10TH ST

1147 N 10TH ST
385 COMMERCIAL ST

390 COMMERCIAL ST
1432 OLD BAYSHORE HWY
1420 OLD BAYSHORE RD

90 W YOUNGER AVE
90 W. YOUNGER STREET

948 N 8TH ST
1336 OLD BAYSHORE HWY
1090 NORTH 10TH STREET

1090 N 10TH ST
1090 N 10TH ST

1277 OLD BAYSHORE HWY
1091 N 10TH ST
1067 N. 10TH STREET

1067 N 10TH ST
1067 N 10TH ST
1045 N 10TH ST

911 N 9TH ST
880 N 8TH ST
1033 11TH ST N

1033 N 11TH ST
952 N 10TH ST

980 N 11TH ST
1124 OLD BAYSHORE HWY

1420 INDUSTRIAL AVE

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) ~ BN263 342
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.) BQ278 358
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) BS289 378
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.)  BV301 394
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.)  BV307 400
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.203 mi.)  BY308 403
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) ~ BY313 416
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) BT317 418
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) BT318 421
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.) CC329 437
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) ~ BX331 439
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.)  BZ342 457
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) BZ344 457
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) BZ345 457
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) ~ CE347 462
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) CF350 467
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) CH358 485
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) CH359 486
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) CH360 486
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.253 mi.) 366 489
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.306 mi.) CK370 500
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.308 mi.)  CL372 502
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.314 mi.) CM374 503
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.314 mi.) CM375 504
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.316 mi.) 377 505
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.335 mi.) CO383 517
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.) 388 520
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.359 mi.) 391 523
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

AL’S ROOFING SUPPLY 630 CHARLES ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.364 mi.) CR395 528
Status: Completed - Case Closed

FIM TRUCK REPAIR 1535 INDUSTRIAL AVE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.365 mi.) CS396 529
Status: Completed - Case Closed

AXIAL TOME 1559 INDUSTRIAL NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.366 mi.) CuU399 532
Status: Completed - Case Closed

AIRDROME ORCHARDS 610 E GISH RD NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.366 mi.) 400 532
Status: Completed - Case Closed

DITTO FREIGHT LINES 1575 INDUSTRIAL AVE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.366 mi.) Cu401 535
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SPECIALTY TRUCK PARTS INCORPOR 1605 INDUSTRIAL AVE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.366 mi.) Cu403 539
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring

ROOF STRUCTURES INC 510 MADERA AVE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.376 mi.) 407 552
Status: Completed - Case Closed

BAY AREA EQUIPMENT REPAIR 625 CHARLES ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.377 mi.) CR409 554

Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status: Completed - Case Closed

INDUSTRIAL COATINGS 652 CHARLES ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.392 mi.) 411 560
Status: Completed - Case Closed

GEORGE D. GARCIA 643 KINGS ROW NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.398 mi.) Cv412 561
Status: Completed - Case Closed

S.J. DIESEL & PUMP INJECTOR 851 N 10TH ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.409 mi.) Cw413 562
Status: Completed - Case Closed

S.J. DIESEL PUMP & INJECTOR SE 851 N. 10TH STREET ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.409 mi.) CW415 563
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring

S.J. DIESEL PUMP & INJECTOR SE 851 N 10TH ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.409 mi.) CWA416 565

SUPREME COACH WORKS 661 KINGS ROW NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.412 mi.) Ccv417 565
Status: Completed - Case Closed

STARKENBURG PROP./ROSS EQUIPMT 862 N 10TH ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.414 mi.) CW421 568
Status: Completed - Case Closed

ROLAND & SON PAINTING, INC. 677 KINGS ROW NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.424 mi.) Cv423 571
Status: Completed - Case Closed

ROOF KING INC. 692 KINGS ROW NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.436 mi.) CY426 586
Status: Completed - Case Closed

RICHEY ARMY RESERVE CENTER 155 W HEDDING ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.437 mi.) CZz429 591
Status: Completed - Case Closed

GEORGIA PACIFIC CORP. 660 E GISH RD NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.439 mi.) DA431 594
Status: Completed - Case Closed

KINGS ROW INDUSTRIAL CENTER 701 KINGS ROW NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.442 mi.) CY432 597
Status: Completed - Case Closed

BERGER DRIVE VACANT LOT BERGER / EAST GISH DR NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.444 mi.) DA433 600
Status: Completed - Case Closed

MICHAEL D. BURNS CO. 1277 N 15TH ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.445 mi.) DB435 601
Status: Completed - Case Closed

PG&E EQUIPMENT YARD 1201 N 15TH ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.451 mi.) DC438 604
Status: Completed - Case Closed

INDUSTRIAL TOOL & SUPPLY CO. 1177 N 15TH ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.) DC441 606

Status: Completed - Case Closed
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Equal/Higher Elevation

GIACOMMAZZI TRUST PROPERTY
Status: Completed - Case Closed

ULTRAMAR (BEACON ST. #605)
Status: Completed - Case Closed

INDEPENDENT FOOD SERVICE INC.
INDEPENDENT FOOD SERVICE INC.
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SAN CARLOS SHEET METAL
Status: Open - Site Assessment

VANDERSON CONSTRUCTION
Status: Completed - Case Closed

ORCHARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SAN JOSE CITY POLICE GARAGE
Status: Completed - Case Closed

GOLDENSTATE CAR WASH

Lower Elevation

CHEVRON #9-6668
Status: Completed - Case Closed
TCI
ROLLINS LEASING COMPANY
Status: Completed - Case Closed
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING
COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP C
Status: Open - Site Assessment
TCI
Status: Completed - Case Closed

MOHAWK PACKING RECYCLING
Status: Completed - Case Closed

ROLLINS LEASING CORP
Status: Open - Site Assessment

PENSKE TRUCK LEASING
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SAN JOSE DRY WALL
Status: Completed - Case Closed

MOHAWK PACKING CO
Status: Completed - Case Closed

B&C PRODUCE
Status: Completed - Case Closed

GOBLE PROPERTIES
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SUPERIOR TILE COMPANY
Status: Completed - Case Closed

ALTUS CORPORATION
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
645 HORNING ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.470 mi.) 442 608
1200 OLD OAKLAND RD ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.476 mi.) 443 609
808 N 10TH ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.479 mi.) DE447 611
808 N. 10TH STREET ESE 1/4-1/2 (0.479 mi.) DE448 611
1181 OLD OAKLAND RD ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi.) 453 616
1345 VANDER WY NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.487 mi.) 454 617
711 E GISH RD NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.487 mi.)  DG455 621
825 N SAN PEDRO ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.494 mi.) DH458 630
955 OLD OAKLAND RD ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.499 mi.) 462 634
Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
1736 OLD BAYSHORE HWY 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C9 22
1610 N FOURTH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 18 39
1691 OLD BAYSHORE HWY 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) J22 43
1691 OLD BAYSHORE HWY 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) J31 58
1740 N FOURTH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) L51 81
1610 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 54 92
1720 OLD BAYSHORE HWY 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) K55 94
1691 OLD BAYSHORE HWY 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) J57 100
1695 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 160 103
1609 REGATTA LN ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) 102 145
1660 OLD BAYSHORE HWY NE 0 - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) 7103 146
1650 OLD BAYSHORE HWY  NE 0 - 1/8 (0.020 mi.) 7106 155
441 REYNOLDS CIR ENEO-1/8 (0.027 mi)  AAlll 170
1625 REMUDA LN ENEO-1/8 (0.038 mi)  AC117 174
1610 CRANE CT NNW O - 1/8 (0.064 mi.)  Al137 202
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lower Elevation

BOB LEWIS VOLKSWAGON
Status: Completed - Case Closed

BILLINGS CHEVROLET INC
Status: Completed - Case Closed

FORMER EXXON SERVICE STATION

Status: Completed - Case Closed

W.A. CALL MANUFACTURING CO.INC

Status: Completed - Case Closed

SCAFFOLD WORKS
Status: Completed - Case Closed

GEORGE NOLTE
Status: Completed - Case Closed

PEARLMAN, DON
Status: Completed - Case Closed

APPLE’'S TRACTOR
Status: Completed - Case Closed

MONARCH RENTALS
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status: Completed - Case Closed
ROBLES BROTHERS INC.
Status: Completed - Case Closed

AUTOMATIC MERCHANDISING CO.

Status: Completed - Case Closed

NORTHERN DISTRIBUTING
Status: Completed - Case Closed

BURKE CO THE 03
Status: Completed - Case Closed

ANR FREIGHT SYSTEMS

Status: Completed - Case Closed
TAYLOR, R. WATSON

Status: Completed - Case Closed

JOHNSON'S CATERING
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SPEC 5 STEEL
Status: Completed - Case Closed
CHEVRON #9-5482
CHEVRON #9-5482
WALKER’S CONCRETE
Status: Completed - Case Closed
CALTRANS MAINTENCE STATION
CALTRANS MAINTENCE STATION
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SCC OFFICE OF EDUCATION
Status: Completed - Case Closed

MACK TRUCK (FORMER)
Status: Open - Site Assessment

VELCON FILTERS, INC.

Address

1560 N 1ST ST
1730 N FIRST ST
1740 N 1ST ST
1710 ROGERS AVE
1697 ROGERS AVE
1731 N 1ST ST
1705 ROGERS AVE
1720 ROGERS AVE

1717 N 1ST ST

1700 ROGERS AVE
1698 ROGERS AVE
1711 ROGERS AVE
1726 ROGERS AVE
1675 ROGERS AVE
1680 ROGERS AVE
1670 ROGERS AVE
451 QUEENS LANE

1747 N 1ST ST
1747 N 1ST ST
467 QUEENS LN

500 QUEENS LANE
500 QUEENS LN

100 SKYPORT DR
55 E BROKAW RD

1761 JUNCTION AVE

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.)  AP158 217
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.)  AR165 222
W 0 - 1/8 (0.099 mi.) AU175 240
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) AV178 244
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) AV180 247
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) ~ AX184 249
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) AV189 256
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) AV201 264
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.)  AQ203 269
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) BA213 276
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.108 mi.) BA214 278
NNEO-1/8 (0.112mi)  BC223 292
NNEO-1/8 (0.118 mi.)  BC227 295
ENEO-1/8 (0.122 mi)  BF236 309
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.125 mi.) BF238 315
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) 240 318
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) BM259 335
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) BK268 345
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) BK273 356
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.) ~ BM282 363
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) ~ BU299 391
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) BU300 391
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) CB325 433
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.347 mi.) 387 519
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.376 mi.) CT405 550
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lower Elevation

ADVANTAGE TIRE SERVICE
Status: Completed - Case Closed

CAPITAL TOWERS/ARCO #9914
Status: Open - Site Assessment

WESTERN STEEL CUTTINGS
Status: Completed - Case Closed

NESTOR INSULATION
Status: Open - Site Assessment

KAMPER KITS
Status: Completed - Case Closed

UNOCAL #5628
UNOCAL #5628
LOWELL HONDA
Status: Completed - Case Closed
PRECISION ROOFING
Status: Open - Site Assessment
PHOTOTRON CORPORATION
Status: Open - Site Assessment
BAYSHORE PLAZA
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Address

1765 JUNCTION AVE
2010 N 1ST ST

1788 ROGERS AVE
1792 ROGERS AVE
1781 JUNCTION AVE

2101 N1ST ST
2101 N1ST ST
2103 N FIRST ST

510 E BROKAW RD
524 E BROWKAW RD

2107 N FIRST ST

SLIC: SLIC Region comes from the California Regional Water Quality Control Board.

A review of the SLIC list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/05/2009 has revealed that there are 18
SLIC sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

EASTERN ELECTRIC APPARATUS REP
Facility Status: Open - Inactive

BW/IP INTERNATIONAL
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment

J&J AIR CONDITIONING, INC.

Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

SAFETY KLEEN CORPORATION
Facility Status: Open - Inactive

AIR COOLED ENGINES
Facility Status: Open - Inactive

CERTIFIED GARMENT & LINEN SUPP
Facility Status: Open - Inactive

CERTIFIED GARMENT LINEN SUPPLY
Facility Status: Open - Inactive

THREE SISTERS
Facility Status: Open - Remediation

WASTE MANAGEMENT
825 NORTH 10TH STREET
Facility Status: Open

Lower Elevation

413 REYNOLDS CIRCLE-ELDON DRAP
Facility Status: Open - Remediation

Address

1138 N FIFTH STREET
1132 NORTH SEVENTH ST
1280 NORTH 10TH STREET
1147 10TH ST N

1076 10TH ST N

519 HORNING ST

519 HORNING

1470 INDUSTRIAL AVE

1480 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE
825 NORTH 10TH STREET

Address

413 REYNOLDS CIRCLE

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.) 410 558
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.414 mi.) CX418 566

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.416 mi.) 422 570

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.430 mi.) 425 585

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.447 mi.) 436 602
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.478 mi.) DD445 610
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.478 mi.) DD446 611
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.481 mi.) DD451 612

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.482 mi.) DF452 615

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.490 mi.) DF456 622
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.495 mi.) 460 632
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) X96 138
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.041 mi.) AE122 182
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.)  BG241 319

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) BS290 378
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.243 mi.)  CF355 476
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.) CO389 521
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.) CO390 522
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.362 mi.)  CQ392 525
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.362 mi.) ~ CQ393 527
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.447 mi.) 437 603
Direction / Distance Map ID Page
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A5 17
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

VELCON FILTERS INCORPORATED
Facility Status: Open - Remediation

1761 JUNCTION AVENUE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) CG352 470

CONNOR FORMED METAL FAC (FORME 1729 JUNCTION AVENUE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.297 mi.) 369 498
Facility Status: Open - Remediation

JUNCTION COURT 1701-1711 JUNCTION COUR ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.327 mi.) 380 514
Facility Status: Open - Inactive

169 E BROKAW RD 169 E BROKAW RD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.343 mi.) 384 518

Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

1757 JUNCTION AVENUE 1757 JUNCTION AVE
Facility Status: Open - Verification Monitoring

VELCON FILTERS 1761 JUNCTION AVE
Facility Status: Open - Remediation

495 E. BROKAW ROAD
Facility Status: Open - Remediation

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.365 mi.) CT398 531

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.376 mi.) CT406 550

495 EAST BROKAW N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.499 mi.) DF465 637

HIST LUST: A listing of open and closed leaking underground storage tanks. This listing is no longer
updated by the county. Leaking underground storage tanks are now handled by the Department of Environmental
Health.

A review of the HIST LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/29/2005 has revealed that there are
127 HIST LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CASCADE COMPUTER COATINGS INC 1615 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D13 26
ROADWAY EXPRESS 1436 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) F16 34
SAN JOSE PLATING WORKS INC 1575 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G17 35
S & W COMPANY 1607 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D20 40
WESTERN EXTERMINATOR 1611 TERMINAL DR 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D28 48
ACCURATE METAL 1460 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G35 59
KOLL COMPANY 1420 KOLL CIR 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 37 63
GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS 1505 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 047 70
ACTION FORKLIFT 1441 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) N59 102
ALL BRAND FORKLIFT 1481 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) F61 105
OREE ELECTRICAL COMPANY 1195 N 5TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) S65 107
B. L. COHEN LANDSCAPE 250 COMMERCIAL ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 79 123
COMMERCIAL FUELING CORPORATION 1170 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) v83 126
ARMORED TRANSPORT 1305 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) P89 129
ROLLIE FRENCH INC. 1191 N5TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) S92 131
ALAMO 1280 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) P93 132
SCC OFFICE OF EDUCATION 1245 N 5TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) wos 141
7-UP 297 COMMERCIAL ST ENEO-1/8 (0.040 mi)  AD119 180
UNITED CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS# 1132 N 7TH ST ENEO-1/8 (0.041 mi)  AE124 183
INVESTMENT FINANCIAL 1090 N 7TH ST ENEO-1/8 (0.042mi)  AF128 187
GOODWILL INDUSTRIES 1080 N 7TH ST E 0 - 1/8 (0.044 mi.) AG130 188
MAYFLOWER MOVING & STORAGE 1605 OLD BAYSHORE HWY  NE 0 - 1/8 (0.056 mi.) AH135 197
SUPER-7 1410 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.092 mi.)  AL146 211
PACIFIC CAR RENTAL 1510 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.)  AM152 214
SHELL 1120 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.)  AS171 235
CHEVRON #9-2462 1100 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.097 mi.)  AT173 236
MURATA ENTERPRISES 1309 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.)  AW192 261
BP OIL #11235 1271 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.106 mi.)  AY207 273
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
COCA COLA SAN JOSE 1555 BAYSHORE HIGHWAY NE 0 - 1/8 (0.111 mi.) 219 283
UNOCAL STATION #5954 1002 N 1ST ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.) BJ247 326
BEEM ENTERPRISES 1365 N 10TH ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.)  BI254 332
SUPERIOR CLUTCH AND BRAKE 1407 N 10TH ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.)  BL261 340
SAN JOSE FIRE STATION #5 1380 N 10TH ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) ~ BN263 342
Al MARINE & CAR PARTS 1133 N 10TH ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.) BQ278 358
SAFETY-KLEEN CORPORATION 1147 N 10TH ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) BS285 366
MARRIOT AIRLINE FOOD SERVICE 385 COMMERCIAL ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.)  BV301 394
CONSOLIDATED FREIGHTWAYS 390 COMMERCIAL ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.)  BV307 400
RW JAMES COMPANY 1432 OLD BAYSHORE HWY NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.203 mi.)  BY308 403
SAN JOSE CONCRETE 1420 OLD BAYSHORE RD NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) ~ BY313 416
SANTA CLARA COUNTY GARAGE 90 W YOUNGER AVE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) BT317 418
DAMART INC. 948 N 8TH ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215mi.) CC329 437
HOWARD ELECTRIC 1336 OLD BAYSHORE HWY NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.)  BX331 439
J N ABBOTT DISTRIBUTOR INC 1090 N 10TH ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) BZ345 457
MULLER CONSTRUCTION 1277 OLD BAYSHORE HWY NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) ~ CE347 462
DAHL'S EQUIPMENT 1091 N 10TH ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.)  CF350 467
ACOSTA SHEET METAL 1067 N 10TH ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) CH360 486
CRISTINA WHSE CO INC 1045 N 10TH ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.253 mi.) 366 489
ARTIFICIAL STONE WORKS 911 N 9TH ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.306 mi.) CK370 500
CONTINENTAL CAN 880 N 8TH ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.308 mi.)  CL372 502
D&D MANAGEMENT 1033 N 11TH ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.314 mi.) CM376 504
NAKATSU BROS. AUTO SHOP 952 N 10TH ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.316 mi.) 377 505
HAINES & SONS PAINTING 980 N 11TH ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.335 mi.) CO383 517
TEXACO TRUCK STOP 1124 OLD BAYSHORE HWY  E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.) 388 520
GREAT DANE TRAILERS 1420 INDUSTRIAL AVE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.359 mi.) 391 523
AL’S ROOFING SUPPLY 630 CHARLES ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.364 mi.) CR395 528
FJM TRUCK REPAIR 1535 INDUSTRIAL AVE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.365 mi.) ~ CS396 529
AIRDROME ORCHARDS 610 E GISH RD NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.366 mi.) 400 532
DITTO FREIGHT LINES 1575 INDUSTRIAL AVE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.366 mi.) ~ CU401 535
SPECIALTY TRUCK PARTS INCORPOR 1605 INDUSTRIAL AVE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.366 mi.) ~ CU403 539
ROOF STRUCTURES INC 510 MADERA AVE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.376 mi.) 407 552
BAY AREA EQUIPMENT REPAIR 625 CHARLES ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.377 mi.) CR409 554
INDUSTRIAL COATINGS 652 CHARLES ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.392 mi.) 411 560
GEORGE D. GARCIA 643 KINGS ROW NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.398 mi.)  CV412 561
S.J. DIESEL & PUMP INJECTOR 851 N 10TH ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.409 mi.) CW413 562
SUPREME COACH WORKS 661 KINGS ROW NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.412 mi)  CV417 565
STARKENBURG PROP./ROSS EQUIPMT 862 N 10TH ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.414 mi.) Cw421 568
ROLAND & SON PAINTING, INC. 677 KINGS ROW NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.424 mi.) ~ CV423 571
ROOF KING INC. 692 KINGS ROW NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.436 mi.)  CY426 586
RICHEY ARMY RESERVE CENTER 155 W HEDDING ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.437 mi.) CZ429 591
GEORGIA PACIFIC CORP. 660 E GISH RD NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.439 mi.)  DA431 594
KINGS ROW INDUSTRIAL CENTER 701 KINGS ROW NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.442 mi.) ~ CY432 597
BERGER DRIVE VACANT LOT BERGER / EASTGISHDR  NE 1/4-1/2 (0.444 mi.)  DA433 600
MICHAEL D. BURNS CO. 1277 N 15TH ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.445 mi.) DB435 601
PG&E EQUIPMENT YARD 1201 N 15TH ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.451 mi.) DC438 604
INDUSTRIAL TOOL & SUPPLY CO. 1177 N 15TH ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.) DC441 606
GIACOMMAZZI TRUST PROPERTY 645 HORNING ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.470 mi.) 442 608
ULTRAMAR (BEACON ST. #605) 1200 OLD OAKLAND RD ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.476 mi.) 443 609
INDEPENDENT FOOD SERVICE INC. 808 N 10TH ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.479 mi.) DE447 611
SAN CARLOS SHEET METAL 1181 OLD OAKLAND RD ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi.) 453 616
VANDERSON CONSTRUCTION 1345 VANDER WY NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.487 mi.) 454 617
ORCHARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 711 E GISH RD NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.487 mi.) ~ DG455 621
SAN JOSE CITY POLICE GARAGE 825 N SAN PEDRO ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.494 mi.) DH458 630
GOLDENSTATE CAR WASH 955 OLD OAKLAND RD ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.499 mi.) 462 634
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
CHEVRON #9-6668 1736 OLD BAYSHORE HWY 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C9 22
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ROLLINS LEASING COMPANY 1691 OLD BAYSHORE HWY 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) J22 43
COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP C 1740 N FOURTH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) L51 81
TCI 1610 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 54 92
MOHAWK PACKING RECYCLING 1720 OLD BAYSHORE HWY 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) K55 94
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING 1695 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 160 103
SAN JOSE DRY WALL 1609 REGATTA LN ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) 102 145
MOHAWK PACKING CO 1660 OLD BAYSHORE HWY NE 0 - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) 7103 146
B&C PRODUCE 1650 OLD BAYSHORE HWY  NE 0 - 1/8 (0.020 mi.) 7106 155
GOBLE PROPERTIES 441 REYNOLDS CIR ENEO-1/8 (0.027 mi)  AAlll 170
SUPERIOR TILE COMPANY 1625 REMUDA LN ENEO-1/8 (0.038 mi)  AC117 174
BOB LEWIS VOLKSWAGON 1560 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.)  AP158 217
BILLINGS CHEVROLET INC 1730 N FIRST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.)  AR165 222
FORMER EXXON SERVICE STATION 1740 N 1ST ST W 0 - 1/8 (0.099 mi.) AU175 240
W.A. CALL MANUFACTURING CO.INC 1710 ROGERS AVE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) AV178 244
SCAFFOLD WORKS 1697 ROGERS AVE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) AV180 247
GEORGE NOLTE 1731 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) ~ AX184 249
PEARLMAN, DON 1705 ROGERS AVE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) AV189 256
APPLE’'S TRACTOR 1720 ROGERS AVE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) AV201 264
MONARCH RENTALS 1717 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.)  AQ203 269
ROBLES BROTHERS INC. 1700 ROGERS AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) BA213 276
AUTOMATIC MERCHANDISING CO. 1698 ROGERS AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.108 mi.) BA214 278
NORTHERN DISTRIBUTING 1711 ROGERS AVE NNEO-1/8 (0.112 mi)  BC223 292
BURKE CO THE 03 1726 ROGERS AVE NNEO-1/8 (0.118 mi.)  BC227 295
ANR FREIGHT SYSTEMS 1675 ROGERS AVE ENE O - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) BF236 309
TAYLOR, R. WATSON 1680 ROGERS AVE ENE O - 1/8 (0.125 mi.) BF238 315
JOHNSON'S CATERING 1670 ROGERS AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) 240 318
SPEC 5 STEEL 451 QUEENS LANE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) ~ BM259 335
CHEVRON #9-5482 1747 N 1ST ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) BK268 345
WALKER'S CONCRETE 467 QUEENS LN NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.) ~ BM282 363
CALTRANS MAINTENCE STATION 500 QUEENS LN NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) ~ BU300 301
SCC OFFICE OF EDUCATION 100 SKYPORT DR WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) CB325 433
MACK TRUCK (FORMER) 55 E BROKAW RD WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.347 mi.) 387 519
VELCON FILTERS 1761 JUNCTION AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.376 mi.) CT406 550
ADVANTAGE TIRE SERVICE 1765 JUNCTION AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.) 410 558
CAPITAL TOWERS/ARCO #9914 2010 N 1ST ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.414 mi.) CX418 566
WESTERN STEEL CUTTINGS 1788 ROGERS AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.416 mi.) 422 570
NESTOR INSULATION 1792 ROGERS AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.430 mi.) 425 585
KAMPER KITS 1781 JUNCTION AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.447 mi.) 436 602
UNOCAL #5628 2101 N 1ST ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.478 mi.) DD445 610
LOWELL HONDA 2103 N FIRST ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.481 mi.) DD451 612
PRECISION ROOFING 510 E BROKAW RD N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.482 mi.) DF452 615
PHOTOTRON CORPORATION 524 E BROWKAW RD N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.490 mi.) DF456 622
BAYSHORE PLAZA 2107 NFIRST ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.495 mi.) 460 632

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/07/2009 has revealed that there are 7 UST
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sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS 1505 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 047 70
CIVIC CENTER BP #11235 1271N 1STST#Z WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.106 mi.)  AY210 275
CIVIC CENTER UNOCAL PLAZA 1002 N 1ST ST # 1 SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.) BJ246 326
SCC FLEET MANAGEMENT GARAGE 90 W. YOUNGER Av. SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) BT314 417
J.N. ABBOTT DISTRIBUTOR, INC. 1090 N 10TH ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.)  BZ343 457
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING INC 1695 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 121 41
ROLLINS LEASING CORPORATIO 1691 OLD BAYSHORE HWY 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) J39 64
AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data come from the
State Water Resources Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.
A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/01/2009 has revealed that there are 6 AST
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC 1147 N 10TH ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) BS291 379
SCC SHERIFF'S OFFICE HEADQUART 55 W YOUNGER AV. SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) BT293 379
S J CONCRETE PIPE CO 1420 OLD BAYSHORE HY NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) BY312 416
SCC FLEET MANAGEMENT GARAGE 90 W YOUNGER AV. SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) BT315 417
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
STEVENS CREEK DISPOSAL & RECYC 1675 ROGERS AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) BF234 307
CALTRANS SAN JOSE MAINTENANCE 500 QUEENS LN. NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) BU298 391

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
VCP: Contains low threat level properties with either confirmed or unconfirmed releases and the

project proponents have request that DTSC oversee investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed to

provide coverage for DTSC's costs.

A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/27/2009 has revealed that there are 2 VCP
sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
MOYER CHEMICAL COMPANY 1310 OLD BAYSHORE HWY NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) ~ BX333 442
GARDEN VALLEY FERTILIZER COMPA 565 CHARLES STREET ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.320 mi.) CN378 507

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites
SWRCY: A listing of recycling facilities in California.

A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/25/2009 has revealed that there are 4
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SWRCY sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

SAN JOSE METAL INC
WAYNE BASKET CO INC

Lower Elevation

MOHAWK PACKING RECYCLING
BURKE CO THE 03

Address

1032 N 10TH ST
990 N 10TH ST

Address

1720 OLD BAYSHORE HWY
1726 ROGERS AVE

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

HIST Cal-Sites: Formerly known as ASPIS, this database contains both known and potential hazardous
substance sites. The source is the California Department of Toxic Substance Control. No longer updated by the
state agency. It has been replaced by ENVIROSTOR.

Direction / Distance Map ID Page
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.)  CI361 487
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.264 mi.) 367 495
Direction / Distance Map ID Page
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) K55 94
NNE O - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) BC227 295

A review of the HIST Cal-Sites list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/08/2005 has revealed that there
are 3 HIST Cal-Sites sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

PROTO MOLD
GEORGE L. RICHEY US ARMY RESER
SANTA CLARA COUNTY JAIL

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

Address

1390 OLD BAYSHORE HIGHW NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.)
155 WEST HEDDING STREET SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.437 mi.) CZzZ428
180 WEST HEDDING STREET SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.493 mi.) 457

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are

43 HIST UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

CON-WAY WESTERN EXPRESS
PONY EXPRRSS COURIER CORP.
WESTERN EXTERMINATOR
GILLCABLE

SAN JOSE PLATING WORKS
GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS
ACCURATE METAL & FRAME
ALAMO RENT A CAR, INC.
ALAMO RENT A CAR, INC.
FOOD BANK INC

SUPER-7

CIVIC CENTER SHELL STATION
MOBIL SERVICE STATION

SAN JOSE COMMERCIAL TIRE
UNION OIL SS#5954

UNION OIL SS# 5954

SAN JOSE FIRE STATION #5
A.T. MARINE/CAR PARTS
HOWARD ELECTRIC, INC.

Address

1436 TERMINAL AVE
1553 TERMINAL AVE
1611 TERMINAL DR
234 E GISH RD

1575 TERMINAL AVE
1505 N 4TH ST

1460 TERMINAL AVE
1280 N 4TH ST

1280 N 4TH ST

297 COMMERCIAL ST
1410 N 1ST ST

1120 N 1ST ST

1271 N 1ST ST

395 E GISH RD

1002 N 1ST ST

1002 N 1ST ST

1380 N 10TH ST

1133 N 10TH ST

1336 BAYSHORE HIGHWAY

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CA321 424
589
625
Direction / Distance Map ID Page
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) F23 44
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G24 45
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D28 48
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 32 58
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G34 59
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 047 70
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G50 81
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) P67 109
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) P97 140
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.040 mi.) AD120 181
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.092 mi.)  AL146 211
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.)  AS170 231
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.106 mi.)  AY206 273
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.111 mi.) AZ220 289
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.) BJ248 327
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.) BJ250 328
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) ~ BN263 342
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.) BQ279 362
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.) BX306 399
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Equal/Higher Elevation

CONSOLIDATED FREIGHTWAYS

SAN JOSE CONCRETE PIPE COMPANY
D.G.S. GARAGE

MULLER CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY,INC

Lower Elevation

96668

COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP C
TCI

SUPERIOR TILE COMPANY

SAN JOSE DEPOT

SAN JOSE HONDA

BOB LEWIS VW PEUGEOT

SUN GARDEN PACKING, COMPANY
BILLINGS CHEVROLET INC

W.A. CALL MFG. CO. INC.

SANTA CLARA SCAFFOLD & EQUIPME
GEORGE NOLTE

M.LK. ELECTRIC, INC.

MONARCH RENTALS

AUTOMATIC MOSE. CO.

BURKE CO THE 03

GARRETT FREIGHTLINES, INC.
LEVIN METALS CORPORATION
CHEVRON #9-5482

CALTRANS MAINTENCE STATION

Address

390 COMMERCIAL ST
1420 OLD BAYSHORE HWY
90 W YOUNGER AVE
1277 OLD BAYSHORE HWY

Address

1736 BAYSHORE HWY
1740 N FOURTH ST
1610 N 4TH ST

1625 REMUDA LN
1696 RODGER AVENUE
1610 S 1ST ST

1560 N 1ST STREET
1582 S 1ST ST

1730 N FIRST ST

1710 ROGERS AVE
1697 ROGERS AVE
1731 N 1ST ST

1720 ROGERS AVE
1717 N 1ST ST

1698 ROGERS AVE
1726 ROGERS AVE
1675 ROGERS AVE
1800 S 1ST ST

1747 N 1ST ST

500 QUEENS LN

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) BV307 400
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) ~ BY311 411
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) BT319 421
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi)  CE348 464

Direction / Distance Map ID Page

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 1 7

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) L51 81

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 54 92
ENEO-1/8 (0.038 mi.)  AC117 174
N0 - 1/8 (0.073 mi.) AJ142 208
WSW O - 1/8 (0.093 mi.)  AO157 216
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.)  AP159 218
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.) 160 220
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.) AR165 222
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) AV179 246

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) Av181 248
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.)  AX184 249

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) AV202 267
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.)  AQ203 269

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.108 mi.) BA216 280
NNE O - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) BC227 295
ENEO-1/8 (0.122mi.)  BF235 307
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) BK252 330
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) BK268 345
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) ~ BU300 391

SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank

listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no
longer updated or maintained. The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are
37 SWEEPS UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
ACCURATE METAL 1460 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G35 59
GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS 1505 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 047 70
COMMERCIAL FUELING CORPORATION 1170 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) V83 126
ALAMO 1280 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) P93 132
SECOND HARVEST FOOD BANK 297 COMMERCIAL ST ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.040 mi.) AD121 181
BW/IP INTERNATIONAL INC 1132 N7THSTA ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.041 mi.) AE125 185
GOODWILL INDUSTRIES 1080 N 7TH ST E 0 - 1/8 (0.044 mi.) AG130 188
PACIFIC CAR RENTAL 1510 N 1ST ST 1 WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.) AM153 215
CIVIC CENTER SHELL STATION 1120 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.)  AS170 231
CIVIC CENTER BP 1271 N1STST Z WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.106 mi.)  AY211 275
SAN JOSE COMMERCIAL TIRE 395 E GISH RD NE 0 - 1/8 (0.111 mi.) AZ220 289
CIVIC CENTER UNOCAL PLAZA 1002 N 1ST ST 1 SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.) BJ251 329
SAN JOSE FIRE STATION #5 1380 N 10TH ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) BN263 342
MARRIOT AIRLINE FOOD SERVICE 385 COMMERCIAL ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) BV301 394
RW JAMES COMPANY 1432 OLD BAYSHORE HWY NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.203 mi.) BY308 403
DAMART INC. 948 N 8TH ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.) CC329 437
J N ABBOTT DISTRIBUTOR 1090 N 10TH ST 1 ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) BZ346 461
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Equal/Higher Elevation

DAHL'S EQUIPMENT
AIR COOLED ENGINES

Lower Elevation

PENSKE TRUCK LEASING INC
ROLLINS LEASING CORPORATION
COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP C
TCI

MOHAWK PACKING CO

SUPERIOR TILE COMPANY

BILLINGS CHEVROLET INC

W.A. CALL MANUFACTURING CO.INC
APPLE’'S TRACTOR

ROBLES BROTHERS INC.

THOMAS, SB INC

AAA LIMOUSINE SVC

NORTHERN DISTRIBUTING
PFEIFFER ELECTRIC CO

SPEC 5 STEEL

CHEVRON #9-5482

WALKER'S CONCRETE, INC
CALTRANS - SAN JOSE MAINTENANC

Local Land Records

Address

1091 N 10TH ST
1076 N 10TH ST

Address

1695 N 4TH ST

1691 N BAYSHORE HWY
1740 N FOURTH ST

1610 N 4TH ST

1660 OLD BAYSHORE HWY
1625 REMUDA LN

1730 N FIRST ST

1710 ROGERS AVE

1720 ROGERS AVE

1700 ROGERS AVE

1696 ROGERS AVE

1685 ROGERS AVE

1711 ROGERS AVE

448 QUEENS LN

451 QUEENS LANE

1747 N 1ST ST

457 QUEENS LN
500 QUEENS LANE

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) CF350 467
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.243 mi.) CF354 475
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 121 41

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C26 46

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) L51 81

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 54 92

DEED: The use of recorded land use restrictions is one of the methods the DTSC uses to protect
the public from unsafe exposures to hazardous substances and wastes .

A review of the DEED list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/21/2009 has revealed that there is 1 DEED
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

GARDEN VALLEY FERTILIZER

Other Ascertainable Records

Address

565 CHARLES ST

NE O - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) Z103 146
ENE O - 1/8 (0.038 mi.) AC117 174
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.)  AR165 222
NE O - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) AV178 244
NE O - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) AV201 264
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) BA213 276
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) BA218 281
ENE O - 1/8 (0.112 mi.) BA221 289
NNEO-1/8(0.112mi.)  BC223 292
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.) BB239 318
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) BM259 335
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) BK268 345
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) BM272 352
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) BU297 384
Direction / Distance Map ID Page
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.320 mi.) CN379 512

RCRA-NonGen: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)

of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do

not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA-NonGen list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/12/2008 has revealed that there
are 10 RCRA-NonGen sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

APPLIED REMEDIATION CO
LUCAS TECH
SOUTH BAY GRADALL RENTALS

Address

1450 KOLL CIRCLE STE 10
326 COMMERCIAL ST

948 N 8TH STREET

Direction / Distance Map ID Page
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 15 32
ENEO-1/8 (0.096 mi) 167 229
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.) CC327 436
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ALL-CHEM 1310 OLD BAYSHORE HWY NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) ~ BX334 446

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

WESTERN STANDARD TRANSPORT 1720 OLD BAYSHORE RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) K29 49

| T CORPORATION 1680 ROGER AVE N O - 1/8 (0.020 mi.) 105 154

Z CON SPECIALTY SERVICES INC 4 UNION SQ STEC NE 0 - 1/8 (0.023 mi.) Z109 167

ULTRA-CHEM C L SCOTT ENTERPRIS 460 REYNOLDS CIR ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.067 mi.) 141 204

IBM CORPORATION 1722 ROGERS AVE NNE O - 1/8 (0.112 mi.) BC222 290

FMC CORP ORDNANCE DIV 1830 BERING DR NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.)  BW303 396
ROD: Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site
containing technical and health information to aid the cleanup.

A review of the ROD list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/23/2009 has revealed that there is 1 ROD

site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC 1021 BERRYESSA ROAD E 1/2 - 1 (0.899 mi.) DI469 655

CA BOND EXP. PLAN: Department of Health Services developed a site-specific expenditure plan as the basis for

an appropriation of Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act funds. It is not updated.

A review of the CA BOND EXP. PLAN list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/1989 has revealed that

there are 2 CA BOND EXP. PLAN sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
PROTO MOLD 1390 OLD BAYSHORE HIGHW NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) CA321 424
SOLVENT SERVICES 1021 BERRYESSA ROAD E 1/2 - 1 (0.899 mi.) DI468 647
HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES].
A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there
are 121 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
CASCADE COMPUTER COATINGS INC 1615 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D13 26
ROADWAY EXPRESS 1436 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) F16 34
SAN JOSE PLATING WORKS INC 1575 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G17 35
S & W COMPANY 1607 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D20 40
WESTERN EXTERMINATOR 1611 TERMINAL DR 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D28 48
ACCURATE METAL 1460 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G35 59
KOLL COMPANY 1420 KOLL CIR 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 37 63
GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS 1505 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 047 70
ACTION FORKLIFT 1441 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) N59 102
ALL BRAND FORKLIFT 1481 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) F61 105
OREE ELECTRICAL COMPANY 1195 N 5TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) S65 107
VIKING MATERIALS 1060 5TH 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 75 122
COMMERCIAL FUELING CORP 1170 4TH 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) V78 123
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Equal/Higher Elevation

B. L. COHEN LANDSCAPE
ARMORED TRANSPORT

SANTA CLARA COUNTY OFFICE
ROLLIE FRENCH INC

ALAMO

SECOND HARVEST FOOD BANK
UNITED CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS#
BOB RIEGER

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES
MAYFLOWER MOVING & STORAGE
SUPER 7

PACIFIC RENT A CAR

MURATA ENTERPRISES

BP

COCA COLA SAN JOSE

BEEM ENTERPRISES
SUPERIOR CLUTCH AND BRAKE
SAN JOSE FIRE STATION #5

AT MARINE CAR PARTS
MARRIOT AIRLINE FOOD SERVICE
RW JAMES COMPANY

SANTA CLARA COUNTY CIVIC
DAMART INC

HOWARD ELECTRIC

TUCCI PROPERTY

MULLER CONSTRUCTION
DAHL’'S EQUIPMENT

ACOSTA SHEET METAL
WININGAR, RICHARD & JEANE
CRISTINA WHSE CO INC
ARTIFICIAL STONE WORKS
CONTINENTAL CAN CORP

D & D MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS
NAKATSU BROS. AUTO SHOP
HAINES AND SONS PAINTING
FACILITY 3106-1

ROOF STRUCTURES INC

CERTIFIED GARMENT LINEN SUPPLY

GREAT DANE TRAILERS
CASE POWER & EQUIPMENT
AL'S ROOFING SUPPLY

FJM TRUCK REPAIR

TRUMPP BROTHERS
STREICHER MOBILE FUELING

SPECIALTY TRUCK PARTS INCORPOR

ROOF STRUCTURES INC

BAY AREA EQUIPMENT REPAIR
INDUSTRIAL COATINGS

SJ DIESEL & PUMP INJECTOR
SUPREME COACH WORKS
STARKENBURG PROPERTY
ROLAND & SON PAINTING, INC.
ROOF KING INC.

RICHEY HALL US ARMY RES CTR
GEORGIA PACIFIC CORP

KINGS ROW INDUSTRIAL CENTER

Address

250 COMMERCIAL ST
1305 4TH

1245 5TH

1191 5TH

1280 N 4TH ST

297 COMMERCIAL ST
1132 N 7TH ST

1090 7TH ST

1080 7TH

1605 OLD BAYSHORE HWY
1410 1ST

1510 1ST

1309 1ST

1271 1ST

1555 BAYSHORE HIGHWAY
1365 10TH

1407 N 10TH ST

1380 10TH

1133 10TH

385 COMMERCIAL ST
1432 OLD BAYSHORE HWY
90 YOUNGER

948 8TH

1336 OLD BAYSHORE HWY
1090 10TH

1277 OLD BAYSHORE HWY
1091 N 10TH ST

1067 N 10TH ST

1226 SAN PEDRO
1045 N 10TH ST

911 9TH

880 8TH

1033 11TH ST N

952 N 10TH ST

980 11TH

1190 13TH

1145 13TH

519 HORNING

1420 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1505 INDUSTRIAL AVE
630 CHARLES ST

1535 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1540 INDUSTRIAL
1575 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1605 INDUSTRIAL AVE
510 MADERA AVE

625 CHARLES ST

652 CHARLES ST

851 10TH

661 KINGS ROW

862 10TH

677 KINGS ROW

692 KINGS ROW

155 W HEDDING ST
660 GISH

701 KINGS ROW

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 79 123
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) P82 125
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) ws7 129
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) S90 130
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) P93 132
ENEO-1/8 (0.040 mi)  AD121 181
ENEO-1/8 (0.041 mi)  AE124 183
ENE0-1/8 (0.042mi.)  AF129 188
E 0 - 1/8 (0.044 mi.) AG131 191
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.056 mi.) AH135 197
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.092 mi.)  AL147 213
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.)  AM151 214
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.)  AW182 248
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.)  AY197 263
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.111 mi.) 219 283
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.)  BI255 333
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) ~ BL261 340
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) ~ BN264 344
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.)  BQ277 358
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.)  BV301 394
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.203 mi.)  BY308 403
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) BT316 417
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi) CC328 437
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) ~ BX331 439
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.))  Bz341 456
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) ~ CE347 462
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.)  CF350 467
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) CH360 486
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.249 mi.) 365 489
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.253 mi.) 366 489
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.306 mi.) CK371 502
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.308 mi.) CL373 503
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.314 mi.) CM374 503
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.316 mi.) 377 505
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.335 mi.) CO382 517
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.346 mi.) CP385 518
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.347 mi.) CP386 519
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.) CO390 522
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.359 mi.) 391 523
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.363 mi.) 394 527
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.364 mi.) CR395 528
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.365 mi.) ~ CS396 529
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.365 mi.) ~ CS397 531
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.366 mi.) Cu402 538
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.366 mi.) ~ CU403 539
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.376 mi.) 407 552
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.377 mi.) CR409 554
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.392 mi.) 411 560
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.409 mi.) CW414 563
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.412 mi) ~ CVv417 565
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.414 mi.) CW420 568
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.424 mi.) ~ CV423 571
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.436 mi.) CY426 586
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.437 mi.) CZ427 588
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.439 mi.)  DA430 594
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.442 mi.) ~ CY432 597
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Equal/Higher Elevation

BURNS COMPANY

PG & E EQUIPMENT YARD
INDUSTRIAL TOOL & SUPPLY
GIACOMMAZZI TRUST PROPERTY
ULTRAMAR (BEACON ST. #605)
INDEPENDENT FOOD SERVICE
SAN CARLOS SHEET METAL
VANDERSON CONSTRUCTION
ORCHARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SAN JOSE POLICE GARAGE
BERGER DR VACANT LOT
GOLDENSTATE CAR WASH

Lower Elevation

PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO

COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP C

SAN JOSE DRY WALL
MOHAWK PACKING CO

B & C PRODUCE
SUPERIOR TILE COMPANY
ALTUS CORPORATION
BOB LEWIS VW PEUGEOT
BILLINGS CHEVROLET INC
W.A. CALL MFG. CO. INC.
SCAFFOLD WORKS
GEORGE NOLTE

FAITH PLATING BUILDING 4
PEARLMAN, DON

APPLE’'S TRACTOR
MONARCH RENTALS
ROBLES BROTHERS INC.
AUTOMATIC MERCHANDISING CO.
NORTHERN DISTRIBUTING
BURKE CO THE 03

ANR FREIGHT SYSTEMS
TAYLOR, R. WATSON
JOHNSON'S CATERING
SPEC 5 STEEL

CHEVRON

WALKER'S CONCRETE
ALMA PROPERTIES

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGIES AT

VELCON TEST LAB

VELCON FILTERS
ADVANTAGE TIRE SERVICE
CAPITAL TOWERS

WESTERN STEEL CUTTINGS
NESTOR INSULATION
KAMPER KITS

UNOCAL

AVIS RENT A CAR SERVICE C
PRECISION ROOFING
PHOTOTRON CORPORATION
SCR-495 EAST BROKAW ASSOC

Address

1277 15TH

1201 15TH

1177 15TH

645 HORNING ST

1200 OLD OAKLAND RD
808 10TH

1181 OLD OAKLAND RD
1345 VANDER WY

711 E GISH RD

825 SAN PEDRO

UNKNOWN BERGER DR / G NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.495 mi.)

955 OLD OAKLAND RD

Address

1695 N FOURTH ST
1740 N FOURTH ST
1609 REGATTA LN

1660 OLD BAYSHORE HWY

1650 OLD BAYSHORE
1625 REMUDA

1610 CRANE CT
1560 N 1ST STREET
1730 N FIRST ST
1710 ROGERS AVE
1697 ROGERS AVE
1731 1ST

1775 1ST

1705 ROGERS AVE
1720 ROGERS AVE
1717 1ST

1700 ROGERS AVE
1698 ROGERS AVE
1711 ROGERS AVE
1726 ROGERS AVE
1675 ROGERS AVE
1680 ROGERS AVE
1670 ROGERS AVE
451 QUEENS LANE
1747 1ST

467 QUEENS LN

100 SKYPORT

1601 TECHNOLOGY DR
1761 JUNCTION AVE
1761 JUNCTION AVE
1765 JUNCTION AVE
2010 1ST

1788 ROGERS AVE
1792 ROGERS AVE
1781 JUNCTION AVE
2101 1ST

2103 1ST

510 E BROKAW RD
524 E BROWKAW RD
495 BROKAW

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.445 mi.) DB434 601
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.451 mi.) DC439 605
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.) DC440 605
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.470 mi.) 442 608
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.476 mi.) 443 609
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.479 mi.) DE449 612
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi.) 453 616
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.487 mi.) 454 617
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.487 mi.) ~ DG455 621
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.494 mi.) DH459 632
DG461 633
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.499 mi.) 462 634
Direction / Distance Map ID Page
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 136 62
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) L51 81
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) 102 145
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) Z103 146
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.020 mi.) z107 158
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.038 mi.) AC116 174
NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.)  AI137 202
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.)  AP159 218
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.)  AR165 222
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) AV179 246
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) AV180 247
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) ~ AX185 250
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) ~ AX187 253
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) AV189 256
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) AV201 264
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.106 mi.)  AQ208 274
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) BA213 276
ENE O - 1/8 (0.108 mi.) BA214 278
NNE O - 1/8 (0.112 mi.) BC223 292
NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) BC227 295
ENEO-1/8 (0.122mi)  BF236 309
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.125 mi.) BF238 315
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) 240 318
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) ~ BM259 335
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.166 mi.) BK276 358
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.) ~ BM282 363
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) CB326 435
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.295 mi.) 368 496
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.376 mi.) CT404 548
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.376 mi.) CT406 550
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.) 410 558
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.414 mi.) CX419 567
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.416 mi.) 422 570
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.430 mi.) 425 585
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.447 mi.) 436 602
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.478 mi.) DD444 610
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.481 mi.) DD450 612
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.482 mi.) DF452 615
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.490 mi.) DF456 622
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.499 mi.) DF464 637
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SAN JOSE HAZMAT: San Jose Hazmat Facilities.

A review of the SAN JOSE HAZMAT list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/31/2009 has revealed that
there are 86 SAN JOSE HAZMAT sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CASCADE COMPUTER COATINGS INC 1615 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D13 26
ACCURATE METAL 1460 TERMINAL AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G35 59
ASPHALT MAINTENANCE SYSTEM 1607 TERMINAL AV SUITE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D38 64
SEASE'S AUTO SERV 1444 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) M43 68
COOK'S AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE INC 1440 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) M45 68
CAMPBELL’S TOWING INC 1461 TERMINAL AV 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) N46 70
GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS 1505 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 047 70
TAVOLACCI MFG 1590 KERLEY DR 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 48 78
CARDINAL HEALTH 414 INC 1410 KOLL CL 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 58 101
ADVANCE CIRCUIT SERVICES 1181 N 4TH ST SUITE A 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) R64 107
THEDY AUTO REPAIR 1169 N 5TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) T66 108
BABBITT BEARING CO., INC. 1170 NORTH FIFTH STREET 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) w71 111
AJ ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 1190 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) R73 122
CREATIVE PLANT DESIGN, INC 1205 N 5TH ST SUITE B 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) S76 123
ADVANCED SURFACE FINISHING 1181 N 4TH ST SUITE 50 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) R77 123
PAC 1394 N 4TH ST SUITE A 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) Q80 125
EDDIE’S AUTO BODY 1165 N 5TH ST SUITE AA 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) T81 125
KRAGEN AUTO SUPPLY # 213 1160 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) us4 128
BURKE ENGINEERING CO 1225 N 5TH ST SUITE A 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) ws5 129
BAYSHORE AUTOMOTIVE 1394 N 4TH ST SUITE B 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) Q86 129
A&J PRECISION SHEETMETAL | 1161 N 4TH ST SUITE A 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) v8s 129
ESPANAS COLLISION REPAIR 1420 N 4TH ST SUITE A 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) M91 130
LANDMARK LABEL MFG 1097 N 5TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) X94 133
T AND H BODY SHOP 1138 N 5TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) X99 142
FMG ENTERPRISES, INC 259 KINNEY DRIVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) Y100 143
D & D COMPRESSOR INC 258 KINNEY DR ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) Y101 144
NORTHWEST LANDSCAPE 283 KINNEY DR E 0 - 1/8 (0.027 mi.) Y110 168
MODERN MACHINE CO 1633 OLD BAYSHORE HY NE 0 - 1/8 (0.035 mi.) AB112 171
S JWATER CO GISH RD STATI 354 E GISH RD NE 0 - 1/8 (0.036 mi.) 114 172
BW/IP INTERNATIONAL INC 1132 N 7TH ST A ENEO-1/8(0.041 mi)  AE125 185
K & R EQUIPMENT INC 1110 N 7TH ST ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.042 mi.) AD126 186
LORD & SONS INC 1085 N 7TH ST ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.042 mi.) AF127 186
GOODWILL INDUSTRIES 1080 N 7TH ST E 0 - 1/8 (0.044 mi.) AG130 188
DALE'S TRANSMISSION 1604 OLD BAYSHORE HY NE 0 - 1/8 (0.046 mi.) AB133 195
MANIGLIA LANDSCAPE SERVICE 1556 OLD BAYSHORE HY NE 0 - 1/8 (0.077 mi.) AK144 210
P D TRANSMISSION & REPAIR 1548 OLD BAYSHORE HY NE 0 - 1/8 (0.081 mi.) AK145 211
WYNDHAM HOTEL 1350 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.092 mi.) 149 213
CIVIC CENTER SHELL STATION 1120 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.)  AS170 231
VICKERS AUTO RENTAL 390 E GISH RD NE 0 - 1/8 (0.106 mi.) AZ209 274
CIVIC CENTER BP 1271N1STSTZ WSW 0 -1/8 (0.106 mi.)  AY211 275
ROAD KING MOTORS 1231 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.106 mi.) ~ 212 276
BRUCE'S TIRE 1315 N 10TH ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.143 mi.)  BG242 321
MARTIN AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR | 976 N 4TH ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.144 mi)  BH244 323
MILESTONE PACIFIC TRADING 1310 N 10TH ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.)  BI245 323
CIVIC CENTER UNOCAL PLAZA 1002 N 1ST ST 1 SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.) BJ251 329
CAMPER SHELL CENTER 1355 N 10TH ST SUITE Al NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.)  BI253 331
XPEDX PAPER STORE 1381 N 10TH ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.)  BL256 333
CNA AUTO SERVICE 1417 N 10TH ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.156 mi.) ~ BN265 345
PSG FENCING INC 1133 N 10TH ST SUITE 1 ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.)  BQ280 363
SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC 1147 N 10TH ST SUITE 2 E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) BS286 367
OCCIDENTAL CHEMICAL CORP 950 N 7TH ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) 295 381
DAHL'S EQUIPMENT RENTAL'’S, INC 1110 N 10TH ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.)  BZ310 409
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
JN ABBOTT DISTRIBUTOR 1090 N 10TH ST 1 ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) BZ346 461
AIR COOLED ENGINES 1076 N 10TH ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.243 mi.) CF354 475
PREMIUM PLATING & POLISH 1026 N 10TH ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.)  CI364 489
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
WOODEN BRIDGE, INC 481 REYNOLDS CL 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B10 23
SCIENCE SHOP 148 ARCHER ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 25 45
COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP C 1740 N FOURTH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) L51 81
MOHAWK PACKING CO 1660 OLD BAYSHORE HY NE 0 - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) Z104 154
HARO'S METAL FINISHING INC. 439 REYNOLDS CIRCLE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.021 mi.) AA108 158
SUPERIOR TILE COMPANY 1625 REMUDA LN ENE O - 1/8 (0.038 mi.) AC117 174
24 HOUR FITNESS 1610 CRANE CT NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.)  AI138 203
POWER MANUFACTURING 1670 ZANKER RD #B N O - 1/8 (0.077 mi.) AJ143 209
RNM FIRST STREET CENTER LP 1734 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.092 mi.) 150 214
ACA AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE 1610 S 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi)  AO156 216
BOB LEWIS VW PEUGEOT 1560 N 1ST STREET WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.)  AP159 218
RNM FIRST STREET CENTER LP 1732 N 1ST ST SUITE HIR WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.)  AR162 222
RNM FIRST STREET CENTER LP 1730 N 1ST ST SUITE HIR WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.)  AR163 222
SONY ELECTRONICS 1730 N 1ST ST SUITE 1,2 WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.)  AR164 222
HYATT SAN JOSE AIRPORT 1740 N 1ST ST SUITEABC W 0 - 1/8 (0.099 mi.) AU176 241
W.A. CALL MANUFACTURING CO.INC 1710 ROGERS AVE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) AV178 244
SAIA MOTOR FRIEGHT LINE 1705 ROGERS AV NE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) AV190 257
APPLE’'S TRACTOR 1720 ROGERS AVE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) AV201 264
GLOBAL WOOD SOURCE INC 1698 ROGERS ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.108 mi.) BA215 280
TUNG TAI TRADING CORP 1726 ROGERS AV NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) BC228 301
PHAN CUSTOM CABINETS 442 QUEENS LN NE 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) BB232 307
ANR FREIGHT SYSTEMS 1675 ROGERS AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) BF236 309
CLEAR OAK DESIGNS 1723 ROGERS AV SUITE AB N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) BO266 345
SILICON VALLEY PRECISION 1641 ROGERS AV ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) BP267 345
CHEVRON #9-5482 1747 N 1ST ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) BK268 345
BENASSI'S CARPET SERVICE 1637 ROGERS AV NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) BP271 352
WALKER'S CONCRETE, INC 457 QUEENS LN NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) ~ BM272 352
BAY 101 1801 BERING DR NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) ~ BW302 396
MICRO PRECISION CALIBRATIO 220 DEVCON DR NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.) 305 398
TRIAD TOOL & ENGINEERING INC 1750 ROGERS AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) CG353 474
ISSI 1940 ZANKER RD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) CJ363 489

DRYCLEANERS: A list of drycleaner related facilities that have EPA ID numbers. These are facilities
with certain SIC codes: power laundries, family and commercial; garment pressing and cleaners’ agents; linen
supply; coin-operated laundries and cleaning; drycleaning plants except rugs; carpet and upholster cleaning;
industrial launderers; laundry and garment services.

A review of the DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/22/2009 has revealed that there is
1 DRYCLEANERS site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

MILESTONE PACIFIC TRADING 1310 N 10TH ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.) BI245 323
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EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Proprietary Records

EDR Historical Auto Stations: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not

limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,

service station, etc.

A review of the EDR Historical Auto Stations list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 42

EDR Historical Auto Stations sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
MOOG S LUBRICATION REPAIR SERV 1448 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) M42 67
CENTRAL AUTO ELECTRIC 1444 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) M44 68
SEASE S GULF SERVICE STATION 1305 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) P62 106
AL S SHELL 1394 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) Q63 106
MEL PAINE CHEVRON SERVICE 1395 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) Q68 110
PHILLIPS SIXTY SIX SERVICE 1150 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) u69 110
BEACON SERVICE STATION 1170 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) V70 111
TRIUMPH SPECIALTY 1580 OLD BAYSHORE HWY  NE 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) AH139 203
SANDERSON A F 15 BURTON AVE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.067 mi.) 140 204
JIFFY SELF SERVE 1410 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.092 mi.)  AL148 213
SMITH S GENE DOUGLAS SERVICE 1394 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.)  AL154 215
AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS 1474 S 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.)  AN155 216
BILL S TEXACO SERVICE 1130 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.)  AS168 231
CIVIC CENTER SHELL 1120 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.)  AS169 231
STANDARD STATIONS INC 1100 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.097 mi.)  AT172 236
CORTESE RICHFIELD SERVICE 1309 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) ~ AW193 262
EIFERTSEN M C 1401 S 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.)  AL194 263
LASKY SIMON 1505 S 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) ~ AN195 263
EVERETT S GARAGE 1557 S 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) ~ AM199 264
STARTER & GENERATOR SUPPLY 1561 S 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) ~ AM200 264
NORTH FIRST MOBIL SERVICE CENT 1271 N 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.106 mi.) ~ AY204 271
JONES ELLIS 1101 N 1ST ST SW O - 1/8 (0.117 mi.) BD226 295
HYDE PARK GARAGE 1087 N 1ST ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) BD233 307
SONNY S AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION 976 N 4TH ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.144 mi.)  BH243 323
CIVIC CENTER UNION 1002 N 1ST ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.) BJ249 328
AUTO DIAGNOSTIC CENTER 1364 N 10TH ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.153 mi.) BL258 334
SUPERIOR CLUTCH & BRAKE INC 1407 N 10TH ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) BL260 340
SIMONARO JOS 1104 N 10TH ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.210 mi.)  BZ323 431
JOHNNIE S AUTO REBUILDING SERV 948 N 8TH ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.)  CC330 439
STANDARD STATIONS INC 1793 N 1ST ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) 349 467
CARTER & DAHL SERVICE 1091 N 10TH ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.)  CF351 470
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
LEE WILBUR CHEVRON SERVICE 1736 OLD BAYSHORE HWY 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) cs 22
EYELS 1690 S 1ST ST WSW 0 -1/8 (0.093mi.)  AQ161 221
KARL S AUTO REPAIR 1630 S 1ST ST WSW 0 -1/8 (0.093 mi.) 166 228
HYATT HOUSE ENCO SERVICE 1750 N 1ST ST W 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) AU183 248
WERGIN & LUTHER AUTO BODY & PA 1575 S 1ST ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) 196 263
L & M GULF SERVICE 1651 S 1ST ST WSW 0 -1/8 (0.105 mi)  AO198 264
DALES TRANSMISSION & AUTO REPA 423 QUEENS LN NE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) BB217 281
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NORTH FIRST CHEVRON 1747 N 1ST ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) BK269 349
NELSON E E 1842 S 1ST ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.169 mi.) BR281 363
GERMAN MOTORS 1856 S 1ST ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) BR284 366
J & M AUTOMOTIVE 1868 S 1ST ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.182 mi.) BR292 379

EDR Historical Cleaners: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR'’s review was limited to

those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash

& dry etc.

A review of the EDR Historical Cleaners list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 4 EDR
Historical Cleaners sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
DELUXE DYE WORKS INC 1488 N 4TH ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H33 58
CAREFREE COIN WASH 996 N 4TH ST SSE 0-1/8 (0.114 mi.) 224 293
CLASS A CLEANERS 995 N 1ST ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) BJ275 358
MODEL CLEANERS 160 W YOUNGER AVE SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) 357 485
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped:

Site Name

SAN ANTONIO PLAZA

CAL DOT

T & H AUTO REPAIR

S J CONCRETE PIPE CO

BEST OVERNIGHT EXPRESS

COCA COLA BOTTLING COMPANY
SCAFFOLD WORKS INC, THE

I T CORP

AUTOMATIC MERCHANDISING

SAN JOSE PLATING

WESTERN EXTERMINATOR

ALL BRAND FORKLIFT REPAIR
STAUFFER CHEM CO RAISCH QUARRY
MARSHLAND SOLID WASTE FACILITY
ANCEWICZ PROPERTY

P&G INVESTMENT COMPANY
CALIFORNIA CAR WASH

AQUA BLU POOLS

THE JOHN LINCOLN CO.

W.L. HICKEY SONS INC.

CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE CO CH STA
PITNEY BOWES

SANTA CLARA CNTY HWY 280 RESURFACI
HYUNDAI PROPERTY

KLEEN QUIPMENT

PROPOSED COMMUNICATION HILL K-8 SC
PG&E TRIMBLE SUBSTATION

PG&E NORTECH SUBSTATION
LAMPSON TRACTOR & EQUIP CO

Z CAR GARAGE

CORTEC PRECISION SHEETMETA

UPS SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS
MUFFLERS EXPRESS

CALIFORNIA CABINET BUILDER

TRAN TOUCH UP

CIRCUIT NINTY NINE INC

Database(s)

HIST CORTESE
HIST CORTESE
SWEEPS UST
SWEEPS UST
SWEEPS UST
SWEEPS UST
SWEEPS UST
SWEEPS UST
SWEEPS UST
SWEEPS UST
SWEEPS UST
SWEEPS UST
CERC-NFRAP
SWF/LF

LUST

LUST, HIST LUST
LUST

LUST

LUST, UST, HIST UST, HIST LUST
LUST, HIST LUST
RCRA-SQG, HAZNET
HAZNET, WIP
RCRA-SQG

SLIC

SLIC

SCH, ENVIROSTOR
SAN JOSE HAZMAT
SAN JOSE HAZMAT
SAN JOSE HAZMAT
SAN JOSE HAZMAT
SAN JOSE HAZMAT
SAN JOSE HAZMAT
SAN JOSE HAZMAT
SAN JOSE HAZMAT
SAN JOSE HAZMAT
SAN JOSE HAZMAT

TC2619575.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 30



http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ6mDi1wjV3tqe7gOz3BJO9pow69t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ6mDi1wjV3tqe7gOz3BJOApow99t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ7mDiAwjV4tqe3gOz8BJO6pow19t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ7mDiAwjV4tqe2gOz7BJO9powA9t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ7mDiAwjV3tqe4gOz3BJO8powA9t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ7mDiAwjV3tqe5gOz8BJO8pow99t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ7mDiAwjV4tqe2gOzABJO5pow49t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ7mDiAwjV3tqe8gOz5BJO7pow19t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ7mDiAwjV3tqe3gOzABJOApow39t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ7mDiAwjV4tqe2gOz9BJO3pow59t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ7mDiAwjV4tqe5gOz4BJO8pow99t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ7mDiAwjV3tqe3gOz6BJO5powA9t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1Caq2vP91nKX1ZOQ4mDi9wjV8tqe9gOz5BJO4powA9t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQAmDi9wjV3tqe2gOz5BJOApow89t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQAmDi3wjV9tqe6gOzABJO5pow59t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ6mDi6wjV2tqe3gOz9BJOApow29t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQAmDi3wjV9tqe6gOzABJO4pow69t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQAmDi3wjV9tqe6gOzABJO1powA9t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqVvP91nKX1ZOQ2mDi6wjVAtqe5gOzABJO3pow89t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ3mDi5wjV5tqe2gOz1BJO1pow49t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1Caq2vP91nKX2ZOQ1mDi4wjV2tqe5gOz2BJO5pow59t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ4mDiAwjV9tqe3gOz1BJO3pow49t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1Caq2vP91nKX2ZOQ1mDi4wjV2tqe4gOz9BJO7pow49t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQAmDi3wjV8tqe8gOz2BJO6pow39t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ7mDi2wjV7tqe3gOz9BJO6pow99t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ8mDi8wjV4tqe8gOz1BJO8pow49t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQAmDi5wjV7tqe7gOz3BJO4pow89t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQAmDi5wjV7tqe7gOz3BJO4pow49t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQAmDi9wjV3tqe2gOz7BJO3pow39t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ7mDiAwjV2tqe7gOz7BJO5pow29t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQAmDi1wjV4tqe6gOz1BJO8pow29t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQAmDi9wjV3tqe2gOz7BJO3pow99t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ9mDi5wjV2tqeAgOz4BJO4pow89t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ9mDi5wjV2tqeAgOz4BJO1pow89t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ7mDiAwjV2tqe7gOz7BJO6pow79t61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vFa1PvK8OaD2jPq8OKJ7oOtAbDx19jE2rqq11O429Fh1Xvz7EaW2SPn11KN3hOj3ZD61bjlAzqm2yFj25vi1fai3nPW7UKM2TOiAgDx6Hj686qg6QO70VJ43zoktxtl2lFj2Lvl1CaqTvP92nKX1ZOQ9mDi5wjV2tqeAgOz3BJO7pow49t61

Target Property 1 Miles
Sites at elevations higher than )
or equal to the target property Indian Reservations BIA Areas of Concern

Sites at elevations lower than Power transmission lines
the target property

Oil & Gas pipelines
Manufactured Gas Plants

. e a 100-year flood zone
National Priority List Sites

/] 500-year flood zone

Dept. Defense Sites =
- National Wetland Inventory

This report includes Interactive Map Layers to
display and/or hide map information. The
legend includes only those icons for the
default map view.

SITE NAME: San Jose Sewer Replacement CLIENT: AMEC/Geomatrix
ADDRESS: 4th St btw Commercial and Hwy 101 CONTACT: Donald Daniels

San Jose CA 95112 INQUIRY #: 2619575.2s
LAT/LONG: 37.3651/121.9086 DATE: October 21, 2009 3:54 pm

Copyright © 2008 EDR, Inc. © 2008 Tele Atlas Rel. 07/2007.




/\/ Target Property

Sites at elevations higher than
or equal to the target property

Sites at elevations lower than
the target property

Manufactured Gas Plants

Sensitive Receptors

National Priority List Sites
m Dept. Defense Sites

SITE NAME: San Jose Sewer Replacement

ADDRESS: 4th St btw Commercial and Hwy 101
San Jose CA 95112

LAT/LONG: 37.3651/121.9086

1/2 Miles

Indian Reservations BIA Areas of Concern
Power transmission lines
Oil & Gas pipelines

100-year flood zone

‘| 500-year flood zone

National Wetland Inventory

This report includes Interactive Map Layers to
display and/or hide map information. The
legend includes only those icons for the
default map view.

CLIENT: AMEC/Geomatrix
CONTACT: Donald Daniels
INQUIRY #: 2619575.2s

DATE: October 21, 2009 3:54 pm

Copyright © 2008 EDR, Inc. © 2008 Tele Atlas Rel. 07/2007.




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
CERCLIS 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERC-NFRAP 0.500 1 2 1 NR NR 4
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 1 1 0 2 NR 4
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 1 1 0 NR NR 2
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
RCRA-SQG 0.250 44 21 NR NR NR 65
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
RESPONSE 1.000 0 1 1 0 NR 2
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
ENVIROSTOR 1.000 2 6 5 6 NR 19
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWFI/LF 0.500 1 0 2 NR NR 3
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 0.500 63 31 55 NR NR 149
SLIC 0.500 3 4 11 NR NR 18
HIST LUST 0.500 55 23 49 NR NR 127
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
UST 0.250 4 3 NR NR NR 7
AST 0.250 1 5 NR NR NR 6
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
VCP 0.500 0 1 1 NR NR 2

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 2 1 1 NR NR 4
HAULERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST Cal-Sites 1.000 0 1 2 0 NR 3
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

CA FID UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
HIST UST 0.250 31 12 NR NR NR 43
SWEEPS UST 0.250 24 13 NR NR NR 37
Local Land Records

LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DEED 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CHMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MCS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <18 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA-NonGen 0.250 7 3 NR NR NR 10
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0 1 0 1 NR 2
CAWDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Cortese 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
HIST CORTESE 0.500 50 19 52 NR NR 121
SAN JOSE HAZMAT 0.250 63 23 NR NR NR 86
Notify 65 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
WIP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
HAZNET TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EMI TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS
EDR Proprietary Records
Manufactured Gas Plants 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Historical Auto Stations 0.250 30 12 NR NR NR 42
EDR Historical Cleaners 0.250 2 2 NR NR NR 4

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1 96668 HAZNET U001602535
1736 BAYSHORE HWY HIST UST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
HAZNET:
Relative: Gepaid: CAL000058259
Lower Contact: Not reported
Telephone: 0
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
53 ft. Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

HIST UST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Total Tanks:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

1736 BAYSHORE HWY
SAN JOSE, CA 0

Santa Clara
CAL000161743

Santa Clara

Other organic solids
Transfer Station

0.15

Santa Clara

STATE

00000062904

Gas Station

Not reported

0004

LEE,WILBUR E

4082983475

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.

575 MARKET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

001

1

1959

00006000
PRODUCT

Not reported
0000250 unknown
Stock Inventor

002

2

1959

00002000
PRODUCT

Not reported
0000170 unknown
Stock Inventor

003

3

1959

00005000
PRODUCT

Not reported
0000250 unknown
Stock Inventor
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

96668 (Continued) U001602535
Tank Num: 004
Container Num: 4
Year Installed: 1959
Tank Capacity: 00000550
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Tank Construction: 0000100 unknown
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
A2 APOGEE ENGINEERING RCRA-SQG 1000233489
418-20 REYNOLDS CIR FINDS CADO076316355
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HAZNET
1ft.
Site 1 of 4 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: APOGEE ENGINEERING
Actual: Facility address: 418-20 REYNOLDS CIR
48 ft. SAN JOSE, CA 95112

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

CADO076316355

418-20 REYNOLDS CIRCLE

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.
Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

ASTRO CIRCUITS INC
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

APOGEE ENGINEERING (Continued)

Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: ~ Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:
Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Commercial status unknown

09/01/1996
APOGEE ENGINEERING
Small Quantity Generator

03/30/1996
APOGEE ENGINEERING
Large Quantity Generator

03/30/1994
APOGEE ENGINEERING
Large Quantity Generator

02/14/1992
APOGEE ENGINEERING
Large Quantity Generator

04/06/1990
APOGEE ENGINEERING
Large Quantity Generator

08/18/1980
APOGEE ENGINEERING
Not a generator, verified

No violations found

07/19/1984

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

1000233489
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

APOGEE ENGINEERING (Continued)

Registry ID:

110000782911

Environmental Interest/Information System

HAZNET:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:

US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
transported off-site.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CADO076316355
ROBERT BOCUSKI
4159493445

Not reported

Not reported

420 REYNOLDS CIR
SAN JOSE, CA 951121103
Santa Clara
CAD008488025

Los Angeles

Not reported
Recycler

.0000

Santa Clara

CADO076316355

ROBERT BOCUSKI
4159493445

Not reported

Not reported

420 REYNOLDS CIR

SAN JOSE, CA 951121103
Santa Clara
CAD008488025

Los Angeles

Unspecified alkaline solution
Not reported

4.5869

Santa Clara

CAD076316355

ROBERT BOCUSKI
4159493445

Not reported

Not reported

420 REYNOLDS CIR

SAN JOSE, CA 951121103
Santa Clara
CADO008488025

Los Angeles

1000233489
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
APOGEE ENGINEERING (Continued) 1000233489
Waste Category: Liquids with pH <UN-> 2 with metals
Disposal Method: Treatment, Tank
Tons: 7.1096
Facility County: Santa Clara
Gepaid: CAD076316355
Contact: ROBERT BOCUSKI
Telephone: 4159493445
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 420 REYNOLDS CIR
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN JOSE, CA 951121103
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CADO008488025
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Unspecified alkaline solution
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 28.4391
Facility County: Santa Clara
Gepaid: CAD076316355
Contact: ROBERT BOCUSKI
Telephone: 4159493445
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 420 REYNOLDS CIR
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN JOSE, CA 951121103
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CADO008488025
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Liquids with pH <UN-> 2 with metals
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: .6880
Facility County: Santa Clara
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
41 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
3 PROP PERFORMANCE RCRA-SQG 1000344643
430 REYNOLDS CIRCLE FINDS CAD981664378
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft
RCRA-SQG:
Relative: Date form received by agency: 10/16/1986
Lower Facility name: PROP PERFORMANCE
Facility address: 430 REYNOLDS CIRCLE
Actual: SAN JOSE, CA 95112
48 ft. EPA ID: CAD981664378

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:

REYNOLDS CIRCLE
SAN JOSE, CA 95112

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

430 REYNOLDS CIRCLE
SAN JOSE, CA 95112
us

(408) 436-0447

Not reported

09
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2I2YID1.Yz8bD92C.G8rz879bfAd9y1kCA2.Gb1urn2RIT1KYl7oDy2X.h1Zzq3Oby2Z9J1qCcAEG.2TI.22YA11D335.97TzZ2pbrAW9.6LCo8qGN6krd098W3l9vt4fj23Il2uY11cDJ2W.r16z516b51k9U3DCu4aG34Irc5h8e9M97AXf81
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2I2YID1.Yz8bD92C.G8rz879bfAd9y1kCA2.Gb1urn2RIT1KYl7oDy2X.h1Zzq3Oby2Z9J1qCcAEG.2TI.22YA11D335.97TzZ2pbrAW9.6LCo8qGN6krd098W3l9vt4fj23Il2uY11cDJ2W.r16z516b51k9U3DCu4aG34Irc5h8e9M97AXf81

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PROP PERFORMANCE (Continued) 1000344643

Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

MANSON DENNIS

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Commercial status unknown

No violations found

110002742122

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
PROP PERFORMANCE (Continued) 1000344643
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
A4 ELDON DRAPERY CLEANERS RCRA-SQG 1000336614
413 REYNOLDS CIRCLE FINDS CAD981651987
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 EMI
1ft.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/24/2007
Facility name: FORMER ELDON DRAPERY AND DRY CLEANING
Actual: Facility address: 413 REYNOLDS CIRCLE
47 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

CAD981651987

1650 ZANKER ROAD

NO 100

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

LIZ WALKER

1650 ZANKER ROAD NO 100

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

us

408-436-8386
LIZWALKER@RELIABLEPROPERTYMANAGEMENT.NET

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

REYNOLDS CIRCLE LLC DBA GOBLE PROPERTIES
1650 ZANKER ROAD NO 100

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

05/11/2005

Not reported

REYNOLDS CIRCLE LLC DBA GOBLE PROPERTIES
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

05/11/2005

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELDON DRAPERY CLEANERS (Continued) 1000336614
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Biennial Reports:

Commercial status unknown

09/09/1986

FORMER ELDON DRAPERY AND DRY CLEANING
ELDON DRAPERY CLEANERS

Small Quantity Generator

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, FO04, OR
F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2007

Annual Waste Handled:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Violation Status:

FINDS:

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, FO04, OR
FO05, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

117600

No violations found

Registry ID: 110001191834
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ELDON DRAPERY CLEANERS (Continued)

Environmental Interest/Information System

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

1987

43

SF

3743

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2

[eNeoNeNoNoNel

1990

43

SF

3743

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[eNeolNeoNeNoNo

1995

43

SF

3743

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1000336614
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELDON DRAPERY CLEANERS (Continued) 1000336614
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 1
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 1996
County Code: 43
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 3743
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7216
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smlir Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
1

[eNeolNeoNeNoNel

1997

43

SF

3743

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeolNeoNeNoNe)

2003

43

SF

12871

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeNeoNeNe]
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELDON DRAPERY CLEANERS (Continued) 1000336614
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2007
County Code: 15
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 3743
Air District Name: SJU
SIC Code: 5541
Air District Name: SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY UNIFIED APCD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System: Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  1.090417616523337072
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 1.08465
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
A5 413 REYNOLDS CIRCLE-ELDON DRAPERY AND DRY CLEANING HAZNET S103658278
413 REYNOLDS CIRCLE SLIC N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA
1 ft.
Site 3 of 4 in cluster A
Relative: HAZNET:
Lower Gepaid: CAD981651987
Contact: Not reported
Actual: Telephone: 0000000000
47 ft. Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:

413 REYNOLDS CIR

SAN JOSE, CA 951121104

Santa Clara

CAT000613950

Sacramento

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/Il
Transfer Station

.0975

Santa Clara

CAD981651987

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

413 REYNOLDS CIR

SAN JOSE, CA 951121104
Santa Clara
CA0000084517
Sacramento

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/l
Transfer Station

.2925

Santa Clara

CAD981651987
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

413 REYNOLDS CIRCLE-ELDON DRAPERY AND DRY CLEANING (Continued)

Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

SLIC:

Region:
Facility Status:
Status Date:
Global Id:
Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:

Latitude:
Longitude:
Case Type:

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

413 REYNOLDS CIR
SAN JOSE, CA 951121104
Santa Clara
CAD981397417

Los Angeles

Not reported
Recycler

0

Santa Clara

CAD981651987

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

413 REYNOLDS CIR

SAN JOSE, CA 951121104
Santa Clara
CAD981397417

Los Angeles

5103658278

Halogenated solvents (chloroform, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,

etc.)
Recycler
0.2585
Santa Clara

CAD981651987

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

413 REYNOLDS CIR

SAN JOSE, CA 951121104
Santa Clara
CAT000613893

Los Angeles

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/Il

Transfer Station
.1950
Santa Clara

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
6 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

STATE

Open - Remediation
2009-06-30 00:00:00
SL608592778

SWRCB Cost Recovery ID
Not reported
37.3711462558517
-121.90971493721
Cleanup Program Site
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
413 REYNOLDS CIRCLE-ELDON DRAPERY AND DRY CLEANING (Continued) S103658278
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 4350985
File Location: Regional Board
Potential Media Affected: Not reported
Potential Contaminants of Concern: * Chlorinated Solvents - PCE
General Comments: Background The site is located at 413 Reynolds Circle located in the
Reynolds Circle Industrial Park in San Jose, California. The site is
currently vacant and land use in this area is primarily industrial
and commercial. A dry cleaner formerly occupied the site and past dry
cleaning operations contaminated site soils and groundwater with
solvents. Site Investigation Since 2003, environmental investigations
have been conducted at the site to determine the amount of solvent
contamination present in soil and groundwater. These investigations
indicate that the top one to three feet of soil is contaminated with
the solvent tetrachloroethene (PCE) and groundwater underneath the
site contains the solvent trichloroethene (TCE). Based on
concentrations of TCE detected in groundwater and the groundwater
flow direction, groundwater contamination is centered in 413 Reynolds
Circle and 414 Roberson Lane and does not extend beyond the property
boundaries.
SLIC:
Region: 2
Facility ID: 4350985
Facility Status:  Preliminary site assessment underway
Date Closed: Not reported
Local Case #: Not reported
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Confirmed: Not reported
Date Prelim Site Assmnt Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Date Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Date Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Date Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
A6 ELDO DRAPERY & DRY CLEANING ENVIROSTOR S105838300
413 REYNOLDS CIRCLE N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1 ft.
Site 4 of 4 in cluster A
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Lower Site Type: Evaluation
Site Type Detailed: Evaluation
Actual: Acres: Not reported
47 ft. NPL: NO

Regulatory Agencies:

Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Facility ID:

Site Code:

NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

Mark Piros
Berkeley
43720002

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELDO DRAPERY & DRY CLEANING (Continued) S105838300
Assembly: 24
Senate: 13
Special Program: Not reported
Status: Refer: RWQCB
Status Date: 2002-08-26 00:00:00
Restricted Use: NO
Funding: Not reported
Latitude: 0
Longitude: 0
Alias Name: 43720002
Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number
Alias Name: Goble Properties
Alias Type: Alternate Name
Alias Name: 110001191834
Alias Type: EPA (FRS #)
APN: NONE SPECIFIED
APN Description: Not reported
Completed Info:
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Other Report
Completed Date: 2006-11-30 00:00:00
Confirmed: NONE SPECIFIED
Confirmed Description: Not reported
Future Area Name: Not reported
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Not reported
Future Due Date: Not reported
Media Affected: 10003
Media Affected Desc: Not reported
Management:
Management Required: NONE SPECIFIED
Management Required Desc: Not reported
Potential: NONE SPECIFIED
Potenital Description: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
PastUse: NONE SPECIFIED
B7 STRIPPING PLACE THE RCRA-SQG 1000260906
485 REYNOLDS CIRCLE FINDS CAD089956296
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
Site 1 of 3 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: STRIPPING PLACE THE
Agtftiali Facility address: 485 REYNOLDS CIRCLE
49 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

SAN JOSE, CA 95112
CAD089956296
REYNOLDS CIRCLE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STRIPPING PLACE THE (Continued) 1000260906

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

ROBERT & IRENE CRAYTOR
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

Commercial status unknown

No violations found
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STRIPPING PLACE THE (Continued) 1000260906
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002663216
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
C8 LEE WILBUR CHEVRON SERVICE EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009004668
1736 OLD BAYSHORE HWY N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA
1ft
Site 1 of 3in cluster C
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: LEE WILBUR CHEVRON SERVICE
Year: 1975
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
52 ft.
C9 CHEVRON #9-6668 LUST S105030340
1736 OLD BAYSHORE HWY HIST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft
Site 2 of 3 in cluster C
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608500205
Actual: Latitude: 37.368273
52 ft. Longitude: -121.904134
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1999-05-13 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31FO01f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON #9-6668 (Continued) S105030340
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 11/7/1990
Pollution Characterization Began: 12/6/1990
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31F01f
Closed Date: 5/13/1999
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31F01
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1988-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1999-05-13 00:00:00
B10 WOODEN BRIDGE, INC SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S107592206
481 REYNOLDS CL N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
1ft.
Site 2 of 3 in cluster B
Relative: SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Lower Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 409250
Actual: Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
49 ft.
B11 INTERDEVICES RCRA-SQG 1000214626
484 REYNOLDS CIR FINDS CAD980884829
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
Site 3 of 3 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: INTERDEVICES
Actual: Facility address: 484 REYNOLDS CIR
49 ft. SAN JOSE, CA 95112

EPA ID: CAD980884829
Mailing address: PO BOX 96
MILPITAS, CA 95112
Contact: Not reported
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: Not reported
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERDEVICES (Continued)

Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Small Small Quantity Generator

1000214626

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Classification:

Violation Status:
FINDS:

Commercial status unknown

09/10/1984
INTERDEVICES
Large Quantity Generator

No violations found

Registry ID: 110002673875
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
INTERDEVICES (Continued) 1000214626
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
12 SPRAY BOOTH THE RCRA-SQG 1000160776
475 REYNOLDS CR FINDS CAD982002479
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
RCRA-SQG:
Relative: Date form received by agency: 06/17/1987
Lower Facility name: SPRAY BOOTH THE
Facility address: 475 REYNOLDS CR
Actual: SAN JOSE, CA 95112
49 ft. EPA ID: CAD982002479

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

REYNOLDS CR

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

475 REYNOLDS CR

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

us

(408) 436-1940

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

RAYMOND WHITE

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPRAY BOOTH THE (Continued) 1000160776
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002772964
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
D13 CASCADE COMPUTER COATINGS INC RCRA-SQG 1000166114
1615 TERMINAL AVE FINDS CAD981370299
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HAZNET
1ft. LUST
Site 1 of 4 in cluster D SAN JOSE HAZMAT
. HIST LUST
Relative: HIST CORTESE
Higher
RCRA-SQG:
Actual: Date form received by agency:01/24/1986
55 ft. Facility name: CASCADE COMPUTER COATINGS INC
Facility address: 1615 TERMINAL AVE
SAN JOSE, CA 95112
EPA ID: CAD981370299
Contact: ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
Contact address: 1615 TERMINAL AVE
SAN JOSE, CA 95112
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (408) 297-8188
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CASCADE COMPUTER COATINGS INC (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

Recycler of hazardous waste:

1000166114

waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

JONES MARLIN

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Commercial status unknown

No violations found

110002683597

Environmental Interest/Information System

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CASCADE COMPUTER COATINGS INC (Continued)

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZNET:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

CAD981370299

CASCADE COMPUTER COATINGS INC
4084368188

Not reported

Not reported

1615 TERMINAL AVE

SAN JOSE, CA 951124318

Santa Clara

CADO008302903

Los Angeles

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Not reported

1.0842

Santa Clara

CAD981370299

CASCADE COMPUTER COATINGS INC
4084368188

Not reported

Not reported

1615 TERMINAL AVE

SAN JOSE, CA 951124318

Santa Clara

CADO008302903

Los Angeles

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Recycler

4587

Santa Clara

CAD981370299

CASCADE COMPUTER COATINGS INC
4084368188

Not reported

Not reported

1615 TERMINAL AVE

SAN JOSE, CA 951124318

Santa Clara

CAT080011059

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Recycler

1.6054

Santa Clara

CAD981370299

CASCADE COMPUTER COATINGS INC
4084368188

Not reported

Not reported

1615 TERMINAL AVE

1000166114
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CASCADE COMPUTER COATINGS INC (Continued)

Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

SAN JOSE, CA 951124318

Santa Clara

CADO008302903

Los Angeles

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Recycler

.3961

Santa Clara

CAD981370299

CASCADE COMPUTER COATINGS INC
4084368188

Not reported

Not reported

1615 TERMINAL AVE

SAN JOSE, CA 951124318

Santa Clara

CAD000088252

Los Angeles

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Transfer Station

0.4586

Santa Clara

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
46 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

LUST:

Region:

Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Case Type:
Status:

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:

STATE

T0608500314

37.368044

-121.905067

LUST Cleanup Site

Completed - Case Closed
1999-05-06 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported

File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Soll
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31F05f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:

Oversight Program:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

LUST

Not reported

1000166114
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

El4

<1/8
1ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
56 ft.

CASCADE COMPUTER COATINGS INC (Continued)

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 2/7/1987
Pollution Characterization Began: 2/7/1987
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31F05f
Closed Date: 5/6/1999

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 401400
Class: Printing/Painting

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA

1000166114

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31F05

Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1989-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1999-05-06 00:00:00

CORTESE:

Region:

Facility County Code:

Reg By:
Reg Id:

CORTESE
43

LTNKA
43-0257

AMERICAN METAL PLATING SERVICE RCRA-SQG 1000360842

1435 KOLL CIRCLE SUITE 104

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

Site 1 of 2 in cluster E

RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 04/21/1986

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

FINDS CAD981396211

AMERICAN METAL PLATING SERVICE

1435 KOLL CIRCLE SUITE 104

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

CAD981396211

KOLL CIRCLE SUITE 104

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

1435 KOLL CIRCLE SUITE 104

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

us

(408) 298-3828

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMERICAN METAL PLATING SERVICE (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

hazardous waste at any time

BRUCE PONZO INC

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Commercial status unknown

No violations found

110002693078

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

1000360842
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
15 APPLIED REMEDIATION CO FINDS 1000472830
1450 KOLL CIRCLE STE 102A HAZNET CAD982433476
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 RCRA-NonGen
1ft.
FINDS:
Relative:
Higher Registry ID: 110002810771
Actual: Environmental Interest/Information System
56 ft.

HAZNET:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CAD982433476

BRIGGS OGAMBA
4155551212

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 612421

SAN JOSE, CA 951612421
Santa Clara
IDD073114654

99

Empty containers less than 30 gallons
Disposal, Land Fill

.3500

Santa Clara

CAD982433476

BRIGGS OGAMBA
4155551212

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 612421

SAN JOSE, CA 951612421
Santa Clara
CAD000088252

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Transfer Station

.0208

Santa Clara

CAD982433476

BRIGGS OGAMBA
4155551212

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 612421

SAN JOSE, CA 951612421
Santa Clara
CAD008364432

Los Angeles
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
APPLIED REMEDIATION CO (Continued) 1000472830
Waste Category: Halogenated solvents (chloroform, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,
etc.)
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: .3544
Facility County: Santa Clara
Gepaid: CAD982433476
Contact: BRIGGS OGAMBA
Telephone: 4155551212

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 612421

SAN JOSE, CA 951612421
Santa Clara
CAD097030993

Los Angeles

Liquids with pH <UN-> 2
Recycler

1251

Santa Clara

CAD982433476
BRIGGS OGAMBA
4155551212

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 612421
SAN JOSE, CA 951612421
Santa Clara
CAD097030993
Los Angeles

Other organic solids
Disposal, Other
.1250

Santa Clara

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access

RCRA-NonGen:
Date form received by agency: 12/05/1990

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

APPLIED REMEDIATION CO
1450 KOLL CIRCLE STE 102A
SAN JOSE, CA 95112
CAD982433476

P O BOX 612421

SAN JOSE, CA 95161
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
1450 KOLL CIRCLE STE 102A
SAN JOSE, CA 95112

us

(408) 453-0188

Not reported

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=242b4m1nb.8ImB29nm8X.r7cIPAPBj1S9I2Amb1cXe254U19by7Mmi2onk16.A3kIS2zBC1g9QAqmJ2D4729bD1ym53Qnc7A.t2hIZA9Bq679b8SmC6mXx0grP3WcLtGPA2P4I2Rb.1pm22znq1g.l1aIa1rBV5K9p8HmA3fXg9mrg4ucv1gPF1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=242b4m1nb.8ImB29nm8X.r7cIPAPBj1S9I2Amb1cXe254U19by7Mmi2onk16.A3kIS2zBC1g9QAqmJ2D4729bD1ym53Qnc7A.t2hIZA9Bq679b8SmC6mXx0grP3WcLtGPA2P4I2Rb.1pm22znq1g.l1aIa1rBV5K9p8HmA3fXg9mrg4ucv1gPF1

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
APPLIED REMEDIATION CO (Continued) 1000472830
Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name: BRIGGS OGAMBA
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown
Violation Status: No violations found
F16 ROADWAY EXPRESS LUST S102435926
1436 TERMINAL AVE HIST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
1ft
Site 1 of 3 in cluster F
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501951
Actual: Latitude: 37.365983
59 ft. Longitude: -121.90357
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1996-06-19 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:
Local Agency:

Not reported
SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROADWAY EXPRESS (Continued) S102435926
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31K04f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31K04f
Closed Date: 6/19/1996
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31K04
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1996-06-19 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1996-06-19 00:00:00
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-2125
G17 SAN JOSE PLATING WORKS INC RCRA-SQG 1000121088
1575 TERMINAL AVE FINDS CADO009164682
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HAZNET
1ft. LUST
Site 1 of 5 in cluster G HIST LUST
HIST CORTESE
Relative:
Higher RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency:09/01/1996
Actual: Facility name: SAN JOSE PLATING WORKS INC
56 ft. 1575 TERMINAL AVE

Facility address:
SANJ
EPA ID:

OSE, CA 95112

CADO009164682
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN JOSE PLATING WORKS INC (Continued)

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

TERMINAL AVE

SAN JOSE, CA 95112
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

1000121088

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

LAURENCE YATES
1575 TERMINAL AVE
SAN JOSE, CA 95112
Not reported

(408) 294-6383
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

LAURENCE YATES
1575 TERMINAL AVE

CITY NOT REPORTED, CA 99999

Not reported
(408) 294-6383
Private
Operator

Not reported
Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

Commercial status unknown

No violations found
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN JOSE PLATING WORKS INC (Continued)

FINDS:

Registry ID:

110002635765

Environmental Interest/Information System

HAZNET:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CADO009164682
CHARLES SCOTT
4089263169

Not reported

Not reported

1501 TERMINAL AVE
SAN JOSE, CA 951124316
Santa Clara
CAT080022148

San Bernardino

Other inorganic solid waste
Transfer Station

7700

Santa Clara

CADO009164682
CHARLES SCOTT
4089263169

Not reported

Not reported

1501 TERMINAL AVE
SAN JOSE, CA 951124316
Santa Clara
CAT080022148

San Bernardino
Unspecified sludge waste
Not reported

.9000

Santa Clara

CAD009164682
CHARLES SCOTT
4089263169

Not reported

Not reported

1501 TERMINAL AVE
SAN JOSE, CA 951124316
Santa Clara
CAT080022148

San Bernardino

Paint sludge

Not reported

1000121088
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Tons:
Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
22 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

LUST:

Region:

Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Case Type:
Status:

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:

SAN JOSE PLATING WORKS INC (Continued)

7250
Santa Clara

CADO009164682
CHARLES SCOTT
4089263169

Not reported

Not reported

1501 TERMINAL AVE
SAN JOSE, CA 951124316
Santa Clara
CAT080022148

San Bernardino

Other organic solids
Transfer Station

.5000

Santa Clara

CADO009164682
CHARLES SCOTT
4089263169

Not reported

Not reported

1501 TERMINAL AVE
SAN JOSE, CA 951124316
Santa Clara
CAT080022148

San Bernardino

Other inorganic solid waste
Not reported

4.0125

Santa Clara

STATE
T0608501183
37.367964
-121.905087

LUST Cleanup Site

Completed - Case Closed

1996-09-13 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported
Not reported

File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Soll
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2

1000121088
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=242b4m1nb.8ImB29nm8X.r7cIPAPBj1S9I2Amb1cXe254U19by7Mmi2onk16.A3kIS2zBC1g9QAqmJ2D4729bD1ym53Qnc7A.t2hIZA9Bq679b8SmC6mXx0grP3WcLtGPA2P4I2Rb.1pm22znq1g.l1aIa1rBV2K9p3HmA2fXg1mrg9ucv9gPF1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=242b4m1nb.8ImB29nm8X.r7cIPAPBj1S9I2Amb1cXe254U19by7Mmi2onk16.A3kIS2zBC1g9QAqmJ2D4729bD1ym53Qnc7A.t2hIZA9Bq679b8SmC6mXx0grP3WcLtGPA2P4I2Rb.1pm22znq1g.l1aIa1rBV2K9p3HmA2fXg1mrg9ucv9gPF1

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN JOSE PLATING WORKS INC (Continued) 1000121088
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31F04f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 1/13/1988
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31F04f
Closed Date: 9/13/1996
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31F04
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1989-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1996-09-13 00:00:00
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-1196
18 TCI LUST S105512916
1610 N FOURTH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
LUST REG 2:
Relative: Region: 2
Lower Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Actual: Case Number: 06S1E31F14f
53 ft. How Discovered:

Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

5/7/1999

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H19 CLARK PEST CONTROL LUST S107995661
1500 N 4TH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA
1ft.
Site 1 of 3 in cluster H
Higher Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31L05f
Actual: Closed Date: 9/15/2005
55 ft.
D20 S & W COMPANY HAZNET S101309330
1607 TERMINAL AVE LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST LUST
1ft. HIST CORTESE
Site 2 of 4 in cluster D
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher Gepaid: CAL000117327
Contact: ADRIAN A KRAGEN
Actual: Telephone: 0000000000
55 ft.

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

LUST:

Region:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Case Type:
Status:
Status Date:
Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

Not reported

Not reported

2516 PTARMIGAN DR
WALNUT CREEK, CA 945950000
Santa Clara

CADO083166728

Stanislaus

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Recycler

7.5060

Santa Clara

CAL000117327

JOHN WILLIAMS
9254605300

Not reported

Not reported

2516 PTARMIGAN DR
WALNUT CREEK, CA 945950000
Santa Clara

CAT080033681

Los Angeles

Unspecified aqueous solution
Recycler

1.83

Not reported

STATE
T0608500354
37.367718602
-121.905861

LUST Cleanup Site
Open - Remediation
1994-10-10 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S & W COMPANY (Continued) S101309330
RB Case Number: 11-013
LOC Case Number: 06S1E31F02f
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization
Case Number: 06S1E31F02f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 8/11/1988
Pollution Characterization Began: 12/1/1988
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31F02f
Closed Date: Not reported
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31F02
Oversite Agency: SCCDEH
Date Listed: 1987-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: Not reported
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-1160
121 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING INC UST U003782554
1695 N 4TH ST SWEEPS UST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
Site 1 of 4 in cluster |
Relative: UST:
Lower Global ID: 9769
Latitude: 37.36768
Actual: Longitude: -121.90978
52 ft.
SWEEPS UST:
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PENSKE TRUCK LEASING INC (Continued)

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:
Act Date:

A

400953

9

Not reported
09-30-92
09-08-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
43-060-400953-000004
Not reported
20000

M.V. FUEL
P

DIESEL

2

A

400953

9

Not reported
09-30-92
09-08-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
43-060-400953-000005
Not reported
12000

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Not reported
400953

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
43-060-400953-000001
Not reported
10000

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
3

Not reported
400953

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003782554
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING INC (Continued) U003782554
Created Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-400953-000002
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 10000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: PRODUCT
Content: DIESEL
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 400953
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-400953-000003
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 1000
Tank Use: OIL
Stg: WASTE
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
J22 ROLLINS LEASING COMPANY LUST S104541815
1691 OLD BAYSHORE HWY HIST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1 ft.
Site 1 of 4 in cluster J
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608502374
Actual: Latitude: Not reported
52 ft. Longitude: Not reported
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:

1999-06-09 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported
Not reported

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Diesel

Not reported

LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31F13f
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROLLINS LEASING COMPANY (Continued) S104541815
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 6/17/1998
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31F13f
Closed Date: 6/9/1999
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31F13
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1999-01-12 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1999-06-09 00:00:00
F23 CON-WAY WESTERN EXPRESS HIST UST U001602554
1436 TERMINAL AVE N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
Site 2 of 3 in cluster F
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000065258
Actual: Facility Type: Other
59 ft. Other Type: TRANSPORTATION
Total Tanks: 0002
Contact Name: KENNETH CLYDE
Telephone: 4082878650
Owner Name: ROADWAY EXPRESS INC.
Owner Address: P.0. BOX 471

Owner City,St,Zip:

AKRON, OH 44309

Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 02

Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00008000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: None

Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 01

Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON-WAY WESTERN EXPRESS (Continued) U001602554
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Tank Construction: Not reported
Leak Detection: None
G24 PONY EXPRRSS COURIER CORP. HIST UST U001602620
1553 TERMINAL AVE N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1 ft.
Site 2 of 5 in cluster G
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000066408
Actual: Facility Type: Other
56 ft. Other Type: COURIER SERVICE
Total Tanks: 0002
Contact Name: CRAIG AVEDISIAN-BRANCH MGR.
Telephone: 4084368463
Owner Name: CHARLES CUTTING
Owner Address: 15288 ELM PARK COURT
Owner City,St,Zip: LOS GATOS, CA 95030
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: 1
Tank Construction: Unkown centimeters
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: #1
Year Installed: 1977
Tank Capacity: 00000550
Tank Used for: Not reported
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: None
25 SCIENCE SHOP HAZNET S102800960
148 ARCHER ST SAN JOSE HAZMAT N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
HAZNET:
Relative: Gepaid: CAC000984216
Lower Contact: RUDY Y
Telephone: 0000000000
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
52 ft. Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:

148 ARCHER ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CAD009452657

San Mateo
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SCIENCE SHOP (Continued) S102800960
Waste Category: Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/I
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: .2293
Facility County: Santa Clara
SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 433267
Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
Cc26 ROLLINS LEASING CORPORATION SWEEPS UST S106931548
1691 N BAYSHORE HWY N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
Site 3 of 3 in cluster C
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Status: A
Comp Number: 404033
Actual: Number: 9
52ft. Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: 09-30-92
Act Date: 09-08-92
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Ref Date:

Act Date:

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Ref Date:

Act Date:

Not reported
43-060-404033-000001
Not reported

14000

M.V. FUEL

P

DIESEL

5

A

404033

9

Not reported
09-30-92
09-08-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
43-060-404033-000002
Not reported
14000

M.V. FUEL
P

DIESEL

Not reported

A

404033

9

Not reported
09-30-92
09-08-92
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROLLINS LEASING CORPORATION (Continued) S106931548
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-404033-000003
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 500
Tank Use: OIL
Stg: W
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: A
Comp Number: 404033
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: 09-30-92
Act Date: 09-08-92
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-404033-000004
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 6000
Tank Use: CHEMICAL
Stg: P
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: A
Comp Number: 404033
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: 09-30-92
Act Date: 09-08-92
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-404033-000005
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 500
Tank Use: OlL
Stg: W
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
H27 CLARK PEST CONTROL LUST S109285934
1500 N. 4TH STREET N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
Site 2 of 3 in cluster H
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608537770
Actual: Latitude: 37.364662
55 ft. Longitude: -121.907522
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLARK PEST CONTROL (Continued) S109285934
Status Date: 2005-09-15 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 14-738
LOC Case Number: 06S1E31L05f
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
D28 WESTERN EXTERMINATOR LUST 1000403163
1611 TERMINAL DR HIST UST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST LUST
1 ft. HIST CORTESE
Site 3 of 4 in cluster D
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501584
Actual: Latitude: 37.367884193
55 ft. Longitude: -121.906094
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 1991-07-18 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:
Local Agency:
RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

LUST REG 2:
Region:
Facility Id:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

2
Not reported

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

11-017

06S1E31F03f

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Fuel Oxygenates, Gasoline

Co-mingled plume with S&W Company site located at 1607 Terminal Ave.

Pollution Characterization
06S1E31F03f

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 7/18/1991
Pollution Characterization Began: 10/22/1991
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported

Date Remediation

Action Underway:

Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region:
SCVWD ID:
Closed Date:

SANTA CLARA
06S1E31F03f
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WESTERN EXTERMINATOR (Continued) 1000403163
HIST UST:
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000016496
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: EXTERMINATOR
Total Tanks: 0002
Contact Name: DENNIS ROGAN
Telephone: 4082872557
Owner Name: WESTERN EXTERMINATOR COMPANY
Owner Address: 1732 KAISER AVENUE
Owner City,St,Zip:  IRVINE, CA 92714
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 15-1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Visual
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 15-2
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Visual
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code:
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31F03
Oversite Agency: SCCDEH
Date Listed: 1987-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: Not reported
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-1632
K29 WESTERN STANDARD TRANSPORT FINDS 1000403177
1720 OLD BAYSHORE RD RCRA-NonGen CAD980737183
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1 ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster K
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110002671458
Actual:
52 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WESTERN STANDARD TRANSPORT (Continued)

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

RCRA-NonGen:
Date form received by agency: 07/09/1982

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:

WESTERN STANDARD TRANSPORT
1720 OLD BAYSHORE RD

SAN JOSE, CA 95112
CAD980737183

4430 E SHEILA ST

LOS ANGELES, CA 90023
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

1720 OLD BAYSHORE RD

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

us

(408) 292-1316

Not reported

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

DRIVERS UNLIMITED INC
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Unknown
Unknown
No

Yes

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:

No
Unknown
Unknown
No

1000403177
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WESTERN STANDARD TRANSPORT (Continued) 1000403177
Used oil processor: No
User ail refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown
Violation Status: No violations found
30 ALL AUTO BODY RCRA-SQG 1000103342
1539 TERMINAL AVENUE FINDS CAD981650724
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HAZNET
1ft. EMI
RCRA-SQG:
Relative: Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Higher Facility name: ALL AUTO
Facility address: 1539 TERMINAL AVE
Actual: SAN JOSE, CA 95112
56 ft. EPA ID: CAD981650724

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

TERMINAL AVE

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

TOM THOMPSON

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALL AUTO BODY (Continued)

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown

Mixed waste (haz.

and radioactive): Unknown

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User ol refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110001172579

Environmental Interest/Information System

HAZNET:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CAD981650724

TOM THOMPSON
4082270394

Not reported

Not reported

1539 TERMINAL AVE

SAN JOSE, CA 951124316
Santa Clara
CAD009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

2.3762

Santa Clara

CAL000237880
JIM REEFER
4084360117
Not reported

1000103342
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALL AUTO BODY (Continued)

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Not reported

1539 TERMINAL AVE

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara

Not reported

Sacramento

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)

Transfer Station
0.07
Not reported

CAL000237880

JIM REEFER
4084360117

Not reported

Not reported

1539 TERMINAL AVE
SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara

Not reported
Stanislaus

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

0.53

Not reported

CAD981650724

TOM THOMPSON
4084360117

Not reported

Not reported

1539 TERMINAL AVE

SAN JOSE, CA 951124316
Santa Clara
CADO009452657

Santa Clara

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

0.06

Santa Clara

CAD981650724

TOM THOMPSON
4082270394

Not reported

Not reported

1539 TERMINAL AVE

SAN JOSE, CA 951124316
Santa Clara
CADO009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

1.7844

Santa Clara

1000103342
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALL AUTO BODY (Continued)

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
23 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:
County Code:

1990

43

SF

5766

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

4

OO O0COOoO AN

1995

43

SF

5766

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

OO0 ocooh~OG

1996

43

SF

5766

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

5

OO OO OoO M

1997
43

1000103342
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6rgt673UrFbrgjb7thD.3hRp77N13EWzUEvUA7o9FWeybS75rGVd4SlJjHQebHcP7FaJApFwhuZaDrKl.qIo9yenhrT0R4nzprl.Cc6X70SnNTI41HOk3yFMEOZQWRbyzJ.j4nbiEjHrvYWsUGY837Pw7Stdo8f393jU6Hjtr7r7gfJ7tERF3oaI7fVm3OezU1dC9ficFbtObUxirrvW4cOWjJ8VbDyN77Qq3ufbh10qDwwP.MKq5.vvhhMHRp9fpa4T4e..7lA8NYw61tf63a7zECipWCPkzw.BCIwLEgnLvbVaUekp6C1YrRDrg8uJtreV4Joi7eqO3TLhUBld3ZXaFFRsbthsrN1p5.MSjrJjb.vV7OkD9KwohlMIDHl..6C34MyLh6SqRogmp875CRZv78EaNE.B1rD.8eRcE9vjWvrazBTdA3OxE7WKva6TUNPn8ZOY7ogBocC79Fyf20lRWaSBeDj9y3nG5HXnSf1I7Kde5cZ8vy1BG0sFVXxrdhel6xVur034grrEtjBq4dhA7QD43fI4UEJh39O.Fzpjbiu8rgtz4xMOj7ALb9Ub76DU3BUghQLnDA0k.az33iDXhdd8R1Pwp.Qq3UC57l7CNxhz1yww41t6EmAaW9CgzAB53JCdEMNmvitfUaNd6mq97xlaoFZh9KFM6ufZWlgne3wWyd1h7Z6hScpf7OLz54lF5hovGKpgVP9CdRPu3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALL AUTO BODY (Continued)

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

SF

5766

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

[N elNeNolNolE NN

1998

43

SF

5766

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

5

OO ooowu

1999

43

SF

5766

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

5

OO O0OO0OOoO N

2000

43

SF

5766

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

1000103342
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALL AUTO BODY (Continued)

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Not reported

[N elNeNolNolE NN

2001

43

SF

13404

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[cNeNoNolNol

2002

43

SF

13404

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

eNeolNoNeNoly

2003

43

SF

13404

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

OO ORrRPk

1000103342
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALL AUTO BODY (Continued) 1000103342
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2004
County Code: 43
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 13404
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
1.233
1.0463914

0

[eNoNeNe]

2005

43

SF

13404

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1.233
1.0463914

0

[eNelNeNe]

2006

43

SF

13404

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1.233
1.0463914

0

[eNeoNeNe]
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J31 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING LUST S107996511
1691 OLD BAYSHORE HWY N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA
1ft.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster J
Lower Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31F15f
Actual: Closed Date: Not reported
52 ft.
32 GILLCABLE HIST UST U001602586
234 E GISH RD N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
HIST UST:
Relative: Region: STATE
Higher Facility ID: 00000004126
Facility Type: Other
Actual: Other Type: CABLE TV SERVICE
57 ft. Total Tanks: 0002
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 4089987333
Owner Name: GILLCABLE TV
Owner Address: 234 EAST GISH ROAD, BOX 114
Owner City,St,Zip:  SAN JOSE, CA 951030114
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: #1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: #2
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
H33 DELUXE DYE WORKS INC EDR Historical Cleaners 1009132703
1488 N 4TH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA
1ft.
Site 3 of 3 in cluster H
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: DE LUXE DYE WORKS
Year: 1960
Actual: Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
55 ft.
Name: DELUXE DYE WORKS INC
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DELUXE DYE WORKS INC (Continued) 1009132703
Year: 1966
Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
Name: DELUXE DYE WORKS INC
Year: 1970
Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
Name: DELUXE DYE WORKS INC
Year: 1975
Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
G34 SAN JOSE PLATING WORKS HIST UST U001601878
1575 TERMINAL AVE N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95051
1 ft.
Site 3 of 5 in cluster G
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000044355
Actual: Facility Type: Other
56 ft. Other Type: PLATING JOB SHOP
Total Tanks: 0001
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 4082946585
Owner Name: SAN JOSE PLATING WORKS
Owner Address: 1575 TERMINAL AVE.
Owner City,St,Zip:  SAN JOSE, CA 95112
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00000550
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
G35 ACCURATE METAL HAZNET 1001266713
1460 TERMINAL AVE LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 SAN JOSE HAZMAT
1ft. HIST LUST
Site 4 of 5 in cluster G SWEEPS UST
HIST CORTESE
Relative:
Higher HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC002558096
Actual: Contact: David Dell’Osso/Phillip Servic
56 ft. Telephone: 8009477701
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:

1747 Laurelwood Dr
San Jose, CA 95125
Santa Clara

Not reported

99
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ACCURATE METAL (Continued) 1001266713

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

LUST:

Region:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Case Type:
Status:
Status Date:
Lead Agency:
Case Worker:

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

0.08

Not reported

CAC002558096

David Dell'Osso/Phillip Servic
8009477701

Not reported

Not reported

1747 Laurelwood Dr
San Jose, CA 95125
Santa Clara

Not reported

99

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

0.50

Not reported

CAC002558096

David Dell'Osso/Phillip Servic
8009477701

Not reported

Not reported

1747 Laurelwood Dr

San Jose, CA 95125

Santa Clara

Not reported

99

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal, Land Fill

0.06

Not reported

STATE
T0608500094
37.366922
-121.903839

LUST Cleanup Site

Completed - Case Closed

2007-10-26 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ACCURATE METAL (Continued)

Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

Case Number: 06S1E31KO05f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 4/1/1988
Pollution Characterization Began: 10/1/1989
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31KO05f

Closed Date: 5/31/2005

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:

Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 405220
Class: Auto Body and Paint

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31K05

Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1989-01-01 00:00:00

Closed Date: Not reported
SWEEPS UST:

Status: Not reported

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Ref Date:

Act Date:

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

CORTESE:
Region:
Facility County Code:
Reg By:
Reg Id:

405220

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
43-060-405220-000001
Not reported
5000

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
LEADED

1

CORTESE
43

LTNKA
43-0022

1001266713
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
136 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO RCRA-SQG 1000383091
1695 N FOURTH ST FINDS CAD982024267
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
1ft.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster |
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/25/1991
Facility name: PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO
é;tft:al: Facility address: 1695 N FOURTH ST

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

CAD982024267

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

1695 N FOURTH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

us

(408) 453-1650

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

LOOMIS GROSSMAN

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:

No
Unknown
Unknown
No
No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO (Continued) 1000383091
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002780027
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-1050
37 KOLL COMPANY LUST S102432274
1420 KOLL CIR HIST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
1ft.
LUST:
Relative: Region: STATE
Higher Global Id: T0608500811
Latitude: 37.365404
Actual: Longitude: -121.905406
57 ft. Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

1991-05-15 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Potential Media Affect: Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 06S1E31L01f

How Discovered: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

D38

<1/8
1ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
56 ft.

J39

<1/8
1ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
52 ft.

KOLL COMPANY (Continued)

Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
10/26/1990

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31L01f
Closed Date: 5/15/1991

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31L01
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed:
Closed Date:

CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 43

Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0792

1986-01-01 00:00:00
1991-05-15 00:00:00

S$102432274

ASPHALT MAINTENANCE SYSTEM
1607 TERMINAL AV SUITE 1
, CA 95112

Site 4 of 4 in cluster D

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 404825

Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility

SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S102416809
N/A

ROLLINS LEASING CORPORATIO
1691 OLD BAYSHORE HWY
SAN JOSE, CA 95112

Site 3 of 4 in cluster J

UST:
Global ID: 9828
Latitude: 37.36865
Longitude: -121.90665

UST U003782592
N/A
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
140 KENNEDY BUSINESS MACHINES RCRA-SQG 1000312236
1707 N 4TH ST FINDS CAD029293602
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
Site 3 of 4 in cluster |
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: KENNEDY BUSINESS MACHINES
é;tft:al: Facility address: 1707 N 4TH ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

CAD029293602

N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

FRANK FONTEYN

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

No
Unknown
Unknown
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KENNEDY BUSINESS MACHINES (Continued) 1000312236
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002641936
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
L41 PIERCY TOYOTA SVC AREA RCRA-SQG 1001195338
1744 N 4TH ST FINDS CAR000019042
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95131
1ft.
Site 1 of 3 in cluster L
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 04/08/1997
Facility name: PIERCY TOYOTA SVC AREA
Actual: Facility address: 1744 N 4TH ST
53 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

SAN JOSE, CA 95131

CAR000019042

N 1ST ST

SAN JOSE, CA 95131

KEN JOHNSON

2108 N 1ST ST

SAN JOSE, CA 95131

us

(408) 436-8890

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

ARCHER FAMILY TRUST
1744 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 95131
Not reported

(408) 436-8890
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

M42

<1/8
1ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
55 ft.

PIERCY TOYOTA SVC AREA (Continued) 1001195338

Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: ~ Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110013819975

Environmental Interest/Information System
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

MOOG S LUBRICATION REPAIR SERVICE EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009001723
1448 N 4TH ST N/A
SAN JOSE, CA

Site 1 of 5 in cluster M

EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Name: MOOG S LUBRICATION REPAIR SERVICE
Year: 1966
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
M43 SEASE’'S AUTO SERV SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S102415011
1444 N 4TH ST N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
1ft.
Site 2 of 5 in cluster M
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 402238
Actual: Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
55 ft.
M44 CENTRAL AUTO ELECTRIC EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009000435
1444 N 4TH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA
1ft.
Site 3 of 5 in cluster M
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: CENTRAL AUTO ELECTRIC
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
55 ft.
Name: CENTRAL AUTO ELECTRIC
Year: 1970
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: CENTRAL AUTO ELECTRIC
Year: 1975
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
M45 COOK’S AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE INC HAZNET S103630698
1440 N 4TH ST SAN JOSE HAZMAT N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
Site 4 of 5 in cluster M
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher Gepaid: CAL000094380
Contact: HEINZ J BARTELS
Actual: Telephone: 0000000000
55 ft.

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:

Not reported
Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

1440 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000

Santa Clara

CADO009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

.6420

Santa Clara

CAL000094380
HEINZ_BARTELS
4084537771

Not reported

Not reported

1440 N 4TH ST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

COOK’S AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE INC (Continued)

Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
4 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000

Santa Clara

CADO009452657

Santa Clara

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

0.3

Santa Clara

CAL000094380

HEINZ J BARTELS
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1440 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CADO009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

.1042

Santa Clara

CAL000094380
HEINZ_BARTELS
4084537771

Not reported

Not reported

1440 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CADO009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Not reported

0.22

Not reported

CAL000094380
HEINZ_BARTELS
4084537771

Not reported

Not reported

1440 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CADO009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
H14

0.22

Santa Clara

$103630698
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Tig60nqTVZ7iJCMgqrd3IVu0cDDnmHAqZC7Ak5eVgKCZQYV79oH44aNJYdfCha.MuWPAOQJqJbErsU3dnv39JbTI7k0VQ9yucYLCrbrcWlVDablDZBm3.9hmxz7HjoXAQXa4LLHZSp8CFU17gos3jE.kD9a5Adzeb0R6ZNyTNxDisHrgamr3JGq0.AwnO0fqfKK9pxHVks1ZoXE7HK04jgiJ3mDCcPKMMLV3crfq68frZAzdcsq5aj3IuKcVFLhuoOS4UeIczwYDFEBDxTB3kOJmaCTH5.IAdmNC671ZKKpCHdG7oZM6MedTZdgi1fqg7hU40wM09ISn5JlqyGJ3JCEVJNbZYdx7i3O55zJJqwvCPvsMuw59Z9bqEROrITRdYmL4yt8ImMZVDqcuqYJCfcfc3elDqQIDMVl8d3ImtHrHMA9AXUcAlloZYkgCLYQ7ik987LukEHy5zeoe9Ex2zFXgssRK4M6CXYo5sM1QwD.YyYUVWELvVBr9BOKoNSvH5Qe6ZNeTZwuiH1LgKI84hzD0nO6nG.fqpQr3cCmV161ZAFc7DLcVY8nJhRwCailMtOv4vvDqn71r1BFdvm93jQvIcFjVyILuf0P6o37c7xBDReUDl6f9qc7mrP5H4C9AqRC6BECZExECMP57YWd3w5uknYu5jSXeB7f9CG3gqycK0ATCV0PC7mKQ.HjY4r8V0KmBP8C9G40oZyZHYUB3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Tig60nqTVZ7iJCMgqrd3IVu0cDDnmHAqZC7Ak5eVgKCZQYV79oH44aNJYdfCha.MuWPAOQJqJbErsU3dnv39JbTI7k0VQ9yucYLCrbrcWlVDablDZBm3.9hmxz7HjoXAQXa4LLHZSp8CFU17gos3jE.kD9a5Adzeb0R6ZNyTNxDisHrgamr3JGq0.AwnO0fqfKK9pxHVks1ZoXE7HK04jgiJ3mDCcPKMMLV3crfq68frZAzdcsq5aj3IuKcVFLhuoOS4UeIczwYDFEBDxTB3kOJmaCTH5.IAdmNC671ZKKpCHdG7oZM6MedTZdgi1fqg7hU40wM09ISn5JlqyGJ3JCEVJNbZYdx7i3O55zJJqwvCPvsMuw59Z9bqEROrITRdYmL4yt8ImMZVDqcuqYJCfcfc3elDqQIDMVl8d3ImtHrHMA9AXUcAlloZYkgCLYQ7ik987LukEHy5zeoe9Ex2zFXgssRK4M6CXYo5sM1QwD.YyYUVWELvVBr9BOKoNSvH5Qe6ZNeTZwuiH1LgKI84hzD0nO6nG.fqpQr3cCmV161ZAFc7DLcVY8nJhRwCailMtOv4vvDqn71r1BFdvm93jQvIcFjVyILuf0P6o37c7xBDReUDl6f9qc7mrP5H4C9AqRC6BECZExECMP57YWd3w5uknYu5jSXeB7f9CG3gqycK0ATCV0PC7mKQ.HjY4r8V0KmBP8C9G40oZyZHYUB3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COOK'’S AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE INC (Continued) S103630698
SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 401039
Class: Auto Repair
N46 CAMPBELL'S TOWING INC SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S102416804
1461 TERMINAL AV N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
1ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster N
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 406958
Actual: Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
58 ft.
047 GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS HAZNET U001602576
1505 N 4TH ST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 USsT
1 ft. SAN JOSE HAZMAT
Site 1 of 2 in cluster O HIST UST
HIST LUST
Relative: EMI
Higher SWEEPS UST
Actual: HIST CORTESE
54 ft. HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAD982000606
Contact: WALT DENT/SERVICE MANAGER
Telephone: 4084530350
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

1505 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124607

Santa Clara

CAT080013352

Santa Clara

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

0.72

Santa Clara

CAD982000606

WALT DENT/SERVICE MANAGER
4084530350

Not reported

Not reported

1505 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124607
Santa Clara

CADO009452657

Santa Clara

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Recycler

291

Santa Clara
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS (Continued)

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

LUST:

Region:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Case Type:
Status:
Status Date:
Lead Agency:

CAD982000606

WALT DENT/SERVICE MANAGER
4084530350

Not reported

Not reported

1505 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124607
Santa Clara
CAD980887418

Santa Clara

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

7.4

Santa Clara

CAD982000606

WALT DENT/SERVICE MANAGER
4084530350

Not reported

Not reported

1505 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124607

Santa Clara

CA0000084517

Santa Clara

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Transfer Station

0.73

Santa Clara

CAD982000606

WALT DENT/SERVICE MANAGER
4084530350

Not reported

Not reported

1505 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124607

Santa Clara

CA0000084517

Sacramento

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Not reported

0.07

Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
7 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

STATE

T0608500665

37.365889

-121.907679

LUST Cleanup Site

Completed - Case Closed
1995-09-06 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

U001602576
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Tig60nqTVZ7iJCMgqrd3IVu0cDDnmHAqZC7Ak5eVgKCZQYV79oH44aNJYdfCha.MuWPAOQJqJbErsU3dnv39JbTI7k0VQ9yucYLCrbrcWlVDablDZBm3.9hmxz7HjoXAQXa4LLHZSp8CFU17gos3jE.kD9a5Adzeb0R6ZNyTNxDisHrgamr3JGq0.AwnO0fqfKK9pxHVks1ZoXE7HK04jgiJ3mDCcPKMMLV3crfq68frZAzdcsq5aj3IuKcVFLhuoOS4UeIczwYDFEBDxTB3kOJmaCTH5.IAdmNC671ZKKpCHdG7oZM6MedTZdgi1fqg7hU40wM09ISn5JlqyGJ3JCEVJNbZYdx7i3O55zJJqwvCPvsMuw59Z9bqEROrITRdYmL4yt8ImMZVDqcuqYJCfcfc3elDqQIDMVl8d3ImtHrHMA9AXUcAlloZYkgCLYQ7ik987LukEHy5zeoe9Ex2zFXgssRK4M6CXYo5sM1QwD.YyYUVWELvVBr9BOKoNSvH5Qe6ZNeTZwuiH1LgKI84hzD0nO6nG.fqpQr3cCmV161ZAFc7DLcXY8nJhRwCailMtOv3vvDqn71r1BFdvm93jQvIcFjVyILuf0P4o37c7xBDReUDl6f9qc7mrP5H4C9AqRC3BECZExECMP57YWd5w5uknYu5jSXeB7f8CG3gqycK0ATCV0PA7mKQ.HjY4r8V0Km9P8C9G40oZyZHYUB3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Tig60nqTVZ7iJCMgqrd3IVu0cDDnmHAqZC7Ak5eVgKCZQYV79oH44aNJYdfCha.MuWPAOQJqJbErsU3dnv39JbTI7k0VQ9yucYLCrbrcWlVDablDZBm3.9hmxz7HjoXAQXa4LLHZSp8CFU17gos3jE.kD9a5Adzeb0R6ZNyTNxDisHrgamr3JGq0.AwnO0fqfKK9pxHVks1ZoXE7HK04jgiJ3mDCcPKMMLV3crfq68frZAzdcsq5aj3IuKcVFLhuoOS4UeIczwYDFEBDxTB3kOJmaCTH5.IAdmNC671ZKKpCHdG7oZM6MedTZdgi1fqg7hU40wM09ISn5JlqyGJ3JCEVJNbZYdx7i3O55zJJqwvCPvsMuw59Z9bqEROrITRdYmL4yt8ImMZVDqcuqYJCfcfc3elDqQIDMVl8d3ImtHrHMA9AXUcAlloZYkgCLYQ7ik987LukEHy5zeoe9Ex2zFXgssRK4M6CXYo5sM1QwD.YyYUVWELvVBr9BOKoNSvH5Qe6ZNeTZwuiH1LgKI84hzD0nO6nG.fqpQr3cCmV161ZAFc7DLcXY8nJhRwCailMtOv3vvDqn71r1BFdvm93jQvIcFjVyILuf0P4o37c7xBDReUDl6f9qc7mrP5H4C9AqRC3BECZExECMP57YWd5w5uknYu5jSXeB7f8CG3gqycK0ATCV0PA7mKQ.HjY4r8V0Km9P8C9G40oZyZHYUB3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS (Continued) U001602576

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating

Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 06S1E31MO3f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Not reported
10/27/1988
10/9/1990

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31MO3f
Closed Date: 9/6/1995

UST:
Global ID: 9803
Latitude: 37.36504
Longitude: -121.90782

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:

Region: SAN JOSE

File Num: 402248

Class: Other Underground Fuel Tanks
HIST UST:

Region: STATE

Facility ID: 00000069143

Facility Type: Other

Other Type: TRUCK DEALERSHIP

Total Tanks: 0003

Contact Name: S.J. FARRELL

Telephone: 4082936802

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:

GARDEN STATE INTERNATIONAL TRU
1505 NORTH FOURTH STREET
SAN JOSE, CA 95112

001
1
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS (Continued)

Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

1984

00012000

WASTE

4

/4 2 inches

Visual, Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring Well

002

2

Not reported

00001800

WASTE

Not reported

Not reported

Visual, Groundwater Monitoring Well

003

3

Not reported

00000500

WASTE

Not reported

Not reported

Visual, Groundwater Monitoring Well

U001602576

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31M03

Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1990-08-23 00:00:00

Closed Date: 1995-09-06 00:00:00
EMI:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

1995

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

eNeolNoNeNoly

1996
43
SF
9837
BA
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS (Continued)

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

[eNeNeNelNol il

1997

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[cNeNoNolNol

1998

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

eNeolNoNeNoly

1999

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1

1

U001602576
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS (Continued)

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

[eNeoNeNeNe]

2000

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[cNeNoNolNol

2001

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoloNeNoNel

2002

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeolNeoNeNoNe)

U001602576
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS (Continued)

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

2003

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNeNeoNoNe]

2004

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.288
0.2515746

0

[eNelNeNe]

2005

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.288
.2515746

[eNeoNeNeNe]

2006
43
SF
9837
BA
5511

U001602576
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS (Continued)

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

.118

.1045256

OO oOoo

2007

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

U001602576

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  .118

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: .1045256

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
SWEEPS UST:

Status: A

Comp Number: 402248

Number: 9

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Ref Date: 09-30-92

Act Date: 09-08-92

Created Date: 02-29-88

Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:

Not reported
43-060-402248-000001
Not reported

12000

M.V. FUEL

P

DIESEL

1

Not reported
402248

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
43-060-402248-000002
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS (Continued) U001602576
Capacity: 550
Tank Use: OlL
Stg: WASTE
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: 1
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0631
48 TAVOLACCI MFG HAZNET S104575524
1590 KERLEY DR SAN JOSE HAZMAT N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
HAZNET:
Relative: Gepaid: CAL000014115
Higher Contact: TAVOLACCI FRANK
Telephone: 0000000000
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
54 ft. Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1590 KERLEY DR
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951120000

Gen County: Santa Clara

TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517

TSD County: Sacramento

Waste Category: Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Disposal Method: Treatment, Tank
Tons: 0.1334

Facility County: Santa Clara

Gepaid: CAL000014115
Contact: TAVOLACCI FRANK
Telephone: 0000000000

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1590 KERLEY DR
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951120000

Gen County: Santa Clara

TSD EPA ID: CAD093459485
TSD County: Fresno

Waste Category: Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Disposal Method: Treatment, Tank
Tons: 0.1959

Facility County: Santa Clara

Gepaid: CAL000014115
Contact: FRANK TAVOLACCI
Telephone: 4084370577

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1590 KERLEY DR

Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Gen County: Santa Clara

TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TAVOLACCI MFG (Continued) S104575524
TSD County: Santa Clara
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.33
Facility County: Santa Clara
Gepaid: CAL000014115
Contact: FRANK TAVOLACCI
Telephone: 4084370577
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1590 KERLEY DR
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
TSD County: Sacramento
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.56
Facility County: Not reported
Gepaid: CAL000014115
Contact: TAVOLACCI FRANK
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1590 KERLEY DR
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
TSD County: Sacramento
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: .1333
Facility County: Santa Clara
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
8 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 403339
Class: Furniture refinishing/Machine Shop
L49 COAST COUNTIES RCRA-SQG 1000387148
1740 N 4TH ST CAD981625544
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
Site 2 of 3 in cluster L
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: COAST COUNTIES
égtft:al: Facility address: 1740 N 4TH ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

SAN JOSE, CA 95112
CAD981625544
PO BOX 757
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Tig60nqTVZ7iJCMgqrd3IVu0cDDnmHAqZC7Ak5eVgKCZQYV79oH44aNJYdfCha.MuWPAOQJqJbErsU3dnv39JbTI7k0VQ9yucYLCrbrcWlVDablDZBm3.9hmxz7HjoXAQXa4LLHZSp8CFU17gos3jE.kD9a5Adzeb0R6ZNyTNxDisHrgamr3JGq0.AwnO0fqfKK9pxHVks1ZoXE7HK04jgiJ3mDCcPKMMLV3crfq68frZAzdcsq5aj3IuKcVFLhuoOS4UeIczwYDFEBDxTB3kOJmaCTH5.IAdmNC671ZKKpCHdG7oZM6MedTZdgi1fqg7hU40wM09ISn5JlqyGJ3JCEVJNbZYdx7i3O55zJJqwvCPvsMuw59Z9bqEROrITRdYmL4yt8ImMZVDqcuqYJCfcfc3elDqQIDMVl8d3ImtHrHMA9AXUcAlloZYkgCLYQ7ik987LukEHy5zeoe9Ex2zFXgssRK4M6CXYo5sM1QwD.YyYUVWELvVBr9BOKoNSvH5Qe6ZNeTZwuiH1LgKI84hzD0nO6nG.fqpQr3cCmV161ZAFc7DLcVY8nJhRwCailMtOv4vvDqn71r1BFdvm93jQvIcFjVyILuf0P7o37c7xBDReUDl6f8qc7mrP5H4C9AqRCABECZExECMP57YWd8w5uknYu5jSXeB7f8CG3gqycK0ATCV0P57mKQ.HjY4r8V0Km7P8C9G40oZyZHYUB3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Tig60nqTVZ7iJCMgqrd3IVu0cDDnmHAqZC7Ak5eVgKCZQYV79oH44aNJYdfCha.MuWPAOQJqJbErsU3dnv39JbTI7k0VQ9yucYLCrbrcWlVDablDZBm3.9hmxz7HjoXAQXa4LLHZSp8CFU17gos3jE.kD9a5Adzeb0R6ZNyTNxDisHrgamr3JGq0.AwnO0fqfKK9pxHVks1ZoXE7HK04jgiJ3mDCcPKMMLV3crfq68frZAzdcsq5aj3IuKcVFLhuoOS4UeIczwYDFEBDxTB3kOJmaCTH5.IAdmNC671ZKKpCHdG7oZM6MedTZdgi1fqg7hU40wM09ISn5JlqyGJ3JCEVJNbZYdx7i3O55zJJqwvCPvsMuw59Z9bqEROrITRdYmL4yt8ImMZVDqcuqYJCfcfc3elDqQIDMVl8d3ImtHrHMA9AXUcAlloZYkgCLYQ7ik987LukEHy5zeoe9Ex2zFXgssRK4M6CXYo5sM1QwD.YyYUVWELvVBr9BOKoNSvH5Qe6ZNeTZwuiH1LgKI84hzD0nO6nG.fqpQr3cCmV161ZAFc7DLcVY8nJhRwCailMtOv4vvDqn71r1BFdvm93jQvIcFjVyILuf0P7o37c7xBDReUDl6f8qc7mrP5H4C9AqRCABECZExECMP57YWd8w5uknYu5jSXeB7f8CG3gqycK0ATCV0P57mKQ.HjY4r8V0Km7P8C9G40oZyZHYUB3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

COAST COUNTIES (Continued)

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SAN JOSE, CA 95106

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

COAST COUNTIES

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Historical Generators:

Commercial status unknown

Date form received by agency:12/01/1986

1000387148
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COAST COUNTIES (Continued) 1000387148
Facility name: COAST COUNTIES
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
G50 ACCURATE METAL & FRAME HIST UST 1000426909
1460 TERMINAL AVE N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1 ft.
Site 5 of 5 in cluster G
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000045165
Actual: Facility Type: Other
56 ft. Other Type: METAL FABRICATION
Total Tanks: 0001
Contact Name: MR. MIKE POLLANO
Telephone: 4082934333
Owner Name: MR. GUSS CALVELLI
Owner Address: 1460 TERMINAL AVE
Owner City,St,Zip:  SAN JOSE, CA 95112
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1958
Tank Capacity: 00000000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: None
L51 COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP CO RCRA-SQG 1000387145
1740 N FOURTH ST FINDS CAD029282308
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HAZNET
1ft. LUST
Site 3 of 3 in cluster L SAN JOSE HAZMAT
HIST UST
Relative: HIST LUST
Lower SWEEPS UST
Actual: HIST CORTESE
53 ft.

RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:

COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP CO
1740 N FOURTH ST
SAN JOSE, CA 95112
CAD029282308

N FOURTH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 95112
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP CO (Continued) 1000387145

Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

ROBERT ARCHER

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Commercial status unknown

No violations found

110002641892

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP CO (Continued)

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZNET:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

LUST:

Region:

Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Case Type:
Status:

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

LUST REG 2:

Region:
Facility Id:

CAD981625544

USING CAD029282308

0

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 757

SAN JOSE, CA 951060000
Santa Clara
CA0000084517

Santa Clara

Agueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Transfer Station

0.11

Santa Clara

CAD981625544

USING CAD029282308
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 757

SAN JOSE, CA 951060000
Santa Clara
CA0000084517
Sacramento

Agueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Transfer Station

0.12

Not reported

STATE

T0608500436

37.3682983759224

-121.909596920013

LUST Cleanup Site

Open - Site Assessment

1998-03-23 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

08-005

06S1E31E02f

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Diesel, Gasoline, Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating
Not reported

2
Not reported

1000387145

TC2619575.2s Page 83



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP CO (Continued)

Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

Pollution Characterization
06S1E31E02f

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported

Oversight Program:

LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

10/10/1990
3/23/1998
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31E02f
Closed Date: Not reported

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:

Region: SAN JOSE

File Num: 400954

Class: Auto Repair
HIST UST:

Region: STATE

Facility ID: 00000037945

Facility Type: Other

Other Type: TRUCK DEALER

Total Tanks: 0004

Contact Name: Not reported

Telephone: 4082865510

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:

COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP.
1740 N. 4TH ST.
SAN JOSE, CA 95112

001

1

Not reported
00008000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

002

2

1965
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

003
3

1000387145
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP CO (Continued)

Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

1974
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

004

4

1965
00000500
WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported
None

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31E02

Oversite Agency: SCCDEH

Date Listed: 1987-01-01 00:00:00

Closed Date: Not reported
SWEEPS UST:

Status: Not reported

Comp Number: 400954

Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Ref Date: Not reported

Act Date: Not reported

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
43-060-400954-000001
Not reported

10000

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

DIESEL

3

Not reported
400954
Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
43-060-400954-000002
Not reported

10000

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

1000387145
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP CO (Continued) 1000387145
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 400954
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-400954-000003
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Use: OIL
Stg: WASTE
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0385
E52 AMERICAN METAL PLATING SERVICE RCRA-SQG 1000360863
1435 KOLL CIRCLE #104 HAZNET CAD982334054
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 11/17/1987
Facility name: AMERICAN METAL PLATING SERVICE
é\?tfl:ali Facility address: 1435 KOLL CIRCLE #104

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

CAD982334054

KOLL CIRCLE #104

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

1435 KOLL CIRCLE #104

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

us

(408) 298-3828

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

BRUCE PONZO INC

Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMERICAN METAL PLATING SERVICE (Continued)

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

Commercial status unknown

No violations found

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAD982334054
Contact: JOHN MAHAJAN
Telephone: 4084360400

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Not reported
Not reported
1435 KOLL CIR STE 104

Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN JOSE, CA 951124610

Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CAT000646117
TSD County: Kings

Waste Category:

Metal sludge - Alkaline solution (pH <UN-> 12.5) with metals
(antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt,

1000360863

copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium,
vanadium, and zinc)
Disposal Method: Not reported

Tons: 1.2500
Facility County:

Santa Clara

TC2619575.2s Page 87



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

AMERICAN METAL PLATING SERVICE (Continued)

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

CAD982334054

JOHN MAHAJAN

4084360400

Not reported

Not reported

1435 KOLL CIR STE 104

SAN JOSE, CA 951124610

Santa Clara

CAT000646117

Kings

Metal sludge - Alkaline solution (pH <UN-> 12.5) with metals
(antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt,
copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium,
vanadium, and zinc)

Treatment, Tank

.6000

Santa Clara

CAD982334054

JOHN MAHAJAN
4084360400

Not reported

Not reported

1435 KOLL CIR STE 104
SAN JOSE, CA 951124610
Santa Clara
CAT000646117

Kings

Not reported

Treatment, Tank

.0000

Santa Clara

CAD982334054

JOHN MAHAJAN

4084360400

Not reported

Not reported

1435 KOLL CIR STE 104

SAN JOSE, CA 951124610

Santa Clara

CAT000646117

Kings

Metal sludge - Alkaline solution (pH <UN-> 12.5) with metals
(antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt,
copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium,
vanadium, and zinc)

Treatment, Tank

5.0000

Santa Clara

CAD982334054

JOHN MAHAJAN
4084360400

Not reported

Not reported

1435 KOLL CIR STE 104

1000360863
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMERICAN METAL PLATING SERVICE (Continued) 1000360863
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951124610
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CAT000646117
TSD County: Kings
Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Fill
Tons: 16.8560
Facility County: Santa Clara
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
053 GARDEN STATE INTERNATIONAL RCRA-SQG 1000187023
1505 N 4TH ST FINDS CAD982000606
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HAZNET
1ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster O
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: GARDEN STATE INTERNATIONAL
AthL:aI: Facility address: 1505 N 4TH ST
54 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

SAN JOSE, CA 95121

CAD982000606

N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 95121

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

S JFARRELL

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=66kS6uYB6GXOkPKaSyVl3P4zu7aNYLXoBRxjAOrAGq.wXszvO37P4BORPpqgKbZ6aZS0ATcCyiePVteplj3l9AZ9POU.4HzSzMLgC65A70ZjaAuSNLyn3W3WLVOoX10boYay4tYqRfqPxwSjj6b83KXaORuYrgbwAcJs6NU46d4nk5icSRcx3JQPuoL6YPOsBHXS9zhvGtqfXcbkOii14NSvPmQQKWqHa7nf3pZiyAE0VCv4lMuM5AWgP7HS4fXizXDR4nJZ7DiSaTXHNVnH3u9eLTD7Xy6Kop55COmERyMJxQlSjyOO6.jC6AWUkSxNSMkT4Fa0ufFXYhmLBFGT3WrPGrooXk5YOZbU5ed9PL3bKIvmawew9oqPyEWzVJAsl.L64bnSPSkI48VSzYz1CQeP7y4QaSqtNKG386CyLddzXHyhotz7ATc8R.UVx5.tjZ4z8fpGO9rmrM50A4VG2RjdqAmB.vW1w.oM5TBlsgsjzcULvRPYv1qX3MOQ7CUyPzCX6CFv67plkhDTSuPP4lGGue5eYsimBRWU36X4G4MqX67cOjmG4cPCPGCXK.xSaAYq39NGyBtlVtMklHal3DdJP5MK4thHzq6y3euA7.HAav6WNZlu6fM7LxB4XUh9o.iq9WHHR6WDxWvzjVed37KfO7MDrCorA0WUBTNWqwFv.yOwwqX79AyxsuiHzjtmvyPI6evz3jns7inRPAZz3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=66kS6uYB6GXOkPKaSyVl3P4zu7aNYLXoBRxjAOrAGq.wXszvO37P4BORPpqgKbZ6aZS0ATcCyiePVteplj3l9AZ9POU.4HzSzMLgC65A70ZjaAuSNLyn3W3WLVOoX10boYay4tYqRfqPxwSjj6b83KXaORuYrgbwAcJs6NU46d4nk5icSRcx3JQPuoL6YPOsBHXS9zhvGtqfXcbkOii14NSvPmQQKWqHa7nf3pZiyAE0VCv4lMuM5AWgP7HS4fXizXDR4nJZ7DiSaTXHNVnH3u9eLTD7Xy6Kop55COmERyMJxQlSjyOO6.jC6AWUkSxNSMkT4Fa0ufFXYhmLBFGT3WrPGrooXk5YOZbU5ed9PL3bKIvmawew9oqPyEWzVJAsl.L64bnSPSkI48VSzYz1CQeP7y4QaSqtNKG386CyLddzXHyhotz7ATc8R.UVx5.tjZ4z8fpGO9rmrM50A4VG2RjdqAmB.vW1w.oM5TBlsgsjzcULvRPYv1qX3MOQ7CUyPzCX6CFv67plkhDTSuPP4lGGue5eYsimBRWU36X4G4MqX67cOjmG4cPCPGCXK.xSaAYq39NGyBtlVtMklHal3DdJP5MK4thHzq6y3euA7.HAav6WNZlu6fM7LxB4XUh9o.iq9WHHR6WDxWvzjVed37KfO7MDrCorA0WUBTNWqwFv.yOwwqX79AyxsuiHzjtmvyPI6evz3jns7inRPAZz3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GARDEN STATE INTERNATIONAL (Continued)

Owner/Operator Type: Opera

Owner/Op start date:

Owner/Op end date:

Not reported
Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:

Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:
User ail refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:

Used oil transporter:

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Environmental Interest/Information System
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

tor

Unknown
Unknown

No
No
No
No

Unknown
Unknown

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Commercial status unknown

No violations found

11000277247

4

1000187023

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZNET:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

CAD982000606
BRUCE KURTT

4084537802
Not reported
Not reported
1505 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124607

Santa Clara

CAD980887418

1

Agueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues

Transfer Station

5.6086
Santa Clara
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GARDEN STATE INTERNATIONAL (Continued)

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

CAD982000606
BRUCE KURTT
4084537802

Not reported

Not reported

1505 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124607
Santa Clara
CAD980887418

1

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

18.8275

Santa Clara

CAD982000606

BRUCE KURTT
4084537802

Not reported

Not reported

1505 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124607
Santa Clara
CA0000084517
Sacramento

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)

Transfer Station
.5340
Santa Clara

CAD982000606

BRUCE KURTT
4084537802

Not reported

Not reported

1505 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124607
Santa Clara
CA0000084517

0

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)

Transfer Station
.0920
Santa Clara

CAD982000606

BRUCE KURTT
4084537802

Not reported

Not reported

1505 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124607
Santa Clara
CAD009452657

San Mateo

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)

Recycler

1000187023
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GARDEN STATE INTERNATIONAL (Continued) 1000187023
Tons: .2293
Facility County: Santa Clara
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
50 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
54 TCI LUST U001602587
1610 N 4TH ST HIST UST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA HIST LUST
1ft. SWEEPS UST
LUST:

Relative: Region: STATE
Lower Global Id: T0608502396

Latitude: 37.367101
Actual: Longitude: -121.90803
53 ft. Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 1999-05-11 00:00:00

Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:
Local Agency:
RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Potential Media Affect: Soll

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

Diesel
Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region:
SCVWD ID:
Closed Date:

HIST UST:

Region:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:
Other Type:

Total Tanks:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:

SANTA CLARA
06S1E31F14f
5/11/1999

STATE

00000004170

Other

CABLE TV SERVICE

0005

Not reported

4089987333

GILL CABLE TV

234 EAST GISH ROAD, BOX 114
SAN JOSE, CA 951030114

001

5

Not reported
00000550
WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported
None

002
6
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=66kS6uYB6GXOkPKaSyVl3P4zu7aNYLXoBRxjAOrAGq.wXszvO37P4BORPpqgKbZ6aZS0ATcCyiePVteplj3l9AZ9POU.4HzSzMLgC65A70ZjaAuSNLyn3W3WLVOoX10boYay4tYqRfqPxwSjj6b83KXaORuYrgbwAcJs6NU46d4nk5icSRcx3JQPuoL6YPOsBHXS9zhvGtqfXcbkOii14NSvPmQQKWqHa7nf3pZiyAE0VCv4lMuM5AWgP7HS4fXizXDR4nJZ7DiSaTXHNVnH3u9eLTD7Xy6Kop55COmERyMJxQlSjyOO6.jC6AWUkSxNSMkT4Fa0ufFXYhmLBFGT3WrPGrooXk5YOZbU5ed9PL3bKIvmawew9oqPyEWzVJAsl.L64bnSPSkI48VSzYz1CQeP7y4QaSqtNKG386CyLddzXHyhotz7ATc8R.UVx5.tjZ4z8fpGO9rmrM50A4VG2RjdqAmB.vW1w.oM5TBlsgsjzcULvRPYv1qX3MOQ7CUyPzCX6CFv67plkhDTSuPP4lGGue5eYsimBRWU36X4G4MqX67cOjmG4cPCPGCXK.xSaAYq39NGyBtlVtMklHal3DdJP5MK4thHzq6y3euA7.HAav6WNZlu4fM7LxB4XUh9o.iqBWHHR6WDxWvzjVedA7KfO7MDrCorA0WU3TNWqwFv.yOwwqX75AyxsuiHzjtmvyPI6evz3jns7inRPAZz3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=66kS6uYB6GXOkPKaSyVl3P4zu7aNYLXoBRxjAOrAGq.wXszvO37P4BORPpqgKbZ6aZS0ATcCyiePVteplj3l9AZ9POU.4HzSzMLgC65A70ZjaAuSNLyn3W3WLVOoX10boYay4tYqRfqPxwSjj6b83KXaORuYrgbwAcJs6NU46d4nk5icSRcx3JQPuoL6YPOsBHXS9zhvGtqfXcbkOii14NSvPmQQKWqHa7nf3pZiyAE0VCv4lMuM5AWgP7HS4fXizXDR4nJZ7DiSaTXHNVnH3u9eLTD7Xy6Kop55COmERyMJxQlSjyOO6.jC6AWUkSxNSMkT4Fa0ufFXYhmLBFGT3WrPGrooXk5YOZbU5ed9PL3bKIvmawew9oqPyEWzVJAsl.L64bnSPSkI48VSzYz1CQeP7y4QaSqtNKG386CyLddzXHyhotz7ATc8R.UVx5.tjZ4z8fpGO9rmrM50A4VG2RjdqAmB.vW1w.oM5TBlsgsjzcULvRPYv1qX3MOQ7CUyPzCX6CFv67plkhDTSuPP4lGGue5eYsimBRWU36X4G4MqX67cOjmG4cPCPGCXK.xSaAYq39NGyBtlVtMklHal3DdJP5MK4thHzq6y3euA7.HAav6WNZlu4fM7LxB4XUh9o.iqBWHHR6WDxWvzjVedA7KfO7MDrCorA0WU3TNWqwFv.yOwwqX75AyxsuiHzjtmvyPI6evz3jns7inRPAZz3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TCI (Continued)

Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

003

7

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

004

#3

1977
00004000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

005

#4

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region:
Region Code:
SCVWD ID:

SANTA CLARA

06S1E31F14

Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1999-05-11 00:00:00

Closed Date: 1999-05-11 00:00:00
SWEEPS UST:

Status: A

Comp Number: 401326

Number: 9

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Ref Date: 09-30-92

Act Date: 09-08-92

Created Date: 02-29-88

Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Not reported
43-060-401326-000001
Not reported

10000

M.V. FUEL

u001602587
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TCI (Continued) U001602587
Stg: P
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: 3
Status: A
Comp Number: 401326
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: 09-30-92
Act Date: 09-08-92
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-401326-000002
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 10000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: P
Content: DIESEL
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: A
Comp Number: 401326
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: 09-30-92
Act Date: 09-08-92
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-401326-000003
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 550
Tank Use: OIL
Stg: W
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
K55 MOHAWK PACKING RECYCLING LUST S103880650
1720 OLD BAYSHORE HWY HIST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 SWRCY
1 ft. NPDES
Site 2 of 2 in cluster K CA WDS
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608502316
Actual: Latitude: 37.370059
52 ft. Longitude: -121.907024
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 2001-10-29 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported
Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOHAWK PACKING RECYCLING (Continued)

Potential Media Affect:

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31F11f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Not reported

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported

Not reported
10/22/1992
12/28/1992
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31F11f
Closed Date: 10/29/2001

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31F11

Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1993-01-15 00:00:00

Closed Date: 2001-10-29 00:00:00
SWRCY:

Certification Status:

Facility Phone Number:

Date facility became certified:

Date facility began operating:

Date facility ceased operating:
Whether The Facility Is Grandfathered:

Convenience Zone Where Faciltiy Located:

o}

(408) 437-7553
11/16/1989
9/6/1989

Still operating
Not reported
Not Accepted

Convenience Zone Where Faciltiy Located 2: Not Accepted
Convenience Zone Where Faciltiy Located 3: Not Accepted
Convenience Zone Where Faciltiy Located 4: Not Accepted
Convenience Zone Where Faciltiy Located 5: Not Accepted
Convenience Zone Where Faciltiy Located 6: Not Accepted
Convenience Zone Where Faciltiy Located 7: Not Accepted

Aluminum Beverage Containers Redeemed:

Glass Beverage Containers Redeemed:
Plastic Beverage Containers Redeemed:

Other mat beverage containers redeemed:
Refillable Beverage Containers Redeemed:

AL
GL
PL
OB
Not reported

$103880650
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOHAWK PACKING RECYCLING (Continued) S103880650

NPDES:
Npdes Number:
Facility Status:
Agency Id:
Region:
Regulatory Measure Id:
Order No:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Place Id:
WDID:
Program Type:
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Not reported
Active
38384

2

184272
97-03-DWQ
Storm water industrial
252076

2 431016744
INDSTW
Not reported
8/29/2001
Not reported
Not reported

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:

CA WDS:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:

Facility Status:
NPDES Number:

Subregion:

Facility Telephone:
Facility Contact:
Agency Name:
Agency Address:
Agency City,St,Zip:
Agency Contact:
Agency Telephone:
Agency Type:

SIC Code:

SIC Code 2:

Primary Waste:
Primary Waste Type:
Secondary Waste:
Secondary Waste Type:
Design Flow:
Baseline Flow:
Reclamation:

POTW:

Treat To Water:

Recycling Specialists Inc
1720 Old Bayshore Hwy
San Jose

CA

95112-4306

San Francisco Bay 431016744

Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or

semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
pumping.

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.

CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board

2

4084377553

AUSTIN KYLES

RECYCLING SPECIALISTS INC

1720 Old Bayshore Hwy

San Jose 951124306

AUSTIN KYLES

4084377553

Private

0

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

0

Not reported

Not reported

Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOHAWK PACKING RECYCLING (Continued) S103880650
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.
Complexity: Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.
56 A & D PRECISION MACHINING INC RCRA-SQG 1000109987
1450 KOLL CIRCLE #101 FINDS CAD981666597
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HAZNET
1ft.
RCRA-SQG:
Relative: Date form received by agency: 11/03/1986
Higher Facility name: A & D PRECISION MACHINING INC
Facility address: 1450 KOLL CIRCLE #101
Actual: SAN JOSE, CA 95112
57 ft. EPA ID: CAD981666597

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

KOLL CIRCLE #101

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

1450 KOLL CIRCLE #101

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

us

(408) 279-4747

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

DAVID A DIEFORT

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

A & D PRECISION MACHINING INC (Continued)

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:
User oil refiner:
Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:
Used oil transporter:

Unknown
Unknown
No
No
No
No
Unknown
Unknown
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Commercial status unknown

No violations found

110002742881

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAD981666597
Contact: Not reported
Telephone: 0000000000

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported

Not reported

4165 BUSINESS CENTER DR
FREMONT, CA 945380000

Gen County: Santa Clara

TSD EPA ID: CAT080031628

TSD County: Kern

Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: .0834

Facility County: Santa Clara

Gepaid: CAD981666597
Contact: Not reported
Telephone: 0000000000

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:

Not reported

Not reported

4165 BUSINESS CENTER DR
FREMONT, CA 945380000
Santa Clara

1000109987
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

A & D PRECISION MACHINING INC (Continued)

TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

CAD980887418

1

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

2.0433

Santa Clara

CAD981666597

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

4165 BUSINESS CENTER DR
FREMONT, CA 945380000
Santa Clara
CAL000161743

Santa Clara

Waste oil and mixed oil
Transfer Station

5.3999

Santa Clara

CAD981666597

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

4165 BUSINESS CENTER DR
FREMONT, CA 945380000
Santa Clara
CAL000161743

Santa Clara

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

0.3336

Santa Clara

CAD981666597

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

4165 BUSINESS CENTER DR
FREMONT, CA 945380000
Santa Clara

CAL000161743

Santa Clara

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

0.3753

Santa Clara

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
20 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

1000109987

TC2619575.2s Page 99


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=66kS6uYB6GXOkPKaSyVl3P4zu7aNYLXoBRxjAOrAGq.wXszvO37P4BORPpqgKbZ6aZS0ATcCyiePVteplj3l9AZ9POU.4HzSzMLgC65A70ZjaAuSNLyn3W3WLVOoX10boYay4tYqRfqPxwSjj6b83KXaORuYrgbwAcJs6NU46d4nk5icSRcx3JQPuoL6YPOsBHXS9zhvGtqfXcbkOii14NSvPmQQKWqHa7nf3pZiyAE0VCv4lMuM5AWgP7HS4fXizXDR4nJZ7DiSaTXHNVnH3u9eLTD7Xy6Kop55COmERyMJxQlSjyOO6.jC6AWUkSxNSMkT4Fa0ufFXYhmLBFGT3WrPGrooXk5YOZbU5ed9PL3bKIvmawew9oqPyEWzVJAsl.L64bnSPSkI48VSzYz1CQeP7y4QaSqtNKG386CyLddzXHyhotz7ATc8R.UVx5.tjZ4z8fpGO9rmrM50A4VG2RjdqAmB.vW1w.oM5TBlsgsjzcULvRPYv1qX3MOQ7CUyPzCX6CFv67plkhDTSuPP4lGGue5eYsimBRWU36X4G4MqX67cOjmG4cPCPGCXK.xSaAYq39NGyBtlVtMklHal3DdJP5MK4thHzq6y3euA7.HAav6WNZlu4fM7LxB4XUh9o.iq3WHHR6WDxWvzjVedC7KfO7MDrCorA0WUCTNWqwFv.yOwwqX7BAyxsuiHzjtmvyPIAevz3jns7inRPAZz3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=66kS6uYB6GXOkPKaSyVl3P4zu7aNYLXoBRxjAOrAGq.wXszvO37P4BORPpqgKbZ6aZS0ATcCyiePVteplj3l9AZ9POU.4HzSzMLgC65A70ZjaAuSNLyn3W3WLVOoX10boYay4tYqRfqPxwSjj6b83KXaORuYrgbwAcJs6NU46d4nk5icSRcx3JQPuoL6YPOsBHXS9zhvGtqfXcbkOii14NSvPmQQKWqHa7nf3pZiyAE0VCv4lMuM5AWgP7HS4fXizXDR4nJZ7DiSaTXHNVnH3u9eLTD7Xy6Kop55COmERyMJxQlSjyOO6.jC6AWUkSxNSMkT4Fa0ufFXYhmLBFGT3WrPGrooXk5YOZbU5ed9PL3bKIvmawew9oqPyEWzVJAsl.L64bnSPSkI48VSzYz1CQeP7y4QaSqtNKG386CyLddzXHyhotz7ATc8R.UVx5.tjZ4z8fpGO9rmrM50A4VG2RjdqAmB.vW1w.oM5TBlsgsjzcULvRPYv1qX3MOQ7CUyPzCX6CFv67plkhDTSuPP4lGGue5eYsimBRWU36X4G4MqX67cOjmG4cPCPGCXK.xSaAYq39NGyBtlVtMklHal3DdJP5MK4thHzq6y3euA7.HAav6WNZlu4fM7LxB4XUh9o.iq3WHHR6WDxWvzjVedC7KfO7MDrCorA0WUCTNWqwFv.yOwwqX7BAyxsuiHzjtmvyPIAevz3jns7inRPAZz3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J57 ROLLINS LEASING CORP HAZNET 1000286240
1691 OLD BAYSHORE HWY LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
Site 4 of 4 in cluster J
Relative: HAZNET:
Lower Gepaid: CAD981446008
Contact: ROLLINS LEASING CORP
Actual: Telephone: 3024262700
52 ft.

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 1791

WILMINGTON, DE 198991791
Santa Clara

CAD083166728

Stanislaus

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Recycler

7.4017

Santa Clara

CAD981446008

ROLLINS LEASING CORP
3024262700

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 1791

WILMINGTON, DE 198991791
Santa Clara

CADO009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Recycler

4170

Santa Clara

CAD981446008

ROLLINS LEASING CORP
3024262700

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 1791

WILMINGTON, DE 198991791
Santa Clara

Not reported

0

Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues

Not reported
4587
Santa Clara

CAD981446008

ROLLINS LEASING CORP
3024262700

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 1791

WILMINGTON, DE 198991791
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROLLINS LEASING CORP (Continued) 1000286240
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CAD980887418
TSD County: 1
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 1.2718
Facility County: Santa Clara
Gepaid: CAD981446008
Contact: ROLLINS LEASING CORP
Telephone: 3024262700
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 1791
Mailing City,St,Zip:  WILMINGTON, DE 198991791
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CAD982446874
TSD County: Yolo
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.3753
Facility County: Santa Clara
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
26 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608594266
Latitude: 37.368233
Longitude: -121.907095
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 2005-12-19 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 14-752
LOC Case Number: 06S1E31F15f
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Under Investigation
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel
Site History: Not reported
58 CARDINAL HEALTH 414 INC SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S102415904
1410 KOLL CL N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
1 ft.
SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Relative: Region: SAN JOSE
Higher File Num: 480159
Class: Misc. Complex firms and labs
Actual:
57 ft.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6FmF6noWFWVemzvpF6dO30cYncwYouIzWmErAX8fW.hgVqRLexQ34IgUzaZhv04DpEO7A0n566g4duobOgfT9V3p0ekzc7MwYbc1CM6Uc.sxwkhcYdlI3YRLu4nVIKEezf7M4QHOmOOgEdPtr.rs3vMeXCA08iZtfAbp6fceFtBMmIgMFnwZ3J6yndVGotl4WtEb99SZW1JIVwBGe8cX4Uk8zzZ8vPnEpLio3XkI6ErNdp9dOdRt5kKK0KjIcbkjYGXx4cyrcwUMwBpMYZbM3aRSushkIKiMzXrHCCRPm6tmE5O7r8Du6ALHFIwpmriOFcIy4TignehbopkPWVl83FV4WQGXVQ0eeu835jGWzqgnvBu9pTqK914g6hb5dLsJOzur4DBl08eWcXBoYGQFCAg9cPybw5G.YJYK8apAurzcICGGzFz5AeUymShLEqSqrQsL8incXZRa8kXifzlZ2PDF.SfRhmfzg.ZQ5a.VqxXRRGPCLM4HvZ.DxWtWQ1z13NyR6K8gFfibm7NaFVWD4p4Jn0mgoTQtW16d3aLqW7c8VXy6eGEt4DBbzqx8vQCcpxDH3uJn6Y9VdFWkOdOr3hqi0ZywcpZgYVBX3ylDcM7fwQ3XYqv95T68u3x3IPg8zgyyBOJrmz5fEBSPrTHd9IZQXxf38AhifrOJ5lxz.0XkhwdugBXp7jAaqIALRPORLvUp3MjGxg1DQs8o3neG3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6FmF6noWFWVemzvpF6dO30cYncwYouIzWmErAX8fW.hgVqRLexQ34IgUzaZhv04DpEO7A0n566g4duobOgfT9V3p0ekzc7MwYbc1CM6Uc.sxwkhcYdlI3YRLu4nVIKEezf7M4QHOmOOgEdPtr.rs3vMeXCA08iZtfAbp6fceFtBMmIgMFnwZ3J6yndVGotl4WtEb99SZW1JIVwBGe8cX4Uk8zzZ8vPnEpLio3XkI6ErNdp9dOdRt5kKK0KjIcbkjYGXx4cyrcwUMwBpMYZbM3aRSushkIKiMzXrHCCRPm6tmE5O7r8Du6ALHFIwpmriOFcIy4TignehbopkPWVl83FV4WQGXVQ0eeu835jGWzqgnvBu9pTqK914g6hb5dLsJOzur4DBl08eWcXBoYGQFCAg9cPybw5G.YJYK8apAurzcICGGzFz5AeUymShLEqSqrQsL8incXZRa8kXifzlZ2PDF.SfRhmfzg.ZQ5a.VqxXRRGPCLM4HvZ.DxWtWQ1z13NyR6K8gFfibm7NaFVWD4p4Jn0mgoTQtW16d3aLqW7c8VXy6eGEt4DBbzqx8vQCcpxDH3uJn6Y9VdFWkOdOr3hqi0ZywcpZgYVBX3ylDcM7fwQ3XYqv95T68u3x3IPg8zgyyBOJrmz5fEBSPrTHd9IZQXxf38AhifrOJ5lxz.0XkhwdugBXp7jAaqIALRPORLvUp3MjGxg1DQs8o3neG3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
N59 ACTION FORKLIFT LUST S102423682
1441 TERMINAL AVE HIST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
1ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster N
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608500101
Actual: Latitude: 37.3655113333333
59 ft. Longitude: -121.903767
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 2005-01-12 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Not reported

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
14-048

06S1E31KO01f

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Gasoline
Not reported

Pollution Characterization
06S1E31KO01f

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

7/18/1985
7/18/1985
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31KO01f
Closed Date: Not reported

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31K01

Oversite Agency: SCCDEH

Date Listed: 1988-01-01 00:00:00

Closed Date: Not reported
CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 43
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ACTION FORKLIFT (Continued) S102423682
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0030
160 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING HAZNET S103880645
1695 N 4TH ST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST LUST
1ft.
Site 4 of 4 in cluster |
Relative: HAZNET:
Lower Gepaid: CAL000251131
Contact: CHRIS OLIVER
Actual: Telephone: 4089870401
52 ft.

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

LUST:

Region:

Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Case Type:
Status:

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Not reported

Not reported

1000 WALSH AVE
SANTA CLARA, CA 95050
Santa Clara

Not reported

Santa Clara

Oillwater separation sludge
Transfer Station

0.70

Not reported

CAC002454271

FRED WEAVER/PROJECT MGR
Not reported

Not reported

1695 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara

Not reported

Santa Clara

Oillwater separation sludge
Recycler

1.25

Not reported

STATE
T0608545733
37.367592
-121.910465

LUST Cleanup Site

Completed - Case Closed

2008-12-17 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported
06S1E31E03f

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PENSKE TRUCK LEASING (Continued)

Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501044
Latitude: 37.366492
Longitude: -121.908081
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1997-01-15 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31E01f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 5/25/1985
Pollution Characterization Began: 9/10/1985
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Case Number: 06S1E31E03f

How Discovered: Tank Closure

Leak Cause: Unknown

Leak Source: Unknown

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 10/3/2003

Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31E01f

Closed Date: 1/15/1997

Region: SANTA CLARA

$103880645
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